Harley-Davidson&=— *
PARTS CATALOG 1978
Electra Glide - FL/FLH g

=]

_— Super Glide - FX/FXE/FXS

ISEUED. OCTOBER 1977 N, S9488-TE

A " S - SN P



GENERAL INFORMATION

This Parts catalog has been prepared for your convenience when ordering parts for ELECTRA GLIDE models
FL, FLH, FLHS and SUPER GLIDE Models FX, FXE, FXS. Wherever possible parts are shown in assembly
breakdown sequence. Index numbers shown in the illustrations correspond to index numbers in parts lists.
Consult the illustrations when ordering parts so you are sure to get just what you want. In most cases, only
the latest parts are shown in the illustrations, however, parts lists cover some parts used as early as 1941,

Number in parenthesis following description of partis the quantity needed for complete assembly shown in
illustration. If there is no number in parenthesis, only one is used.

Prices of all parts and accessories listed in this catalog are published separately in the latest RETAIL
PRICE LIST.

The following instructions should be followed very carefully when ordering parts:

@ Specify the correct part number on each item. Check the “"Used On’" column of the parts list which shows
the model on which the part fits. Whenever in doubt, refer to the Vehicle Identification Number stamped on
the engine crankcase.

Two types of serial numbers are used:
1. 1969 and earlier: Serial number is located on the engine left crankcase. The first four or five digits
represent the year and model — the same as shown in the ‘'Used On** column in this catalog.
2. 1970 and later: Vehicle Identification Number (V.I.N.) is located on the engine right crankcase and
is the same as the number located on the frame steering head.
The V.I.N. (vehicle identification number) for ELECTRA GLIDE and SUPER GLIDE models are as

follows:
ELECTRA GLIDE First Two Digits Next Five Digits Second Last Digit Last Digit
(Model) {Model) (Sequential Number) (Manufacturer) (Model Season)
FL 1A 6-1976
FLH 2A 10000 and up H 7-1977
FLHS 7E 8-1978
SUPER GLIDE First Two Digits Example: 1976 FL (1A 12150 H5)
(Model) (Model) 1976 FLH (2A 12151 H6)
FX 2C 1975 FX (2C 12152 H5)
FXE 9D 1974 FXE (9D 12153 H4)
FXS$ 2F 1978 FXS (2F 12154 H8)

® An asterisk (*) in the “‘Used On"* column indicates part is usedup toandincluding 1978 models (the |atest
model year covered by this catalog).

Part-Numbers are to be used when ordering by TELEGRAM or CABLE.

When ordering parts use our standard parts order blank Part No. 99511-76, for all parts except engines and
crankcases. Order blank Part No. 99514-76 must be used for engines and crankcases. The use of these
blanks will enable us to fill and ship your order more promptly. These blanks are furnished free of charge
upon request.

Do not order motorcycles or advertising matter on Parts Order Blanks. Write nothing on the order blank ex-
cept the order itself, as any other correspondence will not be answered until the order is shipped and
billed.

Freight, Express and Parcel Post orders should be on separate order blanks.

For your own records, number and date all orders, also keep a carbon copy for reference in case of mis-
understanding.

COPYRIGHT 1977 BY HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR CO., INC., ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Subsidiary of AMF Incorporated
Printad in U. 5. A_



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

SEE PAGES 228 & 229 FOR PARTS USED ON FLHS MODEL ONLY

KirCIEE ., . oL ST s s R e e T 23
Alternator — 1970 & Later......c.covomvieeeiniinanas 25
[T ) o e R, e N 75, 77, 79, B0, 83
75, 77, B1, 85

..................... 167, 169

Brake — Sidecar
Brake Caliper — Front — FX, FXS.................... 63
Brake Control — Front
Brake Control =Rear = FX, FXS ... .. ..o.icviivienen 70
Brake Control — Rear — FL, FLH

Brake, Disc — Master Cylinder.

BUBIDETS . - 5t o e i s e e SR S e
Carburetor — 1967 10 1970... coo e sinmesmssnarenmrrabes
Carburetor — 1971 to 1975.........
Carburetor — 1976 & Later.........
Cast Wheel — FL, FLH... ........
Cast Wheel — Front — FX, FXS.......c..cocoiininns 83
Cast Wheel — Rear — FX, FXS.........ccoieenenenn.. 85
Contar Stand. . = Ral i R S 103
£ P S RN I 54
i 1 e (T R R S e 141, 147
Chain BOUBIRE -0y it s waihig i v v wintaie v o 144
i G 0 P BRI 1 2, N e 144, 153
ChORE . . . e s e i s e el A 23
Chrouit Bromllie . « .o vovvn i vt et s 29, 206
a1 S | RN, | S o 48
51
53
Connacting Rods. ... ... .cviiiiriviinavissssaide 1
CYMIRCASE v v o vvsia s s mve oobtenhssny A = W e aie 11
Cycle Signal Lamp ... ......o0iioeenrneicssiis 175, 176
Cylinders
Electrical
Exhaust Pipes... . ....o0. 157, 159, 160, 161, 163, 165
- T ety W S e R 131, 133, 137

Fender Lamp — Front

Fire EXBguiSner ... ... ..oincvemvmermmsanes
ELHE T e iR e
FIVWHEBIS. . o i oo i svwims e masnv sty s
LT S RS R S [ T
T ] R R T SO o T el

e S UCE S T LI SH I R e

Headlamp

Ignition Circuit Breaker
Indicator Lamps. . ..
Instrument Panel ...
3Tl SRR TSPPERS RS RS S e
Kick Starter . ..........c0vnmennn

Liog ShiElds oy certeissnnnd @iVl mia s e
LADEREIIREOR . . . b e s ol e g
License Plate Bracket............ooviviivnriannanin
Luggage Carrier 8 Box..........covciiiiniinnnanininn
Y IO IS UG | | soael SR e
Malflelsc. ool 157, 159, 160, 161, 163,

165

Nameplates. ............covvvnns 113, 121, 138, 150, 215

G e o N i R s L A
OO o oo s aitib e v e
Oil Pressure Switch

Radio Carrier
BAME 44 o T sy SO vea e
Rocker Arms.
Saddlebags.......cocveirann
Safety Guard

SR o s e e e e S

ShoCK ADSOIDErS - ..o ovvinevravicsmsmso sy s
Sidecar Body
SN v A e

Spark Cables, Coit & PIUES . ....c.oouerrarnvncnanin 31
Speedameter i o o CuE e i e 171, 173
SOBIRS. ..t 75, 77, 79, 80, 81, 217
LT T T e o o= N o =My (AN o e ST o 190
SPIOCKRLS - o R T s s e 54
Starter Motor. 33,35, 37
BNORENETL. s T s 199, 201, 206, 207, 209
RE ) r L S C R SR e
I R W 0 R )

TEPPREE . . cos sy e e R A e R e

For=Front .. . o .. e TS, . B e

Fork — Rear TouePak, A0, e o

Frame Transmission

Frame — Sidecar Tune Up Kits

G ML P S P Turn Signals............

CRE TR el . L0 L oo veb s i WANEE. .o v

TR T e R e e R Valve Covers

BRI P iy, % L i gsonae B e ot Voltage Regulator

Gear Case Cover......... L e R Y 75, 77, 79, 80, 81, 83, 85,

Ganerator — 195810 1969, .. ..cc.ovniiumimmrsnmvnnans 27 Mimdshield . ..o coinaanaiiE 129, 131, 133,

ORI, L el . L R e 124 T T e S
NOTICE

Harley-Davidson products are manufactured under one or
more of the following U. S, patents: 2986162, 2987934,
2998809, 3116089, 3144631, 3144860, 3226994, 3229782,
3434887, 3559773, 3673359, 3680403, 3683718, 3709317,
Des. 225626.

To the best knowledge of Harley-Davidson Moter Co., Inc.
the material contained herein is accurate as of the date this
publication was approved for primting, Harley-Davidson
Motor Co. , inc. resarves the right to change specifications,
enuipment, or designs at any tima without notice and with-
out incurring obligation.

AMF HARLEY-DAVIDSON MOTOR CO.. INC.




CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS,
VALVES AND GASKETS —
1966 & LATER
(REAR SHOWN)




ROCKER ARMS. VALVES AND GASKETS - 1966 & LATER

NAME

CYLINDERS.
INDEX PART
NO. NO.
H 534
2 906
3 3770
4 4726
5 6001
6 6002
7 6416
8 6466W
9 6469HW
10 6495HW
1 B49THW
12 6516HW
13 6521W
14 6522HB
15 6524W
16 6702
17 6762B
18 7039
19 7509
2 7753
21 7828
22 7867W
23 7872
24 7877
25 11101
1608778
1609176
16091-78
16092-78
26 16484668
1648474
16484—74A
27 16485-66B
16485-74
16485—74A
28 16492—-66B
1649274
16492-74A
29 16493-66B
1649374
16493—-74A
30 1655077
3l 16602-30
32 16602—78
33 1669777
34 16700-66A
35 16702—66A
36 16725—66A
37 16770—-66A
38 16776-63
39 16777-63
40 16814-77
41 1683130
42 1683678
43 1683778
44 1683878
45 16852—67
1685348
46 1686448
47 16865-52
17029-66
1703448
48 1736066
49 17375-66
50 1742857

COTTER-PIN. 3282% T /8: oo oo vovvavnnns e i TS s e e
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 7/8 12 pt. hd. (black) (4)
SCREW, 1/4-20x7/8 12 pt. hd. (4) ......ue

BOLT, 7/16-20 x 1-1/2 hex. hd..
WASHER, 7/16x 3/4x 1/32 (biack) (4) ............................
WASHER, 5/16 x 5/8 x 1/16 (black) (18).......cvvvnainiiiiiniiana
WASHER, 3/8 x 1 x 5/64 (2 — FXS)
WASHER. 7738 % 3/4:x.025:08). . .. ovsienisisinea y
WASHER, 7/16% 8/8:%-1/8/(0).civniimnmn s v sive v v s s wos
WASHER, 7/16 x 15/16 x 1/8 (rear cylinder only) ............ ..o
WASHER, 7/16 x 1-1/8 x 1/16 !
WASHER, TLIB X 1-1/8 X T/BURY - ccsinmimn i st et enlaas
WASHER, ZNes OB 382, . onhahalll s 80 L oThiting S
WASHER, 29/64 x 1-1/8 x 5/32 (2)
WASHER. 29780 8 %1700 st tiabin st o b o caie
WASHER, 5/16 % 11/16 % 1/16 (). aohis dvisiniviaiininia ;
WASHER, 11716 %59/64 x 1/32 (2} i vnmassimsremas svsmesmmsim s
LOCKNASHER, T2I6 68 . oot vt r s s v 64

NUT, 5/16-24x 1/2hex. (bIck) (9). o covven i iiiicinan e
NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 1/2hex. (9)...... S i s G -
LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 x 7/16 x 5/8 hex. (2).
CASTLE NUT,
ACORN NUT, 3/3-20 x 1/2x 5/8 hex. (2)
ACORN NUT, 7/16-20 x 17/32 x 5/8 hex. {
BIRING, rogkerarm shafbi 20 . s Lon b b v ammub e c i iy
ENGINE ASSEMBLY — (1200 cc) 5
ENGINE ASSEMBLY, complete (Low Compression)..................
ENGINE ASSEMBLY, complete — Low Compression (1200 cc).........
ENGINE ASSEMBLY, complete — High Compression (1200 cc) .
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON . AETE A Ao,
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON ..

FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON ...
FRONT CYLINDER WITH PISTON ..
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON,
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON,
REAR CYLINDER WITH PISTON
HEAD, front cylinder (painted).....
NUT, 7/16-20 x 1/2 x 5/8 hex. (4)
BURT: 7 /162000 P2 e B2 e e (A i el S e s e S
HEAD, rear cylinder (painted) .-....oviiviiimniriiiisi oo
HERD, Ginteylbmtlary, ... o0 anb Lt pel sn ot A s e L
HEAD, rear cylinder
HELI-COIL INSERT, sparkplughole............ccoooioiioiiaoan...
GESKET . ovlinderhead.cnvosrmiiasimsusnmsanninsia
GASKET, front cylinder base
GASKET, rear cylinder base,............

BOLT, cylinder head (5).........covee A
STHE . CYHnEr Base i) . o v s i o et

SPACER, cylinderbase stud .............ociiiiuen e R
STUD, oylinder Dase (4)o...ootoresonon

LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 x 9/16.hex
BRACKET, engine mounting.............
BRACKET, engine mounting .....
STUD, cylinder head motor brace. .
5 el TR e 7 PR A e
SET OF ENGINE GASKETS
GASKET SET, top overhaul <
ROCKER ARM, rear exhaust and frontintake . ......... ... ...
ROCKER ARM, front exhaust and rearintake .......................
BUSHING, rockerarm (4). ...............us iz ke rlyses i e o

USED ON

66 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

77 to * — FXS

Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX

73t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
77to * — FXS

7710 * — FXS

Late 71 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
66 to * — FL, FLH, FX

66 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX

66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Late 71to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
66 to 69 — FL, FLH

66to * — FL, FLH, FX
66 ta 69 — FL, FLH
66 to * — FL, FLH, FX

66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
66 to 77 — FL, FLH;

71to* — FX, FX§

77 to * ~ FXS

66 to * — FL, FLH, FX

66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
66 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

66 to * — FL, FLH, FX

77 to * — FXS

66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
77 to * — FXS

76 & 77 — FL

78to * — FL

77to*—FLH, FX

6610 73 — FL

74 to Early 77 — FL

Late 77 to * — FL

66 to 73 — FLH, FX

74 to Early 77 — FLH, FX
Late 77 to * — FLH, FX, FXS
66 to 73 — FLH, FX

74 to Early 77 — FLH, FX
Late 77 to * — FLH, FX, FXS
66 to 73 — FL

74 to Early 77 — FL

Late 77 to * — FL

77 to * — FXS

66 to 77 — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
78to * — FX, FXS

77 1o = — FXS
66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$

66to 74 — FL, FLH, FX

66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
66to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
66 to 77 — FL, FLH;

71to * — FX, FXS

78 to * — FL, FLH

78to * — FL, FLH

78to* — FL, FLH
71&72 - FX; 57to * — FL, FLH
66 — FL, FLH

66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
66 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
66 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
66 to.* — FL, FLH, FX, FX§



CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS, VALVES AND GASKETS - 1966 & LATER (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
51 17448-57 SCREW, rockerarmshaftend (2). ... ..ot asm e ey 66 to Early 71 = FL, FLH, FX
52 17448-71A SCREW, rocker arm shaftend (2)................ e 4o s Late 71:to * — FL, FLH, FX
53 1744977 SCREW, rocker arm shaft end (black) (4) .. ....ocvviviiiiiiniiinn.. 7710 * — FXS
54 17452—66 P AL ER IR M) . oo R oMb e B 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
55 17500~66 ROCKER ARMICOVER, TOaL vt oo i vt vss v s st o5 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
56 1750266 ROCKER ARMODVER, Bont .. ... ...cooviinivimmemimssne s s 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
57 17506—66 STUD, rocker arm cover (1ong) (B). .. ... iviee e ieiaeannnns 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
58 17508—-66 STUD, rocker arm cover (ShOTY) . ... ..o oo ciioioiioiiuine. dei e 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
59 17516—77 ROCKER ARM COVER, rear (painted) . ........coovnnieiniiionnnan. 77 to * — FXS
60 1751777 ROCKER ARM COVER, front(painted). . .........cooiinvninnnnnn.. 77to* — FXS
61 17540-69 GASKET, rocker amm COVEY (2). ... «..ovv it vain bes i dsiss ind a3 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
62 17611-66A SHAET, SOCRBEARTHIY. o o oiodi s it ke pces sy wss bR fone i 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
63 1790466 PUSH ROBRSSEMBLY (2) oo ot b i i 8 R i) S5 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
64 17920-53 PUSHROLE hydeaulic BRTE L) .. ovii s vnisminisieiveicns DA saaiys 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
65 1793566 VE R pnet S 10 2) . L o e R b e 4 4 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
66 17938—488 COVER: (oWer push ol () v simn s s e b 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
67 ITIT=G8E" AT CRVErBIRRIRY v e vacss ol aniase v e vona e s s R et afuiiuis 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
68 17947-36 SPRING, pushorod cover (Z)., ...cviviiimniiiims s te s dsiane soban 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
69 17950-66 RETAINER. ‘SpPring CBR () s v nsismusamme s v vv vidsnavie s i i 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
70 17955-36 CORK WASHER, push rod cover (UPPer) (8).......ouuverrueenonnnsnn 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
71 17955-48 CORK WASHER, push rod cover (lower) (2)..........cooveviiiennnnns 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
72 18055—-66A INSERT, exhaustvalve S8aL. ... ... ....coovinmmesonrsipsnanmnss 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
73 18056—66A INSERT, .intakevalve Seal. . ... i . oiiiisnonssoaidonmmsrrinssieses 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
74 18057-66 INSERT, exhaust valve seat —.005" 0.5, ... .......coivvviiiieannn 66 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
75 18058-66 INSERT, intake valve seat — ., 005" O.S5. .. . . ... . ..iiieininnnn. 66 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
76 18074-66 INERIRE MRLEME S i i S i Sl s s 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
77 18082—57 L B e T L R SR Cl S e e 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
78 18082-60 EXHAUST VALVE (special —5/32 0.8.)..vevrreienrnnnrsnsnsnnonas 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
79 18185-48 VALVE GUITDIE, aiatare — Bla. v u - oo iimonbai ey cliy s e wes 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
18164-49 VALVEQUIDE, L intaNe = 001 0. 80 i v s siomat s aioraramnmiss 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
18165—-49 VALVE GUIDE, intake: — 002 0.5, uioiimimiinevinmms svivsiiiohig 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18166—49 VALVE GUIDE, intake™= 003 0.5: ot cwscvnasvisvner s bilivss 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
1816749 VALVE GUIDE, intake'— .004 0.5, ....cocoeireusinenamermnmssses 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18169—49 VALVE SUIDE = intake - 006 0.8 o s il aspmnanna 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
1817049 VAENE GRIDE Sae = 0008, o oooion o ey R D b dd 66t0 * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
80 1818148 NAENVEGHIDE. rexhaet S0 00 o0 50 G sl i e 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18182—48 NBEVE GUIDE rahaiat — (001008 o oo o cancvm mamt b 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
1818348 VALVE GUIDE, exhaust = DD U8, .. . .ocs s muninanan s sl ros 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
1818651 VALVE GUIDE, exhaust — ;003 Q.8 . oo i v miaaiiisi 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18187-51 VALVE GUIDE,. exhaust — 004 0.5 .. .oovvvinvvavnnmnomenansnins 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
18193-51 VALVE GLHDE, exhaust — D06 0.8, .. ....c.iiiceeisonatimaitibion.- 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18194-51 VALVE GUIDE, rextiaust — 008 Q.80 o0 coo e sviaiaimiia ey 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
81 18201-57A VALVE SPRING, outer (2)......... o 66 to * — FLH;
70 to * — FL, FX, FXS
82 18202-57TA" | VALNVE SPRING, FOn0E T2) L cccvivminimes sosok s nansais iiwem a0 e miaaeacat s s 66 to * — FLH;
70 to * — FL, FX, FXS
B3 18204—36A WREAE SPRENGE T [2) i i i i e S e g SR 66 to 69 ~ FL
84 18221-36 COLLAR, velversoring (EBE) T2V o ovooessssanisnoson e aiss s as sin 66:to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
B5 1822248 BOLELAR. valveSpring, Tower (R) il i G vasiies s sbins 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
B& 18228-36 LI 5 sl e DI e e S S 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
87 18522530 |TFAPPET, Wit roller (2. oo covroi s ivnisnsmos mosis s s b sin o acains 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
B8 18534-29A. KIT, tagpetroller (2)........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiane e e A 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
B9 1855657 TAPPET ADJUSTING SCREW, withnut (2)...........oooviniiinann. 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
90 18570-38 NUT, tappet adjusting screw ... ... o ool iiiiiiiiniviinsensins 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
91 18600-66A .  TAPRET GUIDE, front cylinter. . ... .ooicvmimeiasemsom e os s oeii 66 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
52 1860076 TAPPET GUIDE, frontcylinder. ...........ouiiiniineninianennnnn. Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
93 18610668 ITARPET GUIDE, rBar oylinder:-: <o it s i b i i 66 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
34 18610-76 JAPPET GUIDE, teab CYINEBE - . cv e svm s summes v o sitrmsie i s Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
35 18633-48A  GASKET, tappet guide, rearcylinder...............ccovvinrerannan 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
36 18634—48A  GASKET, tappet guide, front cylinder ............ T R TR A 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 1866053 SCREW, tappet guide (4). ........cooiiiiiririiiriiiiiniiennnns 66 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
38 62783-66A  OIL LINE TUBE, top cover cross-over {chrome). .. .................. 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 62785-66A  OIL LINE TUBE, crankcase to top cover (chrome). .................. 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
100 6352657 OIL LINE FITTING, rocker arm cover (3) . .......ooviennnnnineenns 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
101 6352757 NUT, oil line (4)...... S e e e ey R R G 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
102  63529-57 SLEEVE, oil line (4)............... Sulewi A E . k= 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
103 69013-77A  BRACKET, engine mounting (chrome).............ccoovvivininnens. 77 to * — FXS
104 69018—-73A  BRACKET, engine mounting (chrome). ...............ocnonnns VA 73to* — FX



CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS,
VALVES AND GASKETS
1965 & EARLIER
(REAR SHOWN)




CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS. VALVES AND GASKETS - 1965 & EARLIER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 534 COVTERPIN. 332 X TR o e vowns e saitn oD@ s L st 52 to 65 — FL, FLH
3 6150W WASHER, No. 10 %3/ % 1/16.008T80:) - o cvornoh » oot e s me s i FES 54 to 65 — FL, FLH
4 6469HW WASHER, 7/16 %3/ X 1/8(5). sosuimgaiovii vvs o oved dibinmias e 41t0 66 — FL, FLH
4A B6495HW WASHER, 7/16 x 15/16 x 1/8 (rear cylinder only) . ... 4810 65— FL, FLH
4B B516HW WASHER, 7/16 % LB RaAAE 2} .. 0. coriminnn st ... 481065—FL, FLH
5 6521W WASHER, 29/68 X T-1/B 2 3/32. ... . viomnminmnvnvivvds sommans . 41to65-FL, FLH
6 6522HB WASHER, 29/64 x 1-1/8 x 5/32 (2).. . 41to65—FL, FLH
7 6524W WASHER, 29/64 x 1-1/8 % 1/64............ccunnn . 41to65-FL, FLH
8 6762B WASHER, 11/16 X 59/64 X 1/32 (2)ecvrvunenneann.n . 41t065—-FL, FLH
9 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 (4)........... . 41t0o 65— FL, FLH
10 7727 LOCKNUT, S/AIB-2AU(B) .. o vvosevumnmnmmvsim sos s bebimnras . 48to65—FL, FLH
11 7825 (2o 11 S Wi £ Uy SR AN DO .. . . 48to 65— FL, FLH
12 7867W CASTLE NUT, 7/16-20,.....000vss 52to 65— FL, FLH
13 16602—-30 NUT, 7/16-20 x 1/2x 5/8 hex. (4).. .. 4lto 65— FL, FLH
15 1677048 GASKET, cylinder head............ . 4810 65— FL, FLH
16 1677663 GASKET, front cylinder base . .... 63t065—-FL, FLH
1677763 GASKET, Tear ey INBIOmERG . D oo vimsain s s icnsricas o O S S 63 to 85 — FL, FLH

17 1681477 BOLT, cylinder head (5)..
18 16831-30 STUD, cylinder base (4)....
19 16853—48 BRACKET, engine mounting ... 4810 65 - FL, FLH
21 16865-52 BOLT, engine bracket (center) . .. 52to65-FL, FLH

17028-58 SETOF MOTOR GASKETS ... toeumnnssisvins SR e G 60 to 65 — FL, FLH

17034-48 GASKET SET, topoverhaul ...................... M e, 60 to 65 - FL, FLH
22 1736048 ROCKER ARM, tear exhaust and front intake 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
23 17375—48 ROCKER ARM, front exhaust and rear intake 48to 65 — FL, FLH

48 to 65 — FL, FLH
41to 65 — FL, FLH

26 17507-48 AR OERG AT QOB T 4o oo ies s e e s i 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
27 17509-54A  REINFORCEMENT, cover (2) . .. 54t0o65—FL, FLH
28 17541-48B  GASKET, rocker arm cover (2).........coveirineenneruaann.. W= 48 to 65— FL, FLH
30 1764748 STUD kB @ DREEING B . . .o vovvisviii e st Tumi s s o 48 to 65— FL, FLH
31 17905-538  PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY (2).... -. 53te65-FL, FLH
32 17920-53 LIS RO0 SRREE IR IY (9] . o o m s iy s e 53 to 65 — FL, FLH
33 17935488 'COVER, Upper DUSHEOE (2) - .- ivnsvimmmmnmsssvbs vaive s aios sisbe 48t0 65 — FL, FLH
34 17938-48B  COVER, lower pushrod (2) ... .. 4B8to65-FL, FLH
35 17545368 CAP, 'GoverSpring(2) wicuuaucordiiei v e S e e 41to 65 - FL, FLH
36 17947-36 SPRING, ‘PUSH 108 COVEI 12) .cvcie doe ciimmomomeron miroii e S s A 41 to 65 — FL, FLH

48 to 65 — FL, FLH
48to 65 - FL, FLH
48 to 65 — FL, FLH
48 to 65 — FL, FLH

37 17950-48 RETAINER, springcap............o..0
38 17955-36 CORK WASHER, push rod cover (upper) (4).
3 1795548 CORK WASHER, push rod cover (lower) (2).
40 1805748 INSERT, valve:seat (2)..cu.ovociivii oy

42 18082—-57 EXHAUST VALVE (standard)............... - Late 58 to 65 — FLH;
Late 60 to 65 — FL
18082-60 EXHAUST VALVE (special —5/32 0.8.)...-civiviiniainnineas 52 to 65 — FL, FLH
43 1810049 OILER, front intake valve ......... - .. 49to65- FL, FLH
18102—-49 OILER, rear intake valve ..... .. 49to65-FL, FLH

48 to 65 — FL, FLH
48 to 65 — FL, FLH
48 to 65~ FL, FLH
48 to 65 — FL, FLH
48to 65~ FL, FLH
4810 65—~ FL, FLH

44 18185—48 VALVE GUIDE, intake —std. .....
18164—49 VALVE GUIDE, intake — ,001 0.8,
1816549 VALVE GUIDE, intake — . 002 O.S.
18166—49 VALVE GUIDE, intake — .003 0.8S. .
1816748 VALVE GUIDE, intake — .004 O.S. .
1816949 VALVE GUIDE, intake — .006 O.S.

1817049 VALVE GUIDE, intake — .008 0.5, ......ccovvnnineaimmmmnonsrnns 48 to 65 — FL, FLH

45 18181-48 MELVE GUIDE, exhaust-—st, .. au iy cu oo e e 48to 65— FL, FLH
1818248 VALVE GUIDE, exhaust —.001 0.S. . .. 48to65-FL, FLH
18183—48 VALVE GUIDE; exhaust ~.002 0.8, . .......oouerivnnrernenneess 48 to 65 - FL, FLH
18186-51 VALVE GUIDE; exhaust= 003" 1008 covaivansiiivinioossiiai 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
18187-51 VALVE GUIDE, exhaust —.004 0.S. ... .. 48to 65— FL, FLH
18193-51 VALVE GUIDE; exhaust — 006 058 a5 i orsvs v smrmes 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
18194-51 NALVE GUIDE; exhatist = 008 '0i8. 0.0 oavbin cisansonsany St o 48 to 65 — FL, FLH

47 18201-57A  VALVE SPRING, outer (2) 55 to 65 — FLH

48 18202-57A  VALVE SPRING, inner (2) 55 to 65 — FLH

50 18204—36A  VALVE SPRING, inner (2) 4110 65 — FL

51 18221-36 COLLAR, valve spring, upper (2).. 41t0 65 - FL, FLH
52 1822248 COLLAR, valve spring, lower (2) ... .. 481to 65— FL, FLH
53 1822836 VALVEKEY (2) ..oovvniicnnnnn, .. 41to 65 —FL, FLH
55 18522-53A  TAPPET, with roller (2). .. 53t065-FL, FLH
56 I8ES4-20R: KIT, CoppBESOMIBE LRY. oo vnrvmis s s e imie ms i i .. #41to65—-FL, FLH
57 1855657 TAPPET ADJUSTING SCREW, withnut (2) ........cvvvininnnnnnn.. 57 to 65 — FL, FLH



CYLINDERS, ROCKER ARMS., VALVES AND GASKETS — 1965 & EARLIER (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON

57A  1B570-38 NUT, tappetadiushom Screw (ol v scdsvonislibiiia it v 571065 —FL, FLH

58 18600-53 TAPPET GUIDE, fronteylinder ..........cooiiiiiiiiiinininiinans 53 to 65 — FL, FLH
18610-53 TAPPET GUIDE, rear cylindef ....covvvnvmviimmneen s 53 to 65 — FL, FLH

59 18633—48A GASKET, tappet guide, rear cylinder............ccociiiiniiinninns 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
18634—48A GASKET, tappet guide, front cylIHEr ..o cimeimmnsmmmns cnnenann 48 to 65 — FL, FLH

60 18660-53 SEREW, tappetguitle (4100 - n.ans sl i e s B Late 53 to 65 — FL, FLH

PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS

i 2660 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 Pozidrivpan hd, (4) ....oooviiiiiinons 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
2 6506 WASHER, flywheel —bronze (2).......ccoveenivessnssmrsnencsoaris Late 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 9101A ROLLER, crank pin, 3/16 x.329 —std. (36)....ccoiuiuioioivianis 51to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
9102A ROLLER, crank pin —.0002 0.5. (36) ....... o ey s 51to 72~ FL, FLH, FX
9103A RDLLER, cranlipin— . 0004050 (36) , . ... ovivivaipaiiii i 51to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
9104A ROLLER, crank pin —_0006 0.8, (36). .- sncvvcsimvmnomnennscnes 51 072 — FL, FLH, FX
9105A ROLLER, crank pin — .0008 0.5, (36) .......cconsmmerenrersrrnnes 51 t0 72 — FL, FLH, FX
3106A ROLLER, crank pin —.0010 0.8, (36) ........cocivaivecaaaiiiinas 5110 72 = FL, FLH, FX
9108A ROLLER, crank pin —.0002U.S. (36) ............ O vl 0N 510 72 — FL, FLH, FX
4 9171A ROLLER, crank pin, 3/16 x .662 —std. (18).................... i Slto 72 —FL, FLH, FX
9172A ROLLER, crank pin — .0002 0.3, (1B) ......cvviiiinivmnncnsnrennn 51t0 72 - FL, FLH, FX
9173A ROLLER, crank pin — . 0004 0.8, (18) ... ... ...cociiiiunrenininons 51t0 72 = FL, FLH, FX
9174A ROLLER, ‘crank-pin =, DO0BO.S. (T8) . cipuemis iz 51to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
9175A ROLLER, crank pin —.0008 0.S. (18) ......oooiiiiiiviainiiinains 51to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
9176A ROLLER, crapk pin = . 00100058, (18) ... .. ...covomvciiies citiiaian 51to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
9179A ROLLER, crank pin— .0002 U.S. (18) ...ccvciuiiiinniinnnnronanes 51to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
5 9186 ROLLER, crank pin —standard (17)..........coooiiiimnnneiiannns 73t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9180 ROLLER, crank pin=.00020.8. (17) ... ..cocoiiiiiiiaaioiaain 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9181 ROLLER, crank pin — .0004 O.S. (I17) . ..oveininniimnniiiiiainns 73to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9182 ROLLER. craok pin= .. 0008 0.5, (17) - ..ovnsessenssnsnssvainy i 73to* — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
9183 ROLLER cranicpin — .000810:5: (17} coiiicitiivninimune s savnis 73to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9184 ROLLER, crank pin — . 0030 0.8. (A7) cccinivnmisamasnunesmmacensn 73to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9185 ROLLER; cranipin'= 0002008 (W), . seniiiniiisn, b 73t0 * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 9441A ROLLER, crank pin —standard (34)........c.oovvimvnnninn i 73t0o * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9442A ROLLER, crank pin —.0002 0.8, (34) ....conevinonnonoennnnnayres 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9443A ROLLER; crarkpin'~ .0004 Q8. (34) ... .coian i v, 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9444A ROLLER, crank pin — 0006 0.5..(38) ...ooonviiimmvinmnvsnassns 7310 * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9445A ROLLER, crank pin— .0008 0.5, (38) ............ o0l iiianan 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9446A ROLLER, crank pin — .0010 0.8, (38) . .ccoiivinnaimnnssonsniinis 73te *— FL, FLH, FX, FX$
9450A ROLLER. crank pin — 0002 U.8. (38) ....ooviiineinarininnenanans 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
8 22101-53C PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —std......... it 53t0 73— FL
22101-74A PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —std. ... ........oconviiiiininns 74to* — FL
22103-53D PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.010 O.S. ... ....cooviniiiainns 5510 73 - FL
2103-74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .010 0.5, ....coiveniiininnnnns 7410 * — FL
22104-53D PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.020 O.S. ... ..cooiniiiiuinnnns 53to 73 — FL
22104—74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.020 0.8, ... ... cooiiiininn. 74to * = FL
22105-53D PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.030 O0.5. .. ...ooooiiviiinonnn 53 to 73 — FL
22105-T74A PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .030 0.5, .. .cvvnvinniianeninnn J4ato* — FL
22106—53D PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .040 O.5. .......oooviveninnnnns 53t0 73 — FL
22106—T4A PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .040 0.5, ........oooiinniiiiien 74t0* - FL
22107-53C PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .050 0.5, ....coiivmenonniiannn. 53t0 73 - FL
22107-74A PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.050 0.5, ...couviviiaannnn 74t0 * — FL
22108-53D PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .060 0.S. . .....coivvnmcnnrnnre- 53t0 73 — FL
22108—74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .060 O.5. ......iiiiiiiiiiinnes 74to* — FL
22109-53C PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .070 0.5, ... ... ... cciiiviiinnnns 53to 73 - FL
22109-74A PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.070 0.5, ... .. .ooivninninnnn 74t0o* — FL
22141-55B PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — Std. ...vvvunercinniannonnionanen 55t0 73 — FLH, FX
22141-74A PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —std......covvuiiirrrnnnnrivinns 74to * — FLH, FX, FX3
22143-55C PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — 010 0.8, ......coiimiiiiiinnna 5510 73 — FLH, FX
22143-74A PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .010 0.5........ ity it 74to * — FLH, FX, FXS
29144—55C PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.020 0.S. ........cooiiiinainns 55to 73 — FLH, FX
72144—74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .020 0.8, ......cocvvniinins iese TAYOE=FLH, FX, FX3

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS
AND FLYWHEELS

PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON
22145-55C  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.030 0.5, ...\ \0viveionirnnann.s 55t0 73 — FLH, FX
22145-74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.030 0.5. .......ooviorinenin.. 74to * — FLH, FX, FXS$
22146—55C  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — 040 0.5, ... o0vvveeneanenonn.. 55to 73 — FLH, FX
22146-74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.040 0.5. ...........vvveeeas... 74to*—FLH, FX, FXS
22147-55C  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.050 0.5. ...................... 55t073 — FLH, FX
22147-74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .050 0.5, ...vvivenninnann.s 74to0 * — FLH, FX, FXS
22148-55C  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .060 0.5. ... ...ooeeiniianaannns 55to 73 — FLH, FX
22148—74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY —.060 0.5, ... ocooooooeoeoon.. 74to * — FLH, FX, FXS
22149-55C  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — 070 0.5. ... .uvennareaaaann.. 55to 73 — FLH, FX
22149-74A  PISTON AND RINGS ASSEMBLY — .070 0.5. ... ..coinreeeinnnnsn. 74to * — FLH, FX, FXS
o 20305557 CPISTONRINGSET =S ... o coomsmmin pirie st S0 bl S 55 to * — FLH;

65t0 * — FL, FX, FXS
29397-55  PISTONRINGSET =010 O05: vyt cmaiabsms s 55 to * — FLH;

65to0 * — FL, FX, FXS
37855  PISTON RINGSET —. 020 DiS... 50 iniiiinitniin s st 55 to * — FLH;

65t0 * — FL, FX, FXS
2959055 © PISTOMRING SET =080 0050 ..o, B 0T e SRR S 55to * — FLH;

65t0 * — FL, FX, FXS
2RI 56 PISTONIRINGSET =080 05 ccnracmmnnmecsid it fobiaisses fubisaedbisii 55 to * — FLH;

65t0 * — FL, FX, FXS
2233155500 | PISTON-RING SET — 050 00505 vovisinmvssons womddinios b slvabiaiess 55 to * — FLH;

65to * ~ FL, FX, FXS
2949956 % PISTON'RINGSET — 080 D: 8.yt bl S iass 55to * — FLH;

65t0 * — FL, FX, FXS
2233525501 IPISTONRINGISET =070 08, ... ..oovv sl bidlessesssiamens 5510 % FlH;

65to ¥ — FL, FX, FXS

8 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model vear shown on cover.



PISTONS, CONNECTING RODS AND FLYWHEELS (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
IOAEEEAs | PIETON RINGICET Bl i s v i s vt i oo 53 to 64 — FL
BRSEEs N TN RN G SET =010 0N B e Bt o 0 53 to 64 — FL
22358-53  PISTON RING SET —.020 0.5, ... vvvieiooioiiinonnn o M 53 to 64 — FL
305G e P S TR RING SET — ORS00, 8 S S s s 53 to 64 — FL
9450 £0.  PISTON RING/SET = 08000.8: .05 o caire o Pemoiin b st b 4 53 to 64 — FL
22361537 * PICEON RINGSET == 0500008 o om bt gy e i Sl 53 to 64 — FL
gacks 647 PICTONRING SET —. 060 OIS0 (0ol e i o oo vl 3 53 to 64 — FL
10 29881, LOCK RING, SO DI st o beaisionslrsinis o s s i o i 3 41to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
11 23%e2 5 ~LOCKRING: pistonpiadll oot s nabatl 73 to Early 77 — FL, FLH,
FX, FXS
12 22588-78  LOCK RING, piston pin (2)............. e o v NS Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 22735-32  PISTON PIN, with [0cK Fings — St . ... oonuvinanneenaeeanneeen e 41to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
14 29730-32  PISTON PIN, with lock rings —.008 0.5, .. ..uooveonnieeeeaonn 41to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
15 20760-1 TP STON PIN —StEndamd, ..o e ol i e v e st 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 DT FE SSBISEONIPINL 2008 0.5 - s censin st os 88 oo S a sl iaiait s 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
17 23906-70B  SET OF FLYWHEELS AND SHAFTS, withrods . ... ....c.ooevinnns 70to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
18 2390673 SET OF FLYWHEELS AND SHAFTS, withrods _.............ccoo.n. 73 — FL, FLH, FX

19 2350674
20 23919-70A
21 23919-72
22 23940-41A
23 2396141
24 23966—54A
25 23971-54
26 23973-41
27 23985—12
23985-18

29 23985-54
30 23985-56
31 24001-65
32 24001-70
33 24001-72
34 2400658
35 24006-73
24015-36
37 24017-72
38 24018-72
39 24023-36
40 24281-41A
41 24281~74A
42 24290-74A
43 2429474
44 2429836
45 24302-36
46 24334-36
47 24335-36
48 24345-36A
49 24356—36A
50 2436651
51 2436671
52 24367-71
53 24385-40B
24386-40B
24387—-40B
24388-40B
24389—-40B
24350-40B
24391-40B
54 26348-15

SET OF FLYWHEELS AND SHAFTS, withrods ... ... ........ ...
FLYWHEEL, left ... .....0.iidiiaimedamininrsvass e samesrsasss
FLYWHEEL., o8t ... coimenmas et S S G
FEYNEEERL, .., .o oo irrs S R e i gy B At
CRANIG PIN . i s n e s e s S5 5 s s R H 5 G S ¥ i s 4
NUT,  Cra I T2 s s m s s ot e Rl ettt s e 4 e e el
LOCKPLATE, crank pim nut. ., .. .oiiiiivrareiiatasanaannss biaca
WASHER, flywheel —steel (2).......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnaanas
KEY, e shaft. ... . .. cooernnrnoes s by aldil o ea s
KEY, orani Pl i it i i s s s visanse is s s caimne sy 2ie s

KEY, gear shaft pinion (2) (1 — Late 75 & later) ........... L S
KEY, spracket shaft........covoiiniiiaviins P sl Y AOW L W
P RO CHRET SHAET e e ot nesrsion o s o wiale s s el uis b
R EROICRET SHR P o i s s e e i S RIS o8 53 145
SEROCKET SHAET .o it v st e ons 4 bow v 4s gyt pm vy
BERR A T . crne an e e A s A e = s e
GEAR SR o 00 oo sasta it st Sah e = i) smowr s n e BT A 8
LOCK PLATE, shaft nut (2) (1 — 1972 & later) ... .. e et N
NUT, sprocket shaft.......c.c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiaiinn
LOCK PLATE, sprocket shaftnut. .. ... ....viiimiiiniinniianann
NUT, gear and sprocket shafts (2) (1 — 1972 & later) . st
SET OF CONNECTING RODS WITH BEARINGS AND CRANK FIN ,,,,,
SET OF CONNECTING RODS WITH BEARINGS AND CRANK PIN. .. ..
CONNECTING ROD, rear .
CONNECTING ROD, front ...................... N - SO
CONNECTING ROD, 1A, .....civinvnioiaruiuisiaviiiesierssranns
CONNECTING ROD, front...... e S R . ST e
BUSHING, pistofi PIN{2Y. <o v o olmeotu s snn v o mmns v S5 sbe e alss
BUSHING, piston pin —.010 0.8, (2) ...cooiiiii i,
BUSHING, rear connecting rod — lower (2)..............oooononinn.
BUSHING, front connectingrod — fower.......o......ooiianinn.
RETAINER, crank pinroller (4)...........coiiiiiiiiiiniiianine,
RETAINER, crank pin roller — rear rod (2) .........................
RETAINER, crank pinroller —frontrod. ... .......ooiiviiniinnns
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS —standard. ...................
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS — .0002 0.8, ....... ... ..cun
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS — .0004 O.5. ................

SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS — .0006 0.5, ................
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS — .0008 O.S. ..............0
SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS — .0010 O0.5. ...........0c0n

SET OF ROLLERS AND RETAINERS — . 0002 U.S. ............c.0.s
KEY, gear shaft pinion ... .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennnes

74to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
70 & 71 - FL, FLH, FX
72to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
411to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
54 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
54to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
41 to Early 70 = FL, FLH
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH,
FX, FXS

5410 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
56t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
65to 69 — FL, FLH

70 & 71 = FL, FLH, FX
72%0* — FL;, FLH, FX, FXS
58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
72to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
72to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4110 73 — FL, FLH, FX
7410 # — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
74t0* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
74to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to 73 — FL, FLH, FX

41 to 73 — FL, FLH, FX
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
51to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4110 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
4lto * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Late 75 to * — FL, FLH, FX,

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

FXS



10



CRANKCASE

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 275 DOWEL PIN; 1/B X X/ 02) 00 s cois cirvopmmminsta s e simialnte s s e atim s iiivints 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 341 DOWEL PIN, oil pump mounting (2) 4110 73 - FL, FLH, FX
3 358 DOWEL PIN (2) .. 70to*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 378 DOWEL PIN, gear cover (2) ... ....cocoveirianansshonenneansnsnns 6510 69 — FL, FLH
5 534 COTTERPIN, 3/32 X 5/B(4).c.cvviomiiiiiiiiiiiarronsionnnannaas 41to 66 — FL, FLH
6 653 PLUG, crankcase . 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 655 PLUG, OILSCIBEA. . . v voovnrns v riin vin s s a i s s 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
8 657 BRUG Ol IMaan . . oo snvms st rmat o s e e i 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9 700 DRAIN PLUG vnie 410 %* = FL.FLEH, FX, FXS
10 704 PLUG, timing:hole. . . ..ooo. o iiiiidiiiiadviiiaeviennionionalsais 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 720 PLEBG AMINGIHEIE. . o o s vn s minseims ge wism s b on S by 7010 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 902 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (black) (2) civ. T1to* —FXS
13 903 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (black) (3)........... 77 to * — FXS
14 905 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (black).............. 77 to * — FXS
15 1301 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv fil. hd. : 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX
16 1305 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1 Pozidriv fil. hd. (2) 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX
17 1308 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 Pozidrivfil, hd...................... .0 ... 70to*—FL, FLH, FX
18 1430 SCREW, left hand thread Late 59 to 69 — FL, FLH
19 2341HW SCREW, 1/424 x 1-1/8 68k, hd. (12).cvvonnnvnrinnonnannsammamns 41to 69 — FL, FLH
20 2622 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 7/16 Pozidrivhd. (2)........ccovniiiarininines 72to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 2628 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 7/16 ctsk. hd. 70to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
22 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2) 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 4432w BOLT, 3/8-16 x 31/4 hex. hd. (2) 41 to ¥ = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 4435W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 31/2 hex. hd. (2) 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25 4806 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1/2 hex. hd. (3) 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 6192 WASHER, No. 82X 7/18X 3/68 (2). ..o covnvinmnamunimmesinbnsnassny 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 6400HB WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 7/64 (4) 63to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 6701 WASHER, 3/B8x 13/16 x 1/16 (2).. ... coiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiniana. 41to 70 — FL, FLH
2 6774 WASHER, 3/8X 5/BX1/16 (). vurccmvmnmniincnsssanmninnsnsnros Late 74to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
30 7041 LOCHWASHER, I5/16 .. ..cocnnvinmanss e 4l to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
31 7753 NUT, 5/16-24x 1/4x 1/2 hex. (2) 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
32 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (4) 63to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
33 7809 NUT, 3/8-24 x 15/32 x 9/16 hex. (4) 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
34 9028 BEARING, left crankcase (Timken).......oonieinniiiniaiininnicnes 69 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 9029 BEARING, 1eft crankcase (TimKen). ... ....ccnvenrrsrrrrrrrsscenssn 55to 68 — FL, FLH
36 9058 NEEDLE BEARING, crankcase camgear........ ... 58to*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
37 9220A ROLLER, right bearing, 1/4 x .440 — std. (28).. 58to* —FL, FLH, FX, FX§
9221A ROLLER, right bearing — .0002 O.5. (28) .... 58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9222A ROLLER, right bearing — .0004 0.S. (28).... 58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9223A ROLLER, right bearing — .0006 O.S. (28B).... 58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9224A ROLLER, right bearing — .0008 0.S. (28).... 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9225A ROLLER, right bearing — .00L O.S. (28)..... e R AR 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 11002 RETAINING RING, oil pump drive shaft,,..... 70to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 11007 RETAINING RING, right bearing . ,........... ... 5Bto*—FL, FLH, FX, FX§
40 11105 BARING oy s i g eiwer o sren s S e wisin e e i .... lLate70to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 12026 o R T e T A S e S e 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
42 23741-55 SHIM, sprocket shaft bearing (.003) ................ 55to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
43 23985-54 KEY. Real ShETUZ) . o o v oo oo iy S e v e 54to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
44 24002-70 SPACER, sprocket shaft........coveqvevrmamess o 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
45 24010-54 R R GEAR 5. s mns s s s g aitace s e 54 to Early 77 — FL, FLH,
FX, FXS
%6 24010-77 T e R ST G SR Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
47 24023-54 NUT, gear shaft e 54t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
48 24029-55 SPACER, sprocket shaft — . 336 thick ...... 55to 64 - FL, FLH
49 24032-70 SPACER, sprocket shaft — . 060 thick .... 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2403370 SPACER, sprocket shaft — . 090 thick ... 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24034-70 SPACER, sprocket shaft — . 120 thick .... 70to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24035-70 SPACER, sprocket shaft — . 150 thick ..., 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24036—70 SPACER, sprocket shaft — .180 thick .... 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24037-70 SPACER, sprocket shaft — . 210 thick .... 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
50 24430-36 CRANKCASE GUARD................. s 85 4110 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
sl 24519-66A SET OF CRANKCASES . . 66 to 69 — FL., FLH
52 24519-70 SET OF CRANKCASES .......... 70to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
53 24519-73 SET OF CRANKCASES .. .. .... ... 73to*—FL, FLH, FX
54 2452477 SET OF CRANKCASES (black)................. sopir s 5 S TR 77 to * = FXS

Includes besides crankcases:

9028
9058

ROLLER BEARING, left crankcase
NEEDLE BEARING. cam gear



CRANKCASE (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
24582-77 CAM AND PINION GEAR SET (For 1970 to Early 1977 — use
ZABL 77, "Broather Valum) . .. st s e e s roa e e o 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

55 24599-58 BUSHING, right crankcase, standard ..................ccoiuuunn... 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24600-58 BUSHING, right crankcase — 002 0.5. .........cciviiviiiniinnin. 58to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24601-58 BUSHING, right crankcase —.005 0.5. ......ooverinieaennnieni.ns _98to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24602-58  BUSHING, right crankcase — .031 0.S. ........................... '58to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

56 24608—54 SCREW, crankcase gear side bushing (2)........covivviiniinnnnnnn. 54to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24641-36 BUSHING oil pamp sBafl Lo ve s s b g iamaa b o s g ol o 54to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2464369 SHIELD WASHER, left crankcase bearing ....................ocuv..s 69 — FL, FLH

59 2465058 RIGHT-BERRING S=-steh b oo om o nn b ol st o 581to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2465158 BIGHT BEARING = 0002 0.8, voocnme oot iibniias s 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24652-58 RIGH T BEARING = D008:0:S,. ... L- Ll 00 S2il o Deliaescs 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
24653-58 RIGH T B ARING — 0006 0, 5 R N e e 58 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2465458 RIGHT BEARING — . DO0B 0.8 coiconvinonvesoie oriisareda it in 58to *— FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24655-58 RIGHT BEARING —.00100.8.............o.oeunn.. B L R S58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§

60 24692-58 WRRHER Haht BEaring () oo tnere o dae dat Jil iy © 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

61 24699-37 SURING, DIRBIEBRALL . o ccvnievras wimaesive e s e s e e b i i i 41 to 69 — FL, FLH

62 24703-54 SFACER; Boal SHaTERInioN. . .. b vt et mmaimtels s s 2 54to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

63 24791-36 BOLT, front engine mounting (2).........ovuuiieioaiaeeunnivnnanns 41 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

64 24805-30 CRANKERSESTUD, SETI8 NS o cvvsiiviriim i s b b LY 41 to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS

65 24806-36 CRANRCASESTUD, -5/36 X P78 (2 cccviovi oo st i i e 41to 75 — FL, FLH, FX

66 24809-30 GRANBOASE STUD, -5/ 6 X 6 (3) i i vov i vvaissoavimninaioeiiassanss 41 to 75 — FL, FLH, FX

67 24811-63 STUD, circuit breaker mountingclamp ...........c.ovvveineinnnnn... 66 to 69 — FL, FLH

68 24815--40 CRANKCASE STUD, 11/32X 5-27/32(2). .+ cvvvviiiiiiiaiaaaninnns 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

69 e R T T T R N N 4 1) ) 65to 67 — FL, FLH

70 24981-66 O - SGRF ENC AP ENRE.: s i e it ol T 66 to 69 — FL, FLH

71 24981-70 I SOREEN IGIMIREARE .. .o cuvendeovins e ooin s g o B 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

72 2498266 Ol SEREEN-SPRING . . 0. . .o, et L1 | W 66 to 69 — FL, FLH

73 24982-70 QILSCREEN SPRING: . .vvovvnvsnnmnn soriiiy PR e et 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

74 25216-70 CERTCIVETERNL o L e e e e e 70 to 72 - FL,, FLH, FX

75 25216-73 BE AR O E R s o o A i i e i et e s 73to * - FL, FLH, FX

76 ESE20=380" T CASKET, GEATBIVOL oo iiasiie v ies i e b i s e S o S e ek 41to 69 — FL, FLH

77 2Rl 0N T GANE T IO BOUEE . s i o e S e it o B R L 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

78 25255-77 GEAR COVERIBMMeR) - oo e mis s nasnaiiasts ol et T7to * — FXS

79 25275-36 BREATHER SCREEN: .- o inmiiansies s i ve o s 41 to 69 — FL, FLH

80 25313-50 THEOSTWASHER =, ELSARIeR, o0 voihins sine s il lahaiaes b i, 50 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

81 25313-73 BREATHER VALVE, with gear. .cu i om oo o, 41 to Early 77 = FL, FLH,

FX, FXS

82 25313-77 BREATHES MAEVE: Withgear: oo nssnnaidae i Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

83 25314-50 THRUSTWASHER — . J20 TRICK . . oo i s vsssesimions sy o e s e sim i s 50to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25315-50 THRUST WASHER = . 125 thick .. .o .vv oo v eine cvinrnnnnes s 50to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25316-52 THRUST WASAER = cIIOMIEK:. .- wovvsmcuiamivi syt s s s 52 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

84 2552356 GAMIGERR (VBTN b o s i e s s e e e o s w i 56 to 69 — FLH

85 25523-70 GG s A R L e et b ek e Hha) 70 to Early 77 — FLH, FX, FXS

86 2552377 CAM G o e v s e e e R e e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§

87 25550-36 THRUST WASHER, cam gear — .050 thick............cccovniennnan. 4l to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

88 25550-57 LOCKWASHER, cam gear ... .coovivciicomiiiinG N 58 to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS

89 2655136 THRUST WASHER, cam gear — 0558hIGK. .. .. .coovvnvninvinsivns s 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2555236 THRUST WASHER, cam gear — 060 thick..........o.ooiuviiivn.. .. 4l to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25553-36 THRUST WASHER, cam gear — . 065 thick........coicavevriviiinin. 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25554—-36 THRUST WASHER, cam gear — .070 thick...............c.o.uo.v... 4l to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25555—-36 THRUST WASHER, cam gear — .075thick.......................... 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

90 25581—36 BUSHING, GERICOVEE. . ..o ihs i s e s s aniies A1N0 895 FL; "ELH

91 25581-70 B I R OV s s, o s e R e 70 to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS

92 25582-54 BUSHING, gear cover pinionshaft............cooiiiiiiiiiiivnnnn.. 54 to Early 73 — FL, FLH, FX

93 25582-73 BUSHING, gear cover-pinion:shaft .......ouieeivannnssbdedioieseass Late 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

94 25785-30A  BUSHING, idlergear (3)..........0cocooiiiiiiion, A N T v 41to 69 - FL, FLH

95 25791-36 L A b B T L R | TSy L . Aer s MR T 41to 69 - FL, FLH

96 25794-36 T R T e P O A o Ll e 4] to 69 — FL, FLH

97 25800-36 SPACER, idler and circuit breaker gear (2).............o00vivnn... 41 to 69 — FL, FLH

98 2585636 STUD, circuit breaker drive gear. . .........ooveeoueerenneunnnnn... 41to 689 — FL, FLH

99 26345-39 PRIVE GEAR; ol pump — 25 T. ivivn s i i AN o 41to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

100 26345-73 Apith el ol R BT B T 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

101 2634670 b R T i L B D R 70to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS

102 26348-15 BEYDRLIBUMB E08E .- s o e A e e 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

103 26348-36 RETAINING RING, drive shaft.. .. ......00vuirieinneiiiiininnnnnn. 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS



CRANKCASE (CONT'D)

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
104 26349-54 DRIVE GEAR, 0l PUMP. cvvnverenncnnermraceinsnsnanannaoeis 54 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
105 26349-73 DRIVE GEAR, oil pump ...........0s Nt e e A s 73t0* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
106  26390-68  CRANKCASE STUD (2) 1evnrunsnionesmnsnsnsnnessssssnnooncs 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
107 3250377 COVER. THIAE . ooeis s om o S Ea o RS R S g AR €4 0 e 77 to * — FXS
108 32508-77 TIMER COVER, “Gold Eagle” Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
109 32513-77 TIMER COVER, ‘‘No. 1" Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
110 32584~70 LABEL, THMer GOVEL J. 0. o st oassdiamnar i conse s mos o 70 to * — FLH
111 32584-71 LABEL,; timer COVEr ... uucessnnsisresssnsonssasaspnesssstngpeses 7lto * = FX
112 goeaR ol (COVERIEMEE. .« S - s fh sl il suualiedidbinn s dipiete e 70 to ®* — FL, FLH, FX
113 32591-70 GASKET, ignition timer cover 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
114 32607-70 STUD, ignition timer cover (2) Early 70 — FL, FLH
115 32608-70 STUD, ignition timer cover (2) Late 70 to Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
116 32608-72 STUD, ignition timer cover (2) . ...o.ovnriierrnserrnarnarenennenn-s Late 72 to * — FL, FLH, FX FXS
117 32631-70 RETAINER PLATE, timer cover stud. ........ooocioiiiiinaieneees Late 70 to Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
118 43578-35 RETAINER, right roller bearing (2).......oooevivrrmnnicnrnrnron-s 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
119 56609-52 CLAMP, circuit breaker wire .. ......coocveii ciineneneinnneees 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
120 62702-52 GASKET, 0fl SCreen plUg ... cooeivumaiiinmuniatesseranaacananns 66 to Early 70 — FL, FLH
121 63526—57 FITTING, rocker arm oil line.......... 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
122 63533-15 FITTING, vent pipe tubing............ 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
123 6353341 FITTING, vent hose........cconunes Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
124 6353365 FITTING, oiler return line hose. 65 — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FX$
125 63541-70 TEE, rearchaint ofler cuiu s iose e ootaivamitbiimamasiossssvaree s 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
126 63578-52 FITTING, Vet BOSE. . ocunvinasis s osansseesree rasseinsoste 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH;

Late 76 to * — FL, FLH

127 83162-51 OIL SEAL, BEating. . .. v vovivevanon - simmmsinmsenansviassnennps st 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$

13



1968 & LATER

1967 & EARLIER I

14




OIL PUMP

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 700 PLUG, ol pumpBody! ..oiiavesnasisrisrusearnsnssssnsnossannsnos 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 1183 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 5/16 = R 6510 67 ~ FL, FLH
3 5430W BOLT, 1/4-24 x 2-3/4 hex. AR e s e e e e e 68 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 6156 WASHER, 13/64 x 3/8 x 1/32 (DFAS8) «ovvvronrsansssrsansomasrsvsn 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
5 6377 WASHER, 3/8 % 5/8 X 1/82(2). . .v0 conpisoniianaiiinasinpaioe Late 50 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 6581 WASHER, 17/32 x 15/16 X . 025 (Drass) ........ocovnmmorniiiannnes 54 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 7036 LOCKWASHER. 172 (7). it -simunmme snnmsamane o biba it iz s 50to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10, . ... o iiiiiiiosinmmmumsinnaneens e esans 84 to *— FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9 7626W LOCKNUT, No. 10-32x 3/16 X 3/8 heX........cvomvnrnnnnnnnnniens 41 to 67 — FL, FLH
10 7634 NUT, No. 10-32x 1/8 % 5/16 hex. (brassy ......cvoviiiiiiaiiiiins 6410 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 7638 NUT, No. 10-32x 1/8X 3/8hex. hd. .oouiivvieeieniiiiinninnannes 41 to 64; 68 & 69 — FL, FLH
12 7691W NUT, 1/4-24 x 5/32 x 7/16 hex. (.3 O e 50 to 67 — FL, FLH
13 8866 BALL, checkvalve, 3/8dia. ........c.iiiiiriiimiiiianinninnns 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
14 11002 RETAINING RING, Ol PUMP. .. cvvvvvnnmninesmi s cnsnnnros 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 24819-36 MOUNTING STUD, 1/84x 1-11/16(2) ..o ooiveinennniniiiinniinis 41 to 67 — FL, FLH
16 24820-36 MOUNTING STUD, 1/4x 221/4(4) ...oivnvininierniannnenacenes 41 to 67 — FL, FLH
17 26200—688  OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY.....coroooeimmsimmnmoinennan s anar e 68to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
18 26200-73A OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY ... .. c.iiirrrennneciiinsiennusanarnansns 73to* — FL, FLH, FX
19 26201-48D OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY .. ..cniruimmmnvesvmrmnrenomspnsrmmmessses 48 to 64 — FL, FLH
20 2620265 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY ..iiincnssmesminessmasssrrensansinneasans 65 to 67 — FL, FLH
21 26206—73 SPRING, relief valve . .. .. ....c.ouiiiimnimnaniiiiinia e Early 73 — FL, FLH, FX
22 26207-73 SPRING, relief ValVe.....oromusreemrsrmtanmnarsnnecstennaess ILate 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 26224-77 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY (painted) ........ccovmaiiiriirinmnmenanns 77 to * — FXS
24 26227-58 B IBEAL.... o e A e R A s e g o ey 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25 26232-68 COVER, 0] pump. - uusnvenscansnnsnsnscosspyeiesahomesin oo 68 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
77 26234-73 BRI L wonosm a6 s D P it i o s e 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 26239-77 COVER, oil pump (Painted). . .. .oovnvrmmnmmren i e 77 to ¥ — FXS
¥a'l 26245-41 GASKET, Ol PUMP BOGY . . o0oesvinnoncsse i imsinmnssniansccens 41to 67 — FL, FLH
30 2624668  GASKET, il pump body .. ...ucivumniinnrr o s 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3l 26257—-50A. GASKET, Ofl PUMP GOVEN. . ..ccuimnonmnsconnnnnneresansnsesntess 50 to 67 — FL, FLH
32 26258—68B  GASKET, 0l pUmp COVET. . ... .. .covniiunirrnrnenes 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
33 26265-68A  TUBE, pump & cover e e L 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34 2631548 BRI CRAR 6 oo e onn s e St 8 SV AT i e R 48 to 67 — FL, FLH
35 26315—-6BA W L R S O e B e L A 68to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
36 25AT76BA" - IDLER BEAR. ... iviovvvinmmsitnsmssamesassnsysitle Shgs cidaea e 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
37 26326—62A DRIVEIDLER GEAR .. ....oomivnnsniiiiu it Late 62to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 2632752 IDLERBHRET i ivi v s st Pk g e s o m n 1 E S Late 62 to 67 — FL, FLH
3 2632768 IBLERSHAFT. ..ooovvvineniamnansssnnsreriovas A i e 63 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 2632874 ORIVEGEAR. ... ..., oo s i Sk dis AR SR i aistice oot 4lto* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 2633868 ELBOW, il pUMP (2.0 cvmmesrmeromesnensmaneeasitanreisiiaines 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
42 26340-36 KEY. BIEAUMDBEAE .o sopvze e s Erad SR RS e St 41 to 67 — FL, FLH
43 26346-70 DRIVE SHAFT oo it simsassn sl e o s mmne s se nin e sl 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
44 26348-15 KEY, drive shalt (2) .o ooammormsnan ooy diisi i siniiasesss 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
45 26348-36 RETAINING RING, drive shaft. . .....couiiiniiiiin o nnnannn, 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
46 26362-36 COVER SCREW, check valve SPrng. ........oceoononnnininnnons 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
47 26363-36 SPRING, ChECK VAIVE. . 0.y vnceeeisceattiininiana it 41 to 55; 66 to * — FL, FLH,
FX, FXS$
48 26363-56 SPRING, ChEcK VAIVE. ... ovusencvrnaaessrmanaeas et 56 to 65 — FL, FLH
43 26374-54 SPRING, relief valve (2).....ocvviimianniimeeiimmntinnnnserens Late 54 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
50 2637768 PLUG, relief VAIVE. civuoivos e ivimaramatmsarsn s b saieeces 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
51 26390-68 MOUNTING STUD, oil pump (2)...cuoniieiiieiimiiiniainnnarnes 6810 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
52 26400-54 VALVE, 0f] DUMP: s s ws s irmieses sy semn gpposee s § 300 Late 54 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
L] 26424-50 FITTING, DURPICOVAL _ v cpon cin wammpns o wonoywings s Miaivi s i i 50 to 64 — FL, FLH
54 26551-33C OIL PRESSURE SWITCH AND FITTINGS. ... ..coviiiiiniiiiinnnns 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
55 26560-63 TERMINAL, oil pressure SWitch . .....o..ovveiironiicnmmreniane Late 63 to 67 — FL, FLH
56 2656958 FITTING, oil pressure switch .......coooooomiiiiimiamieenen 58 to 67 — FL, FLH
57 63533-15 FITTING, oil line (ShOTt) . .. .ocvmomominnnrrinin e 48 to 64 — FL, FLH
58 6353341 FITTING, 0fl HNEROSE (242 «xeneronennnnnibitonssmnshanesonees 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
59 6354062 FITTING, oil line hose (2) ..., ciiiiiiiimiumtemnmisnmtassaranes 65to €7 — FL, FLH
60 63610-70 ADJUSTING SCREW, chain oiler (hex. hd.} .........ooovnvnnnnenns 41 to 64; 68 to Early 72 —
FL, FLH, FX
61 63614-72 ADJUSTING SCREW, chain oiler (slothd.)........coveviinnninnns Late 72 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 15



B

CARBURETOR - 1976 & LATER

16



CARBURETOR - 1976 & LATER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 930 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv fil. hd. 6y S SR et S 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 5895 SPACER, intake manifold to carburetor ........oooviivevnnnreneees 78 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 6702 WASHER, 5/16 % 11/16 X 1/18 (2). e nvvevrrnrnennnsnnnromeesranan: 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
4 7504 NUT, No. 10-24x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (2)....c..uniiimminiinoroeminne 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 % 11/32x 1/2hex. (2).....cooovenirnrnnnnnee-s 76 & 77 — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 7739 LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 % 11/32x 1/2hex. (2)....oovvrererinnimanennes 78to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 24818-52 STUD, 5/16-18 & 5/16-24 x 1-11/16 18 (2)-..cocmmvivinnrrmecnnnes 77 —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 24820-78 STUD, 5/18-18:1-11/16 (2) vivivinivioninnins sonnsnnnmman o s b os 78 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
9 27006-76 CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT .. .vuvnireencarnrasaiiniinnnn s 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 27021-71A  INTAKE MANIFOLD, ......co0vommemmunirmammmnsnssnnsenssns 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
11 27060-55 O-RING, intake manifold (2). ... coooevanmnorasarreanannaecanns 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 27061-78 CLAMP, intake manifold. . ........oeeaeemasiioiminmmeommnnnenns: 78 to * — FL, FLH
13 27063—57 CLAMP, intake manifold — with screw and Bt (2). ooen e 76 & 77 — FL, FLH;
76 to * — FX, FXS
14 27077-78 GASKET: SHACEE (2] ndins o vovis QA S0 st e s iy e, S gl 78to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2715576 CARBURETOR iivsviwvsssnsunemismmpnsens sann sy e g e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 27304-76 SCREW, choke cable brackel ..........cooieeneuinmmirriennninnas 76t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 27305-76 BRAGKET, Choke €able .. ... .ccuvscosmneeusiummemnonnrenesesos 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
17 27306-76 ADJUSTING SCREW, pump StroKe .. ...ovnenonimrmraniimiinnenee: 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 +  27307-76 SOREW, WITSDIGEK, ... 5 o0 « i ey i s iiaiivae din e s e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
19 27308-76 T T e e R O . SRR e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
20 27309-76 SCREW, FIOALDI co e s wr st SE iR s ma v s Bl n o e 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 27310-76 ROD, accelerator pump (860A) .. ...vovnimrevmanurmnsrennennees 76 to Early 77 — FL, FLH; 76 — FX
22 27311-76 RUBBER CAP, accelerator PUMpP. . . coouuorznnonsreciesusnaannrnss 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 27312-76 DRI - o ncnasecmie st a8 ST BN AR SR A PR S e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 27313-76 SCREW, throttle 5100, i . .ooiraveminrvivesssmmonassnsesunnssnnssce 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25 2731476 SPRING, throttle StOP SCIEW. ... . .ccocuriienmriinmmmrienaatnrees 76to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 27315-76 ADJUSTING SCREW, low speed mixture. .......oooovuvninnneee s 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 27319-76 SPRING, low speed mixture adjusting SCreW...........ovevvrenrrnee 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 2732076 SCREW, throttle cable bracket. . .....ccooiviiiiinnnnanrnennnnones 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
29 27321-76 BRACKET, throttle cable. .....covuinrmrnecnenmianannnnnrnees 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
30 27322-76 SPRING, throttle 18VEL. . ..o vmmsonmredetmras vt o e 7610 * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
31 27328-76 THROTTLE LEVER, .o v aveuisn suis shmecin i e st s s emy see 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32 27333-76 SPRING WASHER, throttle Iever .. ......ouisanuinrenr e erennes 76to* — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
1 27335-76 NUT, thottie IBVEr. . . ... fozeenionia et baasibieivariaame s tsame e v 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34 2733676 1 R R - el SRR T e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 27337-76 FLOAT VALME; WItH CIIB <. - - eooirsnmimy s Smimbals d o vais saiviimmmeis dins 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
36 27338-76 CLIP, FIOat VB, ., . oo vsahiniisshaiivaimsiismes s sion commedieginpnns 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 2733976 FLOAT et bt s iie s s e s o AR e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 27340-76 MAIRINORZIEE RS T oo i de s SRR R S g e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 2734876 LOW SPEED JET, 0.88 MM. s.ouvuierissiamnasrunsnssssssnnannss 76 — FL, FLH, FX
40 27348-77 LOWSPEER JET, D.BBMM. .vvvvpmnnrenssomioaasdosiimmnime 77to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 27355-76 GASKET, low speed adjusting SCTeW .......ooovoirennmicannaannes 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
42 2735676 RIS e s G 0 SHEEER R SESRRPEP R TR AT 76 — FL, FLH, FX
43 27358-76 O-RINEHOWIEIIE & | ... ... co sl e e 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
44 27355-76 TS I S S R SRR PR O S e o 76 to Early 77 - FL, FLH,
FX, FXS
45 27360-76 CERIBEAZY s oo B B AR b e oo omis i e £ 22 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
46 27361-76 DIAPHRAGM, accelerator PUMP . ... coeweesnurarsnnrnscmmnsscnesis 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
47 27362-76 SPRING, Qiaphragl . .. cooovvnrenusssnnomorsrassanameaauormaesss 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
48 27364-76 ACCELERATOR PUMP HOUSING i ....... 76t *=FL, FLH, FX, FXS
49 2736676 O e et 76to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
50 27367-76 BEREW oo ormeace s oo N AP SR R S s T e e, 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5k 27368-76 CLIP, OVErflow hOSE ....uvuvuuircoeessnsasnnsnnerasunnessnness 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3
52 2736976 FOSE. VBT oo rvimin w4 SRR i 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
53 27371-76 iR | R I e e e e B R ERE A s 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3
54 27373-76 ROD, accelerator pump (860B), S35 MM, ......oovovnnmnrrianrennes 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
55 27379-76 SPAGERABBDAY 1. r oo s /S T S I TR e S e 76 to Early 77 — FL, FLH; 76 — FX
56 27385-76 PLUG, 1ow SPEEO Y . cvin st cvsmnmmns s mimmsissgnssn s s poisen oo 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
57 Cue o O < R O ——— e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
58 27416-76 MAIN JET, L B0 MM st s s i syt eiein snsin g eimmm 2 2 6 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27417-76 7T T el B ) R ———re L R S 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2741876 MBI JET, L FOMR. .., . . o joiefs s 5 b iy i mies s siie i i 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX8
27419-76 MAIN JET, 1 B5 MMuas suninevnnnnmasosiomansnmessssrasssnnsassis 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2742076 T L s (e v O SR e 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
59 2905877 GASKET, air cleaner back plate .. ... ....ocnavrirennnrnarecneonnns Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
60 33298-65 STUD, carb. to intake manifold, 5/16-18 & 5/16-24 x 1-1/21g. (2).... 76—FL, FLH, FX
3 4509266 CABLE BHIDE v wos s s v s s S sials i A S g R s e e i 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

17



18




CARBURETOR - 1971 TO 1975

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 930 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/4fil. hd. {2Y. v ol vine e e SRR LN 71 to 75— FL, FLH, FX
2 6316W WASHER, 5/16 % 5/8 % 1/16 (2).civiii ovin sirainmcismnivn sumasenns 7110 75 — FL, FLH, FX
3 71725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32x 1/2(2) 71t0 75— FL, FLH, FX
4 27021-71A INTAKE MANIFOLD 71t0 75 - FL, FLH, FX
5 27023-71 GASKET ... o cvre s sidao e samais weira 71te 75=FL, FLH, FX
6 27060-55 D-RING, intake manifold (2) e Jlto 75 —FL, FLH, FX
7 2706357 CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2) 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
8 27065-57 CLAMP BUCKLE (2) .....civnvenennnnnes- .. 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
8A 2713271 REPAIR PARTS AND GASKET KIT ........ 71to 75— FL, FLH, FX
27155=728 CARBURETOR .......co.oiaecvnen iy 71t0 75 — FL, FLH, FX
9 27164-71 ROLL PIN, accelerator pump 71t075— FL, FLH, FX
10 27271711 SCREW, throttle stop, No. 8-32 siofted fiery M. e oo v anrnamse 7110 75+= FL, FLH, FX
11 2727271 SPRING, throttle retirm . .....oovvviimreamrmmnsnsn s e 71to 73 — FL, FLH, FX
12 2727274 SPRING, throttle retum . .. ccc.veeecsrnsnnosennoerainemeaudennes 74 & 75— FL, FLH, FX
5 27281-71A THROTTLE SHAFT AND LEVER 71to 75— FL, FLH, FX
14 27282-71 THROTTLEPEETE. . ondthimosssmted ot vanamenp s o dimisle 10 000 71to 75 - FL, FLH, FX
15 27326-T1 el T et T ot 71 t0 75 - FL, FLH, FX
16 27341-71 LEVER, accelerator pump. . A 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
17 27342-71 SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER No 1!8—40 [4) ....................... 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
18 27389-71 BOOT, ACCRIBrAOR PUMP. ¢ o v snnervine s smamom e tnan e 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
19 27336-71 SCREW WITH LOCKWASHER, No. 4-38 710 75 - FL, FLH, FX
20 27403-71 WASHER, main jet (fiber) 7110 75 = FL, FLH, FX
21 27404-71 WASHER, ldle jet (fiber).......ccioiimmmnnnennnnnnnns viiees THW TS FlL; FEH, FX
22 27459-74 BRACKET, throttle cable e 74 8 75 — FX; 75 — FL, FLH
23 2761271 MAIN JET, 0.90 mm. (C66=1T3)......cvioveirvnnnnnnmnanrnerees 71to 75— FL, FLH, FX
24 27613-71 SPRING, throttle stOp SCPEW. .. oociranmmmnncnran et 71 0. 75— FL, FLH, FX
25 27614-71 MAIN JET, 0.95mm. (C66—174) 711075 = FL, FLH, FX
27618-71 MAIN JET, 1.00 (C66—155) 7110 75 — FL, FLH, FX
2761971 MAIN JET, 1.05 (C66—156) 71to 76 - FL, FLH, FX
2762071 MAIN JET, 1.10 (C66-157) 71te 75~ FL, FLH, FX
27621-71 MAIN JET, 1,15 (C66—143) 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
2762271 MAIN JET, 1.20 (C66—158) 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
2762371 MAIN JET, 1.25(C66-159) ..... 71t0 75 = FL, FLH, FX
26 2763071 FEGAT: .ot iprevinnmcutan e 714075 = FL, FLH, FX
27 27631-71 PIN, float 71t0 75 — FL, FLH, FX
28 27641-71 IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW. .......cccooonns 7110 75 - FL, FLH, FX
29 27642-71 SPRING, idle adjusting screw .......... 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
30 2764571 BOVIL S ol Tl L e g 71to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
31 27646~-71 GASKET, BoWh- v cvvmiumris Shmavars vy ses nit na mrms posalaie dla s s 71 to 75 — FL, FLH, -FX
32 2765175 MAIN JET, 0.95 mm. (CBE=1B3=19). .. .ccaiiiiiiinmmdmennn e Late 75 = FL, FLH, FX
27652-75 MAIN JET, 1.00 mm. (CBB—EB3=20). ... cccvvurnnrnrronmrannsnernns Late 75 — FL, FLH, FX
27653—79 MAIN JET, 1.05mm. (C66=183-21).........cccooiinmrinmnicninens Late 75 — FL, FLH, FX
27654-75 MAIN JET, 1.10 mm. (COE6—183=22). i vovviiinmennnnmnnnrnneens Late 75 - FL, FLH, FX
2765575 MAIN JET, 1.15mm. (CB6=183—23).....c..vnmmeinirnniiiemnenns Late 75 - FL, FLH, FX
2765675 MAIN JET, 1.20 mm. (C66—1B3=24). .........covmiiviimnaninrnnnes Late 75 — FL, FLH, FX
33 27659—71 SPRING, Hoat .. oui o Sh dabnuiigisesis ceimessw samionmnysa sy o v 71to 75— FL, FLH, FX
34 27663—71 CHOKEPLATE .. cvicvnshimvmssimmamratr roie s s e Sl e 71 to 75 = FL, FLH, FX
a5 2766471 CHOKE SHAFT AND LEVER .. ooiivinivminrinannnsraraenan 7110 75 — FL, FLH, FX
36 2766571 PIN, choke friction SPring.....cccvereirrrennnnreesnnrrennaeneses 71t0 75 - FL, FLH, FX
37 2766671 FRICTION SPRING, €hOKE. . ....0vvivrssrineiiumamnnnsinsmansasns 71t0 75 - FL, FLH, FX
38 27686-71 SCREW, wire block, No. 8-36 (2) 71to 75 - FL, FLH, FX
39 27725-71 IDLEJET, ;80 mMM. ... oo venncnmmorsassns 71ta 75— FL, FLH, FX
40 27737-71 CLIP, fuel valve,.......ccooviiavinna 71to 75~ FL, FLH, FX
41 27748-71 FUEL VALVE, with clip. . 71to 75 - FL, FLH, FX
42 2775072 IDEESIET: Bt o ooecorm s mrvsr vin s b ot e S S0 G St e 74 & 75 = FL, FLH, FX
43 27762—71A  ACCELERATOR PUMP 710 15-==Fly; FLH,~FX
44 2776371 BOWL DRAIN PLUG. .......... 3 71 to 75— FL, FLH, FX
45 3329865 STUD, 5/1624 x 1-1/2(2) ..... 71to 75— FL, FLH, FX
46 4509266 CABLE GUIDE .cniivivisnsvasaasnnasn 71to 75— FL, FLH, FX
47 6357852 INLET FITTING 71to 75 = FL, FLH, FX

NOTE: Asterisk (%) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.

19



ITEMS IN ILLUSTRATION
WITHOUT INDEX NUMBERS
ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE

CARBURETOR 1967 TO 1970

CARBURETOR - 1967 TO 1970

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 515 AT R TR e T R S 67'to 70 — FL, FLH
1A 711 OB ) o opsaspaze o o 0 670 70 — FL, FLH
2 712 i e U B el ST R vve.. 67to70-FL, FLH
3 713 L LG SRtk Ball ) sl el e R e 67to 70 — FL, FLH
4 930 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv fil. i [+ SR R W - . 70 — FL, FLH
L 2540 SCREW, No. 436 x 1/8fil. hd. ... 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
6 2589 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv panhd. (2) ... . 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
7 6189W WASHER, ND.8)(3;’811«‘32......,..A.,.......‘....“.,,,.....,. 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
TA 6969 LOCKWASHER, N04 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
20 NOTE: Asterisk (%) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cousr



CARBURETOR - 1967 TO 1970 (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
8 T776W LOCKNUT, 3/8-2818Y. s smammmimanis smrsmsnnons i gle beeies 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
9 11107 0-RING, carburetor adapter (2) ........ceveneveiiiuimnraaiosonns 67to 70 — FL, FLH
10 2482467 STUD, carburetor adapter — 2 M. ....ivreieacireiiiiinnnsenees 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
2482566 STUD, carburetor adapter — 1-5/8 in. (3) ...oooveoniinnienininnens 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
13 27060-55 O-RING, manHold (2] ... ..oncadiasiidvioes i sieemrasanns oo 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
14 2706357 CLAMP ASSEMBLY (2) ..iiiiivivninossrnssnanssassnrrsnsarobons .. 67to70—FL, FLH
15 2706557 CLANMP BUCKLE .. .iovuinsasrarsssonrssssaamusimiainsdinmis 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
16 2713866 GRSKET SET. ....oove s i s ioiie s g SRL T sy e min 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
17 27147-66 REPAIR PARTS MIT b v bioibcoaninaeonmmn o vspio v gl 87 wos b € iaieiiesiion 6710 70 - FL, FLH
18 2734769 SPRING, accelerator pump PIUNEET .....iiuvuvvrmmramnnenrenen es 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
19 2735266 SCREW, intermediate speed T TR | A S P O R e 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
20 2735366 PACKING RING, intermediate speed adj. SCrew.............ouvevees 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
21 2735466 WASHER, intermediate speed adj. SCIBW .......ovvermrncnminionns 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
22 27406-26 BALL, choke shaft friction SHERADE & vou e v s mn s r A Al e S 67 to 70 = FL, FLH
23 27407-66 CHECK BALL ..... et b AR S G S B R e e ey 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
25 2758866 INLET NEEDLE, seat and gasket — WITN TBVEE . eovasveinsnssssnssas 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
27 27595—66 PIN, inlet valve JBVET ... .oocarrrnrensvmerrssnmasimniincaennee 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
28 2759666 RETAINING SCREW, inlet valve lever pill........oooieeemuscnnnee- 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
29 27598—66 GASKET, inlebsaat oo vuiciminmvimonsmvesus somseannbosais e coe 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
30 2759966 SPRING, inletvalve 1ever, ... .cocovirsarseniimiineaininnenannce. 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
31 27615-66 MBI IET < 057 M0 ooisissminsmaemainsss s rsmmeninys e sa b 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
2761666 NAINGET — 081 it v snanmmenanmmns srwnn n voimalaiial sl VRl 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
2761766 MAINLET = L08R, ... .00 srehdtass s sdivaiseamse v 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
2761866 MAIN JET —. i 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
27619-66 MAIN JET —. 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
27620-66 MAIN JET - . 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
27622-66 MAIN JET =081 Ih. conversemersnn e snmnnesesvdivesiiae o voaiiis 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
2762466 MAINUIET =09 L ., esiiivimupad Shssms mausmasiss s s s sas s 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
32 27640—66 GASKET, maifjet io.viinsvmmvasnmevavamraenan syt s sraesasos 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
33 27644—66 WASHER, idle speed SCTIeW.......cooerianensnmnnruainnmnasness 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
34 2765866 CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY ....ciciiviniavesiemanssmenannncasnneres 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
35 27661—-66 SERL choWB Shatt . ..o vo. o rinsn snn vy s e TSR F AR R TR aes 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
36 2766866 CHOKE DISC RELIEF VALVE .. ..o iiiaiuimmanmemmnmmnccsnananes 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
37 2766966 SPRING, choke relief valve .......ovoioiiinininncarnnnnenneasnens 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
38 27671-55 ERICTION SPRING, choke shaft. .......... cciiieiimiianinnannres 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
39 27673—66 CHOKE DISC ... ovniivvnmenrccssnnnesnnies ir s ey RS TR P 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
40 2768866 SCREW, idle mixture AUJUSHNE. covvvrarsmronsemesersoaivisiansies 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
41 27689-61 SPRING, idle and intermediate adj. screws L 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
42 27691-59 SPRING, throttle lever stop SCIEW .......coviessasnermaaanenroves 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
43 27704-61 PLUG SCREW, maii jBt ...oescarassenensensmonessniiiiriienneiee 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
44 2770666 SPRING, throttle shaft .......coivioiiiiiiammmmeneennnenanees 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
45 2770766 SEAL, throftleshaft . .ouiivarissmerrrmmesnemnsavernnsorecanansss 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
48 2770867 THROTTLE SHAFT ANDLEVER .. ..viererianiiiieiutiinansines 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
47 2771266 SEAL WASHER, throttle shaft ... ....ocivurreiricrnnnrerecennens 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
48 2771466 THROTTLE DISG . coimscs vommmmanesspy b s fobiasis srddiae saiiaine 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
49 27715-67 WIRE BLOCK, throttle lever .......oceeveviens S R e 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
50 27716=05 RETAINING CLIP, choke lever wire BIOCK .......oeninnnenirermanns 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
50A 27716-61 SPRING WASHER .. iocvncrnnnonmonesssss bbvaiaiiadvaaisaasaiaiion 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
51 2771667 WIRE BLOCK, choke 1ever ... .. cvaiucmmnsnnnscassnsonenessenes 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
52 2771766 SCREW, throttle lever SIOP ... cvvovomrenssnnnsnnnenenenreaness 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
53 2771867 CHOKE SHAFT AND LEVER ... ivuennriniinansnanummuiuninncanes 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
54 2772061 SCREW, with lockwasher — choke & throttle discs () nevnnrsns ... 67to70—FL, FLH
55 2774066 LEVER, inlet valve ....vvveronrarsssnassssiuirsnanmornmnnnnens 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
56 27746—66 INLET SCREEN 12) .. oviviiininssisssanssassssnsms spasssnn=ons 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
57 2774766 CUP, idle adj. SCIBW .....uvseccesonannsnnarsrreansresneseiiiis 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
58 2775966 LEVER, ‘aCCElerating PUMD . .eoeeoseesssrsasssiomaainnannessnens 67t0 70 — FL, FLH
59 27760-66 ACCELERATING PUMP . ini diiavasmsniin s sibsnssinepanmessssss 67 to 70 = FL, FLH
60 27804—66A DIAPHRAGM COVER v crvnrorerssasssarsassnesasnaisiaeineinins 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
61 2780666 GASKET, diaphragm COVET ..uuussescnerenanssansrinssaanstennnsns 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
62 2781266 PLUG SCREW, diaphfagm COVEl .. ..uuvuruenarreraassems tanannnees 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
63 27814-66 RETAINING SCREW, diaphragm cover ) A e e S o S 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
64 2781666 DIAPHRAGM. ., o i ai v sssieits sivmsivnidia sam smmmes s s ama s soe s s ews 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
65 4509266 HOSE GUIDE (on manifold Stud) .....vvenercsrmnsinuniiinnncnnes 67 to 70 — FL, FLH

MOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

2]



39

/\

AIR CLEANER
AND CHOKE

22




AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 575 HAIRPIN GLIP, choke cable tube ... ..........coiiiiviiiiecninans. 67 to 70 — FL, FLH
2 2402W SCREW, 5/16-24 x 11/16 Phillips hd. . ....o.oocivinianannes .. 56to*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 2758 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phillips hd. o 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 2882W BOLT, 5/16-18 X 5/Bhex. N, . ovrnovneisiiininmuianeaninases 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 3738 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 5/Bhex. Md. ..cioiiiiiiiceniaiormmnnmanmansenses 71872 -FX;71t0 * — FL, FLH
6 3765 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 5/8hex. hd. o..oavuirnonensnanerernmineenaiinass 67 to 77 — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
7 3825 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1hex. hd. .. ..oviieiiininininnns 78to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 X 1/16.. .. ocnvvnncnnnninn Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/8...cicvereaenennnarrsenanaess viiiesse. TLATE=FXTIto*—FL, FLH
10 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/B. .0 i i it iversmaanisisrnnninsnamnsnsessnce 67 to 70 — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FXS
11 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/18, . 00scvsibiviviiar s sorincii crinsbivaiana s 67 to Early 77 — FL, FLH,
FX, FX$
12 7608 NUT, No. 8-32x1/8X 5/16MeX. . ... .0cvmmmeiiiciiiiiieiaeneein 66to * — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FX3
13 7638 NUT, No. 10-32 %X 1/8 X 3/BNEX. ..0vverrenncneenituntienaenenies 71to* — FL, FLH, FX
14 7683 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 5/16 x 7/16 hex 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
15 7744 JAMNUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. | 1) (RS, U 71to * — FL, FLH, FX
16 7808 NUT, S/YGRE N il hr s s oo s syl quaaid s o 71to * — FL, FLH
17 7851W JAMNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/32 x 9/16 hex. | R, P 67 to 70 = FL, FLH;
73to* — FX, FXS
18 9957 CLIP, ChOREWITE: . . 53, . N e i babin aiass i e = aeiviane 71 & 72 — FX; 71to * — FL, FLH
19 29018—71A SUPPDORT BRACKET 71to 77 — FL, FLH; 71to 76 — FX
20 29018-78 SUPPORT BRACKET 78to * — FL, FLH
21 2902071 BACK PLATE, air cleaner 71 to Early 75 — FL, FLH;
71to0 76 — FX
22 29024-73 BACK PLATE, @ir ClEANET. . .. .voveeniiassnneeniiiniinanannns Late 75to * — FL, FLH
23 29024-77 BACK PLATE, air cleaner (snorkel type) 77 to * — FX, FXS
24 29030-56 COVER, air cleaner 56 to 66 — FL, FLH
25 2903268 INNER SHIELD. .. .oon v v eiicnns 68 to 70 — FL, FLH
26 29036—41A MESH, air cleaner. .. ... ..cocencimuromsmesanrrcoeasnnsnnstinios 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
27 2903666 FILTER ELEMENT, wire mesh type. . .........-.... S e 67 to 71 — FL, FLH, FX
28 29036-72 FILTER ELEMENT, foam type — with screen {2-5 67 to Early 75 — FL, FLH, FX
29 2905477 BRACKET, air cleaner mounting 77 — FX, FXS
30 29054-78 BRACKET, air cleaner mounting. . . 78 to * — FX, FXS
3 29058—77 GASKET, air cleaner back plate ... lLate77to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32 29084-73 COVER, 811 CIBAMBT . .« o veeascenneanene e tia st st dn s ataies 67to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3
33 29086-73 FILTER ELEMENT, foam type — with screen (B R T+ - e Late 75to 76 — FL, FLH, FX
34 29086—75 FILTER ELEMENT, foam type — with screen (3-1/2" wide).......... 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 29144-77 RUBBER SEAL, air cleaner Late 77 to * — FX, FXS
36 29205-69 TRIM, air Cleaner. .. .....ovevuvunensonannsnasses ) 67 to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
37 29205-76 TRIM, air cleaner (1200).......covriveirarnamnrieiinnes 76 & 77 — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 2920678 TRIM, air cleaner (1200 cc) ... 78 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 29212-71 WIRE, choke control........ 71 & 72 —FX; 7T1to * — FL, FLH
40 20214—67A  KNOB, CHOKE WIFE .. .ouverecsronnnmrasesssnntiiaiiianennnnaenns 67 to 70 — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
41 29214-71 KNOB, Choke WIre ........coacenistnsriannneneisnrsasneesioinn 718 72-FX;71t0*~FL, FLH
42 2921667 WIRE, choke control. . 67 to 70 = FL, FLH
43 2921672 WIRE, choke CONtrol.. . ..ooovneremomnmiominassanaasnnnns 73to * — FX, FXS
44 29220-67 TUBE, choke wire 67to 70 — FL, FLH
45 29221-73 TUBE, choke wire 73to * — FX, FXS
46 29225-67 MOUNTING BRACKET, choke control 67 to 70 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (¥} indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

23



24



ALTERNATOR — 1970 & LATER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 603 ROEL: PINHROIOr. 1 fieh s svwwnn i sismemnn s s s s iala b wariions 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 948 SEREW, Mo a0 2 THE ., o ohvvsion sasos coviiimanineniinine st 70 — FL, FLH

3 2216W SCREW, No. 424 x 1/2 Phillips hd. (2) .....oooiimrnnnnremrnnrees 71to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 2653 SCREW, No. 10-24 X 7/8fil. hd, (4) ....coveieiarinnnimminia 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 7118 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth (4).......covvmnvanacennnenns Early 70 — FL, FLH

6 11084 RETAINING SPRING, rotor magnet fing.......ooooeeeneerronaneins 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 29954-71 RETAINER, alternator plug 71 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 29957-70 ROTOR ASSEMBLY ............ .. 70to 75— FL, FLH, FX

9 29957-75 ROTOR ASSEMBLY .......... oo J6to®FL, FLH, [FX,_FXS
10 2996570 STATOR. .ocinsmnenennrnes ... 70to75-FL, FLH, FX
1 29965-75 STATOR ey ... 76t0*-—FL, FLH, FX, FX§
12 29988-73 LOCKING PLATE, stator (2) ......covenenennns x . 70to*=FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on COVer.

25



GENERATOR




GENERATOR - 1958 TO 1969

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 603 ROLL PINR) ol i cnmsmrmansannnse smpisinnessiayaabibeaiinee 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
2 1374 SCREW, 1/428 x 3/4 Pozidrivpan ht. .....covieiiiiiiiiaaenes 66to 69 — FL, FLH
3 2587 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 5/8 Pozidrivpan hd. (2) ......oneenicoiennnnns 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
4 2589 SCREW, No. 6-32x 1/4 Pozidrivpan hd. (4) ......ovemiiiinnaranans 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
5 2690W SCREW, No. 10-32 x 7/8 sq. hd. [2) civiinieninn s st o e e 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
6 5911 INSULATING BUSHING (2) . .ocvvvarrnrmmcmcnnnasasracanareannnns 58 t0o 69 — FL, FLH
7 6165W WASHER, No. 10 x 3/8 x 1732 (8) .0 cvivninaanivasaorssonvnysines s 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
8 6186 WASHER, No. 10 x 1/2x1/8 (FIber) (2) . ooeecinevncararnnnnnnessvns 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
9 6193 WASHER, No. 10 x 15/32 x 2 b N R R = e 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
10 6324W WASHER, 5/16 X 11/16 X 3/32 . cciiiurnemnnnnimrmsnnnnnnnnanenns 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
11 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/ oo vmsitisute vossisanpn smsene s fEsssbn s 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
12 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10(2).ccuuiunnmrsmrnansmmesinmnninneennes 58 to 69 —~ FL, FLH
13 7124 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 int. tooth (2) . ..o.ovaiininiiininininennnses 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
14 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 ext. tooth {7 s SR s R R R 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
15 7634 NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (brass) (2) ........o.ommveennnns 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
16 7638 NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 X 3/Bhex. (4) c..ooniiiceninmnnnanorneanees 58 t0 69 — FL, FLH
17 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x3/16 x 7/16 hex. ..........eeenns R TR oG 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
18 7683 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 5/16 x p AL - R R R 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
19 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 X 1/2heXe.ooniiennnnnnnnmnnneees 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
20 9007 ARMATURE BEARING, gear end . .........cccivmmunnnannnennnenss 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
21 9064 NEEDLE BEARING, commutator end ..........cccovrvummmceannnrers 61 to69 — FL, FLH
22 11004 RETAINING RING (2) 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
23 12002 O SEAR s o o, B P S i S s e s i e e e 61 to 69 — FL, FLH
24 29975-58A GENERATOR, less drive gear —B V. ...iueviar i 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
29975-65A GENERATOR, less drive gear —12V. .......oooiiiminmercinerinne 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
25 30011-58 SCREW, end cover (2) .. 58to69—FL, FLH
26 30012-58 SCREW, frame (2) ..iuisvvioicsssimmnnssassrerearenssseesnaersoes 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
28 30095-61 END PLATE, generator frame 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
31 30132-61A ENDCOVER .......c.cii-cumvacnss ... 6ltos9—FL, FLH
32 3014358 GASKET, generator mounting 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
33 30145—-46A  OIL SEAL, armature . ............. 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
34 30201-58A FIELD COIL (2) ..uvurevneoninens 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
30201-65 FIELD COIL = 12V (2 rceoe o it aie R i s s st aimansial s 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
35 30276-58 POLE PIECE [2). ..uivsiissscssvosnssssnssinnsssssssonssssnsnses 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
36 30280-58 SCREW, POIe PIBCE (2) . ..vuueerumnsnmmmaa e ieiannnnnareneees 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
37 30350-58 MOUNTING PLATE, brush holder .......coooovennoiiiiimaeniananns 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
3035066 BRUSH HOLDER PLATE ASSEMBLY .. ... ..oooiuiuinaniremmnnnns 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
38 30421-58A CABLE, poOSitive DIUSh ... . ... ..cooimerennnenmmciirmarnrannnens 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
39 30426-58 PAIR OF GENERATOR BRUSHES . .. ... oceiniiiinnninrianenns 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
40 3045358 BRUSH SPRING (2) 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
41 30475-66 BRUSH COVER ......... 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
43 3085161 ARMATURE —6V. .... 61 to 64 — FL, FLH
30851-65A ARMATHRE = 12 V. .consevommmennerscssaismpasacnrissivaarinsnes 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
44 31035-58 OIL DEFLECTOR, Ear nd. .. .....oeaeseecissnscnsnnasaasonnenss 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
46 31096-58 CLIP, terminal bolt .....convrnovonnnns 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
47 31097-58 INSULATOR, terminal . .........oveenes 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
48 31098-58 INSULATOR, terminal bracket 58 to 69 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.



IGNITION CIRCUIT BREAKER

28



IGNITION CIRCUIT BREAKER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 615 ROLL PIN, breaker plate . .. ... oveviemuniemennaieaimannanns 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 620 ROLL PIN, brreaker weight {2) .....ooviemannnimmmiiinrnannennes 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 623 ROLL PIN, breaker PIate .. ..oouuouussseasesncaenisiimsmeinees 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
4 1047 SCREW, No. 8-36 x 1/4 fil, hd. (2 used — late 72 and later).......... 61to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 2585 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 Pozidriv pan . B S S SR MR NS 47 to 69 — FL, FLH
6 2594 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv pan {7 A (s et N e U 65to 69 — FL, FLH
7 3570 SCREW, HHIBE ..o oo cosvbes i sinn s sinusioneis s seais s s 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 6106 FIBER WASHER, No. 8x 1/2x 1/16(2).cvnvvvvnvronnmniiinnannnns 41to0 89 — FL, FLH
9 6156 WASHER, 13/64 x 3/B X 1/32.. . .. coieiiianiirimrnnanannennnees 49 to 69 — FL, FLH
10 6165W WASHER, 3/16x 3/8 X 1/32(2).....ovvmmmenimnmnninnnrnnrneeores 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
11 6182w WASHER, No. 10 x 7/16 x 5 1 . 1.3 (RSP L S T R R SR 65to 69 — FL, FLH
12 6189W WASHER, 11/64 X 13/32 X 1/32 (2)-cceviiiimmninnneainnnnrmnens 65 to Early 70 — FL, FLH;
Late 72 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 6335 WASHER, 7/64 X 3/8X 1/32(2).....covnrinunimmmianinicanninns 65to 69 — FL, FLH
14 7015 LOCKWASHER, No. B....cecaiiiiionmentamerurnsannennecserrns 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
-] 7115 LOCKWASHER, No. 8, internal tooth (2 used — Late 72 and later) .. .. 61to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 7608 NUT, No. 832 x 1/8 x §/16 (1 ey s, ST o P o 48to0 69 — FL, FLH
17 7626W LOCKNUT, No. 10-32 x 3/16 UL 11 YL ) R R 65to0 69 — FL, FLH
18 7683 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 5/18 X T/16R€X.. . cvnnoiinniiiiiaanunrirnnes 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
19 11101 O-RING, circuit breaker ROUSINE .. ...iuvviiien i nns 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
20 29603-48 OIL SEAL, breaker SI8M. . ..ueeeeessaomnsanranrs ssaenannaianin 65 — FL, FLH
21 3050547 PIN, Circuit breaker Wire. . .. .......ooeoemccionnomussnrnrsnnns 47 to 69 — FL, FLH
22 30507—47A  ECCENTRIC SCREW, breaker points .......ccovmrrrrerznnneenses 47 to Early 63; 65 to 68 — FL, FLH
23 30605—48A BREAKER POINT SET ...ovoiiirannmneenrierencenrmmmnnnnnss 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
24 32516-66 CLAMP, circuit breaker, . ... ...ooveurmrrnrnmncuineer s 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
5 3252267 WEIGHT, breaker assembly (2).. .. ..oooveoeinnumnmenannneaeanee s 67 to 69 — FL, FLH
2% 30529-70  WEIGHT, breaker assembly (2). .« «eueeivrsomeamneaminmnanonenes 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 32525-36A  BUSHING, breaker housing (2)......ccvvvmmrnnmenn coarnnnnensnes 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
28 32542-64A GBI, 1o ionsie s s G gt st s apyon s b S ATa e e S Bk R 6510 69 — FL, FLH
3 29542—~70A  CAM, Circuit BreaKer .. ... ....coovumiinniroinnrinennannnneses 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
30 32573-70 CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE ASSEMBLY ...couiiireniarireannanniens 66t0 69 — FL, FLH
32577-70 CIRCUIT BREAKER BASE ASSEMBLY ... ..o aaini vie v 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
31 3258066 BASE, Circult BreaBr .. .. .. ..oocviemumorininmnan snsresnans s 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
32 32588—64A COVER (cadmium plated). . .. ..ocvverominrimmrsirrannicnanancnes 65to 69 — FL, FLH
33 32589-65 COVER (chrome plated). .. ......ovomvaaisiinaiiniimme e 65to 69 — FL, FLH
35 3260567 SPRING, breaker weight (2) . .....coiiuimniininnnranin e 67 to Early 69 — FL, FLH
3260569 SPRING, breaker weight (2) ....c.ooiniieiemmrcriinnnrunnns Late 69 — FL, FLH
36 32605-70 SPRING, breaker weight {2) ......coomuiviiiiiiiisvrnmnnrnnnes 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 32607-70 STUD, ignition breaker plate (2) ......covnavnnrrnneeernnosnnenees Early 70 — FL, FLH
38 32608-70 STUD, ignition breaker plate T R S e R s DR Late 70 to Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
39 32608-72 STUD, ignition breaker plate (2) ... ceiveuerennrinanneiinnnrnees Late 72 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
40 30618—70A  BASE, CIrCuit Dreaker ....ooovieeerninarussnnnrrrnnasemenees 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 32629-70 SHAFT AND PLATE .. ce o vl Fidie v s sisb i passinas 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
42 32631-70 RETAINER, breaker stud ... ...covvuermaussemsamnraananannanens Late 70 to Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
43 32661-70 BREAKER POINT SET .o cvvirnnorarrriositaisianansnsunrioness 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
44 3266947 LOCK SCREW, breaker points ......ccooiiimnnsarnnsromamnnnesns 49 to Early 63;
65 to Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
45 3267070  ADAPTER, terminal — Circuit breaker .. .....oooooiiiaionoenones 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
46 32676—64 PIN, Gircuit breaker Wire. . ... oooovimmnnaiiiiaranienninearaes 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
47 32678—49 INSULATOR, Wire SHUG . . .. cvv e oeenernnnrnnmenneensessmmnssaas 49 to 69 — FL, FLH
48 32726-30A CONDENSER AND BRACKET . ... ..ooiviiiniiiiiiiin e 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
49 62150-50 RETAINING RING, breaker plate (2).........ccvmeeiinmnnnenranes 65 & 66 — FL, FLH
50 70456—73 WIRE, circuit breaker to €oil .........coviiurmmiiiirmiiiiiannns 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



SPARK COILS AND CABLES




SPARK COILS AND CABLES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3566W SCREW, No. 10 x 1/2 self-tapping hex. 10 I ) I O e PR R 2 e FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 3838 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1-5/16 hex. hd. RES s v e o P e e 65te * — FL, FLH, FX
3 3842 BOLT, 1/4-28x 1-1/2hex. hd. (2)-cncivimmnnirrveccnirrencnness 77 to ¥ — FXS
4 4725 BOLT, 5/16-24x 2-3/4hex. Md........ooenvmiiiiiiiiinneeinnns 61to * = FL, FLH, FX
5 4726 BOLT, 7/16-20 x 1-1/2hex. hdu.o.oivininimnmnaniiinininnnns 66 to * — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS
6 6242W WASHER, 1/4 % 9/18 X 1/32 ..o iiiiiriiinrnnmmoneeasiiiirnaine 61 to 64 - FL, FLH
7 BAITW WASHER, 7/16 x 1-1/8 X 1/16. .. ..oiviiiiiinieiiinn i on 66 1o * — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS
8 6516HW WASHER, 7/16 x 1-1/B X 1/8. .. cooiiiiinniniranen e 66 to * — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS
9 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/8(2).0cereranrarssstisrimieasiiieassassinsenss 65to * — FL, FLH, FX
10 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8(2)...ccceusrriiimmrinsirssnemnessssnnessares 77 to * — FXS
11 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(2) . cuuuuenuromnmrvsnsnsnnssscrecinnnaneny 61to 64 — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS§
12 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10(2).. ... .cioiimremaimimiiiiiiianannenes 61 to 64 — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS
13 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4ext. tooth.......ccoveuimmnnininiiinmnnnenenns 61 to 64 — FL, FLH
14 7638 NUT, No. 10-32X 1/BX 3/BheX. ....oconnrnorivuninnnnnnaniannns 61 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
15 7683 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 5/16 x 7/16 hex. [ 3 o R 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 7684 ACORN NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 % 3/8heX.....o.oiimnimninnannneennns 61to 64 — FL, FLH
17 7688 NUT, 1/46-20 x 1/4 x 1/2hex. (2)...covnnrviinioiiiaiininniriae: 65to * — FL, FLH, FX
18 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. [ D e e e 77 to * = FXS
19 7825 LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 x 7/16 X S/B h8Kauuvn v vrvrenenionenaeiaiaiian 66to*® — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS
20 8115B SPEED NUT, €0il €OVEr (2) . ..vvrniuansiiiiiimmnaaiiiii e 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 31604-61 SPARK COIL — 6 V. (2) ciovvimnnmemsesissnionaraarassrsrmsosses 61 to 64 — FL, FLH
22 31607-64 RUBBER CAP, spark plug cables (2).........oiaeieiiieniciianns 65to* — FL, FLH, FX
23 31609-65A SPARK COIL = 12 V. L ..cviiiiiaiiniesrsaosdasainaemssivss oo e 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 3162047 TERMINAL, spark plug cable. . c..ooinieirnniiiiniiinennns 61to* — FL, FLH, FX
25 31724-65 BRACKET, spark COil. ... ..couvimiii it aens 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 31727-65 PLATE, spaflc8oil. i L isvvmasavnvnsrnmvnes o v nnmes ve savnaapas 65to0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 3180u~65 SPARK COIL COVER, with fittings ........coovevevieiiiinananes 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 31980—658 SPARK PLUG CABLE, 5-1/2in. ...oooviiiiiiiiniimnininnnes 75t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
29 31981-65B SPARK PLUG CABLE, 161N, c.c.ovvvvriinnniinrrrnssnenenanss 75to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
30 31991-74A SPARK PLUG CABLE, 9-1/2iR. .....ccoiiiiiiiiinnrannsrnnnrnnes 65to * — FL, FLH, FX
3 32000-37 BRACKET, spark plug cable ... ...cocovmomiiiiiaiiiuiieroienenss 66 to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX;
77 to * — FXS
32 32301—47A SPARK PLUG, No. 4.....iviiiiiminiiineiiiiaacensnnnnannses 48to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
32301-60 SPARK PLUG, ND. 34 cuivvvrnrsmmnrosrirrrrsesesscssonaenanss 48 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
32303—-47A SPARK PLUG, NO. 3., cneisrsiimanauiviaiisases it seiaias 48 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
32305-48A SPARK PLUG, NO. 2. 0i: covsvinwaaiiniemiie v snnmtsssmesss oo 48 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
32307-58 SPARK PLUG, NO. 5. i mnnrsresarar s s e msgraanaialiiuiae. 58 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
32309-69 SPARK PLUG, NO. 56, ... cccieivvimniaciimiaassainnnaanss 75to Early 77 - FL, FLH, FX
32310=77 SPARK PLUG, NO. SAB . c.ocvvaivvnanvinmrensiisnenssrnseiacses Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32312-717 SPARK PLUG, No. 5RE .. ovvvrsiveeaioriniieiiaiiiiivonainees Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
33 32342-58 GASKET, spark plug ... .oovienvniinnncnnnns RE——— T B Late 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
35 32352=-77 TUNE UP KIT (1969 & Earlier) ......ooonieeiminiiiiniiinenens 41 to 69 — FL, FLH, FX
Consists of:
30605—48A BREAKER POINT SET
32301-60 SPARK PLUG, No. 3-3
32726—30A CONDENSER AND BRACKET
36 32353-77 TUNEUP KIT (197010 1974} .. cvnveneenrnsrmeiitimnanasioneeaaies 70 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
Consists of:
32301-60 SPARK PLUG, No. 34
32661-70 BREAKER POINT SET
32726-30A CONDENSER AND BRACKET
37 32354-77 TUNE UP KIT (1975 & Later). . .cocnvirinnnnrnnsninnnnmana: 75t0 * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
Consists of:
32310-77 SPARK PLUG, No. 5A6
32661-70 BREAKER POINT SET
32726-30A CONDENSER AND BRACKET
38 72341-56A STUD, spark coil bracket to frame (2).............ooiieiinnaniaens 77 to * — FXS
NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 31



STARTER SHAFT
AND HOUSING

STARTER SHAFT AND HOUSING

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON
1 334 ROLL PIN, starter shaft housing (2) 6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 7036 EOURWASHER QIR (2} o vnniipmmanmp s - ey 65t0 * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 7676 65 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 9062 6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 9063 85to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
B 11039 85 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 11041 MERER, SRRIIBE SHAT. oot e e ML 65 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 11101 O-RING, deflectorplate. ................. R e A e Late 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9 31443-65A  STARTER DRIVE GEAR UNIT ... ... ot 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 31445-65 SHIET LEVER, Starler 887 .. oo oo iimsouiinyvit me s g, B 65 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
1 3146565 STARTER SHAFT HOUSING, with bearing (Prestolite)............... 65to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
12 31478—65 PIVOT BOLT, shift lever 5 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3148166 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 31482-65 6510 69 — FL, FLH
14 31482-70 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 31493-67 L2 PRt o S .. U711 T W I 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 31501-65 THRUST WASHER, starter shaft housing. .................oo...o.. 65to 71 — FL, FLH
17 31502—-65 THRUST WASHER, chain cover 65to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 3150365 SHIFTER COLLAR, ............ 651069 — FL, FLH
31503-70 SHIETBRCOLLAR . ..ooouovs 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 31530-65A  NUT AND SPACER, starter shaft (. h. thread) 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
20 31531-69 L e e N 65 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 31572-73 STARTER SHAFT HOUSING, with bearing (Hitachi)................. 73to*= FX, FXS
12 60516—65A PLATE, oil deflector............ i i R RO R S TR 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32 NOTE: Asterisk (¥) indicates part is used for latest model vear shawn nn cavar




STARTER MOTOR — HITACHI

STARTER MOTOR - HITACHI

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
;| 2682 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 3/8 Phillips hd. 74 to* — FX, FXS
2 6703 WASHER, 1/4%5/8 X 1/16.. .. 00mneiniieiiiiinanancicsnnnnincans 74 to * — FX, FXS
3 6716 WASHER, No. 10x 1/2x 3/64.... .. 17to*=FX, FXS
4 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/8. .00 cverrnoreascivasmsinansmimnnreaanil .. T4to* —FX, FX§
5 7069 LOCKWASHER, 3/16(3)...cvceraniiiiiiinenianicnsanaannss .. T4to* —FX, FX§
6 7118 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth. ............coocveiiiinninnes 77 to ¥ — FX, FXS
7 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth ... 14to*—FX, FXS
8 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8BheX. (§).......oovnvmnirrincrienennes 7410 * — FX, FXS
9 7688 NUT, 17420 X 7/32 R T/16 he). ..ooiiin it ieiiiniinimaieannaen 74to * — FX, FXS
10 3156567 END COVERKIT ..oi.voaanin J4t0 * — FX, FX§
1 3156867 BRACKET, end cover 7410 * — FX, FXS
31570-73 STARTERMOTOR .....cccaaivareatonsenantnrsasanbrarencoasaans 74 to * — FX, FXS
12 31575-73 BRUSH, field coil mounted (2) 74to * — FX, FX$
13 3157673 SET OF THRU-BOLTS. . ..ovverinrncennrrnnnanes v TR =FX FXS
14 31577-73 COVER, Grive e ........ccviiuiimummmaresiaiiomnseaananannes 74 to * — FX, FXS
15 31578-73 COVER, commutator end — with bushing .........cooiiiiivennonnns 74to * — FX, FXS
16 31579-73 FRAME AND FIELD COILS, with 2 brushes 74to * — FX, FXS
17 31580-73 ARMATURE, with ball bearing. ... ....oviveiiiiiiinmnanenaans 74 to * — FX, FXS$
18 31581-73 BRUSH HOLDER, with 4 springs and 2 brushes..................oon 7410 % — FX, FXS
19 31582-73 BRUSH TZY +.eim e roor gimpo o b S A i Tars S i b o ot s 74to * — FX, FXS§
20 31583-73 BALL BEARING, armature drive end 74 to * — FX, FXS$
21 31584-73 SET OF THRUST WASHERS, armature commutatorend............... 74 to * — FX, FXS§
22 31585-73 SCREW, with lockwasher (2).........oooniiiniiiiminineanieens 74 to * — FX, FXS
3 31586-73 INSULATOR, terminal . .......oovnvennnnnes e aeeiiieiesieer T4 ® < FX FXS
33217-73 ELECTRIC START CONVERSION KIT. ... oooiiii e 73to* - FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 33



34



STARTER MOTOR - PRESTOLITE

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2682 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 3/8 Phillips hd. .........ciciivecriiniennnnes Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
2 6253W WASHER, 1/4 x 3/4 x 1/16 (2). : Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
3 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/8.......coivvniainns .... Late66to*—FL, FLH
4 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 internal tooth. . ........coveviieininnnaiennns Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
S 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10external tooth ......ooviuiniineininiinneens Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
6 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external tooth (2) ... Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
7 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 7/32x 7/16 hex. (2)....coovvnnianininnnns Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
8 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 7/32x 7/16 hex. (3).....covverennennnnnn Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
9 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 1/2 Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
10 31458—66A STARTER MOTOR, only (Prestolite) ........covvivninninniiinienn Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
11 3147666 BRACKET, starter motor. . ....covvrervrnnreiasenseraseantannannas Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
12 31534—66 SET OF BRUSH SPRINGS.. Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
13 31535-66 SET OF THRU-BOLTS. .0 cvve s iiiiiiiaiimvmsiasnsssssnevencassas Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
14 3153666 COVER ASSEMBLY, commutatorend ........ooovieiuiarnnrnnnnnens Late 66to * — FL, FLH
15 31537-66 BRUSH PLATE AND HOLDER ASSEMBLY Late 66to * — FL, FLH
16 3153866 COVER ASSEMBLY, drive end. .......cvvvvivnincnansirnnmaanienns Late 66to * — FL, FLH
17 31539-66 BALL BEARING, driveend . ........ciinrunnninnnnnnnaneaians .. Late66to* — FL, FLH
18 3154066 FRAME AND FIELD COILS, assembled... i Ao Late 66to * — FL, FLH
19 31541-66 SETOF FOUR BRUSHES ........ccovvnes A AU, . Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
20 3154266 ARMATURE . . .o vvvsnmemscsnmannsesnesnssssbssssoeassessasssasine. Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
21 31565—-67 END COVER KIT, starter Late 66 to * — FL, FLH
22 31568—67 BRACKET, end cover ........... Late 66 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest mode| year shown on cover.



STARTER MOTOR
DELCO - REMY




STARTER MOTOR - DELCO-REMY

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON
1 6242W WASHER, 178X SR VIR s v av vt s s s s s s s oo e sinn-e 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
2 7036 LOCPWASHER. JV 0 L8) e d s miiios o s wr = mneios oo b SR el 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
3 7688 LR 10 TAER Z OB Re e i Gl s s s e 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
4 31458—66A STARTER MOTOR, only (Prestolite) .......c.ovvevnereneeniionnnan 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
6 31506-65 KIT, INSULATED BRUSH HOLDER, lessbrush ...........cocvvinnn 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
T 31509-65 SET OF FOUR BRUSHES, withtwo holders ,..........ccviiiiininns 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
] 31510-65 END PLATE, drive end - less Dearing........ccnvvevnnnnnnncenans 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
9 31511-65 END PLATE, brush end - withbushing .............cooiiiiiiiiin 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
10 31513-65 ARNATURER S o« voomeeis samm s aiiata bees e s g 4Thg e e 6oa0 540 818400 8 a1n 0 caratmm 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
11 31514—65 SET OF FIELD COILS, with insulated brushes .............ccovvvinn 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
12 31516—-64 ARMATURE BUSHING, brushent........ccoavrvismrinansivnacionas 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
13 31517-64 SEEEVEI thiuboltc ry o 7, IR BLh . AN e o e 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
14 31518-64 SCREW, poleishoe (). aiiiiisline s ive e s vs we o4 baime siisns 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
15 31519-64 INSULATING WASHER, terminal Screw (outer).........cceviuneerinns 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
16 3152064 INSULATING BUSHING, terminal SCI8W.. ......ocoveiniinvrrnnrnenis 65 & Eatly 66 — FL, FLH
17 31521-64 INSULATING WASHER, terminal screw (inner) ........c.ovvviveniinns 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
18 31522-64 BIUSH SPRING (B). 800 covnmsiiansenibinmame sy pns s smamsss s s 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
19 31524-65 POLE-SHOE (8)io oo s s R e i e b il 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
20 31526—65 TERMINAL SCREW, with wire..... iiuviiionraiaieiaerioseanansns 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
21 31528-65 THRHBOLT (2 esvssvme it s smas n o il vl aie s ss s ns au b i Fidie s a'a 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
22 31532-65 RUBBER CLAMP RING, ball bearing.....ooeeviniiniiienrinnanenas 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
23 31533-65 INSULATING WASHER, brushend plate.........ooovviviniiinnneinn 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH
24 31539-66 BALL BEARING, driveend ..........ooviineiininn, I A A RO 65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



KICK STARTER

KICK STARTER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

NOTE: Kick starter cannot be used on 1970 and |ater Electra Glide Models FL, FLH

1 701A FILLER PLUG. ST GOVE . ... ... vcvessis o mmmes sn e saisin 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
) 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozidrivhd. ... ..........c.coovininnnnnn. 4l to*— FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 3238W SET SOHEN, CHteh mieass ahatt. .. .. oo i v s 68 & 69 — FL, FLH

4 4336W BOLT, - SI828 2 15T /BMNEN, Moo - oo aiien i e s ba v W 41to 76 — FL, FLH, FX

5 4411 BOLY, 3/8-28 % 1-3/8hex. M. ..o i iiiiiiainaivaamnivivineines 41to 66 — FL, FLH; 71t0 76 — FX
6 4716W BOLT, S8 160 T P W Wi e s i s s b DA s 77to * = FX, FXS

7 6002 WASHER, 5/16 x 5/8 % 1/16 (black) (9).....vvvveironeianrnnnnnnn. 77 to * — FXS

8 6316W WASRER 5Th e SR AT I o s ai i S st 41to * —~ FL, FLH, FX

9 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8........uivviunnirnnnsnassnnresns ok e e 41 to 76 — FL, FLH;

7lto* — FX, FXS
10 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10external tooth .. ...........ccovviiennnnnnn 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 7509 NUT, S/16:28 . 1/2 hex. (DIACKY (). .0 o vcvvvmvisanasesssiayvosesys 77 to * — FXS
12 7753 NUT, 5A24x TAAXL/208X. (8)...iivivvirivivinanainssianiie 41 to * - FL, FLH, FX
13 7911 NUT, 30N TITEX IR, . . o oon e bs s s msimas s sa i 4l1to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
14 7977 NUT, 5/8-18 % 1/4 X 9/16 MoK . .ovinricimnnnnsiannnennennnnene 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 8241 BINET. 38 5732 18), - cvvvvesan ndinmie ad v ea s s s i 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 8860 BALL, starter crank pedal ..... e e e MO N 0 1 WO N 7710 * — FX, FXS
17 11031 RETAINING RING, PIVOL Pin ...l eeieisiitiienaniineanainnes 77 to * — FX, FXS
18 3305271 STARTER CRANK, DAIY (CHIOMBY. oo vosvnviicnimini simmssns oo 71 to Early 72 — FX
33055-78 KICK START KIT 78to * — FX

19 33057-72 STARTER CRANK, only (chrome) Late 72 to 76 — FX

20 3305777 STARTER CRANK, only (chrome) 77to * — FX, FXS

21 3306177 STARTER CRANK, only (black) ................. 77t0 * —= FX

22 33068-54 STARTER CRANK, only (black) ................. 54to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

24 33074-77 BRACKET, starter crank (chrome) catps ety 77t0 * — FX, FXS

25 33076-37 R - e e 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 33080-36 WASHER, Starter ¢rank ... ....copeauvrvemenssvevnss 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 33082-16 LOCKWASHER, starter crank (2)......ovevierinneineansinennanenns 4l to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

28 33085-36 SR INGCSEMB a1 oo T S s R e 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
29 33085-74 SPRING, starter crank ball.. 77 to * — FX, FXS
30 3308674 PIVOT FIN. siaitde orank o coirsnsnnanuing 77t0 * — FX, FXS

] 33096-54B STARTERCRANKSHAFT ............c..ccivevnnnn S4to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32 33150-59 SPRING COVER KIT. comolete........... 2 B L S — 41to * — FL. FLH. FX. FXS



KICK STARTER (CONT'D)

INDEX PART

NO, NO. NAME USED ON
33 33152-59 STUD, starter spring, with spring cover screw hole.. ................ 41to* - FL, FLH, FX, FX§
34 3315360 INSERT, SBINQ COVEE ., . v shbvtadloiy iy o ool bl iiiae s 41to * — FL, FLH, FX
35 33160-77 STARTER COVER (transmission cover) (painted).............covnnnn 77 to * — FXS
36 33175-16A STARTER PEDAL, complete (black fubber) ...............cooinnt 41 to 67 — FL, FLH
37 3317863 STARTER PEDAL, compléete............ et o UL 71to 76 — FX
38 33182—63A PEDAL RUBBER, starter (black) ......oovveminiiiiiiiiiiianna. 63 to 67 — FL, FLH
39 33189-63 PEDAL .RUBBER. black, . ... . ... 0@ Gl esi i s SRSl 71to * — FX, FXS
40 33202-63 AXLE PLATE, startercrank pedal......... P N e BT A 63to 69 — FL, FLH
41 33213-31 BUSHING, pedal PIn.....coovmeparnnnatmsscnercontonetoensnsssns 41 to 76 — FL, FLH, FX
42 33215-30 WASHER. 0Rda) Pai. .. onnrs nrsermi b e et s s i iy 41to 76 — FL, FLH, FX
43 3326878 STARTER COVER (transmission cover) (electric start). .............. 78to * = FX
44 33277-36A STARTER COVER (transmissSion COVEr).......coveivasassanacnnsras 41to 69 — FL, FLH; 71 to * — FX
45 3328837 BUSHING SET, slaor ontil il oo lan anl s s b s sivie v 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
46 3329038 LOWER BUSHING, starter cover ...........coovuismereeraicncoinaan 41to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
47 33291-36 UPPER BUSHING, starter COVEr ... ... iiinureninnennanaianinnin 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
48 33295~36 GASKET, SAMEr COVBE .. . . vvaioiumiiaisaiie s oo maine s e e saissssserss 4lto * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
49 3329865 STUD, starter COVEr (3)......uveemrrennrineareseirsaersrnneeens. 6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
50 3335036 GEAR, startercrank — 28 T. ... coiovonaiiaii it i vsvae e 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
51 33355-36 PIN, Starter Crank Gear ..... ..o avrerisasmnosamiesoioisssaasanes 4110 76 - FL, FLH, FX
52 33358-36 CAM PLATE, starter crank @ear . ......c...ieaieiassiiinmranaacns 41 to 74 - FL, FLH, FX
53 33381-39 STARTER BLEUTOH L cui-vhiv i st o A i 6 45z e i sis 515 i miatin e 41 to Early 75 — FL, FLH, FX
54 33391-36 SPRING, Shartar cliteh 00, o it atenaimidlis o npie s o4/ 0lbie 008 o snls 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
55 33393-50 KEY, starterclutch (2) (1 —late 73 & later). ........oiiiiiiunnavn, 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
56 33396—39 LOCKWASHER, starterclutch ........ccoiiiiirmnninrnriinsonnnns 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
57 33430-50 STARTER GEAR, mainshaft =16 T . ..o v svieiimmnini s sioniids 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
58 33430-58 STARTER GEAR, mainshalt — 18T ..o cnvin miv ioimin v vmeaniinage - Late 59 to 66 — FL, FLH
59 33438-50 BUSHING, mainshaft starter Bear. . ........coovevvirnereiscnannanas Late 50 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
60 33560-75 SERRTER LU TEH v et s n s B S b g et Late 75 to * — FX, FXS
61 4583048 PLUG, transmission starfer COVer.........cvovovmemnareciinaanas 78 to * — FX, FX3

FOOT GEAR SHIFTER

1 216 ROLLARIN D) ki s s o e e oy S s w4 s BA A o = i
2 515 COTTERPIN, VAR IIZ 0 oo vt smin v ve e s BB i tis
3 534 COTTER PIN, 3/32 % 5/8.... .0 ciiiiiiiiaiiinarvarannnnmeasnnns
4 623 ROLLIPIN {2) 5 cvins s smm sbiiisn sopmimisisssinsinm wim v it nme e
5 625 =0 I 2 | o TP SR e e 7 G e e S e R e
6 1369 SCREW, 17420 x 11716 fil, hd. ..ovcoimiencciiiiiiimnerinnnsannas
7 1608 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 7/16 ctsk. Pozidrivflathd. . ...................
8 1719W SCREW, No. 8-32x 5/ Phillips hd, .....coviiiiiiiniiiiininn,
9 1761W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 ctsk, hd. (3)i..ovenivirieiiiei e
10 1764W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-5/32socket hd. ... ... . ..c..oooiniininn.
11 1765W SCREW, 1/4-24 x 2socket hd. (2). .. .. ..o iiiiiinimnniiiinnn
12 1766W SCREW, 1/4-24 x 13/16 socket hd. (9)......... P I N T -
13 1767W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2ctsk. hd. (3)..........coiiiiiiiiiinn
14 1772w SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-3/8 socket hd. (3).......c.oovivininiiinnnn
15 2360 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd...........cocvicnnen
16 2551W BOLT, 1/420x 1hex. hd. ........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaensnnnnns
17 2597 SCREW, 1/4-24 X 3/81d. hd. c.ovvvrniierimursrennnesrannarenenns
18 4014w BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4hex. hdoooovvnnnnonnniain i
19 4337W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd.oononon oot
20 4713w BOLT, 3/8-16x 3/8hex. hd. (3)....ooovuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininns
21 6220W WASHER, 1/8x7/16 X 1/32. .. oieveiieiiiiiiiiiciaiin e,
22 63758 WASHER, 3/8 %9716 %.1/32 ... ccnvenrrnnnnnmnerinisiasovsdias
23 6409 THRUST WASHER, 1/2x 3/8x 1/32 . ... i iiiiiiiiiiieaieaanans
24 6750 WASHER, 43/64 x 55/64 X .007 (@5780.) .o vvvnnnrnrienenonananns
25 6752 WASHER, 43/64 x 55/64 % 1/64 (@S T80.) ... ovvinennrnrimninonians
26 6754 WASHER, 21/32 x 55/64 x 3/32(2).ccvvnviinciiinnnns R
27 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4. . ..rccnvrivssasnammunensonsesneneasnnanssiise
28 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8(3).-.ccoviiiiaraeanianmaanssiessssnsonsin
29 7041 LOCKMWASHER;: 816 o uiss v v s sammeim suime sisamsiss s s sin summne
30 7124 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal tooth. ...t
31 7130W LOCKWASHER, 3/8 internal tooth. .. .. ....oooiiiiiiieiiiiinieiaens
32 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4external tooth .. ......oviuiiiiiiaiiiiiniies
33 7231 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external toothctsk. ... coiioiiiiiiniinans

5210 73 — FL, FLH, FX
71t 73 — FX; 51to * — FL, FLH

51to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
74to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Late 75 — FL, FLH, FX
52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
52t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
52 to 64 — FL, FLH

65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
59to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
59 ta * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
65tc * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$

52to 64 — FL, FLH

7410 * — FX, FXS

71to 73— FX; 52to * — FL, FLH
52to * — FL, FLH

71 & 72 — FX;

Late 65to * — FL, FLH

71 & 72 —FX; 5210 * — FL, FLH
718&72—FX;52t0o* —FL, FLH
65to * — FL, FLH, FX

74to * — FX, FXS

4] to* = FL, FLH, FX

41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
74 to * — FX, FXS

52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
52t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
71to 73 — FX;

Late 65to * — FL, FLH

52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

52 to 64 — FL, FLH

39



%ﬁ FOOT GEAR SHIFTER
1

104 102
105 103 28 35
/ / W

65
5\5 @/

42
)

/.
9

FOOT GEAR SHIFTER (CONT’D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ONM
34 7620W |y P o B R T R R e e I A P B oo 47 52to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 7744 NOF SABTE BRI T T NAN oo sam s aa s | SEE®E FLUREEHN, FX
36 7753 ) B S T R el N S N9l 4 STOE ) (N £ 41to* — FL, FLH
37 7800W MO TS/ 0 21760 29716 DeX: Lvsivnvaisian et Shissianedin Late 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
38 9106A PN BRI DB CHTIBE (2D ovniawive simsmraiamisswsese e amararsbuis, doncareie o e 52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 9851 GREASE FITTING, leverbracket . ...... v v sidiilvin vosinvaes 52to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 11016 RETAINING RING, shifterrod (2).......c.c.cvvviviiiieiiiiianeia. T4t0% —FX, FXS
41 11031 oot il D e A RS SR TRUE S WS U DI S 65to 73 — FL, FLH, FX
42 11036 RETAINING RING, fork shafl. . .......oociiviiiiiimaniininaiiaeg Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
4 33390-26 SPRING, OB A . oons o renomsies s s a som oo e b ot 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
44 33630-70 st IR L S - 70to* — FL, FLH
45 3363071 BRALRET, SHUIBVOr. . oonvvisnmmiiis s s sdsa i mmns ey 71to 73 = FX




FOOT GEAR SHIFTER (CONT’D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
46 33638-52 BUSHING. SHHEIRRL  vc it s v s e e sy 52to 69 — FL, FLH
47 33638-70 BUSHING, shift lever . ... ...ccevivmrcncsnirnrnssinnsasssssssnte 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX
48 3364465 COVER, shift lever B5to * — FL, FLH
49 33644-71 COVER, shift lever 71to 73 - FX
50 33660-54 SHIFPT-EBNER, oy . i mrisn st (R S s 54 to 64 — FL, FLH
3366065 SHIFTEENER . v iac i sasiva b i s e s s s ot 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
3366070 ST L ENE R At v bttty s Bttt e SRR 70 to 73 — FL, FLH, FX
33660—74A SHIFT LEVER (ohrome) v o iansirimns vy s vmavarin i s 74to * — FL, FLH
51 33851-52 SHIFTER BOB. .ox o convvniaymies S iy S B AT o S A T e s 2 71t0 73 — FX; 52to * — FL, FLH
52 33870-51 END; SHITEROL . oo nn s ss rmgmrrrass rs rans s s s ke b Rienien 51 to 66 — FL, FLH
93 3387167 D el D v ot e e s i R T R SR 71 to 73 — FX; 67 to * — FL, FLH
54 33878-51 SCREW, shift rod and 'shaft lever.. ... ..ccaveeviisissisnanonnssenns 51to 64 — FL, FLH
55 33960—36A SHIFTER GEAR (4 speed only — 1965)........oivinviniiincnannnnan 71to 74 — FX; 41 to * — FL, FLH
3396065 SHIFTER GEAR (3 speed & reverse), ....oeovvvienrasisnnrsssrsnss 6510 70 — FL, FLH
33960-74 e I S 75to* — FX, FXS§
56 34006-74 SHIETER G AN TERENRY G e s B b S i iasaisivish v s 75to * — FX, FXS
T 34019-73 SHIFTER CAM (casting) ..... o T i T et ¢ o A S e 52to*—FL, FLH; 7110 74 — FX
58 34031-41 SHAFT, shiftercam........... N B el e S e 52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
59 34036-36 Qi SEAL; shifter camshalt - i linuvaiimmamnimie s 41to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
60 34050-36 LOCK SCREW: Shifter Cam it L. oo st @eo e msins on 408 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
61 34062-52 CAM FOLLOWER _ . .« oioomaiamdemmmaiiiriassasinaesses 52 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
62 34064-52 RETAINER, cam foll0Wer. ...« «vois vie vai s i e s am o ol v aimin s .. 52to*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
63 34066-52 WASHER, cam follower retainer. ........cocinemnn oo iiierasann 52 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
64 34068-52 SPRING, Cam TOHOWEr . i siliaassmsine s 4 saehn s i 52 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
65 34140-36 FIORE SR T v siiicesios i o S s 5 o6 o (b ¥ints iy meyal o o 4] to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
66 34145-76 FOBE SHATT . e s s b A R S aa  S wEere Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
67 34158-36 SHIFTER FORK, mainshafl ... ciiveiees aavevasiniosiaisiissiosseses 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
68 34159-36 SHIFTER FORK, countershaft (4speed)............ooovmuuennnanes 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
69 34160-39 SHIFTER FORK, countershaft (3 speed & reverse) ............... ... 4lto*—FL, FLH
70 34165-36 SHIFTER FINGER Q) . rciirsms s et b oibn sitranss 550 dresians warsa s 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
71 34168-39 ROLLER, shifter finger(2). ... .. cievsceniiericciiiiininnansainis 41 to ¥ — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
72 34175-36 BIISHING. -SRTHBETOIR (2} 2n icrssiirismehe b saieiari e s arm i atete i e acess 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
73 e T L T 2 I LS S 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
74 34182-76 SHEFTER FINGER: [2) v i s B s s dag a4/ i el s Late 76 to * — FX, FXS
F i 34180-33 EOCKWASHER, BUShiNg ()< coov i ntapstenss soms sonnsmsima s 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
76 34428-52 BUSHING, shifter shaft lever.. .. ...oovvreereeiorieinaaannes 52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
77 34435-52 BUSHING, shifter shaft (bronze) ... .ooovvviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
78 34447-52 LEVER, shifter shaft. ......... I e O N 71t073 — FX; 52to* — FL, FLH
79 34447-74 LEVER, shiffer shaft ... . iveieiisiasuinilinm s bie sasaeai 74 to * - FX, FXS
80 34453-52 SHIEFERTSHAET . < oo vviiains i s dmmaastenr v fobii o v e maieiis 52to* = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
81 34477-53 SHIFTER PAWL, left (without Spring) .......ccovvncviinnannnenannn 52 to Early 75 — FL, FLH, FX
82 34478-53 SHIFTER PAWL., right (without spring) . .....coovivviiiiiiinananan 52 to Early 75 — FL, FLH, FX
83 34478-75 SHIFTER BAWL 12) . o issies <ostrim s sl sosmin 5o v st Fsm s s A s srme e Late 75to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
84 34482-53 SPRING, shifterpawl (2. .. oo b iericennss ST 52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
85 SHIBR=EER CARRIER: LEhIRAr RAWE. e T s iiesinasivineir s e e i e oe 52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
86 34498-52 BUSHING, DBWE CAIIBE . . v s s e e s s s s e e 52to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
87 34500-52A SPRING, pawl carrier (2] oo coidivihidsiii div s Te e diadianeia 52to*—FL, FLH, FX, FX38
88 34525-54 o e L T e e st e S IO R TR AR 52to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
89 34551-52 R o L il e e 52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
90 3455252 GASKET, SHIRIBE COVBL . .. .o oovvswnv i sl s o Mt e 52to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
91 34555-52 SHIELD HESTOONIE . . o5 - . o sreca s nre e sttt g 6 Al 4 0 711073 = FX; 52to * — FL, FLH
92 34555-74 SHIELD, dust-cover,.......... ..., T R R P T4 to * — FX, FX3
94 34560-52 ADAFTER PLETEZSMIIBI . .. ol a0 s s s o s ok b sfamacss o-alame 52 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
95 3456471 LT A S o e T T R P G T1t0 73— FX
96 34564—74A  SHIFT LEVER, without rubber — (chrome). ......... ..o 74 to * — FX, FXS
97 34565-52 GASKET, adapter plate..........covvvvrinsasnsmsssssvnasssssusnss 52to * —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
98 34574—74 SRIET EBVER, ZC . « o o vssms by s S e i e Al A 74 to ¥ — FX, FXS
99 3460074 SHIFT LEVER, With/BBeE .o . cogumnimmamirmm i mssionu s svi s 74 to * — FL, FLH
100 34603-71 R AL T [ | SN SRS, . SR —" . S 711073 - FX
101 34604—71 SHIET EENVERCEROMEY - i e s i A i S st 71to 73 — FX
102 34606—54A SHIFT LEVER, withsit rubber.....c.icimneiassnciniissamss s saviis 54 to 73— FL, FLH
103 34606—74 SHIETLEVER, Without fllblier. i . oo vvensrnvnnimnecsnnnsonsnsisron 74to* - FL, FLH
104 34609-52 RUBBER; shift lever (black) .....ccooviiiniiinmiiiiiiioaiissai. 52to * - FL, FLH
105 34609-61 RUBBER, shift lever (White) .. ...0.cermaiimmnrnrrssnimeesannss s 52to* — FL, FLH
106 3460965 RUBBER, shitt lever(White) o isirivnmrmmsnnnnnna vy .... 65to*—=FL, FLH, FX

NOTE: Asterisk {*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

4]



FOOT GEAR SHIFTER (CONT’D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
107 34611-65 RUBBER, shift lever (black) ........... e i e NS, 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
108 34614-74 SHIFEER ROD, ‘With Ball Joints. . .cos it e isares ses s, 74t0 * — FX, FXS
109 34690-65 SHIFT LEVER, with rubber (heel & toe) .................. ol 65t0 73 — FL, FLH
110 34690-74A  SHIFT LEVER, with rubber (heel & toe) (chrome) ........ S srieay T4to* ~ FL, FLH
34797-70 CONVERSION KIT, handshift to footshift .......................... 70to* — FL, FLH
111 34799-65 SHIFTER ASSEMBLY (footshift) —4speed......................... 71t0 73 -~ FX; 65t0c * — FL, FLH
112 34799-74A  SHIFTER ASSEMBLY (footshift) — 4 speed ................covvvnrns 74 to * — FX, FXS
113 34803-59 COVER Shitet (orshift) cotv ot el la . oo o il 5910 * -~ FL, FLH, FX
114 34824-36 RASIKET, SRHAOR COVer o e i e 20 4 A s ey waril 59to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
115 34825-77 SHIFTER ASSEMBLY (footshift) (painted).......................... 77to* = FXS
116 34840-77 COVER, shifter (footshift) (painted)................ccooviniin. . «» 1710% — FXS
117 42269-30 CEEMIS PING BhHE 000 oo vvs s v it o o 71to 73 — FX; 52to 74 — FL, FLH
118 60400-74 CONER - SIERENET . . et cnndim s vrcrsenraras L = Wi, 74to * — FX, FXS

HAND GEAR SHIFTER




HAND GEAR SHIFTER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED JON
1 515 COTTER-EING IR X LZI2) . o cvnvaneimmnnionne B o, A 51to* — FL, FLH
d 534 COTTER PIN; 3732 X 5/8. . ivaueini 51 to* — FL, FLH
3 1765W SCREW, 1/8-24 %2 socket hidi (2):.ueiusiisivmaoncveces et 65to* — FL, FLH
4 1766W SCREW, 1/4-24 x 13/16 soc. hd. (9) 65to* — FL, FLH
2333w SCREW, 1/4-24 x 13/16 ctsk. hd. (10t0 14).... .o caminnnanainns 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
6 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. .......cooiiiiiiiannas 66 to * — FL, FLH
7 3237TW SET-SGREW. cabift lover DIACKRY: . .. ccreeninnnn s nassnsa i 66 to* — FL, FLH
8 3720 BOLT; 3/828:X.7/16 Nex. D (2) vcovaniimimmsiaamewemnmnan i 66 to* — FL, FLH
9 3738 BOETALEIR X B8 heXy B () i inemsrrmm minma mssmmins s sonimisce A8 47 to 65 — FL, FLH
10 6400HB WASHER, 3/8 2 13/16 X 7/64 (2). .. cciviiiiinnaininnnrsanannvinen 66 to* — FL, FLH
11 6750 WASHER, 43/64 x 55/64 x .007 (@5 1€Q.) ...cvivvinnnianniianiaansns 41to* - FL, FLH
12 6752 WASHER, 43/64 x55/64 x 1/64 (85180, ) .....o0iverenenennanininas 41to* — FL, FLH
13 6754 WASHER, 21/32 % 55/64 % 3/32 Q)i iisvovisivimasiniisvsainanisss 41 to* — FL, FLH
14 7036 LOCEWASHER "L T2« oo i s ea i oy g st e 9o 66 to* — FL, FLH
15 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16......c.cureueinrniiirinniinsciiaianiiiin 41 to* — FL, FLH
16 7069 LOGCKWASHER. IND: T8 (3): o vnismmas sy aalelinmss 3w geessas 66 to * — FL, FLH
17 7683 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 %' 5/16 % T/I6NeK. .- .. \conennrar b sivssinas 66 to * — FL, FLH
18 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 X 1/2heX......ooiiiviiiiiiviniannns 66 to * — FL, FLH
19 7727 LOCKNUT: 521820 % 1/8 % 122 BB v s i yisr e comisommvmnh s st s 52to * - FL, FLH
20 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 1/2 hex. ........ 41 to* — FL, FLH
21 TIT% LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex 66 to * — FL, FLH
22 8872 STEEL.BALL, BFZN. wvvis v s spesmansioe st v Wi 4 bl £85 L o 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
23 11036 RETAINING RING, fork shaft...............ccoiiiiviaiiiiinnon Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
24 33390-26 SPRING, shifter gear........vieveeicccuosasianrsasnsnesarnaseres 4] to * — FL, FLH
25 3363166 SUPPORT BRACKET, shift lever.........ooviiiieiiiiininnviness 66 to* - FL, FLH
26 33656—66 LEVER (small fapk). oo vviiivai v s s et o 6610 * — FL, FLH
27 33675-37A LEVER, (Tatt-hand only). ... .ooocnmmonmn pasnsmsmnmmins e s s als 41 to 65 — FL, FLH
28 33676--66 LEVER (large tank) .. ... ..ie oo onivinuai davuiinms daid i v o sl 66to *— FL, FLH
29 33745-31 BALL, hand shift lever (black) .......coooiiiiiiiiiieeiiinnnnas 41 to 65 — FL, FLH
30 33775-37 STUD, shift lever, withbushing .................ociiiiaiinninns. 41 to 65 — FL, FLH
31 33776—47 STUD, shift lever........ccciiiiiiiiiaiiiiiinirveiininasesienss 47 to 65 — FL, FLH
32 3377666 PIVOT SHAFT, hand shift lever ..........ccoiiiurinneiiannn. v... B66to*—FL, FLH
33 33778—47 BUSHING, shift lever stud .........ooiiiiiiiieniiiiiiiinnen 47 to* — FL, FLH
34 33778—-66 BUSHING, hand shift lever .........coiiiimininnrrrarsiinnsnenavens 66 to* — FL, FLH
36 33789-66 GUIDE, shift lever (4 8peed) . ....ovurvrmneraasrionieneicaiabiiinn 66 to* — FL, FLH
38 33791-66 GUIDE, shift lever (3 speed and reverse) . ........c..oveivveneannens 66 to* — FL, FLH
40 3385766 SHIFTER BOD: oo ou s s wadaesh sie SoRiabn s i paalia date eyt s » 66 to* — FL, FLH
41 33865—66A SPRING, shift lever (2) ......ccviivennvrrrrrrrssaninarsnnanans ... B6to* —FL, FLH
42 33870-51 ENE, shiftaod () o . consimuimmm mimainkeimism raisiainie s b pisise b o £ 1050, .. Slto*—FL, FLH
43 3387566 SHOULDER BOLT, Shift leVer .....cvevnrcirinmmronrenieasineesss 66 to * — FL, FLH
44 33878-51 SCREW, shiftrod B shaftlever ., .....ccoviriinsviiavansninsds 41 to * — FL, FLH
45 33960-36A SHIFTER GEAR (4 speed only on 1965 & later) ...............ooueen 41to *— FL, FLH
48 3396065 SHIFTER GEAR (3 speed and 1everse) ..............cooovviueiannns 65to* — FL, FLH
48 34010-76 SHIFTER CAM (3 speed and reverse) .......... ez S S b ol Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
48B  34018-73 LT g S N ey T T e % e s B Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
49 34030-36 SHAETL ShilRrCam. v T ers i e L st s el 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
45A 34031-41 SHAFT, shifter Cam. ......cuveveeraneiammisntonsssanareiinsesvss Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
50 3403636 DIL SEAL, shifter cam shaft . ... ......coneiviesnesiedinlivy s 41 to * — FL, FLH
51 34050~ 36 LOCHK SCREW, shifter cam shaft and fork shaft .. ................... 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
52 34053-36 CAP SCREW, Cam BIUNERL. .. .ovcvvnmunnnoramnmasssnessssnasssrnns 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
53 3405736 SEFRING. plunger:ball, .. .. oo fos il e et Sraidy da S 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
53A 34062-52 AR FOULEBWNER. . .- o civeoviiiimsis s s s 50 v w s a8 4 dcn i a8 A Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
53B 3406452 RETAINER, cam follower. .. ... ... iiiinuniniiiianisiianiiainns Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
53C 34066-52 WASHER, cam follower retainer. ... ...ociiiiiuiiniiasiainnsnevns Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
53D 34068-52 SPRING, cam fOlIOWBS . .. ..cov.vvvisrinsncnanmuirsarsssosnnssnss Late 76 to * - FL, FLH
54 34140-36 FO RN S AP T L U . oo inim womms v eab v b s A SRR AR 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
34145-76 ERRMSHF T 1y vy S e e i B s [ 4 s ol s sy 8 Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
55 34158-36 SHIFTER FORK, mainshaft .........cccovvisronsnsnoneesnrirnraan 4lto* — FL, FLH
56 34159-36 SHIFTER FORK, countershaft (4 speed) ..........cocviiiiiinneenn. 41 to * — FL, FLH
34160-39 SHIFTER FORK, countershaft (3 speed and reverse). .....oovvvivenns 4] to* — FL, FLH
a7 34165-36 SHIFEER FINBER (). & coos s ana ule il b scain v s el iy sl 41 to * — FL, FLH
58 34168-39 ROLLER, shifter finger {2)........ccvuvisiniosovnvissvsiivesnenns 4l to* — FL, FLH
59 34175-36 BUSHING, Shifter Tork (2) .. v veesvasnonnomesnssenoossmmnnsny s 41 to* — FL, FLH
60 34179-33 NUT, BUshing (2) ......ccnnvivennmirsrainnnnsnsoresisiiissivsss 4] to * — FL, FLH
61 34180-33 LOCKWASHER, DUshing {2) .....ccvvcinransnmnnscacaasavsrnnnsnnns 41 to* — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.



HAND GEAR SHIFTER (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
62 34430-36 BUSHING:, 'SHIFter shal: ... i desm st S s s e e o o 52 to Early 76 — FL, FLH

63 34448-51
64 34459-26

3479770
64A  34800-65
64B  34801-65
65 3480265
65A  34803-59

66 3482436
67 3846052

TRANSMISSION
1 375
2 701A
3 707
4 1864B
5 2333W
6 2664
7 2879W
8 6002
9 6316W
10 6408HB
11 6701
12 7038
13 7069
14 7509
15 7753
16 7800W
17 7911
18 8905
19 3020
2 9084
3085
9086
21 11115
22 12013
23 12022
24 16830-29
25 16830—54
26 2481852
33008—-70B
33011-70B
33013-70B
33014-74D
3301678
33020-77A
33031-36
33031-65
27 33082-16
28 33160-77
29 33237-64
30 33268-78

3l 33276-70
32 33277-36A
33 33290-38
34 33291-36
35 33295-36
36 3329865
37 33299-65
38 3335336

SHIFTLENER. DRGSR - cen o it B avuss s sevsoveaanp tomseoa sk sty
EENTHER WASHER; - SURTaRaI s s s G s s b
CONVERSION KIT, handshift to footshift
SHIFTER CAM ASSEMBLY (3 speed and reverse).... ................
SHIFTER CAM ASSEMBLY (4 speed)
e A R T D e U SN e ISR o
GOVER, sHIHBE. . ... oo i st s el ey S L ol B
GASKET, shifter cover
L=BOLT, SUREEDEEEE . o cousmrws vamnsse s st e el o bl 5 o

DOWEL PIN (2)
FILLER PLUG, transmission COVEY ... vivisn vimniisb v viivoasans
2 bE B g e R R ) FSEEIL |10 T 5 SR

SCREW, 17328 x 13710 sk, N ((B)L . .o csonnnme it sae sl e hinnas
SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozidrivhd. (2)......ccoveviiviiinainnan.
el g g 0 EGY 2 T AT NS S TS || (6 )
WASHER; 5/16 x 5/8 % 1716 (Black) (9) ..o ovvvin svvnvivsivineivnes
WASHER, §/16 x 5/8 x 1/16(9). ......covvviiiiiiainins ST e
WASHER TS E R A R Il byt S B B e azas i ace
WASHER, 3/8:0 13116 X-1)A6, s saiiimi S disiaieiias
LOCRWASHER "3/80) - covinomimsas swesssvamie s e s e s s
DOOEWASHERE N B0 o i e s et sl et bl g T L 1Y
NUT, 571628 1§12 ek, (BIECKY (0], -+ - v v trisiis Db s
NUT, S/10205 17851/ 200X, 19). v covvvavnmsmisiuvasya e samnies
NUT, 378280 21768 %9736 Nex. (8) :iicaiinmnmfeenl e dBmnaiia
([Tppds (TS e L T 7 S

NEEDIE BEARING: malBBlER ... . 0. es o et don cntesinnismdinamd Lok a
BALL BEARING. maifghalt.: ... ..o srssasnsimis sinonedss
ROLLER, main drive gear & countershaft, .125x .615 — std. (44)....
ROLLER, main drive gear & countershaft — ,0004 O.S. (44).........
ROLLER, main drive gear & countershaft — . 0008 O.5. (44).........
D-RING, countershafl .. ... ... ...oiviriirirreiinanniannaranennss
OIL- SEAL, maln drive gear .. .. ..coiviaivamvimmmevvavaiivisa s
OIL SEAL, main drive gear
STUD, 3/8-24 x 1-13/16 (2)
STUD, 3/8-24x 2-5/16(2)(4in 1970 & later).........covvmuiuvnnnn
STUD, 5/16-18-5/16-24 x 1-11/16 1g. (2) (3in 1970 & later)..........
TRANSMISSION, 3 speed and reverse (handshift)....................
TRANSMISSION, 4 speed (footshift) ..........covviieiiiiiiiiinnnns
TRANSMISSION, 4 speed (handshift). .............cociviieiiinn...
TRANSMISSION, 4 speed (footshift) ..........coovviviiin i
TRANSMISSION, 4 speed (footshift) (electric start).. ................
TRANSMISSION, 4 speed (footshift) (painted).......................
TRANSMISSION GASKET SET
TRANSMISSION GASKET SET
LUCRWASHER, ‘comntershaft nit v cosncnamsmriisie s sr s
COVER, transmission (with kick starter hole) (painted)
SPACER, reverse idler gear. . .......c.oovvrimrrninronrrerenrnnens
COVER, transmission (electric start)...........covivinieiiiinnnnn
COVER, transmission (see Kick Starter for 1969 & Earlier cover)......
COVER, transmission (with kick starter hole).. ... ..................
LOWER BUSHING, transmisSion COVer.........c..oveerenvnrneinnsns
UPPER BUSHING, transmission COVEr........coiviieinrievnnnnnnns
GASKET, transmiSsion COVBT. i.o.vuv s i vie s aviav s raasisasins
STUD, 5/16-18-5/16-24 x 1-1/2(5) (4in 1970 & later) . ..............
STUD, S/16-18-5/16-24 % 1-8/8 Q) i i v i vena ovin s
BUMPER PLATE, Starter 6rank. .. cvcuvmsinnnawii cwva s stanoas

51 to* — FL, FLH
41to* — FL, FLH
70to* — FL, FLH
65to * — FL, FLH
65to * — FL, FLH

65 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
Late 76 to *— FL, FLH

4l to * — FL, FLH
66to * — FL, FLH

41 to * = FL, FLH, FX,

70to* — FL, FLH, FX

41 to* — FL, FLH, FX,

41 to 69 — FL, FLH;
71to* - FX, FXS

41to* — FL, FLH, FX,

73 to Early 77 — FX

o *=FL, FLH, FX,

77 to * — FXS$

70to # — FL, FLH, FX

41 to*— FL, FLH, FX,
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

73 to Early 77 — FX, FXS

77to * — FXS

70t0 * —FL, FLH, FX

FXS
FXS
FXS

FXS

FXS

FX$

41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX,
41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX
41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX
41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX

65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

65 & Early 66 — FL, FLH

FXE

Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$

65 to 69 — FL, FLH

65to * — FL, FLH, FX,
65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX,

70to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH

74t0 * — FX
78to* — FX
77 to * — FXS

41to 64 — FL, FLH

65t0% — FL, FLH, FX,
41to * — FL, FLH, FX,

77 to * — FXS

64to* — FL, FLH

7810 * — FX

70to* —FL, FLH
Tlto * — FX

70 to * — FL, FLH, FX,
70t0 * — FL, FLH, FX,
70t0 * ~ FL, FLH, FX,
65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX,
65to * — FL, FLH, FX,

4110 69 — FL, FLH;
71to * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (* indicates nart is used for latest model vear shown on cover

FXS
FX$

FXS
FXS

FXS
FXS
FXS
FX$
FXS



TRANSMISSION

tocooocot

< 9% 18
7

=2 [COUNTERSHAFT]




TRANSMISSION (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
39 33429-39 OIL DEFLECTOR, mainshaft starter gear..........cccoiiininanaas 41 to 69 — FL, FLH;
71t0 * — FX, FXS$
40 34701-78 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (3 speed & reverse) .. . Late 78 to * — FL, FLH
3470278 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4speed) ......oonenenninnnnnnn ... Late78to *— FL, FLH
3470378 TRANSMISSION HOUSING KIT (4 speed) (1965 to Early 1978)......... 65 to Early 78 — FL, FLH
34704-78 TRANSMISSION HOUSING KIT (4 speed) (1971 to Early 1978)......... 71 to Early 78 — FX
34705—65B  TRANSMISSION HOUSING KIT (3 speed & rev.) (1965 to Early 1978)... 65to Early 78 — FL, FLH
3470678 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4 speed) ........ccoovnininiiiniiiannnnas Late 78 to * — FX
34708—77A  TRANSMISSION HOUSING (4 speed) (painted). . - 77t0 % — FXS
41 34720-56 VENT SCREW, transmission housing ......... 56 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
42 3472347 STUD, gear box bottom, oversize (4)..... 4710 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34724-36 BOTTOM STUD, transmission housing (4) .. 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34797-70 CONVERSION KIT, handshift to footshift . .. 70t0o * — FL, FLH
43 3503965 MBINSHAE Lo o vorreinsiiing s e 65t0 69 — FL, FLH
44 35039-70A MAINSHAFT. .. 70to ¥ — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
45 35040-50 MAINSHAET [y o niannessass 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
46 3504636 NUT, mainshaft bearing, with lockwasher. 4l to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
47 35050-40 LOCKWASHER, mainshaft bearing. 4l1to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
48 35065-65B  MAIN DRIVE GEAR —26 T....... 41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
49 3506677 MAIN DRIVE GEAR-26 T... Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
50 35070-77 SPACER, mainshaft bearing e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
51 3507270 GEAR, mainshaft second (handshift — 3 speed & rev.) — 22T, . 70t0 * — FL, FLH
52 35073-70 GEAR, mainshaft low & reverse — 3 speed & rev. ) —15& 16 T. .. 70to * — FL, FLH
53 35094-31 BUSHING, maifi driveiBear.. . .......cuvvmuormmsnsmusieennsan 41to 64 — FL, FLH
54 35094-65 BUSHING, main drive gear... 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
55 35100-36 HOUSING, mainshaft bearing . .. 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
56 35111-36 RETAINING PLATE, bearing housing . 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
57 35125-37 OUTER RACE, mainshaft bearing..... 41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX
58 35129-36 RETAINING RING, olHer FACE . . i vvwic v corcnisminn cnnsins sonron 41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX
59 35131-36 RETAINING WASHER, bearingroller ............ccovivennannn. 41 to Early 77 - FL, FLH, FX
60 3515939 OIL DEFLECTOR, main drive gear.. 41to 64 — FL, FLH
61 35171-37 SPACER, maingear............... 41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX
62 35175-38 KEY, drive gear spacer........ 41 to Early 77 = FL, FLH, FX
63 3520336 SPROCKET, mainshaft —22 T.. 718&72 - FX; 41to* — FL, FLH
64 35211-36 LOCKNUT, mainshaft sprocket ...............c...ouun.n 41to ¥ — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
65 3521273 SPROCKET, mainshaft =23 T. ... i dsinsinennnis 73t0 * — FX, FXS$
66 35216—-36 LOCKWASHER, mainshaft sprocket. . 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
67 3523039 O SERLT S oo e 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
68 35231-36 CORK WASHER, mainshaftoilseal........................ 41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX
69 35282-59 GEAR, mainshaft low & second (4 speed) —15& 20 T. . .. Tto73=FX;5t0*-FL, FLH
70 35282-74 GEAR, mainshaft low & second (4 speed) —17 & 20 T. .............. T4to * — FX, FXS
71 35306—-59 GEAR, mainshaft third (4speed) — 24 T. ... ...oiiriiininiiinnnnn. 59to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
72 35322-38 BUSHING, mainshaft second & third gears (handshift). .. 4lto*~FL, FLH
73 35337-36 RETAINING RING, mainshaft second & third gears.................. 41to* —FL, FLH, FX, FX§
74 35365—36 WASHER, mainshaft second & third gears ..............ccvvueunnan.. 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
75 35440-38 CRITFCH, malashafl-:onuvnimnissa 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
76 3560673 PLATE, speedometer drive hole .. 73 to Early 77 — FX, FXS
77 35607-73 GASKET, speedometer drive hole plate .. 73 to Early 77 — FX, FXS$
78 35614-65 CURTERSHAFT . - oo 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
79 3561476 COUNTERSHAFT. . Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
80 3563036 END PLATE, countershaft......... 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
81 35635-69 GEAR, speedometer drive (7 teeth).. 71&72—-FX; 69t0* — FL, FLH
82 3566536 CLUTCH, countershaft (4 Speed). . ... ...oveovnnneenren. .. 4lto*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
83 35699-76 GEAR, countershaft — 15 & 17 T. (4speed)............cooovinonn Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
84 35700—-69 COUNTERSHAFT GEAR, with retaining rings (4 speed) — 15 & 17 T. . 71 & 72 — FX; 69 to Early 76 —
FL, FLH
35700-73 COUNTERSHAFT GEAR, with retaining rings (4 speed) — 15 & 17 T. . 73 to Early 76 — FX
85 35701-76 GEAR, countershaft —15& 19 T. (3speed &rev.).......oovouennnn Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
35703-69 COUNTERSHAFT GEAR, with retaining rings (3 speed & rev.) —
R e e e A e U L 69 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
36 35716—76 GEAR, countershaft —15& 17 T .. Late 76 to * — FX, FXS
37 35717-74 GEAR, countershaft low — with bushing (4 speed) =24 T. ........... 74t0* —FX, FXS§
8 35751-36 GEAR, countershaft second (4speed) —21 T. . .......oovnvvinnnnnnn 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 35762-39 GEAR, countershaft low (3 speed &rev.) —25T. .. 4lto*—FL, FLH
3576536 GEAR, countershaft low (4speed) — 26 T, .........ooovvviiinuinnns 71to 73 — FX; 41to * — FL, FLH
35775-39 GEAR, countershaftreverse — 23 T, ... ...ooiuiiiiirninnnnnnina.. 41to* - FL, FLH
30 35789-36 BUSHING, countershaft low & reverse gears................o.civene 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS




TRANSMISSION (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON

91 35791-36 BUSHING, countershaft low & second gears (4speed)................ 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

92 3581036 RETAINING RING, countershaft low & second gears (4 speed)........ 41 to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS

83 35811-36 WASHER, countershaft second & low gears (4 speed) ................ 41 to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS

94 35812-36 WASHER, low & reverse gears. . , vesamsrranerrtienraa. Glto* =FL, FLH, FX, FX5

95 35875-36 SET OF WASHERS, countershaft - gear end ...................... 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
3587636 WASHER, countershaft, gear end — . 074 thlck ...................... 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35877-36 WASHER, countershaft, gearend — . 078 thick ............oocovies 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35878-36 WASHER, countershaft, gearend — .082 thick ...................... 4lto*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35879-36 WASHER, countershaft, gearend — .085thick ...................... 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35882-36 WASHER, countershaft, gearend — . 090 thick ... ................... 4l to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35883-36 WASHER, countershaft, gearend — .095 thick ...................... 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35884-36 WASHER, countershaft, gearend —.100 thick................o0iin 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

96 35915-36 RETAINING WASHER, countershaft bearing (outer).................. 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

97 35917-36 RETAINING WASHER, countershaft bearing (inner) (2)...........0... 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX

98 35920-36 RETAINING RING, countershaft bearing (2) ........ P A~ PO s 41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX

99 35961-52 NEEDLE BEARING, countershaft (2).....ivovvioneereromriomianses Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

100 36045-76 BUSHING, countershaft (starter side)........................ ek Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

101 36046—36 BUSHING, countershaft (starter side).........ooiiinivieeiiiinini 4] to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX

102 36048—36 BUSHING, countershaft (clutch side) . .......... ... ... ... ....... 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX

103 3604876 BUSHING, countershaft (clutchside) ..... ... ... ...l Late 76 to Early 78 — FL, FLH,

FX, FXS

104 36048-78 BUSHING, countershafi (clutch side) .........oooiiiiivneniniannene, Late 78 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3

105 36140-36 IDLER GEAR (3 speed &rev.) = 14T, oo ivivinniviiniaininaeeiais Alto ®=FL, FLH

106 36150-31 BUSHING, idler gear(3speed &rev.).......coovimmminnonaniannnnan 41to * — FL, FLH

107 36158-36 IDLER GEAR SHAFT (3speed &rev.).ooovvveenninnrnnnnrionnan... 4lto*—FL, FLH

108 37436-36 BUSHING, malivehalt () coinedus v e s lnios insiiervs sinvmiinisss 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

109 62702-52 WASHER. drai DI ool dheione st v sam e v e dasme s a s s 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



CLUTCH

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 534 GOTEER PIN-OR2 8 BB e S e b AT e s 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
2 6443HW WASHER, I3/ IR LAME. .. i s s sy 41 to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 6702 WASHER S HGe MIIR X A6 . o s e et e S 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
4 7039 LOERWASHER . THAE o v sivsimsmmi da v s s s e 5 5 A 3 Wi 41to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
5 7837TW NUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 X 11 /16 hex. ... .coireeiiniiananiaennannnns 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
] 8226 BE 3100 T3 (brasS) (B v sanimsmnssisnrerran s 41t0 73 - FL, FLH
8227 RIVET, 3/16 £ 3732 (as8) (). ..o v inimnsimmm st wipe s i e 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8232 RIVET, 318w Y132 hrass ) (83) o ceiivivis iiminnaaimbivsiasnss 41 to* — FL, FLH
v 9540A ROLLER, clutch hub bearing (2). .....oieiiivnamiioienininnianin 59to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 11000 IR TING ING. s U B 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9 11096 RETRINNG IR - conansa siiim s uaainyiansya Late 75to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 12014 L2 Gt S VR R TT L BT e S S RN RO 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 33163-65A STARTER RING GEAR . ... .iiiiiiiieiiieiieieansiansannarnnas 65to * — FL, FLH;

7310 * — FX, FXS
4lto = — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4lto * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$

12 3329038 BUSHING, release lever shaft (lower)
13 33291-36 BUSHING, release lever shaft (upper)

14 BI0T0-E00 TRELERSE FINGER. .. ... ovpusc commmss s smmmssissi fanmise s 4l to * = FL, FLH, FX, FX$§

15 37074—38A  STUD, release lever (fingershaft). .. ....... ... ... .. ..., 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

16 3707768 CLUTCH SPRING (10) 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

17 37228-75 EREBREATRREE & o ot e A e TN R Late 75to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 37285-41 FPUSHRODE ehiteh: oo vmsamnariatsmanmnn 41 to 64 — FL, FLH

19 37285-75 I L e e e Late 75to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

48 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



CLUTCH (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
3730541 BEARING & PUSH ROD KIT (1941 — 1964).... ... .. coovvvnninnonnns 4] to 64 — FL, FLH
Consists of:
11096 RETAINING RING, push rod bearing
37070-3%9A  RELEASE FINGER
37228-75 OIL SLINGER
37285-41 PUSH ROD, clutch
37311-75A THRUST WASHER, inner
37312-75 BEARING, push rod
37436—-36 BUSHING, clutch rod
37305-65 BEARING & PUSH ROD KIT (1965 —1969)............c.cooianivinns 6510 69 — FL, FLH
Consists of:
11096 RETAINING RING, push rod bearing
37070-3%A RELEASE FINGER
37228-75 OIL SLINGER
3728565 PUSH ROD, clutch
37311-75A THRUST WASHER, inner (2)
37312-75 BEARING, push rod
37436-36 BUSHING, clutch rod
37305-70 BEARING & PUSH ROD KIT (1970 and later) .......covvvininnnns on 70 to-* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Consists of:
11096 RETAINING RING
37070-38A  RELEASE FINGER
37228-75 OIL SLINGER
37285-75 PUSH ROD, clutch
37311-75A  THRUST WASHER, inner
37312-75 BEARING, push rod
37436-36 BUSHING, clutch red
2 37311=75A  THRUST WASHER, inner. ....c.ceavivneoiniiiiiinesa i vavsanas Late 75t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 37312-75 BEARING, pushir0t . ..o scamvonmsasimemmess s s s wan s e s i Late 7510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 37337-36 DIL SEAL, pushrod {COrK) ......coccvvririiiiinaiiabanaiiemanas 41to 64 — FL, FLH
25 3735741 ADJUSTING SCREW, pushrod . ... ... imiiiiimnnrensinnnniaas 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
26 37361-41 NUT, 2gjtsting SEreW : ...vmmvme e e avmmaes st s sssans s onssns 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
27 37496—41 NUT, mainshaft (elutch side) . ...t 4110 64 — FL, FLH
37496-65 NUT, mainshaft (clutch side).......oovivnmerniiinnnnioinna 65 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
29 37503—41 EOCKWASHER, GBI BT, o onaiincnre ot sinin s mininioisoom v o wiae o8 Swidnbs 516 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
30 37523-15 BEN NI, s A R T Rk s SRR 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
3l 37549-41 LINING, hub friction disS€.....coviierresnssnivesinrirsencnerenns 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
32 37550-41B CLUTEH HUB ASSEMBLY .. . viviradaaimmiaiiiedasassns. 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
33 37566—58 RETAINER, clutch hub rollr. . ..., cveeiiciciniiiriiiaresnonnnnes 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
37567—41A  RETAINER, clutch hub roller —withrollers ... ................c.ccnt 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34 37574—44 SPRING, hub bearing plate (2). .....ooovuiiiiiiiniarnrarmnennnnns 44 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 37576—41 PLATE, hub bearing . . oo cvussiovmmmeavaepossossoisimasesase 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
36 3758147 [y 18 5 el 116 BE T L R SRS R e e e 47to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 3758341 STUD, drive hub (3)...ccoviviiniiieiiinsseivnmoresctidanaaansan 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 3758541 PN, CleR BB {T) . <o oo vismamicssmsrnmssmsssssosaneynnononinses 41 to~— FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 37702-70A CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET, with starter ringgear ............ 41 to 64 — FL, FLH:
70 to * — FL, FLH;
71to * — FX, FXS
40 3785041 SETOF LINED CLUTCH DISCS ... oo iivivavmvnviacnns AR 41 to 67 - FL, FLH
3785068 SET OF LINED CLUTCH DISCS ........... O NN, . cc, SRS 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 37855—41 SET OF CLUTCH LININGS ANDRIVETS .. ...t iviiiniaien 41 to 67 — FL, FLH
42 37860—41 LINING, clutch frCtion diSE (7). . ..o oieeamanannnnnneneanananens 4110 67 — FL, FLH
43 37871-41 RELCERSING DISE . o o cv v svmons v ain g scins o 4 bate sioirimaieve 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
44 37930-68 FRICTIONDISEE) i i S s i o e SR 68 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
45 3797541 DRIVE DISC {SIeel) (T 00 A} . o iocivis»wisivnin soammsvompaor ios morcssmmyimie orsis 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
46 3801041 PRESSHRE PLATE., ... . nesrdaei s i s e S e s 4l to * — FL, FLH, FX;, FX$
a7 38025—-41 SET OF CLUTEH DISCBEFFERS . cvviusmmnmnie vamiens s aanines 4lto * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
48 38077—41 CLUTCH SPRING (10)......... I ey el 41 to 67 — FL, FLH
NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 45



CLUTCH FOOT CONTROL

50



CLUTCH FOOT CONTROL

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 534 B UG R H S S PSR G D e - S R o 41t0 69 - FL, FLH
2 2773 SCREW, 1/4-20 x°1/2 Pozidriv pan-hd. ....ooiiaiiiiaiaiiivinnaians 41to * -~ FL, FLH
3 2882w BOLT, 5/16-18 x 5/8 hex. hd. .............. et o W 65t0 * — FL, FLH
4 3775 BOLT, 3/8-16x 2hex. hd. (3)... 41to * = FL, FLH
5 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16x 1/16, ... 41t0 69 — FL, FLH
6 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4. ........... 41to* —FL, FLH
7 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8............. 41to *—FL, FLH
8 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7/16...<..i.y.0n e il 4lto* —FL, FLH
9 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16.. 4.0 convrans A ol - o, B i
10 7231 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 ext. tooth ctsk. @ 41to * — FL, FLH
11 7638 NUT, No. 10-32 X 1/B X 3/8heX: cvvurnievsansninrsnnesnnsnsiosnas 41to*—FL, FLH
12 7691W NUT, 1/4-24 x 5/32 x 7/16 hex. .. HiA 41to * — FL, FLH
13 783TW NUT, Z/1620:% 378 K B1/16. covwin s s in v scpinin s e s oo g 41 to * — FL, FLH
14 7851W JAMNUT, 378-24 x 7/32 x 9/16heX. ... ..ovoiiiinivninnnnnnnnnenns 4110 * — FL, FLH
i 7984 RUT, 58245 TS RT/8-00K o alisnpialismimm i o g 4l to* — FL, FLH
16 11037 RETAINING RING, rod end. . ....cu.uveviienssmnsn. o .. 65to*—FL, FLH
17 36810-65A FOOT LEVER AND BRACKET LS .. 65to*—FL, FLH
18 36811-65 FOOT EEVER. St i i S8 wnie s ibnm s v v Sl s sm S om0 2 e 65to* — FL, FLH
19 36812—65 ol o SR e T | R N . S SRS R . B65to*-FL, FLH
20 36816—65A LEVER, operating rod ceas B ¥—FL, FEH
21 3683036 COVER, foot lever DRAIINE . ..o vonecmimemsssassmemmervroms sy 41 to ¥ - FL, FLH
22 3684241 BRAGCKET: 100U |BVEE. . . . ..ot o b s Sty = o6 s e S 41to* — FL, FLH
23 36857—-36 BUSHING, foot lever brackt .. ... .cocvviienniiinmsnienisioinsnnas 41 to* - FL, FLH

48 to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH

24 36869—48 SPACER, foot lever bracket (3:0r1). ... oo iivininencnnns
25 36869—70 SPACER, foot lever bracket

26 3687140 STUD, TOOL 18VEr SPFINE. wa v o iirnmn o mvininmivimsmgnt s msn s Hews g s s 41 to * — FL, FLH
27 3688036 SPRING, TO0E TBVEY. . v ovwminms prmns sns s o0 b6 aa e 0 40 vaes AL ® — Pl FLH
29 3689941 FRICTION DISC, foot lever 41to * — FL, FLH

30 36906—36 FRICTION WASHER, 1008 JEVET . ..vvivs cnnsinnmnmonmmnnsoasssnenses 41 to = — FL, FLH
31 36909-36 WASHER, foot lever shaft (inner) 41 to * — FL, FLH
32 3691341 WASHER, foot lever shaft (outer) 41to * -~ FL, FLH

33 36916—36 ROD END, GIUtcH BBVEL. . . o orvvnswasssmsosnsnrssosss 41to * = FL, FLH
34 36917-36 PULIGROD, clutchiever. oo v vmavi 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
36917-65 BPUEE - ROD. CIMCHIBVET . v .ovies v nipsiamm o srainb s oimoos i i 4 e s 65to* — FL, FLH
35 3705136 RELEASE LEVER ... oo iamisrsis s aiisiis 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
3705265 RELEASE LEVER (1968 & later — handshiftonly)................... 65t0o * — FL, FLH

NMOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



52



CLUTCH HAND CONTROL AND BOOSTER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 515 COTTERPIN. 1716 0B o st B snalio ool 52 to 64 — FL, FLH
2 991 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1 Pozidriv fil. hd. (2) 52 to 64 — FL, FLH
3 1205 SCREW, No. 10-24x 3/4-Pozideiv fil.oht .o.odves i diasnas g 72 — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
4 1374 SCREW, 1/4-28 x 3/4 Pogidriv: pan hid. ... coiihcre s 05 e e vmsiovaios 5210 67 — FL, FLH
5 2585 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 Pozidrivpan hd. ...... oot 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
6 2695W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-1/8 Phillips hd. (). ... cviiniiiiiniiiinen s 72 to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
T 2751 SCREW, 17/4-28 x 5716:PhiMlipsshlly (2)0 s dovaein i Bl 52 1o 67 — FL, FLH
8 6242w WASHER 1/4.¢ 9716 X L/BZAY. . copanchionmss 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
9 6400HB WASHER, 3/8x13/16 x 7/64. ... . 0onvcumtin 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
10 6807W WASHER, 15/32x3/4x1/64 ..... s 52 to 64 — FL, FLH
11 7115 EDCKWASHER, No. 8ink B0t o ) ALl e anionimninio oo 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x T/Bx 378 hext (2). - covvviininiviiaiinn 52 to 64 — FL, FLH
13 7638 NUT, No. 10-32x1/8x3/8 hex. ...... 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
14 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7/16 hex. 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
15 7691W NUT, 104 x 588 % 7T/I6 o000 Lisnvvivim s s mesma s s 41to 64 — FL, FLH
16 7721 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 X 1/ X 1/2HBXu v vioneenveiansnsnasocncrens 52 to 64 — FL, FLH
17 7744 NUT, 5/1624 x 3/16x 1/2 hex. (2)...iiciiviinivininainns 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
18 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 X 1/Z hex. . .odeiseonaaay Wi .. 52to67 —FL, FLH
19 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16'x:9/16 hex. (3).ovenennnmannnnaniionien 52to 67 — FL, FLH
20 7800w NUT; 3/8:24 x 5/16 X B/IBHEX. 1o v saavwnin iswihh sio vor v dissiaingie 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 9851 GREASE FITTING:, 0o cnnas 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
22 10006 STRAP, clutch booster cable. .. 52to 67 — FL; FLH
23 11036 RETAININGRING ............ 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 11037 RETAINING RINBIEZY. oo it ity b mmimsimimimie i gm o wome o o Boeid 52to 67 — FL, FLH
25 33626—72 BRACKET, mirror mounting (handshift only)..........ooiiiiiiatn 72t0 * — FL, FLH
26 36916—36 END, clutch lever rod BoK 52to 67 — FL, FLH
27 36918-52 ROD, clth IBVBE ... . st v i cina as s bbb e v b 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
28 37053-68 RELEASE LEVER 68 to * — FL, FLH;
7110 77 — FX, FXS$
29 37053-78 RELEASE LEVER, clutch — chrome. . 78 to * — FX, FXS
30 38460-52 U-BOLT, booster bracket ........... e 52 to 67 — FL, FLH
31 38608—68 BRAGKET; handilever). . . copaiminiiie= temsaesics 68to 71 — FL, FLH; 71 & 72— FX
32 38608—72 BRACKET, hand Ievar (BIack)-c2 i s T e 7210 * — FL, FLH
33 38608—73 BRACKET, hand lever (polished) 5 .... 73to*—FX, FXS
34 38609-68 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET .1 viins it s ity sl siarea sy obonis 68to 71 — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 - FX
35 38609—72 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET, includes pins.............cooeen... 12to*—FL, FLH
36 38618—52 CABLE AND COIL ASSEMBLY (Buckhorn bars). .. iR .... b52to 67 —FL, FLH
37 3861868 CABLE AND COIL-ASSEMBLY & .o voosian st snns b vamars coompsnsit 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 3862368 CABLEGIIDERIREE . . ..\ ccoohcitinnn nmmnis i wih 8 uieis s aighid s o5 3 o 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
39 38712-68 CLAMP, clutch cable (at frame front)..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiinn, 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 4500241 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET ................. ORI - VR A, 52to 64 — FL, FLH
41 45002-65A HAND LEVER AND BRACKET ... iviiiicviisianian i i iiviin e 65to 67 — FL, FLH
42 45023~41 BRACKET, hand lever 52to 64 — FL, FLH
43 4502365 BRACKET, hand lever 65to 67 — FL, FLH
44 45024—65A  HAND LEVER, with pins and nylon bushings et B5to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
45 45030-28 CLAMP, Jever Bracket. . cuxcvvesvnssssmsssmas e seres . 52 to 64 — FL, FLH
46 45030—65A CLAMP, leverbracket...............cciioiiciiiniian, .... B5te71 —FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
47 4503141 PIVOT-SCREW, “hand daber: s i i en 52 to 64 — FL, FLH
48 4503165 PR O T P R VR . o oo B I, ORI S0 ol B 65to 71 — FL, FLH,
71to * — FX, FXS;
7410 *—~ FL, FLH
45 45033-49 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever...........cooovvveneanoeione... 52t064—FL, FLH
50 45033-65 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever..........c.covunvuuanns 65 to Early 68 — FL, FLH
51 4503468 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever. .................oovuvsuanan.... Early 688 —FL, FLH
52 45036—68 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (plastic bushing type)........... .. Lateb8to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
53 45039-68 BUSHING, hand lever cable anchor pin (plastic) (2).................. Late68to*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
54 45041-65 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (used with early lever) ............ Early 65— FL, FLH
55 45110-62P CABLE REPAIR CLAMP (for repair only) ... ....covvneveviniiaiinrn 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
91701-49 CONTROL COIL, 5/32 1.D. x 11/16 0.D. black vinyl covered — 25 ft. 52to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

53



4]

CHAINS AND SPROCKETS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 1783 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 7/8 Pozidriv flat ctsk. hd. (2)................... 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 3862B BOLT, 1/4-28:%'1-15/16: hex. hd. (2)........cnvemmrererrensrarnnns 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 44228 BOL T B2 1310 ex. Ml oo i sy 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 7038 ERDERWASHER, V8 .- . oo oin osmaspamsssnnms 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 7136 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 internal tooth (5).......... 7810 * — FX, FXS
6 7825 LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 x 7/16 x 5/8 hex. (5) 7310 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 7837W NUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 x 11/16 hex. (5)........... 7810 * — FX, FXS
8 8524 BINET: /858 (16): . covviriarmusrsansn 60 to 66 — FL, FLH
9 8532 BRI AR RIG). oo SRR LD R s R S .. &I'to 72 —FL, FLH, FX
10 23985-12 KEY, compensating sprocket shaft .. .............................. 54to 60 — FL, FLH
11 2571547 GREASE FITTING, sprocket shaft nut 48 to 64 — FL, FLH
12 33163—65A STARTERRINGGEAR ......ccvvvviuiunnnnnns 65t0 * — FL, FLH
13 3520336 SPROCKET, mainshaft — 22 T................. 41to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 - FX
14 35211-36 LOCKNUT, mainshaft sprocket . ............... 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

—
7]

35212-73 SPROCKET, mainshaft =23 T................. 73t0 * — FX, FX§
35216-36 WASHER, ‘mainshaft sprocket. « ... oo covicisniiman Sum ae s davmssis 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

L
Q-

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates oart is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



CHAINS AND SPROCKETS (CONT’D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME

USED ON

17 37702—70A CLUTCH SHELL AND SPROCKET, with starter ring gear............

18 39976—65A PAD ASSEMBLY, -chain tensioner. .. ..o ciiii s iseeiman siias sans
19 3999065 CHAIN TENSIDNER BRBEL N, . o B i di® s someilics s scminms
20 3999265 NUT, chaintensioner.........ocoovvvieivs P P S e ok g MGty
21 3999365 PLATE, chain tensioner
22 39996—65 LOCKWASHER, chain tensioner plate. ........coouivneriniennneinns
23 39998-65 ANCHOR FLATE, chain tensioner ... v oo vovmmmvivsvisavnas
24 40007-36A  FRONT CHAIN, solo. I
25 40025-77 REAR CHAIN, (D;amond) - self Iubrlcatlng ........................
26 40028—15C  REAR CHAIN (Duckworth). .

27 40029-15C REAR CHAIN (Diamond) ......ceeeneenernesarsnserassns

28 40033-15 REAR CHAIN — 25 ft. (Duckwoﬂh) ......................

29 40034-15 REAR CHAIN — 25 ft. (Diamond) ........ceonenesnemnnssan

30 40026=77 CONNECTING LINK, rear chain (Diamond)............

31 40052-15 CONNECTING LINK, rear chain (Diamond) (slip fit)
32 40052—-65 CONNECTING LINK, rear chain {Diamond) (press fit)
33 40053-15 CONNECTING LINK, rear chain (Duckworth) (slip fit) ..

34 40053—-65 CONNECTING LINK, rear chain (Duckworth) (press fit)..............
25 40055-39 CONNECTING LINK, front chain (Duckworth). ................ R TIa)
36 40066—-12 SPRING, connecting link, rear chain . i
37 40069-30 SPRING, connecting link, front chain (D»amond) ....................
38 40070-28 SPRING, connecting link, front chain (Duckworth)...................
39 40091-15 OFFSET REPAIR LINK, rear chain (Diamond).......

40 40092-15 OFFSET REPAIR LINK, rear chain (Duckworth)
41 40093-15 DOUBLE REPAIR LINK, rear chain (Diamond).......... R R
42 40094-15 DOUBLE REPAIR LINK, rear chain (Duckworth) . ...

43 40206-55 MOTOR SPROCKET = 19 T. (Sitlecar) .o an s s s iiivivaiia
44 40209-55 MOTOR SPROCKET — 22 T.
45 40210-55 MOTOR SPROCKET — 23 T.
46 40211-55 MOTOR SPROCKET —24 T, .......

47 40270-65A COMPENSATING SPROCKET KIT - 24 T.
48 40271-65A COMPENSATING SPROCKET KIT-23 T
49 40272-65A COMPENSATING SPROCKET KIT-22T
50 40275-55A COMPENSATING SPROCKET —24 T,
51 40275-70 COMPENSATING SPROCKET — 24 T. .
52 40280-70 COMPENSATING SPROCKET —22T. ..............
53 40282-70 COMPENSATING SPROCKET — 23 T. .
54 40299-70 SLIDINGCAM . - <o cviinics s snmimmimninia
55 40324-70 CUP....covvivninnrnns

56 40375-70 SHAFT EXTENSION
57 40384-70 RETAINER AND COVER ASSEMBLY, with spring washers...........
58 40385-65 NUT - SprocBl-shal: ... o tiamaivn s oy elatsains e ara e i s
59 40385-70 RETAINER AND COVER ASSEMBLY, without spring washers ........
60 40392-70 7 5 S el R o [ S e S () P
61 41197-73 BOLT, rear sprocket (5) ...
62 41470-62 SPROCKET KIT, rear wheel
63 41470-67 SPROCKET KIT, rear wheel
64 41470-73 SPROCKET, rear wheel

65 41470-78 SPROCKET, rear wheel — Chrome . ........ccoiiueeiiiinaieiiainas
66 41485-30 DOWEL PIN, tear wheel SProcket. ... c.xorsmoms s nmessnnys sres
67 41485-67 DOWEL PIN, rear wheel sprocket .. ........iiieieniiinnnnnnearses
68 43532-73 STUD, rear wheel sprocket (5).......cccvvivinnnnnn .

69 60649—-60 RUBBER GASKET, chain guard
70 GOBS0=58A PLUG chain guarh i i st visniinssa sdsiniveda e avs

70to * — FL, FLH;

73to* — FX, FXS

65to0 * — FL, FLH,
65 to * — FL, FLH,
B5to * — FL, FLH,
65 to * — FL, FLH,
651to * — FL, FLH,

65 to * — FL, FLH,
41 to * —FL, FLH,
Late 77 to * = FL,

41to * — FL, FLH,

41to*—FL, FLH,

41to* — FL, FLH,
41to* - FL, FLH,
Late 77 to * — FL,

4110 * — FL, FLH,
66 to * — FL, FLH,
4lto * — FL, FLH,
66 to * — FL, FLH,
41 to * — FL, FLH,
4l to * = FL, FLH,
4lto* — FL, FLH,
41 to * — FL, FLH,
41to * — FL, FLH,
41to * — FL, FLH,
41to * — FL, FLH,
41 to * — FL, FLH,
55t0 70 — FL, FLH
55t0 71 — FL, FLH, FX
55to 71 — FL, FLH, FX
55t0 71 — FL, FLH, FX

FLH,
FX,
FX,
FX,
FX,

FLH,
FX,
FX,
FX,
FX,
FX,
FX,

FX,
FX,
FX,
FX,
FX,
FX,

FX,
FXS

FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS

6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
, FLH

55 to Early 70 — FL,

Late 70 to * — FL,
Late 70 to * — FL,
Late 70 to * — FL,
Late 70to * — FL,
Late 70 to * — FL,
Late 70 to * — FL,
Late 70 to * — FL,

FLH,
FLH,
FLH,
FLH,
FLH,
FLH,
FLH,
65 to Early 70 — FL, FLH, FX

FX,

FX,

, FXS

FXS

FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS
FXS

Late 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Late 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

62 to 66 — FL, FLH
67 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
73to * — FL, FLH;
730 77 — FX, FXS

78 to * — FX, FXS

41 to 66 — FL, FLH

67to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

78 to * — FX, FXS

55 to Early 70 — FL, FLH
41 to 64 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

55



FRONT BRAKE CONTROL
DISC BRAKE




FRONT BRAKE CONTROL - DISC BRAKE

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2628 SCREW, No. 8-32x 7/16 ctsk. hd. (2).......cvnmemiiiiiiannnnn.. 72 to * — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FXS
2 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. ...........ooiiiiannnnt. 73to * — FL, FLH, FX
3 4391 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 5/Bhex. hdy +.vvveremnnenioniinriineemannanes 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
4 6811W WASHER. 1/4 x 3/8 % 1/68 (2).. .. iths oot riniiidatocn il Vv o voss 7210 * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS$
5 7041 LOCKHASHER, 5716, .. . o ovsnesnblinninio = Ehmalateh vis abiersnial e a s 77to* — FXS; 78 to * — FX
6 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10....vor iavnansbrama s wspimeses e 72to* — FL, FLH
7 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth .. ..............ooiiiinnnnns 74to * — FX
8 7620W NUT, No. 10-28x-1/8 % 3/8hex. oo ioiiiiinaniiininmasisisvs 73to * — FL, FLH, FX
9 9990W CLAMP, brake hose (mounted on fork side)................ocovoenes 72 — FL, FLH
10 11015 RETAINING RING, hand lever pivotpin.. ... 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
11 11063 RETAINING RING, master cylinder piston................ooiiiint 72to * — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FXS
12 11137 O-RING, master cylinder piston....... .coovviieiiiininninnannesas 72t0 * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
13 38712-68 CLIE: bralte Bose ., . ioin sty pissvnsiv e b s Vel sinieaays 72to* — FL, FLH; 73 to * — FX
14 42318-72 TEE, front brake h0SeS. . ....coocoviniiianimsniiitionionsans Late 77 to * — FXS
15 4330678 MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, with hand lever (polished) ......... Late 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
16 43307-78 FTHRE FITTING o il s o wasfinasim st T annptlig argn:» ivibitis s e 7710 * — FXS; 78t0 * — FX
17 4330878 TEE, Tront Drake TBEaE . v vsemlinnmns pame s ot i 3 hurbs 78to* — FX
18 44310-77 TEE, front brake hOSes. .. .......ooviiiioeieiuiiiiiiinieiinses Early 77 — FXS
20 45010-73 MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, with hand lever (polished) ......... 73to 77 — FX; Early 77 — FXS
21 45012-72 GASKET, master cylinder COVer. . ..ovvvoreeranneeersoncresiiubanen 72t0 * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
22 45013-72 MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, with hand lever (black)............ 7210 * — FL, FLH
23 45016-72 HAND LEVER, frontBrake v o oo o s vivs s danaata s tawinn s 72to * — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FXS
24 4502472 BODY, master cylinder (black). . ... ... .. ..ot 72to * — FL, FLH
25 45031-72 PIN, master cylinder plunger ........o.cioiiinininrinnnanannenens 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
26 45032-72 PIN,. hand IBVEERINOL. . . o0 vonesos vy din iy i vndsiiinin 72 to* — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
27 45037-73 BODY, master cylinder (POlIShEA) .. ..oooiirirrmnernrnieiaenines 73to * — FX, FXS
28 45044-74 WARNING LABEL, master cylinder. . ............ooiiiiiiiiiins Late 74 to 76 — FL, FLH, FX
45053-72 PISTON, master cylinder.. .. .......oovevruerocenarinmnamnaiacanns 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * = FX, FXS
30 45054-72 DUST WIPER, mastercylinder...........covviveminnnneiianinnenns 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
31 45055-72 PLUNGER, master cylinder - .. ......cooviiiiiiiinaiiniiananaasnes 72 to * — FL, FLH;
73 to * — FX, FX§
32 45056—77 PISTON CUP, master cylinder. .........ooveveraniiieniiniannananns 72to * — FL, FLH;
73t0 * = FX, FXS§
33 4505772 COVER, master cylingder. . ... .uioeeomsncetoiisssennssnssssssss 72to * — FL, FLH;
73 to * — FX, FXS
34 45059-72 CUP. pislon Sprifg: i somet te i s v i s s e R R e A e 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * = FX, FXS
35 45061-72 SPRING, piston return — master cylinder. ...........coviiiiiinnnn 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
36 45063—-72 REPAIR KIT, master cylinder ..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiaias 72to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 45071-72 SPRING, plunger —master cylinder. . ....... ... iiiieiiiiiiiianns 72to ¥ = FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
38 4510577 WARNING LABEL, master cylinder (DOT 5)............ooiviiinins 77to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 45114-77 TUBE, front brake (Chrome) .. .. ....covneinniiiiiiinneaanieiinnnns 77 to * — FXS
40 45120=72A  FRONTBRAKE HOSE. .. ... .ccoeooiiiichaansansesdsvitvonaiade 72 to * — FL, FLH
41 45121-77 HOSE; front Beake (3): oo ovuiiidoive e s s waii e aies el eats 7810 * — FX
42 45123-77 HDSE SOt IEBRE (D resoimrsmmmms simnnn 2n mor S0 PSR S 77to ¥ — FXS
43 45519-77 FRONT BRAKE HOSE, complete.......o.iiiiiinmiiiniivnsivannss 77 = FX
44 45521-73 FRONT BRAKE HOSE . . ..o cumvssomnansomss s sonsisns s pisasie e s 73— FX
45 45521-74A° FRONT BRAKE HOSE, complete...........ooovieiinnivninienn 74to 76 — FX
46 6360972 TUBE FITTING,: 1/8-2 NPSF. . . o.csiiiisinie v mims dusenuiitoves Late 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

MNOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.



DISC BRAKE

DISC BRAKE
INDEX PART
NO. NO. N AME USED ON
1 520W COTTER PIN! T/8 % L 1/8(2) v cvvmne vmsvummuinns sininis vn s soaeslainisis 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 2652 SCREW, No. 10 x 3/8 self tapping hex: hd. (2).......covvivevviin, 7310% — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. .........ccoiuenreinnins 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 2668 SCREW, No, 10-24 x 9/16 Pozidriv hd. ...........coiieiiiiiiiiia 72t0 * — FL, FLH
5 2879W BOLT, 3/16-16 x 1 hex. hd. (5) civviiniiianiiinnnaii i i, 72 — FL, FLH
6 5989 SPACER, brake hoSE Clamp . .......covvecnectesontannanesrenniss Late 72to * — FL, FLH
7 6718 WASHER, 1/2% 1-1/6% 3/32.. ... cviviiiiiiiiimaiviananaainis 73to * —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 7039 LOCKWASHER, 3/8(5)... Early 73 — FL, FLH, FX
9 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 72to * — FL, FLH
10 7130W LOCKWASHER, 3/8 internal tooth (5). ... ... voiriiiiiiiannnns 72 = FL, FLH
11 7145W LOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (5) ...........ccooviivenannnn 73to ¥ — FX, FXS§
12 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth ..........coooviiiiiin ... 13to* - FX, FXS
13 7620W NUT, No. 10-24x 1/BX 3/8 heX. ....coviiinniininnnnnannnenenaenen 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
14 7778 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 % 7/16:x 9/16 hex, (5)........ccinevaiaviviinn 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 7843 CASTLE NUT, 1/2-13x 7/16 x 3/4 hex. (2) 73t0 ¥ = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 38712-68 CLIE, Brale ROBEL . . s simeeis dimseiois s striiomae sius mesein s 9 00 a0t sinmcn 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FX§
17 4119873 BOLT, 3/8-16x 1, thinhex. hd. (5) ....ccviviviiiiiaiiiieans 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

58 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest mode! year shown on cover.




DISC BRAKE (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
18 41734—-73 BOLT, 1/2-13 x 1-1/8 hex. hd. (drilled) (2).........ccovtvavuinanns 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 41749-58 BLEEDER VABNE, CRIIPEL v i e ciia s siieniv s s ainds 72 to ¥ — FL, FLH;
7310 * — FX, FXS§
20 41768-73 CLIP, vibration damper — FRONT BRAKE ONLY ...............c0c0 73to ¥ — FL, FLH; 73 — FX
21 41806—72B  DISC, brake (FX rear) (FL, FLH front &rear).........cocovviiennns 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
22 41807-73 DISC, brake —front .. ..coouivvrviiiainiiiiiirinr e 73 - FX

Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
73to* — FL, FLH
73 to 77 — FX, FX§

23 41814-76 PLATE, brake disc (rear)
24 42300-73A REAR BRAKE HOSE .......
25 42328—73A REAR BRAKE HOSE

26 43530-35A  SCREW, wheel mounting, 3/8-20 socket hd, (5)...........c.oiuninnn 72-FL, FLH
27 43557-73 PLATE, disc to hub — front 73 - FX
28 43885--72 SPACER, front axle — left........... . 72 - FL, FLH
44104—72A  CALIPER ASSEMBLY, complete — FRONT BRAKE DNLY ........... 72to* — FL, FLH; 73 - FX
29 4410572 BRAKE CALIPER, QUK s s i i et vians o i oo i s S AR ol 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
44106—72 BRAKE CALIPER, ADDGT. v G s i v e i v iivsmu i a s vin st 72t0 * — FL, FLH;
7310 * — FX, FXS
ki 4410772 MOUNTIRG PIN. L. o covvn e snmmminm s o ris wsm s e b b e a e AR b b o oD 48 72to * — FL, FLH;
7310 ¥ — FX, FXS
32 44108-72 LABEL, caliper .. ....cvionsesmimommesionenssarsnayinainennanae 72to * — FL, FLH; 7310 * —~ FX
33 44109-72 PISTON ASSEMBLY — FRONT BRAKE ONLY 72t0 * - FL, FLH
34 44111-72 FLANGE, brake disc......c.covmvmmmimirivivnsszasess 72 - FL, FLH
44114-73 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, complete — REAR BRAKE ONLY .. 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 44123-72 SPRING WASHER, caliper. .. ....coiimiiiiiii i crieannes 72to Early 74 — FL, FLH;
73 to Early 74 — FX;
77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
36 44124-72 PN DRKE pad ()0 iy viaiivi v o amin s mm o scoiess i immri e st sesjacm 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * + FX, FXS
37 44127-72A  O-RING, caliper piston ... .....cciieiiiiiininciiiiuinrerisaraees 72 to ¥ = FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS§
38 4412872 RETAINING RING, caliper........ocivieeiaiiniainanianainn. 72 to Early 73 — FL, FLH;
Early 73 — FX
39 44129-73 PISTON ASSEMBLY — REARBRAKE ONLY .......ovvvennniniennnns 73to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 44132-72 WASHER, caliper screw (4).........cooiiiiiimiiiiniii i 72to * — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FXS
41 44133-72 DUST BOOT, caliper.......... SN S S et R LT 72t0 * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS§
42 44134-72A SCREW, 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 12pt. (#)..-oenvvniirinmnminnnnieinannnen 72t0 * — FL, FLH;
7310 * — FX, FXS
43 44135-74 PAD SET, with piston 0-fing .. ..covveireimieiriiiiaiiaecanen, 72t0* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
44 44154-73 ANCHOR ARM, caliperbracket ..........cocoviiinninnniininenenns 73t0 * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
45 44166—73 BRACKET, caliper mounting .....ccvvuuenierinonccniannnansnens 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
46 44197-77 LABEL, rear brake caliper...... 77to * — FX§
44331-73 CALIPER MOUNTING STUD KIT 73t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Includes besides mounting stud, locknut & washer:
44124-72 PIN, brake pad (2)
45821-75 BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket — steel
45822-75 BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket — steel
47 45151-78 REAR BRAKE HOSE . .. ... .iiieiviudiidibinasmaiiodised oy wns 78to * — FX, FXS$
48 45518-73 TUBE FITTING, brake outer caliper. ............oovveivniuennnnns 73— FX

49 45821-72 BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket — long (bronze) . 72to 75 - FL, FLH; 7310 75 — FX
50 45821-75 BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket — long (steel). .. 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
51 45822-72 BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket — short (bronze). 72t0 75 - FL, FLH; 73t0 75— FX
52 45822-75 BUSHING, caliper mounting bracket — short (steel)................%. 76to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

53 4751972 OIL SEAL; FIARRE .. vu v i v simm s vin s wsi s s vl s e wie o s = aeiais 72 - FL, FLH

MOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



40



FRONT BRAKE AND CONTROLS — 1971 & EARLIER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ONMN
1 615 COTTERPIN, 1/ I8 X 120 o vviiiint civimpimsnavssssmmmusiv o 49to 71 — FL, FLH
2 515 COTTER PIN, 1/16 X 5/8 .0 0cceuiuvrsnrorncecuninsesaisnsssansces 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
3 991 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1 Pozidriv T O e R R 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
4 1205 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/4 Pozidriv fil. hd. (2).....coooiernniennnns 65to 71 — FL, FLH
5. 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozidriv pan < o R e AR e e et 50to 71 — FL, FLH
7 3207 SET SCREW, No. 10-32x 3/16 slot hd. ... .....cviiiivinnininenens 49to71 - FL, FLH
8 63758 WASHER, 3/Bx 9% 1/32 ... cinoiirnrmmiirnnmninnnnenaosnnns 49 to 71 — FL, FLH
9 6702 WASHER, 5/16 % 11/16 X 1/16. . ... ovimiiiiiiiiiniriniaanaanen 49 to 71 — FL, FLH
10 6807W WASHER, 15/32 X 3/8 % 1/64....ciionnicnmmnaiiniinnn s 41to 71 — FL, FLH
12 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7716 e crmranmsonnessmazssasnusaesissausia 48to 71 — FL, FLH
13 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10ext. tooth..........oooviniiininnnns roeet A 50to 71 — FL, FLH
14 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. [ PR PR 41to 71 — FL, FLH
15 7691W NUT, 1/4-24 x 5/32 x F L 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
16 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/18 X 1/2heXo..ocvvuviriinniinnricesnnes 4910 71 — FL, FLH
17 7744 NUT, 5/16-24% 3/16 X 1/2heX. oovvnnivnnnraraieimannin i 50 to 71 — FL, FLH
18 7837TW NUT, 7/16-20 x 11/16 x 3/B hex. ...coovvnviinnrn i 41to 71 — FL, FLH
19 9963 CLIP, frontbrake cable........cvvvivvrsrrrnrnnnacirnannnnercnens 50to 71 —- FL, FLH
21 11036 RETAINING RING, hand lever pivot pin..........oooiviiiiinnnn. 6510 71 — FL, FLH
22 41835-69 SPRING, brake Shoe (2).....ccoviuiinirmmeiiiintiiisiiaireannan, 49t0 71 — FL, FLH
24 43530~35A SCREW, wheel mounting 3/8-20 socket B 10). . v e 49to 71 — FL, FLH
25 4388267 SLEEVE, front axle (brake side).........cooiiviiieiminiannnnanees 671071 — FL, FLH
26 4388630 NUT, axle SleeVe .. .. covoiivoirmrmnssrnmmmmnnnmne s ennsssnysss 41to 71 — FL, FLH
27 44111-67 BRARE SHELL .o mnmnsinrenn e i S A 67to 71 — FL, FLH
28 4412569 SIDE PLATE, polished ... ccciiiiaiiiiiiiinieararanmannnen. 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
4412669 SIDE PLATE, notpolished............c.coivevaneemecnuinnnaiennes 69 to 70 — FL, FLH
30 44401498 SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS. ... .....oiiiiininiiennns 49to71 - FL, FLH
32 4444848 T (g o | b I LS S B S R 49 to 71 — FL, FLH
33 44454—48 WASHER, pivot StUE. ... cvvnreorenneciveniaiviiariinnoness 49 to 71 — FL, FLH
34 ARRDD=G0R  CANMLENER .. o e s S e s Amm i v s ey 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
35 4449948 STUD, brake cam J8VEr .......cocvurrirmastenscrsrunnnnanaeaee 49to 71 — FL, FLH
36 4450548 BUSHING, €M I8VET 4 .ovuncnv e tiimamisas i 43t0 71 — FL, FLH
37 4452549 CLEVIS PIN, cam IeVer .« oo v vevim s cnirsman s asesssseranr s 48 to 71 = FL, FLH
38 45002-41 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET ......ccciiuriniiinnnnnnarmnenacans 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
39 45002—65A HAND LEVER AND BRACKET .........oociiiiiimininanninneees Late 68 to Early 69 — FL, FLH
45002-69 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET ... cvvvrevmemnnannenrnenncncnnnnes Late 69to 71 — FL, FLH
41 45023-41 BRACKET, hand IeVer .. ........ovcecieiiiniiinnnnnannmanininn:s 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
42 45023—-65 BRACKET, hand lever ... ..vveeiioamiamsorsrannannnceascannsenns 65 to Early 69 — FL, FLH
4502369 BRACKET, hand IeVer. . .......uieecnrnriersrnmrnasssarinremaiois Late 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
43 45024—65A HAND LEVER, with pins and nylon bushings ...........coovevinnnns 65to 71 — FL, FLH
44 45030-28 CLAMP, leverbracket. .. .....c.coivuneeenenrennns SRRl S 41to64 — FL, FLH
45 45030-65A CLAMP, lever Bracket . . ......oouiiniieiaieniiiiiinminieaianees 65t0 71 — FL, FLH
46 4503141 PIVOT SCREW, hand I8VEI ... ....cuvvuansnnsmrarensnsinnmsacsnns 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
47 4503165 PIVOT PIN, hand IBVET . ... ouuvuinenrnrenrommenen st 65to 71 — FL, FLH
48 4503349 BUSHING, hand lBVer ... .......ccveeiuisnmmiusinireeninineaiones 49 to 64 — FL, FLH
45 4503365 BUSHING, hand 18Vl . . .....ooueiurmsmesariereonanseoecinnaianes 65 to Early 68 — FL, FLH
50 4503468 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (used without bushings) ........... 68 to 71 — FL, FLH
45036—68 CABLE ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (used with plastic bushings) ....... Late 68 to 71 — FL, FLH
51 4503968 BUSHING, hand lever cable anchor pin (plastic) IR s et Late 68 to 71 — FL, FLH
45041-65 BUSHING, hand lever (used with early lever) .........oooivaneenens Early 65 — FL, FLH
45060—54 CABLE AND COIL ASSEMBLY ... ...covrrncocnmansecnrsnsensnasas Late 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
54 4508266 GUIDE, control Cable. . ..o.vuerearnmrsrrornnssastuioiniieniens 66to 71 — FL, FLH
55 45137-51 CRBLE CORE... . oih o it s aiaiainin soewies 515780 e ) o in im v o a8 7 v wom i s 49 to 71 — FL, FLH
56 4515950 ADJUSTING SCREW, brake ¢able ... ....ooovnemniiiiainanmnennnnns 50to 71 — FL, FLH
57 45175-69 CLEVIS, brake cable.. ...ooveiuyoeaminimsoisianiamieinnnnanes 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
58 45202-50A CABLE TUBE (handshift) (all models — 1968 — SHAHENE) a0 oo v vnessninis 49 to 71 — FL, FLH
59 45205—49 FITTING, cable tube. .. .euvnreeee it 49to 71 — FL, FLH
60 4520749 SEAT, cable tube fitting.......ovvereoii i 49 to 71 — FL, FLH
61 45216—49 CLAMP, brake cable Clevis ......oouirerniineioannsmnranineenes 49to 71 — FL, FLH
91701439 CONTROL COIL =29 FL. .....oviuivsiomiiiiidnidosasanisnrasam. 49 to 71 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

6]



FRONT BRAKE CALIPER
77 & LATER — FXS
78 & LATER — FX

62




FRONT BRAKE CALIPER — 77 & LATER — FXS: 78 & LATER - FX

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1) 4409877 PAD SET tscnnencicnnmsossanssnss s sbiniy et saeis cbuis vt vaa 77 to ¥ — FXS; 78 to * — FX
2 4410872 LABEL, caliper 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
4411677 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, right ... TTto* —FXS; 78t0* — FX
44117-77 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, left................. T eSO 77to* — FXS; 78to * — FX
3 44121-77 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, outer (left) 77to* — FXS; 7810 * — FX
4 4414177 SEAT, DIARETOSE, . . ovu-svamiyin oie mme o noilid oo bl St oo el 77 to * = FXS; 78 to * — FX
5 44146-77 BLEEDER FITTING.. 77 to * — FXS; 78to * — FX
6 44151-77 SEAL,- piston.viiie ... TTto* —FXS; 78to * = FX
7 44153-77 BOOT . omnsabnne 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
8 44157-77 PISTON: cosmyals 77to* — FXS; 780 * — FX
9 44158-77 PLATE; QU c.b Ty Znras 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
10 4416177 PLATE, inner.........onees 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * = FX
11 4416277 PINUEZY i b vats 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX

12 4416377 CALIPER, inner (left) 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
13 44164-77 CALIPER, inner (Fight). ....oooariiiimainaninnnnes iev.. TTto*—FX§ 7810 * — FX
14 4416577 WASHER. .. vocvvemevsiosnmsnnans 77to * — FXS§; 78 to * — FX

15 4417277 BOLT 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX

16 44173-77 SCREW, caliper mounting (10Ng). .. «.oovvernrnnrnrnaiineieeennes 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
17 4417477 SCREW, caliper mounting (SROML) .. ......oovoiivmmiininiinannns 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX
18 4417777 LOCKNUT, caliper mounting (2) 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * = FX

19 4419577 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, outer {right) ...........ccovmiiieamiiiiinnns 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.



64




FRONT DISC BRAKE - FX — 1974 TO 1977

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24x 7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. ......ocnviiinnneiinnns T4t0 77 — FX
2 3453 SCREW, 5/16-24 x 2-1/4 hex. socket hd. (2) 7410 77 — FX
3 4724 BOLT, 3/8-24x 1-1/2heX. M. ... ivvnciaenmimiiurencnmnerrnnnns 74t0 77 - FX
4 6230 WASHER, 11/32 % 13/32 X 1/32(8)ee.cnvnrniiininninnaanenns 74t0 77 - FX
5 6701 WASHER, 3/8x% 13/16 X 1/16.. ..ocoiviniiirinmareminnanniinanes 7410 77 — FX
6 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth .......oooeeniomenocneeenns 74t0 77 - FX
7 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/B X 3/8REX. ... ...covveniiimmnninn s 74t0 77 — FX
8 7729 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. [ VO R S o 74t0 77 — FX
9 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24x 7/16 X 9/16heXo . vvvurnnrerimnennianeinens 74t0 77 — FX
10 8475 RIVET Y v e v e iy s i A SRR G R s S e 74t0 77 — FX
11 3871268 CLIP, byakB ADBE. - cov sviawiimssnmn s Brsmess ey passe sublanis sn e 7410 77 — FX
12 41191-74 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8 ctsk. socket flat hd. (5).......ccooviiannniines 7410 77 — FX
B 41749-58 BEEEDER VALME o iy viiviiiin s st s saimns simp mais eisitriiniae sinn e 7410 77 — FX
14 41807-74 DISC; BERKE -2 S o m smmsmsals e e oo sopb e s b S T4to 77 — FX
15 43302-77 SPRING, brake caliper {service fix) .....ocooiiinrnoiiiniinren. 7410 77 - FX
44089-74 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, complete. ... ... coonirinannnninrnorntinnns 74t0 77 - FX
16 44271-74 RUBBER CAP, bleeder valve, . ......oc.oviirnmaaaiinmanarnaes 7410 77 - FX
17 4427274 ANCHOR ARM Bl i o i s e s e sasce 4o st s e n yimce s 7410 77 — FX
18 44273-74 OUTER CREIPER. . o) - ivsvssnomaionmps v Sy deiaicbit S S iialalaiigen 7410 77 - FX
19 44274-74 ERICTIONIRING Bl .. . iR P i sa e s s es i b 7410 77 - FX
20 44275-74 o 7 18 |, AR B AR e L MRS LR 74to 77 = FX
21 4427674 PLATE, fl0ating lOing. o0 woe s os vosvimanassaiiseadiimmame - 7410 77 — FX
22 44277-74 ORI . . oo B R e 4 o R ot om0 74t0 77 — FX
23 4427874 RUBBER BOOT, PISTON. o vvovnvrirnsneronesnmrrsnassananaaainns 7410 77 = FX
24 4427974 INNERCALIPER . L. « coit s oo eisie s S5l s b iaidiedii s nauisiais viswisiais 7410 77 - FX
25 44280-74 ANCHOR PIN, UPPEF ... ccvvus e cnmvanrisnsnsoersnunrssssuineees 7410 77 — FX
2% 44281-74 BRAKE LINING KIT, complete (2 linings — 4 rivets) ................ 74t0 77 — FX
27 44283-74 ANCHOR PIN, IOWBF .. oo v i v bvavnis s asis s wmw s e maiisa oo ionr re 74t0 77 = FX
28 45519-77 FRONT BRAKE HOSE, complete 77 — FX
p] 45521-74A  FRONT BRAKE HOSE, complete 74t0 76 — FX
30 45532-74 LABEigaliper:. o vyt i s sss-magamg s maprr Wi e o 7410 77 - FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

65



FRONT BRAKE — FX
1971 & 1972

.13




FRONT BRAKE — FX - 1971 & 1972

INDEX PART
NO. NO., NAME USED ON
1 515 COTTER PIN.. R Sy § VA
2 1205 SCREW, No. 10-24: 3/4 Pczmnv f|l hd (2) .................. .. T1&72-FX
3 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. ........ .. T1&72-FX
4 2660 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 Pozidrivpan hd. .......cooovremniecnnnnns 71872-FX
5 3433 BOLT, 7/16-20 x 2-3/4 hex. hd : 718 72-FX
6 6677HB WASHER, 9/16 x 1-1/3x 3/32...... . TM&T2-FX
7 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8..........cc00-e vow MNME&T2-FX
8 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7/16.....00iiariiiarmivonimnaracrsnneaoras .. T1&T2-FX
9 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10(2) . TI&TZ-FX
10 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. b4 TS e s R S SR 71&72 - FX
11 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 % 11/16 X 1/2MBX. . ovvinmnnnnnnnrerimnmrerans 71&72-FX
12 7744 NUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (2) 71&72 - FX
13 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. 71&72-FX
14 11036 RETAINING RING, pivot pin... 718&72-FX
15 41835-69 SPRING, brake shoe (2)....... veee. TL&T2-FX
16 41841-31 RIVET, brake lining (12)......... 71&72~FX
17 4184864 SET OF BRAKE LININGS AND RIVETS. el 8 4 i eviisvatys i o sitas 71 & 72 - FX
18 41849~64 SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS.. 71 & 72 — FX
19 44148-64 SIDE PLATE,; DraKe. ... .cuscussseansvusive snassotoontasssnantonss 71 & 72— FX
20 4415664 PIVOT STUD, brake SHOB. ...cvvumusmsereroeanassmessaniiieisins 71&72-FX
21 4426464 OPERATING SHAFT ......iciviuennnn 71872 - FX
22 44307-52 OPERATING LEVER........covnnnn. 71872~ FX
23 44524-51 CLEVIS PINL. ... oo courew s nfisiis o augihies 71&72-FX
24 4500269 HAND LEVER AND BRACKET ........ 71&72-FX
25 45023-69 BRADKET, 000Y ..o s stieni s v oo s sdisbiodiaibi bisiiimaio s i gy 718&72-FX
26 45024—65A  HAND LEVER, with pins and nylon bushings. .....oooiareiiinnanes 71&72 —FX
27 45030—-65A CLAMP, hand lever bracket . T1&T72-FX
28 45031-65 PIVOT PIN, hand lever............... 71&72 - FX
.l 4503468 ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (used without BEERinEE). . Ll W v 71&72 - FX
30 4503668 ANCHOR PIN, hand lever (used with plastic bushings) .. M&72-FX
31 45039-68 BUSHING, hand lever cable anchor pin (plastic) (2)... o vevuenns .. 71&72-FX
32 4508171 COIL, control Cable. ... ...cvvrmmesrrminsascaronneaniinrsess .. NM&I2—-FX
33 45137-51 CABLE, only — 59 in. long .. T1&T72-FX
34 45159-50 ADJUSTING SCREW, control €0il .. ..cvuvvmrinrmeininiennnnnnnns 71&72-FX
35 45174-64 CLEVIS, brake cable 71&72-FX
36 45203-52 TUBE, brakecable.............ocoineoonns 71872 - FX
37 45216—-49 CLEVIS CLAMP, brake cable.........covsmernrammnnrnrrnennnee 71&72 - FX
38 4521852 CLAMP, (cabIe UhE « ..o vomvs snmmn s v v ot saesaibidians sumianie s 718&72-FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

67



REAR BRAKE CONTROL — FL, FLH

68




REAR BRAKE CONTROL - FL. FLH

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 515 COTTERPIN, 1/16 % 1/2 .. ccnvonneiinieinanaadesnaaniangannne 58 to * — FL, FLH
2 2652 SCREW, No. 10-16 x 3/8 self tapping hex. washer hd. (2)...........- 71to* — FL, FLH
5] 3953w BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1/2hex. Rd. ooovnnaninsinaianronmnnnensmaiers 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
4 4401W BOLT, 3/8-24x 2-3/4hex. hde.....oovvvvrnvnnnns 70to * — FL, FLH
5 4420 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2-3/4 hex. hd.....ooviiviviiinns 58 to 72 — FL, FLH
6 4713W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 3/4 hex. hd. ...... 58 to * — FL, FLH
7 6220w WASHER, 1/4x 7/I6 % 1/32. ... .c.cvvmnnniiiiiinn 58 to * — FL, FLH
8 6334 WASHER, 7/16 x 15/16 % 1/16. ...cocvvvivnminninnnnnns yimon 58 to * — FL, FLH
] 6448HB WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 3/32 58 to * — FL, FLH
10 6486HW WASHER, 7/16 x 13/16 x 3/32.....covvnannnnns 65to * — FL, FLH
11 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/B.....ovcvvmemcsimmsneonnnns 58 to * — FL, FLH
12 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7/16........0.-. 58 to * — FL, FLH
13 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 ... 58to*—FL, FLH
14 7748W NUT, 5/16-18 % 1/8X 1/2NBXuuuovrriermminnennneninianianiens 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
15 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. . 58 to * — FL, FLH
16 7800W NUT, 3/8-24%x 5/16% 9/16h8X. oo ovvvvnaiiiin e 70to * — FL, FLH
17 7825 LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 x 7/16 X 5/B NBXevvvivnviinvinnnnnamnannunen 65t0* — FL, FLH
18 7848W JAMNUT, 7/16-20x 1/4x 11/16 hex. ...... 58to* — FL, FLH
19 9851 GREASE FITTING . iivvcnveieemvicarisinoaseassnrsssaie 70 to * — FL, FLH
20 10006 STRAP, brake tube to frame (2)...........cvvvnnmiinns 70to * — FL, FLH

21 36956—65A RUBBER PAD, brake pedal

22 3696267 SPACER, brake pedal pad....

23 36964—67 PAD ONLY, brake pedal.......cooevieocmmmnnioiaeees

24 38712-68 CLAMP, brake rear hose — small (2)....

25 41761-58 MASTER CYLINDER

26 41761-73 MASTER CYLINDER
41761-78 MASTER CYLINDER

27 41762-58A  REPAIR KIT, master cylinder . ........ccovivaianivriecnnnennonens

28 41764-70 RUBBER BOOT, master cylinder..c.....ooomiaimerrernncnnnnnnes

] 41765-58 FILLER PLUG, master cylinder
41765-78 FILLER PLUG, master cylinder

30 41766—58 WASHER, Filler pIUg. «.uveunoenscrnmmmmeccaa s erieens

31 41769-58 MASTER CYLINDER SPRING, with cap, valve, and seat

32 41835-69 SPRING, fOOt JBVEI. suiauivvnnsscmommnaenaaernnssissnnee

33 4226930 PIN, rear brake rod Clevis. .. ..ooociuenarnnncnenniineeioiens

34 42269-70 CEEVISIPINLEA. . . .. .« ooniaias

35 42302-58 FRONT TUBE........:

36 42303-70A REAR BRAKE TUBE

37 42304—-70A FRONT TUBE...:...........

38 42305-71A FRONT TUBE. o oova i e spmmmansesinonesnsisgaiannaiseieanee

39 42309-70 BRAKE LINE TEE (used w/sidecar). .......coooviiiirumnicecinannn:

40 42311-58 PLUG, rear brake line

41 42314-71A BRACKET, brake front tube..........coocmviiiiiiiiiiraneannnnnes

42 42318-72 BRAKE LINE TEE (used w/0 Sidecar)...........ocoiivmnainrnansns

43 42319-72 HOSE PAD, brake front tube.

44 42321-71 BRAKE TUBE KIT, front (rubber mounted) .........covveneinnnnnnes

45 4232770 CLAMP, brake rear hose — large

46 42333-70 PLUNGER, master cylinder ............

47 42401-70 FOOT LEVER AND BRACKET ..0oiuiiiciimnrremnaeiiiiincanns

48 42401-73A FOOT LEVER AND BRACKET .....iiivnuninnncnniinnmnnoeenenns

43 42402-70 LEVER, foot brake

50 42402-73A LEVER, foot brake (Chrome)............cvivrieneenes

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

42411-70 STOP PLATE, foot brake lever............c..oovnns
42480-70 BRAKET ASSEMBLY, only
42480-73 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, Only ... cvvinniorrarciiainnaenans i
45044-74 WARNING LABEL, master cylinder.. ..........ooovivncmiannanaeess
45105-77 WARNING LABEL, master cylinder (DOT 5)
50668—35 SPACER, master cylinder stud (2)...........oocuiiiiiiinannn s
83566-51 BRAKE LINE TEE, ofly...covivuiianecivrmorioreiammonsananianens

65t0 * — FL, FLH

67 — FL, FLH
67to*—FL, FLH
7010 * — FL, FLH
58to 72 — FL, FLH
7310 77 — FL, FLH
78to * — FL, FLH

58 to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH

58 to 77 — FL, FLH
78to0 * — FL, FLH

58 to * — FL, FLH

58 to * — FL, FLH

70 to * — FL, FLH

58 to 69 — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH

58 to 69 — FL, FLH

70 to 72 — FL, FLH

70 — FL, FLH

71to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
58to 72 - FL, FLH
Late 72 to * — FL, FLH
Late 72 to * — FL, FLH
Late 72to * — FL, FLH
71to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
70t0 72 - FL, FLH
73to * — FL, FLH
70to 72— FL, FLH
73to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
70to 72 — FL, FLH
73to * — FL, FLH

Late 74 to 76 — FL, FLH
77 to * — FL, FLH

58 to * — FL, FLH

58 to 69 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 69



REAR BRAKE CONTROL —

S S0

-] :’ﬂ
2—10

7) /56 ‘\\ . #

36 o
L4 e
b
i S 3
= )\

REAR BRAKE CONTROL — FX, FXS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 515 BETTER RN WIR A0 oo nnno e o 71to * — FX, FXS

2 2652 SCREW, No. 10-16 x 3/8 self tapping hex. washer hd................ 71 to Early 72 — FX

3 3956 BOLTE /M6 28 k8B Her. Fil oot iisonine v os om e mom e niatote 71 to Early 72 — FX

4 4401W i Bn gy s B gk Y ST 1 A R 71 to Early 72 = FX

5 4420 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2-3/4hex. hd...........ooomoriiniiieeaeannnvnnns 71to Early 72 — FX

6 4434W BOLT, 3/8:24 x 3-1/8hex. el (2). . .oovviiniiiieinviivinisi i, Late 7210 * — FX, FXS
7 4713W - B oy SRR L S 71 to Early 72 — FX;

78 to * — FX, FXS
8 5982W SPABERV RPN - B v evsns s v s s i s S Late 72 to * — FX
9 5983w e O TR ) R Late 72 to * — FX, FXS



REAR BRAKE CONTROL — FX. FXS (CONT'D)

NAME

USED ON

INDEX PART
NO. NO.

10 6156

11 6220W

12 6229W

13 6448HB

14 7038

15 7041

16 7744

17 7753

18 7783

19 7800W

20 9851

21 10006

22 24692-54
23 38712--68
24 25715-71
25 41761-58
26 41761-73
7 41761-78
2 41762—58A
29 41764-70
30 41765-58
4176578
31 41766—58
32 41769-58
33 41835-69
34 4225771
35 42257-72
36 4226930
37 42269-70
38 4229972
39 42303-70A
40 42305-71A
41 42309-70
42 42311-58
43 42314-71A
44 42315~72
45 4231872
46 42319-72
47 42321-71
48 4232770
49 4233071
50 42330-72
51 42333-70
52 4239465
53 42399-71A
54 42399-72A
55 4241170

56 42425-71
57 42436—72
58 42439-72

59 42440-72

60 42481-71
61 42486-71
63 4504474
64 4510577
65 4515078
66 45151-78
67 45152-78
68 50668—35
69 50800-71A

WASHER, 3/16 x 3/8 x 1/32 (brass)
WASHER, 1/4x 7/16 x 1/32........
WASHER, 5/16 x 1-1/16 x 1/16..... e
WASHER, 3/8x 13/16 x3/32.....ccovnivinnins W

LOCKWASHER, 3/8......ccunernrearsosiinisnamessouiainiinass

LOCKWASHER, 5/16.....c0v cvermnrereseonrssidhonrensniaiisnes
JAMNUT, 5/16-24x 3/16x 1/2heX. ..vooveeviirinnnns
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2hex. .....
NUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. ..
NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. ..
GREASE FITTING .. ..cvvivnsnvmnrerenmsssssrnransssntsrnenssias
STRAP, brake tube to frame (2)
WASHER, brake pedal pivot LI .
CLAMP, front brake tube —small .. .....coiiemmueiiiiiionnneenns
GREASE FITTING, rear brake pedal..........cooovvmniennennninnen:
MASTER CYLINDER
MASTER CYLINDER
MASTER CYLINDER
REPAIR KIT, master cylinder
RUBBER BOQT, master cylinder
FILLER PLUG, master cylinder
FILLER PLUG, master cylinder
WASHER, filler plug. ....cooviuiiuiiiiniinnieancnnnne.
MASTER CYLINDER SPRING, with cap, valve and seat .. .. SEe
SPRING, Toot JeVer.. . ... ociviiinimimriiiiamssainamininnseenes
BRAKE ROD
BRAKEROD .....covvvnnnmeneecncns
PIN, rear brake rod clevis.
CLEVIS PIN .
SUPFORT BRACKET. ..ot
REARBRAKE TUBE......coivivimnnninianennnnns
FRONT TUBE ..o vvss
BRAKE LINE TEE........
PLUG, rear brake line. by
BRACKET, brake front tube

FRONTTUBE i s i s
BRAKELINETEE.............

HOSE PAD, brake front tube -
BRAKE TUBE KIT, front (rubber mounted) .............ccoovavnnnnn
CLAMP, brake front tube — large
CLEVIS, brake rod.............

CLEVIS; DIaKO TO0. <.« asocar o nimmmimnmans e pio mav b nsie s didaino v i
PLUNGER, master cylinder Sk
RUBBER, brake pedal .. ..........oooeeneinnnnns
LEVER, footbrake. ........oocveeionrnmmnsnenass
LEVER, foob brake. . . siciisvminivessvsvnasmnsiivas
STOP PLATE, foot brake lever
SPRING, foot lever
RUBBER WASHER
CLAMP, master cylinder insulator. . .......oooiieiiiiinnniinninnes

INSULRTOR . ¢ cnisiin pemmiinnaeinsans spamen o B s os SR 0 3= 55T

SUPPORT, brake leVer ... .. ccoiuvcenseeomeiionnesestonsnnnnnes
BUSHING AND PLATE ASSEMBLY
WARNING LABEL, master cylinder. .
WARNING LABEL, master cylinder (DDT 5)
REAR BRAKE TUBE ... ...0c0iviiuaionnescnsnionnaraisesnesansn
REAR BRAKE HOSE .........ccovvennnns
BRACKET, brake linetee.................
SPACER, master cylinder stud (2)..........
BRACKET, foDt 18VEF . ... .ocvierniamesirnnnrannsas nasrnsasnnns

71 to * — FX, FXS
71to * — FX, FX§
71 to Early 72 = FX
71 to Early 72 = FX
71 to Early 72 — FX;
78 to * — FX, FX$
71 to Early 72 — FX
71to * — FX, FXS
71 to Early 72 — FX
78 to * — FX, FXS
71 to Early 72 — FX
71 to Early 72 — FX
71 to Early 72 — FX
Late 73 to * —
71 to Early 72 — FX
71to * — FX, FXS
71&72-FX

73to 77 - FX, FXS
7810 * — FX, FXS
71to * — FX, FXS
7110 * — FX, FXS
71to 77 — FX, FXS
78 to * — FX, FXS§
71to * — FX, FXS
71to ¥ = FX, EXS
71 to Early 72 - FX
71to Early 72 — FX

Late 72 to * — FX, FXS

71to * — FX, FXS
71 to Early 72 — FX

Late 72to * — FX, FXS

71 & Early 72 — FX
71to Early 72 — FX
71to Early 72 — FX
71 to Early 72 — FX

Early 72 — FX

Late 72 — FX

Late 72 — FX; 78 to * —
Early 72 — FX

71 to Early 72 — FX
71to Early 72 — FX

71 to Early 72— FX
Late 72 to * — FX, FXS
71to Early 72 — FX
7110 * = FX, FXS$

71 to Early 72 — FX
Late 72 to * — FX, FX3
71 to Early 72 — FX
71to * — FX, FXS
Late 72 to * — FX, FXS§

FX, FX$

FX, FXS

Late 72 to Late 75 — FX;

77 to ¥ — FX, FXS

Late 72 to Late 75 — FX;

77to * — FX, FXS
71 to Early 72 — FX
71 to Early 72 — FX
Late 74 to 76 — FX

77to * — FX, FXS
7810 * — FX, FXS
78to * — FX, FXS
78 to * — FX, FXS

71 to Early 72 — FX

Late 72 to * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on caver.

71



REAR WHEEL DRUM BRAKE

72



REAR WHEEL DRUM BRAKE

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidrivpan hd. c.oooeiiiirnncenneenee 63to 72 —FL, FLH, FX
2 2657 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 self-tapping O B S 58 to 69 — FL, FLH

3 3720 BOLT, 1/8-28 X 7/16hek. Bi oonnniecnnrirnnnassbonmaincmmse 58 to 62 — FL, FLH

4 4020W BOLT, 5/16-24 x JeBfihen. Blcisiiaso voieasvns s e e e 58 to 62 — FL, FLH

5 4319 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd. A R R 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
6 6716 WASHER, No. 10x VPP RIBN  ieee pae b nife SR G 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
7 7022 LOCKEASHER: S/R....... oo b saniimgm s s ssin s e 000 s 58 to 62 — FL, FLH

8 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/B..0c.ueeernsmsonnnesrarsssanuanmnsnssinssnes 58to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
9 7069 [ DCKWASHER, MO 10 o s gt s s ey e s 58 ta 72 — FL, FLH, FX
10 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external 100th (2) co.venevnnoenramneenes 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
H 7242 LOCKWASHER, 5/8 external tooth ...........covmemmrrmreonmenes 58tp 73— FL, FLH, FX
12 7980 NUT, 5/8-18x 1/4x U SRy R e e RS e 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
13 7988 RUT: 5/B1Bx /800 BHeN: s os cvmii phn s e pilemmnaise s s 58 to 72 — FL, FLH
14 7993 LOCKNUT, 5/8-18 x 3/8 X TSI RERL ¢ vva v vim i mm s g inn = e 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
15 8095A NUT, 1-20 x 3/8 x TR/B R, oo svvms s vt e s e e R 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
16 9995 CLAMP, rear brake HOSE. . . ... ccoomersssurmnessssnarmrssnnrssesses 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
17 10008 CLAMP, rear brake tube (1) S S R S e T TR 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
18 4140063 REAR BRAKE DRUM, With SPrOCKEL. - . ouoonssvnnammossiececs 63 to 66 — FL, FLH
19 41400-67 REAR BRAKE DRUM, with Sprocket. .. ....coooimmanmnnmernmmereny 67 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
20 41425-37 DOWEL PIN, brake shell (5)....cuvercvnommmnmmrremnrersmmmnnes 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
21 4159630 COLLAR, rear axie Sleeve . .......o.cocoreirmnmmmmnrmeesmmsnres 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
22 41596-63 SEACER, SIle pIte.Ln L o fispyva il im0 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
24 4160067 EXIIE SEBEVE oo cviv oo e 2 ps i e S plragies 67 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
25 41650-58 SIOE PLATERSSEMBLY bn i roinmp et oo idiiipinie s ittt g ot 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
26 4165063 HDE PEATERASSEMBLY v s int panmnmmamugnmsnpon b SR s s 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
27 41680-67 LOCKPLATE, brake anchor block BOIS. .. ovvnemes i Late 67 to 72 — FL, FLH, EX
28 41720-58 ANCHOR STUD . . cooommoin s s s wiiiiss slmiylard o) it sctiemns o g 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
29 41720-63 AN CHORSTED o it e s sl e gt s S B i o §3 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
30 41725-63 RETAINER, ‘Drakegtiisl ..oqeperns SHy Sy maan e nns 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
3 41729-63 ANCHOR BUDDBE ... ..o s iimmiiaiiss sithan et oo Sl s = o 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
32 41740-63 WHEEL BRAKE CYLINDER . . ...oco curnriamrnncenmmenenmness 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
33 41741-63 BLEEDER FITTING, wheel brake cylinder.......c.ocoeieninrraenes 63 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
34 41742-58 SCREW, wheel eylinder.......oooneumroermnmnnrennrnsssmrmneess 58 tg 72 — FL, FLH, FX
35 41743-58 BOLT, wheel cylifiders. . ... .ooo dvises i atinnnennsans s 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
36 4174458 GASKET, cylinder fitting N e R T e T Sl 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
37 4174863 REPAIR KIT, wheel cylinder .. .....oovveenrrecnnmarmmrsaemsneens 63 tp 72 — FL, FLH, FX
38 4174958 BLEEDER NIPPLE, wheel cylinder.........oooocereormnnnrnnress 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
39 41750-63 SWIVEL FITTING, brake AL e TR, B D s 6310 72 — FL, FLH, FX
40 41801-58A  SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS (cast iron drums) .....oovenens Late 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
41 41801-63 SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS, standard. ... ...ovooevonnvens 63 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
42 41805-63 SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS — .030 O.5.......cocivnanens 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
43 41808—63 SET OF REAR BRAKE LININGS AND RIVETS. . ....onciiinanenenes 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
44 41835-58 RETAINER, brake shoe (21 it P e s gy g AR 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
45 4183658 RETURN, SPRING, T i v 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
46 41836—63 RETURN SPRING, brake shoe.......ccuooreummnmrrmmnrmrmnnnsres 63 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
47 41837-58 SPRING, brake ShOe. ... veomvmmnsansnrrrensnpssvsnimrrmrress 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
48 41837-63 SPRING,  Drake SHOE: . v e rm s cntstind Euimesasin i g e st s ! 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
49 41841-31 RIVET, brake lining (BN it et e i R T R 63to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
50 49300-63  REAR BRAKE HOSE ... ovurunruncnromsssennnammsineinacaennes 63 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
51 43530-35A  SCREW, wheel mounting socket, std. — ko L 48t0 72 — FL, FLH, FX
52 43531-35 SCREW, wheel mounting socket — 7/16-20 0.8, ...coiniiiaaiiiaiaes 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover,



WHEELS - 1973 & LATER




WHEELS — 1973 & LATER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 6590HW WESHER, 1/7% L1/BR BB, . vosai bmlinsiseissmse it o p v 73to* — FL, FLH
2 6653 WASHER, 5/8 x TEHE BB sty A s A e 73t0 * — FL, FLH
3 7022 LOCHNASHER: 5/8 o e gt san S dlsia it et s 73to * — FL, FLH
4 7068 LDCEWASHER. 172 .., . et e d S feaniinninnys £ 030 A 73to* — FL, FLH
5 7136 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 internal ROOR B < v o brase o ol st o s i a7 wiwiaioie 73to * — FL, FLH
6 7837W NUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 x 11716 hex. 51w s v v i waie gl e i 73to * — FL, FLH
7 7845 NUT, Y7208 716 % 38 DX Co sipmntinms s Sikiv min oitip e <5508 73to * — FL, FLH
8 7986 NUT, 5/8-18 x 7/16 x T e M R A 7310 * — FL, FLH
9 9052 ROCLERBEARING (). ... .. ouinmatsrvvmiuvss saisemaprpanzenamstit? 73to * — FL, FLH
10 11027 RETAINING RING (4). v vivivimas smmammmmmame s saaa soneramss 73to * — FL, FLH
11 33080-36 WASHET . o oo s s s e o s e S S S TR SR S T 73 = FL, FLH
12 40968—73 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (CRTOME) .. vvvise v vesms mmimsnz e b e siee s 73to * — FL, FLH
13 40981-73 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. T F-7o | A SR, = e 73to * — FL, FLH
14 41196-73 SPACER, bearing — outer % RN ISR R 73to * — FL, FLH
15 41552-73 REAR BXLE. ;i sevmveiessinnsinas o e o s gfaige S oaiessoge 73to * = FL, FLH
16 41594-73 SPACER, front axle — left 73to * = FL, FLH
17 41595-73 SPACER, rear axie — laft.. ..ot ovmimmnasarasormermmnens cnne o 73t0 *— FL, FLH
18 43006—40A  RIM, 16in. (DIACK) . ..covvnemnnrommmnnnenereennr innsmrm s 73to * — FL, FLH
19 43007-40A RIM, 1610, (CHIOMB) cwit e roe e vfo s sisv b imats ot s g s imm it 128 73 to * — FL, FLH
20 43032—40A SPOKE AND NIPPLE, 16 in. rim —metric (40) ... ..o iaiiiins 73 to * — FL, FLH
21 43099-29 o B o ) B . 73 to 76 — FL, FLH
22 43483-77 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast aluminum — with bearings & seals
T T 10 o i i s == 73t0 * — FL, FLH
23 43485-75 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast aluminum — with bearings and seals
B TR v s ss s s e S 73to * — FL, FLH
2 LT T R 7310 * — FL, FLH
25 43540-73 WHEEL HUB, complete {2) ...coceoviusanrrrnnensnmasnrnenennnrsst 73 to * — FL, FLH
26 43559-73 WERHER () o covea s inenswmsmnenimmns p 0% s mply oo rd wi it 73to* — FL, FLH
27 43644-73 SPACER, between bearings . .......veeimvemrrannnansarnanrmenres 73to* — FL, FLH
28 43875-73 FRONT AXLE . criiveaviniesvemsmanmmnnen s flayire seys cvsieamss 73to* — FL, FLH
29 44441-75 HUBCAP, front cast WHBEL .o 1roiace s § ST B S e e 73t0 * - FL, FLH
30 4751958 0IL SEAL, wheel hub (spoke wheel) (). ..coonenunmnernnrrmnees 73to* = FL, FLH
3l 4751972 OIL SEAL, wheel hub (cast WHEEE) (2) e vne onrvns i viieasiminaniies 73t0 * — FL, FLH
32 95578—41 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z. —. ey Lol 5] 3 A S B R B 73to * — FL, FLH
33 9558147 WHEEL WEIGHT, 3/40z. —. 3 A ] - S R 73to* - FL, FLH
34 95582-47 WHEEL WEIGHT, loz. —.275" P oot e R e P ) wms e el 73to* — FL, FLH
35 9558775 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/2 0z. (cast aluminum ARTTBER Yoo eoai imtnmims s e b e 73to * — FL, FLH
36 95588—75 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1 oz. {cast aluminum Wheel). . ooeverenreanamanens 73 to* — FL, FLH
3 95590-77 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/2 0z. — black (cast aluminum wheel) ............ 73 to * — FL, FLH
38 9559177 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1o0z. — black (cast aluminum wheel) ........oonen 73to * = FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

75



3& ¢2 43 34 32
wt@tzﬁ? 6@;@
- e

12 IB

== 130 10§

2

I VB
(@)
&)

==

g

WHEELS — 1972 & EARLIER

76




WHEELS — 1972 & EARLIER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 534 COTTERPIN, 37322 T/B. .nconies nvi s s dabciiminiissnsmr e 41to 72 - FL, FLH
2 2660 SCREW, No. 10-32x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd. (2) Late 70 to 72 — FL, FLH
3 6300 WASHER, 5/16 X T/L6 X 1/32. ... iiviirnninmrnninnennnnrmnaees .. 41to66 - FL, FLH
4 6590HW WASHER, 1/2x 1-1/8 x 3/32 49 to 66 — FL, FLH
ap 7118 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth (2)........ooomooveiminnenenes Late 70to 72 — FL, FLH
5 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external tooth ) e s 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
b 7800W NUT, 3/8-24x 5/16 x UV T . e St 41to 72 = FL, FLH
7 7734W CASTLE NUT, 1/2-20 x 9/16 x 3/4 RN L R S S 4110 72 - FL, FLH
8 7980 NUT, 5/8-18x 7/16 % 7/8 hex 41to 72 - FL, FLH
9 9220A ROLLER (26)......ccvvuuiianns 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
10 9851 GREASE FITTING (2} 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
1 24721-30 ROLLER RETAINER 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
12 4098167 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (black) ... B7to72-FL, FLH
40982-67 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (chrome safety 1im) oo vinecrnamrncenes 67 to 72 — FL, FLH
13 41196-55 SPACER, Wheel Bub. . cuvauasvimsu mmmmmnns so e nasaenbe e o 6710 72— FL, FLH
14 41210-55 OIL SEAL, wheel bearing 67 to 72 — FL, FLH
15 41552-67 B R BTIE o s ok vy i A S e S VAR ns e A i A 67to 72— FL, FLH
16 41576-36 BOLT, axle adjuster (2) - 41 to 72 — FL, FLH
18 4159567 SPACER, rear axle..............- .. 67t0:72-FL, FLH
19 41603-32 LOCKWASHER, rear axle nut...... 41to 72 — FL, FLH
20 43006—40A RIM, 16in. (black)........cc..0n- 41to 72 — FL, FLH
4300657 RIM, 16 in. (safety rim — black) .. 57to70—FL, FLH
43007—40A  RIM, front and rear — 16 in. (chrome safety rim)........ocoovmievnnns 41072 — FL, FLH
21 4303136 SPOKE, 18 in. wheel (B0)..........ccomeiaammenmmnnnmeninmnnmne - 41to 63 — FL, FLH
23 43032—40A  SPOKE AND NIPPLE, 16" rim — metric (40) ... : 41t0 72 — FL, FLH
24 43099-29 SPOKE NIPPLE (80) 41 to 72 — FL, FLH
26 AI5R0-EIR WHEELRUB . ..o . . 0 e thilciaiisemn Mol s gnton G 00 67to 72 — FL, FLH
27 4354267 LOCKNUT, wheel bearing (L. H. thread) ...... Blto72-FL, FLH
29 4354967 SPACER, wheel DEaring .. .......cooommaomimninsammmmssrmmnnes 67 to 72 — FL, FLH
30 4355239 THRUST WASHER, inner....... 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
31 4355435 LOCK RING, thrust washer (2) 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
32 43556-35 SLEEVE, thruSt Bearing . ......oovemrieeiainiiinnasnnnnanensnes 41to 66 — FL, FLH
33 4355839 THRUST WASHER, roller bearing (brake side) ..........c.ocveeeenes 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
34 43560-35 ADJUSTING SHIM — .00Z HHICK .o v vvvvvmnnnnnaiainisennennes 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
36 43563-35 THRUST WASHER, thick (2 per hub)..... 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
37 43564-35 RETAINER, cork washer (brake side), 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
38 43566—35A  COVER, outer thrust bearing ........ vvsaeeee-u.. 81t066—FL, FLH
40 4357035 WASHER, cork (small)............. 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
41 43571-35 WASHER, cork (large) (brake side) . 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
42 4357455 THRUST WASHER, wheel hub ........oovvvenns ol ... 55t066—FL, FLH
43 43576-35 GASKET, inner thrust bearing cover 41 to 66 — FL, FLH
44 4357767 BEARING, wheel hub and brake drum (2 front — 3 rear) 67 to 72 — FL, FLH
45 43578-35 ROLLER RETAINER (brake side). ... ..ccouvnsrurnnnees ... 41to66—FL, FLH
a6 43592-70 RETAINER, wheel bearing I0CKAUL. ... ..oooiiiiiunmmnnneeness ... Late70t072-FL, FLH
47 4387548 FRONT AXLE ....ovcuivussinsisnrmsminanssonans N e 49 to 66 — FL, FLH
4387567 ERONT BXLE -t v v sumsommmmssn sy s R AR L e ssion s 67to 71 — FL, FLH
43875-72 BRONT ARLE ... .o vinmimempin e s o ooe w adleiapiapiale s i apini einece e 72— FL, FLH
48 4388572 SPACER, front axle — left ... ..c.ooioiinmannnnnia e 72 - FL, FLH
49 95578—41 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z. —.275" I.D. .. 41t0 72 - FL, FLH
50 9558147 WHEEL WEIGHT, 3/40z. —.275" L.D. .. 41to 72— FL, FLH
51 9558247 WHEEL WEIGHT, 10z. —. 276" LD oo iiiaiiriiciiiiieee 41to 72 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

77



FRONT WHEEL — FX — 1973 & LATER

13 0 15

78



FRONT WHEEL — FX - 1973 & LATER

INDEX PART
NO.  NO. NAME USED ON
-—
1 6653 WASHER, 5/8 X 1-5/16X 3/82...0ovivuvnnnnnennnnnenneeninnnns 73to ¥ = FX
2 7022 LOCKWASHER, 578 o cvw s wr s dm eprnmwwia o b iidiain svivioeions 73t0 * — FX
3 7813 NUT, 5/8-18 x 9/16 x 15/16 hex. .. 73to* — FX
4 9052 ROLLER BEARING (2) .....cunet e B 73to* — FX
5 43018-73 RIM, front wheel, 19 in. (chrome) ......... 73to* = FX
6 43024-73A  SPOKE AND NIPPLE, 19 in. rim — short (metric) (20) ve. Tito*—-FX
7 43025-73A SPOKE AND NIPPLE, 19 in. rim — long (metric) (20)........ Lo T3t0*—FX
8 43099-29 SPOKE NIPPLE (20) 400 uvanssseeeneniinnmnsassnnnens 73to 76 = FX
9 43341-78 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY, with bearings, 19 in. (chrome).........- 78t0* — FX
4350973 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY, with bearings, 19 in. (chrome) .........- 73— FX
43509-74 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY, with bearings, 19 in. (chrome).......... 7410 77 = FX
10 43548-73 SPACER, left bearing ,.......... ... T3=FX
43548~-74 SPACER, left bearing ......... .. Tdto*=FX
11 43600-73 HUB, with bearings and seals . 713 —-FX
4360074 HUB, with bearings and seals 7410 77 — FX
43600-78 HUB, with bearings and seals 78to* — FX
12 43745-73 SPACER, between bearings ........ccoevmvsnnnncneces 73to* — FX
13 43871-73 7 ] g MO N, S e e U B R . 73to*-FX
15 47519-72 OIL SEAL (2) .. covsinhoisisiinsinmsans s enrananontsapanisses o 73t0* — FX
16 95578—41 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z. —.275" | D. (round) ...oovineiniiniinnne 73t0 * — FX
9558147 WHEEL WEIGHT, 3/40z. —,275" L. D. (round) ...covnvvnraniannens 73t0* - FX
9558247 WHEEL WEIGHT, loz. —.275" L.D. fround) . ......ooiviiiaiannans 73t0 * — FX
17 9558775 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z. (flat)......coouiieeminnmnmnenannennnnnes 73t0 * = FX
9558875 WHEEL WEIGHT, 10z, (flat)....ooiicvimncmninrarnnnncaesnvnnss 73to * = FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

79



FRONT WHEEL — FX
1971 & 1972

FRONT WHEEL - FX — 1971 & 1972

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 7067 EDCIIWASHER, 8/16... ...\ vimmsirnsimisss s i 71&72~-FX
2 9009 BALL BEARING, shielded (2)............oooirmirsmnannnn, 718&72-FX
3 11035 BETAINING RING. front Hub ..o sioimmin s s s esin i T1&72 - FX
4 43002-70 RIM, front wheel, 19" (chrome)............oovvveeonninnnnnon.. 71&72-FX
43010-70 RIM, front wheel, 19" (@luminum)...........oovrenern, 718& 72 — FX
- 4302470 SERHCE 197" 1l CSRORY (0. ccannimmmasisms i o s s s e sty 71&72-FX
6 43025-70 SPOKE, 19" rim (1ong) (20) .. .oovviiniie e 71&72-FX
7 43099-29 T T e 71872 - FX
8 4349570 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY, with bearings 19" (aluminum)........... 71& 72— FX
43505-70 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY, with bearings, 19" (chrome)............ 71&72-FX
9 43600-64 HUB AND BRAKE SHELL, withbearings ............c.c.oovvennnn.s 71&72 - FX
10 43636-52 GREASE RETAINER ..ottt 71&72-FX
11 4374064 SPACER, front wheel bearing. .........coviviiuvniinivinssinnmnnns 71 & 72 -FX
12 43871-52 L R
13 43886-52 NUT, front axle
14 95578—41 WHEEL WEIBHT, 1/262. — 2087 L Db e cnsvismaisimeis s 718&72~-FX
9558147 WHEEL WEIGHT, 3/40z. —. 275" 1.D. ooouuiiineevnannnnnnnn, 71&72-FX
9558247 WREELWEIGHT, Loz —  2T5 0 LB vt s eenen 71 &72 - FX
15 95587-75 WHEELWEICHT. 1/207. (HA). ..o oo snnanii s e s 71872 -FX
95588-75 WREELWEIGHT, 102, Bat) o e mnnneemicen s s simns e 71&72 - FX




7123

7

REAR WHEEL - FX

INDEX PART
NO. NO, NAME USED ON
] 2660 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd. (£ [ & SRS 71to * —= FX
2 6653 WASHER, 5/8 % 1-5/16 X 3/32. .. ..ovvnmniamnnrmniimnmnnenncne e 73t0 * — FX
3 7022 LOCKWASHER, 5/B......ccvocrsmsmonrarniaisnrasaionisiiian. 73to = FX
4 7118 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth (2)......coovievnmnnnnnnnes Jlto* - FX
5 7980 NUT, 5/8-18 X 7/16% T/BREX. .cunvvnvnsnomecmnninnnnnneriainaes 71to* — FX
6 7986 NUT, 5/8:- 18 /I8 Bher. ... Jieeosoiblvubias snrenmsiiomnssine 73t0* - FX
7 9052 ROLLER BEARING (2) ........ 73to* — FX
8 11027 RETAINING RING (2) .....covnivnnnns 73to* — FX
9 4096873 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (chrome) .. 73to* — FX
10 40981-67 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (black).... R P 7lto 72— FX
40981-73 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (black).......... 75t0 ¥ — FX
40982-67 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16in. (chrome) .....oovevvennnnninnnr s .. Ttw72-FX
11 41196—-55 SPACER, wheel hub 71to 72 - FX
12 41196-73 SPACER, bearing — outer (2) ... .. T3to*—FX
13 41210-55 OIL SEAL, wheel DEATINE. .. ..ocvurirmmanrineiirornrennes .. Tt 72 - FX
14 4155267 AXLE 71t 72 — FX
15 4155273 AXLE i 73to* — FX
16 4159567 SPACER, axle.. . .i.oivioervreiianonnnrsenss 71to 72 = FX
17 41595-73 SPACER, rearaxle = left ..............00nen 73to* — FX
18 41603-32 LOCKWASHER, axle nut 71t0 72 — FX
19 43006—40A RIM, 16in. (DIBCK). co.ovvvvrvmnimncnnenanreeens vieene Tto®*—FX
43007—40A RIM, 16in. (chrome) ........o.vrvrneninnecinnns 7lto *# — FX
20 43032-40A  SPOKE AND NIPPLE, 16 in. rim — metric (40) 71to * — FX
22 4309929 o B S e et 71t0 76 — FX
23 43540—-67A  WHEEL HUB, complete 71t0 72 = FX
24 43540-73 WHEEL HUB, complete 73to* — FX
25 4354267 LOCKNUT, wheel bearing (L. H. thread). . 71toe 72— FX
26 4354967 SPACER, wheel bearing 7lto 72 — FX
27 43559~-73 WASHER (2) cvivsmvomnmnmuommnnrassisssisssansnaaasas 73to* — FX
28 4357767 BEARING, wheel hub and brake drum (3)........ iz 71t0 72 — FX
2 43592-70 RETAINER, wheel bearing locknut............. o 71to 72 — FX
30 4364473 SPACER, between bearings .........o..ceenee a J3to* - FX
31 47519-72 O SEBL (2) rssmiabemaiisinindida i i . 73t0 * — FX
32 9557841 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z. —.275" L.D. ....... Jlto* - FX
9558147 WHEEL WEIGHT, 3/40z2. —.275" LDi toivivinnnnininiinnnananans 71to* - FX
9558247 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1o0z. —.275" L.D. ..... Jlto* — FX
33 95587-75 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z. (flat).......... SR ¥ : Jlto * — FX
GRERR-75  WHEEL WEIGHT, 10z, (Flat)...ocvoeiionnnimmnnnnnnesiansnseees 71to * — FX 81




CAST WHEEL — FRONT
FX, FXS

82




CAST WHEEL — FRONT — FX. FX5

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2853 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 ctsk. flat socket hd. (10)........c..covvi 77 — FXS
2 3680 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 7/8 ctsk. socket flat hd. (chrome) (10). 78 to * — FX, FXS§
3 3781 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 ctsk. socket flat hd. (10)............. Late 77to * — FX
4 6653 WASHER, 5/8 X 1-5/16 X 3/32. .00 enrnniiinnasinnneenninnns .. T77to*— FXS; Late 77 to * — FX
5 7022 LOCKWASHER, 5/B.......ccviieiiaiomrreavsssssnrnnsnensnsrinss 77 to * — FXS; Late 77 to * — FX
6 7813 NUT, 5/8-18 % 9/16 x 15/16 X, oo vvvvvrnimnnannnnceiciainenes 77 to * — FXS, Late 77 to * — FX
7 9052 ROLLER BEARING (2) . ...0ocvieiinrviinneciiinionencanes 77 to * — FXS; Late 77 to * — FX
8 41191-74 SCREW, brake disc (5) Late 77 to * — FX
9 43075-77 HOUSING, bearing (2} 77 — FXS
10 43469-77 SPACER, between bearings 77to* = FXS§; 78 to * — FX

11 4348877
12 4349978

43522-77
13 4352477
14 43526~-77

SPACER, 16ft BEATINE .« oo cvnvnvenrvninarertnsnnennuenss
CAST WHEEL, ONLY Bieh o
WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast aluminum — 19" (black). ..................
HOUSING, bearing — right.. .

HOUSING BEARING — left (disc S|de]

15 43548-74 SPACER, leftbearing.........c.ooveeiiennnnn
16 43745-73 SPACER, between bearings ..
17 43883-77 FRONT AXLE. ...oiovivuna

18 44137-77
19 47519-72
20 9559077
21 95591-77

77to* — FXS; 78 to * — FX

77 to * — FXS; 78 to * = FX
Late 77 to * — FX

Late 77 to * — FX; 78 to * — FXS
Late 77 to * — FX; 78 to * — FXS
Late 77 to * — FX

Late 77 to * — FX

77 to * — FX, FXS
77to* — FXS; 7810 * — FX

77 to * — FXS; Late 77 to * — FX
77 to * — FXS; Late 77 to * — FX
77 to * — FXS; late 77 to * = FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

83



o=
=
==
_
J—
[S ]
(=8
T
=
&
=
S

FX, FXS

B4



CAST WHEEL — REAR — FX. FX5

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2879W BOLT, 3/8-16x 1 hex. hd. (5) ... .o iiermaniminnnnnnnnnnenenns Late 77 to * — FX
2 3782 BOLT, 7/16-14 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (5).....cccoeivininaninniiiiinnes Late 77 to * — FX
3 3854 BOLT, 7/16-14 x Lhex. hd. (5) .. .oovnimiiiniiiiiiiiiiinnnas Late 77 to * — FX
4 4716W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4hex. hd. (5)....covruraieiannniiiianannanns Late 77 to * — FX
5 6653 WASHER, 5/8% 1-5/16% 3-32 ... oiiinrmaiiiiiiiiiiiiinn e 73to * — FX, FXS
6 7022 LOCKWASHER, 5/8: . ris v visieipimiiinimm s s asiiinis s s sia s pracais sins s nit e 73to * — FX, FXS
7 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/B(5).cucerrore s srsssivsonaesiyioinsibsianaaais Late 77 to * — FX
8 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 (5)....vuvemenunnansmamansuneeononncuaanans Late 77 to * — FX
9 7136 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 internal tooth (5)............coooveiniivuninnns 77 t0o * — FXS
10 7145W LOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (5) .........ovvvviiiiiiiiinnnns 77 to * — FXS
11 T83TW NUT, 7/16-20x 3/8 x 11/16 hex. (S).cuuveeicnvniinieiniinnannee.s 77 to * — FX3
12 7986 NUT, 5/8-18x 7/I6 X 1 RBX. .o vnnvnnnrecnes R e e SR 7310 * — FX, FXS
13 9052 ROLLER BEARING {2) ..o iccivrnnriiasiuanmnmssmsnsinmnenceasnss 73to * — FX, FXS
14 11027 RETAINING RING (2). . .. -cccvvnaunansiorsssnserenmsnensaerisies 73to* — FX, FXS
15 41041-77 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast aluminum — 16" (black)..................- Late 77 to * — FX
16 41073-77 HOUSING, leftbearing. .......oicommiiirmmieiiiineiananae s Late 77 to * — FX
17 41074-77 HOUSING, right bearing. .. ........covviiemuinieniiniannies S Late 77 to * — FX
18 41196—73 SPACER, bearing —outer (2)...........oovvninann o T, 73to * — FX, FXS
19 41198-73 BOLT, 3/8-16x 1, thinhex. hd. (5) ......coooiivimienanniininnn, 77 to * — FXS
20 41470-78 SPROCKET, rear wheel — Chrome. ........ocoviennnainnuiiiennn, 78 to * — FX, FXS
21 41552-73 P57 ) o S P e S P DUy SR e Y 73to * — FX, FXS
22 41595-73 SPACER, 188r 8XI8. .. ..ouervvranssonrcetsaneroansetisiiinasitnne 73to * — FX, FXS
23 41806—72B  DISC, BraKe. ... ...coovrenenninnsseemtsenmaensiosassinseasstnnes 73to * — FX, FX8
24 41814-76 PLATE, brake diSC . vueuevsvrnassesscnnenrsomivesiotsnaansiness Late 76 to * — FX, FXS
25 43483-77 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast aluminum — with bearings & seals
(blaclufintshY s i s s et s s s s s e s s e 73t0 * — FX, FXS
Includes besides wheel:
7136 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 internal tooth (5)
7837TW NUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 x 11/16 hex. (5)
43532-73 STUD (5)
43485~75 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast aluminum — with bearings & seals
(Silver finiSh). coveoeieerenommesasrassmnsrar e stoseaaz et 73t0* - FX
Includes besides wheel:
7136 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 internal tooth (5)
7837W NUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 x 11/16 hex. (5)
43532-73 STUD (5)
26 43532-73 T8 ) T PR SRR R S COURRERRSE S R ST 77 to * — FXS
27 43559-73 WASHER (2) .0t vuvrveennnsaaanensonssnenstasiissnnesansnnnsns 73t0 * — FX, FXS
28 43644-73 SPACER, between bearings . .......cocovieriiiimiununiinneanneas 7310 * — FX, FXS
29 47519-72 B SERE DY . o o unirecininm s e s by i rae sommoris 000 b SR e s 73to * — FX, FXS
30 95590~77 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/20z. (black)..........ooiiiiiiiiiiaiinns 73to * — FX, FXS
31 95591-77 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1oz, (B1ack). . covvronerieinnmneiiinanincaninns 73 to * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk () indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



~10

50
=3 8
iR: : .
L =]
IE \
i L ——
E 8 & z
828 | 271
S /1 ! = o
=t B
tj ) L.J §—44
S = = §
o & —125
b I <
2o =
B8 e |
&3 5
' & | ]
=2 O
= 2 8 [
s s 96
= =2 e ~u
= & S
i = 351
38 /@ 32— )
51-O BA__
B
- =}
5 @fw W
4 5 3
_© 52 / 4 = ) —
54 = '© @o® e @8 oo f—e SEE NEXT PAGES
FOR 1977 & LATER
FRONT FORK SLIDER COMPONENTS
FRONT FORK
INDEX PART
NO. NO, NAME USED ON
NOTE: See next pages for SHOWA fork slider components.
1 515 (R ET R ) A € B s 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
2 559 COTTER PIN, 1/8 x 1-1/4 (adjustable fork) .........iviviviiisinos 58 to * — FL, FLH
3 1303 SCREW, 1/4-28 x 5/8 Pozidriv fil. hd. (4) ...onoreeeeanrannnnnn.. 49 to * — FL, FLH
4 4729 BOLT. B 16205 11 /8 o thdi (2)ounimnnsvsssorsmii s s oo 55to * - FL, FLH
5 6649 WASHER, 9/16 x 3/4 x 1/2 (adjustable fork) (2)........coooeeennnn. 50to* - FL, FLH
6 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/16 X 1/2h8X. .. vveernrn i cinnneannss 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
B6



FRONT FORK (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
7 7744 NUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 X 1/2 heX. . ....ovorirmriiiinnimnanan 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
7763W NUT, 5/16-18 x 3/16 x 9/16 hex. (adjustable fork) ................. 60to* — FL, FLH
8 T947W CASTLE NUT, 5/8-18 x 1/2x 15/16 heX........ocoveviviivnnannns 58 to * — FL, FLH
9 4549872 FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY, chrome covers, polished sliders ......... 72to* - FL, FLH
45505—-69 FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY, chrome covers, polished sliders......... 89 to 71 = FL, FLH
45509-72 FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY, chrome covers, polished sliders
(adjustable) iio e i i e s s e e e s e 72to* - FL, FLH
45695-72 FRONT FORK CONVERSION KIT (non-adjustable to adjustable for
BLUBGAPYL . EL B vss oo imats HH v e A AR S e e e ST 60to 72— FL, FLH
45695-73 FRONT FORK CONVERSION KIT (non- -adjustable to adjustable for
STABCHAEY i crtlios viaiminioiniaoinioins o simamennsibiolfivisboaboninnetaedsiis 73to* — FL, FLH
10 4569069 FORK STEM AND BRAGK ET, with bearings (adjustable fork)........ 60 to * — FL, FLH
11 4569769 FORK STEM (adjustable fork). . ......ocveneranonnnnearnacerinns 50 to * — FL, FLH
12 4570069 FORK STEMAND BRACKET .. ... i iiiiiiinarmaernn s 60 to * — FL, FLH
13 45708—50B  FORK BRACKET (adjustable fork) ..........ccoimiiinnnninnnnnenes 50 to * — FL, FLH
14 4571058 WASHER, fork bracket Dolt (2) .........oovvearmmnnniiirnennncanes 58 to * — FL, FLH
15 45711-51A  BOLT, fork bracket ........cveveermesecsmmmmreneninannennncnaes 50to* — FL, FLH
16 45717-63 LOCKWASHER, fork stem nut (not used with steering damper) ........ 60to* — FL, FLH
i7 4571848 NUT, FOERSIEIT o v ve e nrs sybn sy wemiine sy 4l Sl e s i 49 to * — FL, FLH
4571860 NUT, fork stem (not used with steering damper) ..........ooeeenen-o 60to * — FL, FLH
18 4573348 OIL SEAL, tube plug (2) .. .o ccvvrrrrssrnrarsanecnntaneemsania 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
19 4575250 WASHER, upper bracket bolt (adjustable fork) (2) (used w/sidecar).... 50to72- FL, FLH;
Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
20 45753-50 BOLT, upper bracket (adjustable fork) (2) (used w/sidecar).......... 50 to 72 — FL, FLH;
Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
21 4575460 BOLT, upper bracket (2).......cvomamerarmmnintanirrmnrssceeees 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
2 45757—49 BREATHER VALVE (2). ... ocivriecnnnnnnoncninnssnsasnnnnnnes 50 to * — FL, FLH
23 45765—-49 STUD, baffle {2} .0 civia vt simniaaamanie s s s cusanpnmss e e 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
24 4576649 SPRING, baffle stud {2). .. ..cooiiuirenarinriniiromenrsiannnes 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
25 45768-49 CUP, lower baffle (2).......ccoecvneeniiiiniianieraravnnes 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
26 45769-49 CUP, upper baffle (12).......c.oiivimmmnmmermnnnreenanrinnnnes 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
27 4577549 PLUG, slider tube {2) . ....oeeverraansnsinannsaiianiiiiiinens 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
28 45775-50 PLUG, slider tube (adjustable RGERY A ovsnmimm e Rt et 50 to * = FL, FLH
29 45776—49 PLUG, fork tbe {2). ...« crmvenroiniminainneeannnyrrrenisnnnes 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
30 45777-50 PLUG, fork tube (adjustable fork) ,................. e T 50 to * — FL, FLH
31 4577850 FILLER SCREW, with valve (adjustable fork) ............coc0ennes 50 to * — FL, FLH
32 4579469 FORK SIDE, left (polished) (adjustable fork) ...........ccoveeennnn 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
3 45797—69 FORK SIDE, right (polished) ........oooiiiiinniineriniininnenns 69to 72~ FL, FLH
45799-69 FORK SIDE, left (polished) . ....oovviermnanenauiiirnmnmentaninns 6910 71 — FL, FLH
34 45800-50A FORK SLIDER, right — with bushings {potished); . o o vss 50 to 68 — FL, FLH;
72 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
45801-69 FORK SLIDER, right — with bushings {polished) ... covuieaiaivna 69to 71 — FL, FLH
35 45804—69 FORK SLIDER, left — with bushings (polished) . ..ooviveviniivenens 69 to 72 = FL, FLH
45807-72 FORK SLIDER, left — with bushings (polished).................... 72 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
35A 45821-75 UPPER BUSHING, fork slider — long (disc brake mounting).......... 72 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
35B  45822-75 LOWER BUSHING, fork slider — short (disc brake mounting)......... 72 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
36 45823-49 LOWER BUSHING, fork slider (2) ......cevviirmmmniianiisaninns 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
37 4582449 UPPER BUSHING, fork S1der (2) -« o v vvvoeeerssomeinimeensionns 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
38 45826-49 SHIM, slider bushing (A5 180, ). couvvrrmnmmmrnrancein e ens 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
39 45830—48 DRAIN PEHGEDY e snnie soims monimn s noncn s o sim s imeisie o 4 4 SRR G 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
40 45836—48 BOTTOM CAP, right slider.. . .......oiiiimimiieiniiiiin s 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
41 45840—-48 STUD, right slider bottom €ap (2) .....oovrrmrnnrnnnonciromanees 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
42 4584949 SET OF OIL SEALS AND GASKETS. ... .oiiiiiiiinnnnannniiecens 48 to Early 77 - FL, FLH
43 45850-48 FELT WASHER, upper 0il seal (2) .. ....c.covminiiiieiiinirnnannns 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
44 45852—48 UPPER OIL SEAL (2) .. civvneniranasonsmnnrenrssisocssssnrnsnss 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
45 45854—48 WASHER, retaining ring (2).....ooirimiiiini i 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
46 45856—48 RETAINING RING (2).. - cccvvvivunsrrmnnenenrrirnisnnsnennnn 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
47 4595048 SLIDER TUBE (2). 0 e cvcnunnrinrnrrasssionsnipssaisiseuaaiaion 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
48 45964—-49 COVER, slider (stainless) (2) .....cciovvereranenciansnananaeas 49to* — FL, FLH
4596548 COVER, slider (b1ack) {2). .. .ovvirnnrmnnrrnranieenenaiiains 4910 70 — FL, FLH
49 45972—48 TAPER BUSHING, fork tube. .. ... cvvueuarinnimmnienmamnneincnes 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
50 46051—49A SET OF FORK SPRINGS......o.vutiiimiinmnnennscicannrasers 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
51 4610048 DAMBER TUBE (). . o-v s mosisivivs mimmin s g s oA e d i e i 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
52 46111-48 GASKET, damper tube stud. . .. ..ot iiiiiiinninirnees 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
53 46121-48 LOWER BUSHING, damper tube (2).........covimeinnmnanaiaennas 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
54 46125-48 GASKET, damper tube bushing. ...........cocviiiiiiniiiiiinanns 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
585 46128—48  WASHER, damper tubg end (2) «.oveuovernooinerinneascnaiaeens 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH 87



FRONT FORK (CONT’'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
56 4616149 VALVE KIT, damper tube (2)
(fits damper tubes with square corner — no radius on valve seat)... .. 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

57 46172-48 RETAINING RING, slider tube (lower) (2)........ovivurenronrennnns 49 to Early 77 - FL, FLH
S7TA  46700-60 STEERING DAMPER, complete ., .. oo iiai s e veseni i ie 60 to* — FL, FLH
58 46715-48 SPIDER SPRING, steering damper. . ... .. ...oliieilolniaiaioi, 43 to* — FL, FLH
59 4671848 PRESSURE DISC, steering dampér . oo el s el 43 to* — FL, FLH
60 46720-48 PRESSURE DISC, 10WRL, QBIMPEL. . ... ooviummsmsi s s b st i 43to* — FL, FLH
61 4672748 FRIGTION WRASHER, damper-(ayTo I 2 Siimpe e 1= Saies vy 49 to* — FL, FLH
62 4673048 ANGRORPLITE, . OBII0E e s cn s e s e e e S s 48 to* — FL, FLH
63 46731-48 PN, mchorplate ... 00 SORINO0 of Seduriniga e TNy 49 to* — FL, FLH

4673248 PN, anchorplate — 005 00 S; i s sssiasisi s b i s 49t0o * — FL, FLH
64 4674060 ADJUSTING SCREW ASSEMBLY ...........cevvunnnn. P R 60to* — FL, FLH
64A 46741-71 LABEL: ‘steariag damper ol . . ... eoniimeninbabmewi ML 60to*—~ FL, FLH
65 4674360 ADJUSTING SCREW, dEmper . ...ocoiinasmimmaminsisiins 60to* — FL, FLH
66 46746—52 BNEIBHMNIRIE oo lois o it vob e mesm e vemndiiz, SUILLAY the 60to* — FL, FLH
67 46751-48 hERING, SdJOSTAR SOTAW <. e s L b iy e e b 49to* - FL, FLH
68 48300-60 HEAD BEARING (20 1o vetssee s i v i osiessssssmsiijsmss g 60to* — FL, FLH
69 4831160 HEARCUR B rsmse R d et e, ey los) ) s, 60to* — FL, FLH
69A 48315-60 HEAD CUF TEIRER) 2] s ivvmsestns e e s s vam s i e e 60to* -~ FL, FLH
70 48330-48A  CONE SEAT, upper — wWith guard .. ... ......civueirinrsinsonvvnin 49to* —FL, FLH
71 48365-48 DR CGUARD, Nead DOaTIng . 1 i el it b it b bt s s b il 49to* — FL, FLH
72 56121—-60A FORK BRACKET, handlebar (non-adjustable) ............ccovvvno.n 60to 72 — FL, FLH

56121-73 FORK BRACKET, handlebar (non-adjustable) ...................... 73to* — FL, FLH
73 56129-60A FORK BRACKET, handlebar (adjustable) ... ............. A 60 to 72 — FL, FLH

56129-73 FORK BRACKET, handlebar (adjustable) ... .......c.ccovvvevnnnnnss 73to* — FL, FLH

FRONT FORK - SHOWA - LATE 1977 & LATER - FL. FLH

NOTE: See previous page for brackets and mounting parts.

1 6702 WASHER: SABN-THIG L VB D) .. i s e B TG =tee Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
2 7041 LOCRWRSHER S A 0N el raimmiio s o el e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
3 7748W NUT, 5A6- 18X 1/4 % 1/2 08X (@) vvviivarivsinvasiis visainanaay | Late 77to ® —FL, FLH
4 45405-75 SEREW - datnpernbe: [2) i oo lindicob sisie dlit BEUE TEEin] Btily 05 Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
5 4540675 WASHERTRY - - oo i s e e e i e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
45811-77 SETDF FORK-SIDES, Complelh .. . ucoimiovmsionsasy s v e Late 77 to ¥ — FL, FLH

6 45821-72 BUSHING, brake caliper —upper............ovvonrinieiiinaaneoin, Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
7 45822-72 BUSHING, brake caliper — lower................. e R Late 77 to * -~ FL, FLH
8 45825—77 SLIDER TUBE(2)........... o NN NI W ot L Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
9 45828-77 FORK SLIDER, right — with bushings (polished).................... Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
10 45829-77 FORK SLIDER, left ~ with bushings (polished)............... ... ... Late 77to * — FL, FLH
11 45831-77 BRRMPERCTHSE AT o il mais s s L] Dol e = Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
12 45832-77 AXLECAP, fightslider...ocoosiibesnvmiisissycon i e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
13 4583477 BRSO L2 .o LBDAE e e oAl s oy Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
14 4583777 L s T s e e e 2R Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
15 4583877 i S T g e R S Sy S L U o Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
16 45839-77 CRP BB BRBEREE (B, . o corsivvinimimoim pnie scuvis aeonn et esmvie s e e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
17 4584277 RETAINING RING, oil seal (2).................oou... S Ay Late 77to * —~ FL, FLH
18 4584377 SNESEREN BHURC (D) 0, s oo e s T i Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
19 45844-77 R b e N LS I [ = Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
20 45845-77 RER IR ST i Ahe BRIB {2). oo s et A Ty Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
21 45855-77 SERING =Bl TR (D). . oo soveieoinie s i sairaemmnwiaes s te oo b b acsa el Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
22 45858-77 BHNHESOREW. "Slider ()00 s e i i s s e oo Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
23 45859—77 BING CUMpEE BIDE (). . o oo s R Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

88 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover



LATE 1977 & LATER
FL, FLH

T

SEE PREVIOUS PAGE
FOR MOUNTING PARTS

89




SHOWA

FRONT FORK — FX

O GBS -2

90



FRONT FORK — FX — SHOWA

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2823 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/8 Phillips hd. (2) ....vevvvvvnooniiiiiiiianns 76to * — FX
2 4371W SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-5/8 socket hd. ...c.oovvivnnonoiniiiniiainns T6to * = FX
3 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (2) 76to * — FX
4 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 X 1/16 (4). ..o vvaenenineiiiiiiiiiiians 76 to * — FX
5 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4).. covvecuimnnismnians 76to * — FX
6 7748W NOT, SABGE R TN VUL e hemminy s st s SRR 76to * — FX
7 45400-75 OIL SEAL, SHider (2)... o vuvia cuiisiisisesiiiiiumaisanuenyesass 76 to * — FX
8 45401-75 RETAINING RING, oil seal (2) 76to * — FX
9 45402-75 LOWER STOP [2) 1 voeeieaeneessmnrssssasossssansssannanesesaissd 76to * — FX
10 45403-75 FIBER WASHER, drain screw (2)........cooveaemrnmmmmmncenenenan 76to * — FX
11 45404-75 DUSEEOVER ) - .« v o ams ey niapnal it pite oo 4 diaiicy 76t0 * — FX
12 45405-75 SCREW, damper tube (2) ... ...civineiniuirinanaunieaniiiiiinans 76t0 ¥ — FX
13 45406-75 WASHER, damper tube SCrew (2) .. ...c.oovivnnninimneanraniasinaes 76 to * — FX
14 45407-75 SLIDER THBE D). . .- v msiscnb s s e err bt i s o s a s s o 76'to * — FX
15 45408-75 SPRINB I S o s B e S S SR G R e W e e s 7610 * — FX
16 45409-75 DAMPER TUBE, complete (2) .....ccoooiiiininiininirannnnanannes 76to * — FX
17 45410-75 AXLE CAP, slider —f8ft ... ....ocoviiniiiiiniiiiariiiinannnanns 76to * — FX
18 45412-75 RING, damper tube.......coiimiiniiiiriieniiiniineeinneeneen s 76 to * — FX
19 45608-77 STEM AND BRACKET, withbearing and shield..................... 78to * — FX
20 4571871 NUT, fork STBM . .. .. cvemreiarssdiniaransrmmsanimasssisnasaraas T76to * — FX
21 45738-73 BRACKET, URDEr. L. we s nws v 76 to * — FX
22 45751-71 COVER, fork lower bracket 76 to * = FX
23 45774=77 NAMEPLATE, front fork *“Super Glide™. . ...........cocoiiiiinnans 7710 * = FX
24 ASTR2-T2N.  SCREW-INSERT (2)..ovoimntten s mmras asso bbb dol Saianss 76to * = FX
25 45982-73 O-RING, slider tube €ap (2) ....ooovinnerniiiiii i 76 to * — FX
26 4599373 CAP, slider tube (2).......... 76to * — FX
27 45994-73 AXLE CAP, slider —right ... ....cooeaiiniiminmiiiiiiaeiens 76 to * — FX
28 45996-73 DRAIN SCREW, shider (2)......counrermaiarmunrmnniiiaraeenans 76 to * — FX
29 4599773 WASHER, slider tube cap (2) 76 to * — FX
30 46018-77 BUSHING, brake caliper — upper (2).........c.oooiiiiinianieaiann. 78to* - FX
31 46019-77 BUSHING, brake caliper — lower (2).........coovieeiiniiiannnnns 78to * — FX
32 46024-75 SLIDER, left — COMPIETE. . v vvvvnns vomreiianscmaa e aaiiiaans 76 & 77 — FX
33 46025-75 SLIDER, right —complete. .. ... ... ccieieiriimmmiiinarsracienens 76 & 77 — FX
34 4602677 SLIDER, right —complete. ..........c.iuimmamaiiiinannnrernennns 78 to * — FX
35 4602777 SLIDER, left — complete. . ..ooviveeneiiineiiiissmnne e 78 to * — FX
36 46028—78 FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY .. .coovvivnrnnrnciaeareneatonnnsononias 78t0 * — FX
37 4830060 ROLLER BEARING, withcup (2) .....cvvviiemeeiaiiiiinanniean 76 to * — FX
38 48315~60 HEAD CUP(2). i v civivusivaiin was s mmsisinisiiaisdilainns saisbin s 76to * = FX
39 48362~38A  DUST SHIELD, head bearing —UPPer..........ooovvuoviiiiiananenns 76to * — FX
40 4836548 DUST SHIELD, head bearing — lower .. ........ccooioieiiiiiinnnns 76 to * — FX
41 59254-72 REFLECTOR, AMber (2)..cvoecomcsrnsasneriessosssrissarsssnss 76 to * — FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

91



FX

1973 10 1977
(KAYABA)

FRONT FORK

92



FRONT FORK - FX — 1973 TO 1977 (KAYABA)

INDEX PART
NO.  NO. NAME USED ON
f1 2823 / SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/8 Phillips hd. (2) ......ocvvennniiniineineeann 73to 77 — FX
2 2830 /SCREW, 5/16-24 x 3/8 Pozidriv truss hd. (2)............ooiinin 7410 77 — FX
3 4371W SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-5/8 socket hd. ...........ooiimiiinniiiiiiiinnn 7310 77 = FX
4 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 hex. ho. (2)..vovirinemirianmniiianiinrnnns 73t0 77 = FX
5 7041 LOCKWASHER, S5/16.(2) o iiiivmia i s s i sus e 73t0 77 — FX
6 7748W NOT,. 56 X LN TIFNERE. 1) s ivsvnsmnviainn mmasniti nsisns 73t0 77 — FX
7 45527-73 FRONT FORK ASSEMBLY o T ks v s riw sivaion aien aid s irieg s 73 - FX
8 45527-74 PRONT FORICASSEMBLY c.vovii i o svsvvninin srsmmmspmsiam st 74t0 77 — FX
9 45567-73 STEM AND BRACKET, with bearingand shield..................... 7310 77 — FX
10 45718-71 NUT, 105K S . ... oo i oe s ainldessbaae bt s balev s sans 73t0 77 — FX
11 45738-73 UPPERBRAGKET . ... iovvvimanmgansas ssmvmainansssssssssosss 73t0 77 — FX
12 45751-71 COVER, fork lower bracket. . ..o cenerenmermryivviiisiinlaniiinn 73t0 77 — FX
13 45774-77 NAMEPLATE, front fork — **Super Glide™............cciieiienunnns 77 - FX
14 ABTED IR  SCREW INSERT [2). 00 o o ciiviinis pitasiamematonniions paimmieia s ve ois s ees 73to 77 - FX
15 45821-72 BUSHING, left slider — upper (disc brake). ............coiiiiininnnn 73874 - FX
16 4582272 BUSHING, left slider — lower (disc brake)............ccooiiiiinnns 73& 74 - FX
17 4591673 UPPERSTOR O ol o ot bl simon oo o s deim wimso o ol Ay ity ncbie S s i 73to 77 = FX
18 4591773 ROLL PIN, upper stop (2)......cccoeviiniiiniiiiiiiininninnenanes 73t0 77 - FX
19 45918-73 LOWER STOP (2] .. avosnnnnssnnmnmeneinsssansasesbanssessasenes 73t0 77 - FX
20 45926—73 VALVE ASSEMBLY (2) . . «oo i sasiiaiin v shins st s . 73t0 77 — FX
21 45927-73 O SERE. sliter (2) ..o cnvmiusiinsovsiammsins s s i estes sosne oo 73t0 77 - FX
22 45928-73 WASHER, oil s€al (2).......coiviiiiiiiimnnrenrnnnrannrseneananas 73t0 77 - FX
23 45931-73 RETAINING RING, oil seal (2) ......cvvvimmimmiciiriinianinacanns 73t0 77 — FX
24 45932-73 RETAINING BINEG (2): < wivessiessiimnmsions s snvnmsmemin sz 73t0 77 - FX
25 45933-73 PISTON, 73t0 77 — FX
26 45974-73 SLIDER, 7310 77 — FX
27 45976—73 SLIDER, 73t0 77 - FX
28 45976—74 SLIDER, 74t0 77 — FX
29 45977-73 SLIDER TUBE (2) 73t0 77 — FX
30 45978-73 PISTON (2) 7310 77 - FX
3l 45979-73 RETAINING RING, piston (2)........c..ooi0ivnunnns 7310 77 - FX
32 45980-73 DAMPER TUBE, complete (2) 7310 77 — FX
33 45982-73 O-RING, slider tube cap (2) .....coviveiuiviiininnns 73t0 77 — FX
34 4598373 BHST COVER (3} . oo attesatfs bimeemasman e 73t0 77 - FX
35 45984—73 SPRINGIRE L o oo ovenisnisben s d st b oo AT R L aa e 0 b w0 73t0 77 = FX
36 45985-73 SPRINGEGUIDE (2] covndissipiisiguiin v s aaiia dns was s ans oiw v s 7310 77 = FX
37 45986—73 FIBER WASHER, drain SCrewW (2)..uvvsverveeeesquneseneoeooceesees 131077 —FX
3B 45992-73 WASHER, damper tube Serew (2) ... cvvveiriiiiinnneiiiininannas 73t0 77 — FX
39 45993-73 GAE. SHOOT I (2] .0 i o st binis =i sisimiasiaon ssaln voocace. wivo dieis da ae 73, 75t0 77 —FX
40 45993-74 CAP, Slider fbe (2)...... bty eenesrsmrsassiiandbivivinalivees 74 - FX
41 45994-73 AXLE CAP, slider —right .. ...ooiiiiiiiviiniiisinsernvaennenss 73t0 77 — FX
42 45995—73 SCREW, dampertube (2) .......coveviininriirinmrnsarannsroncenns 73t0 77 — FX
43 45996-73 DRAINSEREW. sliter (2. oot iy i ari iiasa s 73t0 77 — FX
44 4599773 WASHER, slider tube ¢ap (2) . -- .- crsvrmvmmmomsosnnnonaos comvasnss 73t0 77 - FX
45 45998—73 STUD, slider —right (2). ... ..ovevnerandovniviuiuonnaninnnnnnes 73t0 77 - FX
46 4830060 ROLLER BEARING, With cup (2) ....coovvvnininiiannieianns 73t0 77 — FX
47 48315-60 T e L o e s - e 73t0 77 — FX
48 48362—38A  DUST SHIELD, head bearing — UPPer.............oviiinenvnnencnes 7310 77 — FX
49 4836548 DUST SHIELD, head bearing — lower .. .....cooooiiiiiiiiiarinnnnns 73t0 77 — FX
50 59176-72 NAMEPLATE, front fork — “‘Super Glide™. ....................oin 73t0 76 — FX
51 59254—72 BEFLECTOR] amber (2) .00 o v v s i a i 73t0 77 = FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



FRONT FORK — FX
1971 & 1972

94



FRONT FORK — FX — 1971 & 1972

INDEX PART .

NO. NO. NAME ~ USED ON
1 2823 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/8truss hd. (4)................. i s SR R 71872 -FX
2 4371W SCREW, 3/8-16'x 1-5/8 socket hd. ................ = e i T T1&72-FX
3 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (2)... S 4 E 71 & 72 - FX
4 4374B BOLT; 3/8-24 x 1-5/8 hex. hd. (2)...ccooromreains i o 71& 72 - FX
5 4726 BOLT, 7/8:20x 1-1/2 hex. hd. (2). ..ovviivnneviiniiiin o eiatiaies 71& 72 ~-FX
6 6218w WASHER, 1/4x 7/16 x 1/32(2).... 71872 -FX
7 6473HB WASHER, 7/16 % 13/16 0 1/16(2). .. convvverosnnnecncnsssioppensess 71&72-FX
8 11047 RETAINING RING, damper tube..........coi i iiiiiiininnias 71 to Early 72 — FX
8 11048 RETAINING RING, slider tube. . ... 71 &72-FX
9A 11065 RETAINING RING, damper tube .........ce0neevmeennininaisinnans Late 72 — FX

10 11105 O-RING, damper tube — lower (2).............c.unn PYERIL N &5 2
1 45567-71 STEM AND BRACKET, with bearing and shield..... 71&72-FX
12 45718-71 NUIT, TOM0OIRIn, . .. i saiibib sl s 71 & 72 - FX
13 45739-62B UPPER BRACKET, with rubber mounts............ 71&72-FX
14 45751-71 COVER, lower bracket............. 1. ...oaia.s 71&72-FX
15 45756-59 CAP AND VALVE, complete .... 71 &72 - FX
16 4575749 BREATHER VALVE (2)... 71&72-FX
18 45782-72 SCREW INSERT (2) .....i.aies 71&72—-FX
19 4581852 BUSHING, slider tube (2)..... e o 71872 -FX
20 4589452 NUT, axle clamp (2).......... 71 &72 - FX
23 45944~71 FORK SLIDER, left............ 71 &72-FX
24 4594671 FORK SLIDER, right........... 71&72-FX
25 45953—71 SLIDER TUBE) . _ .4 s evinam gy san e il s dis i a sham e 71 & 72 - FX
26 4597571 SEAL (2)8. - i 0 e 2 MO | (E R S 71&72 - FX
27 46001-71 BOOT (D)...... I . 71 &72-FX
28 4605771 FORK SPRING (2)....0iouiiians M e R O e 71 &72-FX
2 46062-71 2 o S SO < T NI R cei.. TL&T2-FX
30 46100-71 DAMPER TUBE, slider..... ... . ecivveiacacaiiinianiiiasasas 71&72 - FX
3 46160-71 RETAINING RING (2). ... oo civssiiiinni s b esiss s dinvie v s a s pus 71&72 - FX
32 46170-71 WASHER, damper valve . .......oovrrreirnannmroranonneaocaianann. 71872 -FX
33 46201-52 DRAIN PLUG, shider (2). ... 00t intnvvmdicrmnaasins das savisnais 71&72-FX
34 46230-71 PISTON, damper VAIVE. .. ... .o\ oncmbincrnensesoarassomes sorasnsas 71&72 - FX
35 46231~71 BODY, damper valve — lower........... R e S U T e 718&72-FX
36 46243—68 SPRING RETAINER . ... ... SO oy R S s LA 71& 72 - FX
37 4830060 BEARING, withcup (2)...........cocvnnnn. 71 & 72 - FX
38 4831560 MEARICHR LR | s s et 71 & 72 - FX
39 48362-38A DUST SHIELD, head bearing — upper...... 71&72-FX
40 4836548 DUST SHIELD, head bearing — lower...... 71872 -FX
41 56158—49 RUBBER MOUNT, handlebar (2) .......... 71872 - FX
42 59176-72 NAMEPLATE, front fork — ““SUPER GLIDE™..............ccovvvnnn 72 - FX
4
Y
5

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

95



FRONT FORK — FXS

26



FRONT FORK — FXS

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON
1 2823 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/8 Phillips hd. (2) ...........c0iiviianennns .. T1to*—FX$§
2 4371W SCREW, 3/8-16 x:1-5/8 B0CKBE NG, . ..iouininv v sn coviivmnian vnees L RA00E — FX§
3 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 % 1-3/4hex. Bl (2)....cocnvvnevivnnemcninioranseson 77 to * — FX§
4 6702 WASHER, 5716% L1716 DRG] ioss v vsvanian s ssais st RTINS BXS
5 7041 LOCKWASHER: 5/ T6/(8) s < s aovrsiwiinio o wiviwins s atb Hiosmisle s 30 s sin 77 to * — FXS
6 7748W NUT, 5/16-18 % 1/8 % 1/2(8). ..o vvmnmancrnecennsrsnaranzaniinas 77 to * — FXS
7 45400-75 OIL SEAL,. slider(2)... o co soiiiiadaaberaiy 77 to * — FXS
8 45401-75 RETAINING RING, oil seal (2) .,...........ouus 77 to * — FXS
9 45402-75 EOMER STORL2Y ..os o allns ey el o o 77 to * — FXS§
10 45403-75 FIBER WASHER, drain screw (2).............. 77 to * — FXS
11 45404-75 BOOT (2) 77 to ¥ — FXS
12 45405-75 SCREW, damper tube (2) .. 77 to ¥ — FXS
13 45406-75 WASHER, damper tube screw (2) .........covuveiniiiiiiiaiinnnanas 77 to ¥ — FXS
14 45409-75 DAMPER TUBE, complete (2) . .......oovuiniiimmiiniieiainenns 77 to * — FXS
15 45412-75 RING, damper tube (4). ......cvrimmiiiiiiiinaiamnnesinnaeens 77 to * — FXS
16 45608-77 STEM AND BRACKET, with bearing and shield..................... 77 to * — FX§
17 45620-77 SET OF FORK SIDES, complete ... ....coudiiinaiiiiiiiaianiay 77to * — FXS
18 45642—77 AXLE CAP, slider —left o ovvonimmiisii i iiicirn s 77 to * — FXS
19 45643-77 AXLE.CAP LSHBEr = TIBIE L 5l s e s vme e it e iR e  waia o0 77to * — FXS
20 4564477 A B R T B OB s e s s s s T o e 3w e et 77 to * — FXS
21 4565777 SLIDER, left —complefe..........c.ovcvvue. 77 to * — FXS
22 45658-77 SLIDER, right — complete 77 to * — FXS
23 4571871 Tl gt SR I S PN e, S e 77 to * — FXS
24 45738-73 BRAGKRET, BPDEF. oo dih s thiniemsns 77 to * — FX§
25 45751-71 COVER, fork lower bracket 77 to * — FXS
26 45782728 “ 'SCREW INSERT (2) inniccsninipoimnniinamesn oo aens oo somn s siams ns oo 77 to * — FXS
27 4578877 NAMEPLATE, front fork ““LOW RIDER™ ...............ccoiiiiinn 77to* — FXS
28 45982-73 O-RING, slider tube cap (2) 77 to * — FXS
2 45984-73 L e T TR AR T e R 77 to * — FXS
30 45993-73 CAP, slidertube (2). .. ..covvvrirronneisassinruramsinsareonanas 77 to * — FXS§
31 45996-73 DRAIN SCREW, slider (2)................ 77 to * — FXS
32 45997-73 WASHER, slider tubecap(2) ........... e e SR TR 7
33 46018-77 BUSHING, brake caliper — upper (2)..... 77 to * — FXS
34 46019-77 BUSHING, brake caliper — lower (2)... .. 77 to * — FXS
35 4830060 ROLLER BEARING, withcup (2)....... 77 to ¥ — FXS
36 48315-60 HEAD CUP (2). 00 iniisiiinnnnan e S 77 to * — FXS
37 48362—-38A  DUST SHIELD, head bearing — upper 77 to * — FXS
38 48365-48 DUST SHIELD, head bearing — lower .. 77 to * — FXS
39 59254--72 REFLECTOR GMBEI(RY .« - wvnmnmimemmnnspmsnssmenesise e sns s mssss 77 to # — FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

97



FRAME AND REAR FORK

98




FRAME AND REAR FORK

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24x 3/4 hex. hd. (4) (2 —Late 77 & later) ............. 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 4319 BOLT, 3/8-24x 1 hex. hd. (4) (2—Late 77 & later) ................ 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 4336W BOLT, 3/8-24x 1-1/8 hex. hd. (2)...coomoeiininnioniaiininian, 4] to Early 77 = FL, FLH, FX
4 4362 BOLT, 3/8-28 x 1-3/8 hak, Nl (2} 0 cavvnmrrsrsrrnsonennanuniivins 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX
5 6324W WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 X:3/32(2). .. ccociuiiiiiiiainiiannsnnnes 73to * — FL, FLH, FX
6 7038 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (4) (2 — Late 77 & later — 77to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) (2 —Late 77 & later).............cooiininn 41to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 7130W LOCKWASHER, 3/8internal tooth.........c.oooiiimnoinanaiians Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
9 7643W JAMNUT, 3/8-16x7/32x9/16hex. (2) .....coovviiriiniiinnnnnnnns Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 77125 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24x 1/4 x 1/2hexX. (2)....coiiviiiiiinninnnnnnnns 73to * = FL, FLH, FX
11 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 1/2 hex. (4) (2 — Late 77 & later)........... 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 7800W NUT, 3/8-24x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (2)....ocnvmuinenninns connininnss 41 to Early 77 — FL, FLH, FX
13 7980 NUT, 5/16-18 X 7/16 X T/B heX. .. coiviimiamuinenronnoniminnanns 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
14 9033 ROLLER BEARING (2] ..o iv v st wme sttt 6% 1o s pnaganssses 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 9851 GREASE FITTING, rear fork oisii i iver B e Vs s i s 58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 24490-36 CRANKCASE GUARD. . o ovilshunmetpsmmmmssn e st s snm g m s aipenie 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
17 34747-65 LOCK STRIP, transmission mounting frontbolts .................... 65to 70 — FL, FLH
18 4157077 ADJUSTER, toar-axle(2) ..o conghinimiisi s domnin wn i vt s o s 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 41576~36 BOLT, axle adjuster (2) .....ccoooiiiiimimmneiiiiiiiiaaniiaannes 41 to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
20 BIO0=TTA FRAME BIT . .. 5 o cottliit mmremim e iba e v e aid s B i e da s 71t0 77 — FX
Includes besides frame:
4017 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1 hex. hd.
6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 (2)
7710W LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex.
4727878 CLAMP, frame
47279-78 BRACKET, muffler support
21 4700078 (20 | e L D e e A e o s 78 to * — FX
22 47002-78 i1 4 S Rt S o AR S e e 65to0 77 - FL, FLH
Includes besides frame:
2551W BOLT, 1/420 x 1 hex, hd. (2)
4319 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd.
7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8
47275-78 BRACKET, footboard mounting
23 47013-72 PRI i o s b T e Y PR 4 B SN B 7815 L e 78 to * — FL, FLH
23A 47013-78 BERANE ovveivm casrs sy e e T L S R 77to * — FXS
24 47094-58 BUSHING, seat post (2) 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3
25 4726168 GUSSET PLATE, frame (repair part only — welded to left down tube) .. 58to Early 68 — FL, FLH
26 47500-58C REAR FORK . .. vvo e mmeiin sl s praie avibpirs s a e s et d i 58to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
27 47500-73 REAR FORK = cocci i b s st s s s o ey e b b s 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 4751058 PIVOT BOLT, TaHI0IK. . . £ v mmmaminmsiors i ms g bl S h Vb s so g0 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
29 4751358 LOCKWASHER, pivotbolt. .. .. .cociniviiiiiiiiiiiinvinnisesieia. 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
30 47517-58 SPACER, potbesring (2):...covevrvnomsncuomsvrumsnsssss s .... 58to*~—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
31 47519-58 SEAL, pivat DEaring (2). .. c.cecevessmssnsintarinraramiaiiaiin 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
32 47519-72 SEAL, pivot bearing (2).. ...t R B 73t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
33 4755478 END COVER, rear fork — Chrome (2). .....evnvvrerenierannenearenns 73to *# = FL, FLH, FX, FX§
34 47698—65A  TRANSMISSION MOUNTING PLATE . ... ioiniiiiiieiienannnnnnss 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 4773077 CARRIAGE BOLT, transmission mounting plate, 3/8-16 % 1-3/8(2)... Late77to* —~FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

99



SAFETY GUARDS

100



SAFETY GUARDS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 39% BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 ReX. N0, ......coivimienisecnoiasmnansnesans 58 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$

2 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 % I3/ hex A (D v ostimnsa o oo B e 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

3 4434W BOLT, 3/8-24x 31/4hex. hd. ... ..o 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

4 59428 SPACER, right lower mount (single muffler) 65to * — FL, FLH, FX

5 6702 WASHER, 5/16% 11/16 % 160 oo iiieivimmmn dvnovmnrianssndinrns 58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§

6 7038 LOCKWASHER, (878 . . - oos s ammscnpemsan s s sseomn s e ok o b8 Late 54 to * — FL, FLH, FX- FX§
7 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 1/2 hex 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

8 49037-58B FRONT SAFETY GUARD KIT, black.....c..oonvvevninn 58 to * — FL, FLH, FXS

9 49038588 FRONT SAFETY GUARD KIT, chrome 58 to * — FL, FLH, FXS
10 49135-678B REAR SAFETY GUARD KIT, black ........... o R T s Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 49137-67B REAR SAFETY GUARD KIT, chrome Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
12 49168—67A REAR SAFETY GUARD, left (chrome) ven.. Late67to* - FL, FLH, FX, FX§
13 49169-67B REAR SAFETY GUARD, right {chrome) Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
14 49170-67A REAR SAFETY GUARD, left (black) ... e e ceien  Late 6740 % —Fl, FEH; FX, FXS
15 49171-67B REAR SAFETY GUARD, right (black) ........ccoviiiiiiiiiinnnian, Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 49016-728 FRONT SAFETY GUARD KIT, Chrome. ..........ouumrenrnnnnennann 7J2to * = FX

Includes besides guard:

17 2889 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2}

18 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex. hd.

19 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16

20 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 1/2 hex.

21 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (4)

22 7787 ACORN NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/8 x 9/16 hex. (2)

23 43033-77 U-BOLT (2)

24 49034-77 CROSSBRACE

25 49032-74 SUPPORT, safety guard —left. ... ... ..o 7410 77 = FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

101



102



JIFFY STAND AND CENTER STAND

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USEDR O
1 2634W SCREN Mo SR TERdr it T s e o B Late 61 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
z 2871W BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/dhex. td. [4)..0novin viisoamniine daiiaiag 77t0* — FXS
3 3974HW BOLT, 571628 % 3/4Mex. N {2F . oo 7o v ens e s 74t0* — FX
4 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex. hd. (4) (2—Late 74 & later — FX) ......... 41to * — FL, FLH, FX
5 4391 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 578 he. o, [2) oL coiiiisiini vy Early 74 — FX
6 4434W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3-1/4 hex. hd. (used with standard exhaust)......... 58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 4440W BOLT, /8- 38w anex: hdi " 0L MoRes oo cuii i s e ey 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 4450W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 41/2 hex. hd. (used with dual exhaust)............. 58to* — FL, FLH
9 4713W 27| o O 0 T O L DO A RSP 74 to * — FX, FXS
10 5905 BUSHING, center-stand (2) . vociisemie iaing i seises s s o imeism s Late 61 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 6314w WASHER, 5/16 % 07166 1780 .oovv v mvaspis o mics i oss o srws 77 to ¥ — FXS
12 6334 WASHER. T/16 X 18P 00 P o ooy v pobvie b S S o i s v e 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 . vovimmioins s s S i s it sy s 03 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
14 7041 EOCKWASHER. BZIB Y. oo s e e st e i o mon vz e pnin 41to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 7145W LOCKWASHER, 3/8external tooth (3)......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiionins Late 74to * — FX, FXS
16 7736 ACORN NUT, 5/16-24 x 19/32 x 9/16 heX. (3).....cvvviiniiinnnnnnn 74t0 ¥ — FX
17 7740 LOCKNUT, -5/ 1608 51/ 0 T f2 e ) by o e s siaieiics sdinie ot sl e 77 to * — FXS
18 7753 NUT, S/16:3%% 1080 Y/ 2 R ll) coos i wpind e asoss e wis s 41to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
19 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8:24% 7716 X G 1B WXL AN . cviemnisvmrmisimmisir s imim wiaime Late 61 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
20 7837W NUT, TG 2003/ - 11/10Mhex i imrinlians s s Lin sdeiy 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 7873 ACORN NUT, 7/16-20 X 11/16 X 5/BRBX. . oo vwvvaianrininennannann 74to * — FX, FXS
22 49400-59A CENTER STAND ASSEMBLY, with fittings.....covvermiseninianinns 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
23 4940461 CLEIR, soataria il v v i il st U I L i e 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 50003-58D HFEY. STAND ASSEMBLY BRIOWRE. ..o o-neva s aiinre simiemi sinian s sonwa tioe 58to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 50011-30 SPRING, Jifly SHmIerl. . /v o5 oo cptin s e e R A 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 50013~T74A NFFY STAND ASSEMBLY (CHrome) o ..ocvuvvvovinmins cannnanannaas 74to * — FX, FXS
27 50014-74 EEEBRACKETS =, o L e, i e L et s, S 7410 * — FX, FXS
28 50015-74 R ] L] e S I L G M e 2 S L A T e e et 7410 * — FX, FXS
2 50028-74 RN CIET, DRI ootV e s o o <ot T A AN i o b 7410 * — FX
30 50036-36 BRACEKET, 3D . oo e B s e e S i T 41to * — FL, FLH;
71to 73, 781to * — FX, FXS
31 50036—-74 REINFORCEMENT PLATE, jiffystand...........ccoiineeinnanann, Late 74 to * — FX
32 5004958 LB BRI D s e s G S S S B e 71t0 73— FX; 58to * — FL, FLH
33 50052-70 P, [y ST R . . s s s e e s s A 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34 50061—36E LEG; jiffy stand (chrome). . ... ..o il samoiiiica i daman 48to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 50094—36 o 7 e e PR I et 7lto 73— FX; 41 to * - FL, FLH
3% 5010070 MR LITTIT BUL s m v meise Mo e oo st e abimenss ot 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest mode! year shown on cover.

10.

a



SEAT — 1977 & LATER

104



SEAT - 1977 & LATER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
i 4391 BOLT; 5/16-24 X 5/8hex. hd, {3) .....ccvmrmeiaiiainrnineracnes 77to * -~ FL, FLH
2 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(2) ...ouviriiiinmanmniaiimnneniiiiianannns 77to * — FL, FLH
52510-77 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY .. 7710 * — FL, FLH
3 52514—77A SEAT, only — black vinyl 77to * = FL, FLH
52514-78 SEAT, only — black leather 78 to ¥ — FL, FLH
4 52516—77A  SEAT, only — white vinyl 77to * = FL, FLH
52516—78 SEAT, only — white leather 78to * — FL, FLH
5 52518—77A  SEAT, only —bBrown vinyl.. ... oveeiniiioiiannmsnieesernreresoas 77to * = FL, FLH
52518-78 SEAT, only — brown leather............. ... T78to*—FL, FLH
52533-77 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT, brown vinyl. .. 41to * - FL, FLH
52533-78 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT, brown leather. Ny 78to * — FL, FLH
5253477 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT, white vinyl........ ... .ooiiiiaiaiiiin, 41to0 * — FL, FLH
52534-78 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT, white leather .................... .... T18to*—FL, FLH
52536—77 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT, black vinyl .... 4lto*—FL, FLH
52536-78 SEAT & SUSPENSION KIT, black leather .........cvivivvinneinanas 78to ¥ — FL, FLH
6 52546—77A  BACKREST PAD, white vinyl .. ... .. ccieciimiaiocniiianiisernna 77to * -~ FL, FLH
5254678 BACKREST PAD, white leather 7810 * — FL, FLH
7 52547-17A BACKREST PAD, brown vinyl...... e e e T S R LR 77to ¥~ FL, FLH
52547-178 BACKREST PAD, brown leather .. 7810 * = FL, FLH
8 52548—77A BACKREST PAD, black vinyl . ....cviviveiiiiinrivinmiiiiinannnas 77to * — FL, FLH
5254878 BACKREST PAD, black |Bathar. ... vnmvmmmanmmn smen sinesanssiss 78to * = FL, FLH
9 52590-77 CLAMP, worm drive (2)........ 4 suwe TR MEFL FLH
10 52603-77 PIN, seatpost.......... = 77to* — FL, FLH
11 52620-77 HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY . o 77to * = FL, FLH
12 52621-77 HANDRAIL S i0r L SO oA s S e s s e S S 77to* — FL, FLH
13 52622-77 SUPPORT-RLEATE, Handralltis v s i cvivmnnivvmsennsmson o rsgnnme- 77to* — FL, FLH
14 5262377 LOCKNUT, support plate to handrail ... 77to* —FL, FLH
15 52801-77 SUPPORT, ‘Seatvovw i aviaaivsasiz 77to * - FL, FLH
16 52802-77 BUSEINGBY - o poismniie s ie i s it h alec s psoms e v e SnTEni. 77t0* — FL, FLH
17 52803-77 ADJUSTING BRACKET, seat suspension — front. . 77to * — FL, FLH
18 5280477 ADJUSTING BRACKET, seat suspension —rear .. 77t0* = FL, FLH
19 52805-77 SEAT SUSPENSION BASE. . ....ccoimiiiiiianns, .. 71to*—FL, FLH
20 52806-77 BRACKET, spring mounting — UPPer.........civuirinissnivnraenens 77t0o* = FL, FLH
21 5280777 BRACKET, spring mounting — JOWel. . ...ovvrnrvrnronrinsnrioanenns 77to * — FL, FLH
22 52808-77 RETAINER, Springi(d). .....onereoncavoporsns 77to * — FL, FLH
23 52809-77 SPRING, compression (2) 77to* = FL, FLH
24 52810-77 BAMPER, SDIRE . . covvvom-tviunsnmmnsrcanes & aaas  JENE=FLAFLR
25 52811-77 SHAFT, fender bracket ..........coovviiiiii i iniaionns 77to * — FL, FLH
26 52812-77 SHAFT, seat Support (2).i v ueesuesianeeposmmsnrnsssnssnsnenans T7to-*— FL, FLH
27 52813-77 BRACKET, support —fender ........ 77 to * — FL, FLH
28 52814-77 SPACER, spring upper bracket (2).... 77to* —FL, FLH
] 52815-77 SPACER, spring lower bracket....... 77to * — FL, FLH
30 52816—77 HARDWARE KIT, seat suspension .. Tlto*~FL, FLH
31 59731-77 FENDER REINFORCEMENT, with weldnuts (under fender)........... 4] to 76 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

105



106



BUDDY SEATS — SEAT POST MOUNTED

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED -ON
il 3951B BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/85q. hd. (2) .. cvriniiiiiii i 65to * — FL, FLH
2 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8hex. hd. ....... 58 to * — FL, FLH
3 4337W BOLT, 3/8-24x 1-1/4 hex. hd........ 65to * = FL, FLH
4 4410 BOLT, 1/4-28x 7/8hex. B §2) ccoivnvimiiioninnnsnnnee sunnrmnns 65to * — FL, FLH
-1} 6703 WASHER, 1/4x5/8x1/16(4)....co.vvinniiiiiinni R 65to * — FL, FLH
6 6701 WASHER, 378 % 13/16:% 1/10, wvinvivvrimoniv » o midls. biars s sa-sovonay ... 4lto*-FL, FLH
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (3)...... R AR Wi, S0 S 41 to * — FL, FLH
8 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (T).....coiin o T 41to * — FL, FLH
9 7682 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7/16 hex. (4)....... 65to * — FL, FLH
10 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 % 1/4 x 1/2hex, (3).. . ioeoiann 41 to # — FL, FLH
11 7851W JAMNUT, 3/8-24% 7/32x 9/16 hex. (5) ........ i ven LS FL, FLH
12 7800W NUT, 3/8-24x 21/64 X 9/16 hex. (2) ... cocunvnenacannronsn. an  65to™-— FL.TFEH
13 52506—-65B SUPER DELUXE BUDDY SEAT, with handrail (white)............... 58 to * — FL, FLH
14 52507-65C SUPER DELUXE BUDDY SEAT, with handrail (black)............... 58to * —FL, FLH
52510—65A BUDDY SEAT FITTINGS. ....occrocesrancancssobisiioiviessanis 65to* — FL, FLH
52514—61C ECONOMY BUDDY SEAT (black) 6l1to * — FL, FLH
15 52520—64A BACK REST, buddy seat (white).... 65to * — FL, FLH
52525—65 SHELL, buddy seat (Super Deluxe) 65to* — FL, FLH
16 52551-36A FRONT BRACKET ... ..ccocviiiann e S N S Ao At * —FL, FEH
17 52560—68 SPRING YOKE ASSEMBLY 68 to* — FL, FLH
18 52566—65 SUPPORT RO i il s o mes soos s sid s weisa e o e ¥ s e d 65to * — FL, FLH
19 52575-65 BUMIEIARY SPRING {2).. . s o hislaimroms e s sosinse ermmem e 65t0 * — FL, FLH
20 52583—-68 SUPPORT BRACKET, left ; 68 to * — FL, FLH
21 52584-68 SUPPORT BRACKET, IS 25 2ciaviindms i mm s iis Bomsae 68 to * — FL, FLH
2 5258668 SPRING BRACKET (2} 1o onr bt s nmnasma s sosnisssssansa: s 68 to * — FL, FLH
23 52596—65 BRACKET, spring yoke. . 65to * — FL, FLH
24 5260265 STUD, spring support. . ... AR . LIPS SR ) SN PRI R 65to * — FL, FLH
25 52605-58 SPACER, supportstutd (2).. ... .ee.ehemmiivios s biamiiiivsiinmei sags 58to * — FL, FLH
26 52608-68 SHOULDER BOLT 68to* — FL, FLH
27 52609-65 CUP WASHER, spring mounting {2) .. ....convueenriinrnneionnaans 65to * — FL, FLH
28 5279364 CLIP FASTENER, back rest (white plastic) (4)............oooieuien 65to * — FL, FLH
28 91574-58A AR BATL . coeovii o v s s s h PEAT 95855 4 b AR m e momi o 58to* - FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

107



SEAT AND SEAT POST

LAY

A0

©

D @D O O

108




SEAT AND SEAT POST

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3965HB BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-5/8 {177, 05 R e S B SR 62 to 64 — FL, FLH
1A 4014W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd, (2) Late 70 to * — FL, FLH
4380W BOLT, 3/8-24x 2hex. hd, o ooonniininnneencnnariermaninnbaseeans 65 to Early 70 — FL, FLH
4411 BOLT, 37824 x 1-8/a hex. hdo . .oiiiiviiiis Late 70 to * — FL, FLH
2 6400HB WASHER, 3/8x13/16 X 7/64........... 41to* — FL, FLH
3 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(3) ............ 48 to* — FL, FLH
4 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8......... 41to* - FL, FLH
5 7085 LOCKWASHER, 9/16 .......... 41 to * — FL, FLH
6 7744 NUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. .. 41to64 — FL, FLH
7 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 1/2heX. ...ooovevnnioeiinnn.- 41 to.* — FL, FLH
8 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex 65 to Early 70 - FL, FLH
T776W LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 3/4 x 9/16 hex... Late 70 to * — FL, FLH
9 7851W NUT, 3/8-24 x 7/32x 9/16hex. . .....cooovenes 41 to * — FL, FLH
10 8515 RIVET, 3/16 X 3/B (8)0useenernrrevusrennns 41 to* — FL, FLH
11 8583 RIVET, 1/4 x3/4 (3) 4lto* —FL, FLH
12 9851 GREASE FITTING .....ovvnvieacansanasnsanas 41to* - FL, FLH
13 51610-58 SEAT PLUNGER ASSEMBLY (150 1t0 220 1bS.). .. ovvrvnvnnninnss 58 to * — FL, FLH
51614-58 SEAT PLUNGER ASSEMBLY (over 220 Ibs.) 58 to * — FL, FLH
14 51626—-36 PLUNGER, seat post 41to* — FL, FLH
15 51634-36 LOCKNUT, BIUNEET . .uiivvnnraiinaniaens 4l1to* - FL, FLH
16 5164029 PLUNGER LINK ... .ouviiiiiiirasnasens 41to* - FL, FLH
17 51642-29 RIVET, plunger LNK, ... 0oeeeeciinmorsiiniiaiiciinsennninieans 41 to* — FL, FLH
18 51644-13 BUSHING, PIunger 1k ., ouuvvneuioiunnimnineriinninnen e 41 to * — FL, FLH
19 51661-36 ROD, seat post 41to* — FL, FLH
20 51672-25 NUT, seat postrod........ 4lto* - FL, FLH
21 51674-25 LOCKNUT, seat post rod 41to* - FL, FLH
22 51770-29 SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS — std. .. 4] to ¥ — FL, FLH
2 51771-29 SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS, heavy .........ccoeeuns 41to* — FL, FLH
24 51772-31 SET OF SEAT POST SPRINGS, complete ............ 41 to* — FL, FLH
25 51773-31 CUSHION SPRING, with collar,, e 41 to * — FL, FLH
26 51774-31 CUSHION SPRING (2). ....ovvvivvvmrnnrsrrovennes 4l to * — FL, FLH
27 51775-31 CUSHION SPRING, short 41 to* - FL, FLH
28 5177730 RECOIL SPRING 41to* — FL, FLH
29 51778-30 AUXILIARY SPRING — 3 in. (2) ..oviiiiininminninnnnninneen. 41to* —FL, FLH
30 51780-30 AUXILIARY SPRING — 2-1/2 in. ... 0iiininiiiiiimniiiiinaans 4lto* —FL, FLH
51790-29 COLLAR, cushion spring (2) (over 220 1bS.)........... 41 to* — FL, FLH
31 51791-31 SPACER, seat post Spring (2) .........ooeneeneveienn alto *= FL, FLH
32 51795-29 ADJUSTING NUT, seat post SPIing......ceueinrrnenes 4lto* — FL, FLH
33 51900-30 SEAT BAR 41 to* — FL, FLH
34 51911-29 CROSS-BAR 41 to* — FL, FLH
35 51918-29 PIN, seat bar clamp (pkg. 10) ......oooiniivininns 41to* — FL, FLH
36 51920-29 SPRING, clamp pin (pkg. 10) 41 to*— FL, FLH
37 51925-37 BUSHING SET, seatbar .........cooivioninns 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
51925-65 BUSHING SET, SatDar .. ......ccurrremrasiomnnmensiesiaciinnas 65to* — FL, FLH
38 51988—66 PLASTIC PLUG, seat bar grease fitting hole .. ..........oocvvenen. 41 to* —=FL, FLH
39 52004-25 SEAT, standard 4l1to* -~ FL, FLH
52006—47B SEAT, QBIUXE .. .oovnemrunmrnmrnmnnsisssessinaanaies 41 to * — FL, FLH
40 52090-25 CLAMP PLATE, seat bar : 41to* — FL, FLH
41 52096—34 WASHER, frontBolt (2) .....coiiemiiniinmmmnnnanecinnes ... #lto*—FL, FLH
42 52098-34 BOLT OME . 0cominrimicimim sie oo oo wio s S 8 o SRR SR e s draibias 41 to* - FL, FLH
43 52103-31 SPACER, rear stud — upper (4) ... ST 4] to * — FL, FLH
44 52104-38 SPACER, rear stud — lower (2) .......coveeemciremneneaiianineanes 41 to* — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

109



BUDDY SEAT — FRAME MOUNTED

BUDDY SEAT — FRAME MOUNTED

USED ON

INDEX PART
NO. NO. N AME
1 3974HW BOLT, 5AG28 53 bk, Bl (B) owirn sommmoasbsisnsmn s
2 4730 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (2)........cooveeeeooii.. ;
3 5940 BEACERARIR N M. e e
4 6341B WASHER, 5/16 x 1-1/8 x 1/16(2).................
5 6701 WASHER, 3/8% 18/16 0 1/16 (2)....viinuiinen...
6 7038 LOGKWABHBRIN GBI, oo ot e ol
7 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 21/64 x 9/16 hex. (2)
8 52465-65 SIDE CUIR Seatioover U8) . oavvssiveescsmstunabinbmms
9 52466—65 JOINDICEIPT BRaboover. .. oo o sens s msies st Wbl
10 52467-65A  SEAT COVER REPLACEMENT KIT, black. ... .............

52469-65A SEAT COVER REPLACEMENT KEL, WhHE. o
11 52486-60D  BUDDY SEAT AND HANDRAIL, black. .....................
52490-60C  BUDDY SEAT AND HANDRAIL, white................... ..
52511-65 BUDDY SEAT FITTINGS. .......0ovnerviiennannnnns,

5252459 SHELL, buddy seat (Universal Style) .......
12 5252666 BACK REST, frame mounted buddy seat
13 52541-59 PLATE, rear bracket (2)
14 5255065 FRONT BRACKET .....covoivss

15 52554-59 REARBRAGKET.....................u...r ..............

16 52625-59A  HANDRAIL, buddy seat — with fittings

58 to 64 — FL, FLH
6610 * — FL, FLH
66 to * — FL, FLH
66 to * — FL, FLH
58 to * — FL, FLH
58 to * — FL, FLH
58 to * — FL, FLH
65 to* — FL, FLH
65to* — FL, FLH
65t0 * — FL, FLH
65to* — FL, FLH
58to * — FL, FLH
58to * — FL, FLH
6510 * — FL, FLH
60to* — FL, FLH
66 to* — FL, FLH
58to* — FL, FLH
65to* — FL, FLH
58 to* — FL, FLH
S8 to * — FL, FLH

110 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown an cover



HI-LO SEAT

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2757W SCREW, 1/4-28 x 7/16 Phillips Rd. ......convniiinnmnnecnnnrennees 72 to * — FX, FXS
2 2802W SCREW, No. 6-32 x 3/4 Phillips hd. I R e A SR B 72to * — FX, FXS
3 52025-75A HI-LO'SEAT, black vinyl ... ooiiviiimniioecveranmnnssanas s 76 t0 * — FX
4 52064—78 HI-LO SEAT, black leather. . .. ....ooomraeearenronirmmmnnnnannenes 7810 * = FX
5 52178-717 HIELO SEAT. . .cvnaenvenssnnsrones 77 to * — FXS
i 52181-78 HI-LO SEAT, brown winyl. ....ooioiiiiainmnsin e mmenrarsenences 78to * = FX
8 52182-78 HI-LO SEAT, black 1eather. . ... ...conorivmeseiiiiininsananenanes 78 to * — FXS
9 52538-72 BRACKET, S€at —T8Ar. . cueuu i e s vueremnsnnnsseasossmnnsnasns 72 to * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

m




112



FIBERGLASS SEAT — FX

INDEX PART
NO. NO. MAME USED ON
1 2625 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/8 Pozidriv pan . (2 connieemni sy v, TERTZ-FX
2 2816 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Pozidriv flat ror AT e T S B 711872~ FX
3 3728 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1/2 hex. hd. S e D S 71&72 -FX
4 3787 BOLT, 1/8-20 % 3/4 hex. hd. (2) covoviviiimimiannmnnrmmnene e J1&72-FX
5 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (L SR e e 71&72 - FX
6 6253W WASHER, 1/4x 3/ X 1/16(4). ... .oovreoeevivrinmminisinnnnres 71&72 - FX
7 B3L6W WASHER, 5/16 % 5/8 % 1/16 (2). 0. coinmnomiimrnnniarmnnnnnenens 718&72-FX
8 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4(B). . vrmsmeesmnerrososssiiuiesinaimaie 718& 72 = FX
9 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth (2} .......oovininiirninnirens 71872 -FX

10 T229W LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal — external £1751 51 e P S 71 872 —-F%

11 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 7/32 x 7/16 hex. U P R R SR 71&72 - FX

12 B133W SPEED NUT (2) i osronmnmesms 2 g aos i s s s opon sns 18 71 = FX

13 9902 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 3/16 dia. hole —# 14-16 wire (2)....... 71872 -FX

14 9918 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 1/4 dia. hole —#14-16 wire (4)........ 71872 - FX

15 5203971 FASTENER TUBE, S€at.....:crvemmnsumsmnemeanentaes corvnne it 71872 - FX

16 52061-71 BRACKET, 'SB8E SUPPOTE - cuv-roop s i o b s AR S Srata i 5 4wt i 71&72-FX

i 52074-71 STUD, SEAbSHONOTE . .o it rop vemmn s 71&72-FX

18 5207671 NUT, seat mOunting (2). . ccxveommmianmmuee e otenancatsuansiines: 71& 72 - FX

20 52110-71 SEAT CLIP REPAIR KIT —front. ... ..coviennninnns S 71 & 72— FX

Includes:

21 2805W SCREW, No. 6-32 x 5/8 pan hd. 4

22 52119-71 JACK-NUT (4)

24 59171-71 NAMEPLATE: 168t ouiiv commamiabim sy s sz baiie s e e duisin: 71 - FX

25 59172-71 NAMEPLATE, right....coveeerenracni S N R A T R R 71 - FX

26 59253-69 REFLECTOR, red (2} iivivaiimninmmuins st sinme e g 105 s 71 - FX

27 59255-72 REFLECTOR, 180 (2) oo oovvvmimpmmpmnnnme=bassion e il siiibuitiai . 72 - FX

28 59989-71 LICENSE PLATE BRACKET KIT ... iiiiiiimiiiniinereanns 71872 -FX

Includes:

29 3728 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1/2 hex. hd.

30 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4

3l 7688 NUT, 1/4 x 7/32 x 7/16 hex.

32 65331-71 RUBBER MOUNT, fiberglass seat (2) ....c...oioiiiiinnnmninnines 71 & 72 - FX

33 67715-59 SOREW [2) i s S bt e s e i e s S Sy s 71 & 72 — FX

34 6800570 LICENSE LAMP ASSEMBLY. .. ....ocouvummiiinnmronmianinasnes 71 & 72— FX

35 68009-70 TAIL LAME ASSEMBLY .. vovvi s enaivsmsisis wastnr e 71 &72-FX

36 6808870 MOUEDING RING - o oveiis v mimpmomn somr s e SR i e i 71 & 72 - FX

37 6808970 LENS, AT TR o vvorin o oo b TR R T e s e e i e 71 &72 - FX

38 68108-70 LLENS, Hoense: 1ampi e mesmsimes ssmsrsnmmeien pre v Hesiines s 71 & 72— FX

39 6812570 GRSKET, FEar B oo sinvmmrpir ot wo aib s 4 s SRR e i s 71&72-FX

40 68128—70 GASKET, Weenselamp o ssins s immmsiis m s s ot e ! 71272~ FX

41 68131-70 SCREW, license Iamp (2] c«cworuesmnnmmsrnemssmesosinumnsiees 71872 -FX

42 6816564 BULE, BTV 0 0rime gorin e s b0 R R s e g o e s igste 71&72-FX

43 6816664 BULB. license Fampu. .o v rsusnsamsnanasansmssrsornsss o 71 & 72— FX

44 7000971 TAIL & LICENSE LAMP GROUND BRBLE i ssvnm s 71 & 72 - FX

45 70012-70 LICENSE LAMP GROUND CABLE ...cvovivamiiiriaririnnmaneneness 71 & 72 — FX

46 70017-70A CABLE ASSEMBLY, tail lamp. .. ..ooovneoniinnnicimmianinnees 71&72—-FX

47 7057668 WIRE CONNECTOR . . . ... s i ma i me s st s e 71&72-FX

NOTE: Asterisk () indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.

113



114



FOOTBOARDS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2551w BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1 hex, hd. (2) . ewmeas CTBI0F=EL, FLH
2 4318 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1 hex. hd. (fmnt lef‘t - fontshlft) (rlght rear —
T L g (R S 70 to * — FL, FLH
3 4337W BOLT, 3/8-24 x. 1-1/4hex. hd. ... .ooviincviciiinnmnerarraannnes 70to 77 — FL, FLH
4 4370HB BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-9/16 hex. hd. (handshiftonly) . ........covins .. T0to*—FL, FLH
5 4401W BOLT, 3/8-24x 2-3/4hex, hd.......iiiiirciiinimmnnnnnain s .. T70to*-FL, FLH
6 6448HB WASHER, 13/32 x 13/16 x 3/32(2).......... X 41 to Early 62 — FL, FLH
7 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4(4).....oonvvinrennannns 41 to* - FL, FLH
8 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (5) (3 — 78 & later). s 4 41to* —-FL, FLH
9 7691W NUT, 1/4-24 x 5/32x 7/16 hex. (4).--oovnnivrnnrenomnirnennennns 41to* —FL, FLH
10 47275-78 BRACKET, footboard mounting (black) ... 78to*—FL, FLH
11 5060366 FOOTBOARD, ..o vh e i fiian s ivassinsree s sanaanmes s .. 66to74—FL, FLH
12 50605-74A  SET OF FOOTBOARDS, (chrome) rubber mount type. ... ... iinens 66 to * = FL, FLH
13 50614—66 PAD, fo0tboatd . ... ...« dvseiimes =~ s e ses s e b e 66 to * — FL, FLH
14 50616—66 PAIR OF PADS, footboards (white)................. 66to* — FL, FLH
15 5062074 RUBBER MOUNT, footboard (8).............cnvvnnn 66to* — FL, FLH

16 50622-40 HINGE, footboard — right front & left rear oo o 41 to 73 — FL, FLH

17 5062340 HINGE, footboard — left front & right rear (2) 41 to 73— FL, FLH
18 50628-14 RIVET, footboard hinge (8) ... 41t 73-FL, FLH
19 50635-14 BOLT, hinge {4) ....cocvvvnvmmrmrnnnans ... 41to* —FL, FLH
20 50655-70 STUD, FEMETBAN. . <n v pwma s rains so by e SE Sl i SR 70to * — FL, FLH
21 50657—70A  STUD, right front (chrome) 70to * — FL, FLH
22 50658—70A  STUD, left front (chrome) (footshift only) om0 0 F= L, FLH
23 50659-70 STUD, left front (handshift only) ......oovviiiiiiiiiiniiainnnann 70 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.



116



FOOTREST>

INDEX ~PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2348 BOLT, 1/2-20 x 7/8 hex. hd. [ (R ) L R 77 to * — FX, FXS
2 3825 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1 hex. hd. 1D) onm e e bpsis e i e s e i g §5to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
3 3839W BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1-1/Bhex. hd....ooiuanirianinenenn 71to * — FX, FXS
4 4081 BOLT, 1/2-20 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (2) 73t0 76 — FX
5 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (3) Late 75 to 77 — FX
6 4720W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (4) 78to * — FL, FLH
7 4721 BOLT, 3/8-16x 1-1/2 hex. hd. (2) (4=77 & later) Late 72 to * — FX, FXS$
8 6220W WASHER, 1/4 x 7/16% 1320 0o i mniiennisiansnnsnianensnnes 71to * = FX, FXS
9 6701 WASHER, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1/16 (8) 78 to * — FL, FLH
10 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/8 (2). v rouaaensonininssesoisimuannssans s 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 7038 LOCKWASHER; 3/B (2.0 0cerintivivornsasinmrmmatunscssssrnnes §5to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS8
12 7068 LOCKWASHER, 1/2(2) . ccniivsvmsmnrssmenoe s adaresiaiduniense 73 to * — FX, FXS
13 7572W LOCKNUT, 1/2-20 x 19/32 X 3/4 heX....icvioiionnrrsiamninmnunns 71 to * — FX, FXS
14 7676 NUT, 1/4-28% 7/32% T/I6 heke o oovmaivmsmipmmmnrannesnsnnnna it 71to * — FX, FXS
15 7633 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. G, . o S S R e 77 to * — FX, FXS;
78 to * — FL, FLH
16 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 1/208%, (2oneaernranrreronanaaies 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
17 7778 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 X 7/16 x 9/16 heX. (2) .. coeirrraeeriinnnnnnes Late 72 to * — FX, FXS
18 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. 12N siiams e s nenponresn . SRS 65to0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
19 7805P NUT, footreSt BOMt (2) .. covvnserunenaraessrinnmasstascmanannn 71 to Early 72 = FX
20 33048-72 FOOTREST, passenger (2).. ....oiecciieriinmnrensramenenecnnes Late 72 to Early 77 — FX, FXS
21 33189-63 RUBBER, passenger footrest (2).....o.ooiienohnmnnnnninenerenns Late 77 to * = FX, FXS
22 47116-77 BRACKET, footrest — 18t .o pevmeeeaibiisesininrninanacannnrens 77 to * — FX, FXS§
23 4711777 BRACKET, footrest —Fight . ... ooieoramniiiiiininn e 77 to * — FX, FXS
24 4911777 FOOTREST, passenger (chrome) (2)........ocovveenreenes AR Late 77 to * — FX, FXS
25 50800-71A FOOTREST BRACKET, right. .oo.ooveiiiiiiiimnncnnrneaneres 71 to * — FX, FXS
26 50805-61P  PLATE, rear foolrest (2).....coovricnivmnnrernnomnnesnnnns e 71 to Early 72 — FX
27 50806—61P  BOLT, rear footrest {2). .......ooovvennnssmmmvimmanninrrremenens 71 to Early 72 — FX
28 50807—-61P FOOTREST RUBBER (2).i. 0 oiisatins o st smmnmnm oy sen e 71to Early 72 — FX
2 50809-62P FOOTREST SUPPORT AND RUBBER (2) ... cincurmnnnannennnnss 71 to Early 72 — FX
0 5088069 FOOTPEG COVER KIT, CAFOME . . ..oviiiainiranieaninnrreee e 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
31 50881-69 COVER, footpeg ent (2) .. e sswas cpmsnsgnnaaesnr e pennns oo 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32 5088469 NUT, footrest end COVEr {2) ... ..coocoevmnrrnmmrannnmmnersanes 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
33 50900-72 FOOTREST SUPPORT (2): . cvnivncssvvrrassntonmacannnosapetons Late 72 to ¥ — FX, FXS
34 50907—69A REAR FOOTREST KIT (2) couicnsvnonsmsnnnssiasesbemadioedaiine s 71to * — FX, FXS
35 50912-72 SPRINGWASHER (2) ... ovvvirancaniiun e ssmin e nnes Late 72to * — FX, FXS
36 50930-75 FOOTREST BRACKET, right. .. .opviiieranmennrnananrnnnenns Late 75to0 77 — FX
37 5093677 SET OF COVERS, passenger footrest end (chrome).......covvvrenn. Late 77 to * — FX, FXS
38 5093952 EOOTREST (12) v o s ity s it e gittore 3 0t hes MO To i s 20 W00 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 50940-52 RUBBER, fOOUESt (2) . oovvvvnmrcnnnnnensansrossstnnmntssuennsns 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 50946-52 FOOTREST, OAIYAZ)ce v enneeneessmtomssanaana e snenssnneane e 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 50970-52 BOLT, f00lRst(2).: 1ot iima s dimes Sty s st st 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
42 5097365 STUD, FOOIESE (2] cou cvveve s iininnencn cdieaiautinuiiizmun o 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
52650-65 SET OF FOOTRESTS AND EITTINES . ovicvessi@omemirssmmnmrssns 65 to * — FL, FLH
43 5268374 STUD, FH0teST < il i smossihis s inimnn acvin aiasdale s sials oo 4] to 64 — FL, FLH;
71to * — FX, FXS
44 52686—77A FOOTREST BRACKET, right —adjustable.......coninenniinaiiin 77to*—=FL, FLH
45 52688—65 FOOTREST BRACKET, right. ..c.ovvinnenniiviiniiinirannrnae 65to * — FL, FLH
46 52690-77A FOOTREST BRACKET, left —adjustable........cooovmvnviinnnenns 77to *—-FL, FLH
47 52695-77 FOOTREST SUPPORT, right —Chrome . ........ooovmenrnrenunenrns 77 to * — FXS; 7810 * — FX
48 5269865 FOOTREST SUPPORT, left (right — RN R R S AR 65to * — FL, FLH; 71t0 77 = FX
49 52700-65 FOOTREST SUPPORT, right....c.ooiviiimaiiiieieerninnnvnnnees B5to * — FL, FLH
50 60512-71 FOOTREST BRACKET, left (on chain cover) (cadmium). . ......oonns 71to 73 - FX
31 60513-71 FOOTREST BRACKET, left (on chain cover) (chrome)........oouvens 71t0 73— FX
52 60574-65 FOOTREST BRACKET, left (on chain cover)........ooooveromnecnes 65t0 * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (¥) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on Cover.



118 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



HIGHWAY FOOTRESTS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2879W BOLT, 3/8-16 %1 hex. hd. (2) oennnnvieannnmniocimisianannaes 77 to * — FXS
2 4721 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 hex. hd. e R T o e S 77 to * = FX, FXS
3 6701 WASHER, 3/8 X 13/16 X 1/16 (2) e e vvnvnnenrrmcnnninninnnneeaes 77 to * — FXS
4 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 % 1/16 (8). .0 ovvouiecvnirrvcomnrannnnnnnes 77to* — FX
5 6718 WASHER, 1/2% 1% 3/32(2).-.cuvrmvomnnsnnnrrnnnnerenarernneens 77 to * = FXS
6 7038 LOCKWASHER. B/B(2).0snine tlen smaimiiineiss s binieiaiin mai simioins 77 to * — FXS
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/1B{8).. .. ccvuvviavasvmncisnnersvnssnsssnansenns 77to* = FX
8 7068 LOCKWASHER, 1/2(2). . - -cnisvinssnssesomnnsnaivbiinnns vesbivess 77 to ¥ — FXS
9 7507 ACORN NUT, 5/16-18 x 11/16 x 1/2 hex. (chrome) (4)........c.ocoven 77t0* = FX
10 7778 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. s S R —— 77 to * — FX, FXS
11 7880 NUT, 1/2-13 x 7/16 x 3/4 hex. @Y L e s s 77 to * — FXS
12 33189-63 RUBBER, only — fOOHESt (2) .. covronmamennsamnaimnenssranes 77to * = FX, FX$
13 49108-77 HIGHWAY FOOTREST KIT . oiiivrnnnriracinreneceimneasesanns 77to * — FX
14 49114-77 U-BOLT, footrest support (chrome) (2. ......oovvveviiiomiiinnnnes 77to * = FX
15 4811577 PLATE, footrest support {Chrome) (2). ..cc.niiomnnrrnnnnecennnns Jite * = FX
16 49117-77 EOD TREST (2) - i sornvssicashus oy ats s SRR Wl B gk sl soesn et 77 to * = FX, FX§
17 4912677 FOOTREST BRACKET, right —chrome. ........c.ooooonneornnnnnns 77 to * — FXS
18 49127-77 FOOTREST SUPPORT (2). .. ccv-vopmervuretesaonnsnenssnerranesis 77 to * = FXS
19 43129-77 FOOTREST BRACKET, left —chrome. .. ........coovvminannnnns 77t0 * — FXS
49130-77 HIGHWAY FOOTREST KIT (1971 —1976) ... .ovnvvicnininncnnannns 7110 76 — FX
Consists of:
2871W BOLT, footrest bracket — left, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (4)
2879W BOLT, footrest bracket — right, 3/8-16 x 1 hex. hd. (2)
4721 BOLT, footrest, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 hex. hd. (2)
6314W WASHER, footrest bracket — left, 5/16 X 9/16 x 1/8 (4)
6701 WASHER, footrest bracket —right, 3/8 x 13/16 x 1/16 (2)
6718 WASHER, footrest support, 1/2 x 1-1/16 x 3/32 (2)
7038 LOCKWASHER, footrest bracket — right, 3/8 (2)
7068 LOCKWASHER, footrest support, 1/2(2)
7740 LOCKNUT, footrest bracket — left, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (4)
7778 LOCKNUT, footrest, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (2)
7880 NUT, footrest support, 1/2-13 x 7/16 x 3/4 hex. (2)
49117-77 FOOTREST (2)
4912677 FOOTREST BRACKET, right — chrome
4912777 FOOTREST SUPPORT (2)
49129-77 FOOTREST BRACKET, left — chrome
50912-72 SPRING WASHER (2)
2 50912-72 SPRING WASHER, footrest (2).....ccvviirveiniiiuiiricannnarnens 77 to * — FX, FXS
21 5093677 SET OF CAPS, fOOreSt. . oovnvrvnmmssonnsmsasunesononsberensios 77 to * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

119



LUGGAGE CARRIER

AND BOX
(TOUR-PAK)

120




LUGGAGE CARRIER AND BOX (TOUR-PAK)

INDEX PART
NO. NO.

NAME

USED ON

3787
4041W
6253W

6647

7041

7753

7686
5329169
53291-77
10 53294-77
11 53295~77
12 §3296—77
13 53297-77
14 53300—69A
15 53303-69
16 5330469
17 5330569
18 53306-69
19 5330769
20 5330877
21 53310-69
22 53311-69
23 5331269
24 53316—69
25 53321-69A
26 53325-69
27 53326-69
28 5332777
il 53329-69A
30 5333169
3l 5333269
32 53355-77
33 53403-58A
34 5341765
35 5341865
36 5345052
3

W~ L N

7 53451-52
38 5345452
39 53455-52
40 53456-52

53460-74

41 7162662
42 9096463
43 90965-63

BOLT, 1/4-20 x 3/4 hex. hd. e e
BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-5/8 hex. hd. (4)........ccooounnn
WASHER, 1/4 x 3/4x 1/16 (12) (8 — Late 77 & later).. .
WASHER, 9/32 x 1-3/8 x 1/16 AYION (B). s vonnsmnersmnnssssnneines
LOCKMASHER, 518 .0 irmions or o siiidios dobiiummnnssinnies
NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. L R

LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 x 5/16 x 7/16 hex. L 3 i
SPRING, luggage box [0CK .. ....coovernearnnees
SPRING, luggage box Bl i s s tbe e
SPACER, left front (use with 77 luggage box lock) . &
LOCKING EAR, luggage box to P | R
BRACKET, lock mounting
COVER, lock mechanism. .......oocuveneenes
LUGGAGE BOX, complete (white)............
BOX BRACKET, left (2 — Late 77 & later)..
BOX BRACKET, right (106King). .. oovvveannmreoreenens
LOCKING EAR, luggage box to T 1| A GO T | S RS
LOCKING HOOK, luggage box cover
LOCK, luggage box (with W) ) i mapiem mis s EHER R E
LUGGAGE BOX, complete — brown (Classic)......oovvvverroemeees
GASKET, luggage DOX COVEM. .. voounivnevanmunssannnsssnsssretrs
NAMEPLATE, luggage box (““Tour-Pak"")
HINGE, luggage box cover (lower) (2)
SPRING, luggage box (2)............n
COVER, luggage box (white) .........coovreenns

HINGE, luggage box cover (upper) i A VIR

LATCH PLATE, Iuggage DOX COVET . ...covnmanenrrrmrnsrmnrsnies
NAMEPLATE, luggage box — brown (“Electra Glide Blassic™) oo veent
LATCH, luggage box COVET.......covuennes

WASHER, locking ear (2)....
WASHER, body 10K . .....oovmevrencernnes
COVER, luggage box — brown (Ciassu:)
LUGGAGE CARRIER.. e
LEEEBRACGE .. oo o cei s s b R sy e o

BIGHT. BRAGE i viive = oos sisimaemvin aimn gl e M s v St ises
QUTER CHANNEL (2)..
CENTER CHANNEL..
CROSS STUD(2).....
SPACER (4).......
SPACER (short) (2)......ccnnoviesns
LUGGAGE CARRIER

Includes:
3775 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2 hex. hd. (2)
4720W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (2)

KEY (specify key no. LL226 to LL450)
BACKING PLATE (8)....cocvnmnvacinens S
RIVETIO). e o o s B AR e i i gyt T e

49to* — FL, FLH
58 to* — FL, FLH
49to * — FL, FLH

Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

5810 * — FL, FLH
49to* — FL, FLH
49to * — FL, FLH
49 to 76 — FL, FLH
77 to* — FL, FLH
77 to * — FL, FLH
77 to * — FL, FLH
77to * = FL, FLH
77 to * — FL, FLH
4910 * — FL, FLH
49to * — FL, FLH
4910 76 — FL, FLH
49 to 76 — FL, FLH
49 to * — FL, FLH
49to* — FL, FLH
77 = FL, FLH
49to* — FL, FLH
49to* — FL, FLH
49t0* - FL, FLH
49to*— FL, FLH
49to*— FL, FLH
49to* —FL, FLH
49to * — FL, FLH
77 - FL, FLH
4910 * — FL, FLH
4910 * — FL, FLH
a9 to* — FL, FLH
77 — FL, FLH
5810 # — FL, FLH
§5to * — FL, FLH
B5to * — FL, FLH
49to * — FL, FLH
49 to* — FL, FLH
49 to* — FL, FLH
49 10 * — FL, FLH
49 to* — FL, FLH
740 * — FX

49to * — FL, FLH
49 to * — FL, FLH
49to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

121



1967 & LATER 1966 & EARLIER

50

122



SHOCK ABSORBERS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 604 ROLL PN OrBY, e s s ls i e e s s e 58 to 72 — FL, FLH
2 991 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1 Pozidriv fil. Bd, (2) ... covevimiiiiiinnanns 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
3 3958 BOLT, 1/2-20 X 2178 hex. B, (Dhavicooiiomrammeiimmmnanns s 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 5960W SPACER, upper stud (not used with safety guards) .. ......oooiianes 67 to * — FL, FLH, FXS
5 6379W WASHER, 3/8 x 5/8 % s Tl R St R B S R Late 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 6416 WASHER, 378 %1 X 5768 (4),0 v 0nnvvviiiiininmmiiinnmmanes st 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
8 6718 WASHER, 1/2x1x3/ Y et SN R LR O S 73to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9 6722B WASHER, 5/8 x 1-1/8 x /TR, vy s e S 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
10 6910W WASHER, 1-21/32x 2-15/32 x 3/32 (w/2 drilled holes) (3) ..........« 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10(2)..civunenenrmmceanmneiainmmmsnatees 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
13 7572W LOCKNUT, 1/2-20 x 19/32 x 3/4 hex. (2} .......................... 67 to Early 70 — FL, FLH
14 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/B X 3/Bhex. (2).c.oooimmnnenmmrmmnreermones 5§ to 64 — FL, FLH
15 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24x 7/16x 8 10 hex. (8) oocvivnmonrrsnrarrsannnas 58 to 66 — FL, FLH,
Late 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 7812W LOCKNUT, 1/2-20 x 5/16 x 3/4 hex. T T Late 72 — FL, FLH
17 7993 LOCKNUT, 5/8-18 x 3/8 x 15/16 hex. (1 R 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 54500-67 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, complete..........ocovrmrocnnnnrerenrs 67 to 72 = FL, FLH
19 54500-73 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, complete .....c.oivriisimaiarinisine. 73to*— FL, FLH
22 54508-T1A REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, complete (black) 71872-FX
23 54508-73 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, complete (black) (2) oveeriiinnnninnen 73to* - FX
24 54509—71A REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, complete (Chrome) ........ocuavecaennees 71&72 - FX
25 54509-73 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, complete (Chrome) ... .....c.ovmureesnnns 73to * — FX, FXS
26 54515-58A UPPER STUD (3/8 in. thread) CELE, o o ooee by st ain b R e 58 to Early 65 — FL, FLH
54515-65 U BPER S TR (2) ) i v s s T g A e S ey s Late 65 & 66 — FL, FLH
27 54515-67 UPPER STUD(Z) «ovvismmvvis vrwssmpamsmrneign ey H8 s ddamas 67 to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
28 54515-73 HPPERSTUD (Y v ivvsrmmnm o ah S a it Vb os Sdmme st it 73to * — FL, FLH, FX FXS
29 5451767 T 07 ;s 1 12 1 s T S e e R e e e s o At 67 to Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
31 5451867 LOWER STUD, left (for rear Sir€n OflY) ....ooocvmmmrnnrneerrmemses 67 to 72 — FL, FLH
B 5453067 ROTATING CAM, shock absorber 0 oo s e e e 67 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
33 5453473 SHOCK ABSORBER, 0nly ..cuveeienvmmesnsnannnonnannersunnnsores 73to * — FL, FLH
34 54536—67 SHOCK ABSORBER, ONIY . .ovvuenermanansrnsnnimnmmnrrses 71 — FX; 67to 72 = FL, FLH
35 54537-72 SHOCK ABSORBER, 001y . .voiidvassstinibimesaansnnnsnnronastys 72 - FX
36 54538-73 CAMSUPPORT (2) s s iahisnpsicnpnmanymvenaasoyson sy siisess 73 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 5454067 CAM SLEEVE, rear shock abSOrber (2). . oovsiinii e b 6710 72— FL, FLH
38 54543—65 OUTER WASHER (lower) (4) (Late 70 & later upper) .......cocisaneann 65to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
38 54544—65 INNER WASHER (#) oo ocomemrimmnrrraenesnnaenniiiassesranunns 65ta 72 — FL, FLH, FX
40 5454565 CUTER WASHER (upper) (Late 72 — lower) (@it ey s Late 65 to Early 70 — FL FLH;
Late 72 — FL, FLH, FX
41 54546—73 SHOCK ABSORBER, 00lY ..vuivaenrnvnnimnennsnanes o AL 73 to * — FX, FXS
42 54554-T71 SPRING, shock abisoer=bIack s s anie s s s e v 67to 72— FL, FLH, FX
43 54555—-71 SPRING, shock absorber — chrome J1&72-FX
44 54555-73 SPRING, shock absorber — BHEDINE o sed v e Sy e s s saiaaau e e, a1 0.8 73 to * — FX, FXS
45 54558-73 ROTATING CAM, shock absorber BBY orarssamin sommsm e ssranoron S ke AR 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
46 5455973 CAM SLEEVE, rear shock absorber (2),.......coveaimmnnnnnneenrs 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
47 5457073 SPRING, shock absorber —black. . ......oooverreverrrmmmmommmmntes 73to * — FL, FLH
48 54590-56 BIREAERL . . s s sr sy § 3 S s SEESEE i e 58 to * — FL, FLH
50 5463567 SPRING RETAINER, Upper (2).....ccveeinmvrannnemnmmnmeernnes 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
51 5470067 COVER, shock absorber (2) .....oovvaerrnnorernnmmmrmnnrrsessres 71to * — FX, FX§
52 54702-67 COVER, shock absorber SO AZ) v oooie on s sloim giale iV DR s 67to 72— FL, FLH
53 54702-73 COVER, shock absorber SPTing (2) ......ceeerrocvmnerenrnrnnsnnes 73to* - FL, FLH
55 54704-65 COVER, shock absorber stud (3/8 in. hole) (2) ...oovvvnienininenns Early 65— FL, FLH;
Late 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
57 54708—65 COVER, shock absorber stud - Late 65 to Early 70 — FL, FLH
58 85210—42A RUBBER BUSHING (2). v vraeinrnanemnninmrssran e 58 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 123



SN Lot
TS o

HANDLEBARS AND
CONTROLS

HANDLEBARS AND CONTROLS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED @©N
NOTE: Only current production handlebar assemblies are sold for parts order.
1 2584 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 5/16 Pozidriv T TR L ST R 68 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
2 2594 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv pan hd. L 54to * - FL, FLH, FX
3 2660 SCREW, No. 10-24x 3/8 Pozidrivhd, ................ ... . . 6810 74 — FL, FLH; 73 — FX
4 2764w SCREW, 1/4-20 self-tapping PHHPS 42 oo i v s s, GO %= FL, FLH
5 2808 SCREW, No. B-32x3/8Pozidrivpanhd.......‘......,............ Late 73 — FX
6 2887W BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4hex. hd. (2) ................ ... . . Tdto* — FX
7 3207 SET SCREW, No. 10-32 x 3/16 sockethd. ................. . . 54t0 74 — FL, FLH; 71 to 73 — FX
8 3210 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 socket fil. hd. () (4 -=FXS).....o0vnnnn.. 74t0 * — FX, FXS
9 3425w BULT, N0, 19508 K S8RV, B ovins cmingibian 71to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
10 3720 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 7/16 hex. i b S R Ll e el 52to * — FL, FLH
'|1£4 3778 BOLT, 1/2-13 x 3-3/4 hex. hd. (13 PSSO TE NS (- R T4to * — FX, FXS




HANDLEBARS AND CONTROLS (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON

12 4336W BOLT,  3/8-240u 1A/Bhex, Nthirssmms bbb sy b o 60 to 72 = FL, FLH, FX;
76to = — FL, FLH

13 4337W BOLT, 3/B-28x 1174 hex. hd. (ZJoswviimsvammamansarn s 71t0 73 = FX

14 4414 BOLT, 1/2-20 x 21/2hex. hd. (2)iccereeresinrrovnnrnomoen e 73to * = FL, FLH; 73 = FX

15 59158 SPACER, throttle cable Clamp. ... oovevevirranmmnrasomrnnneee 710 74— FL, “FLH, FX

16 6379W WASHER, 3/8 X 5/8 % 3/68(2)..cvvnvvarcrmmmsimmnnrsess sy 60to 72 — FL, FLH, FX;
76to * = FL, FLH

17 7030W LOCKWASHER, NO. 12.....00ueeseiisenmnminennianeessmnsntns 71to 74 — FL, FLH, FX

18 7036 LOCKWASHER) 178 o mapini sy wbliahilisaes i 52 to * = FL, FLH

19 7068 LOCKWASHER, 172 (2). caseamecgimm i iosiiiys SR i i §0 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

20 7069 LOCKWASHER, Nou 10,0 iuchavsismmmmemms sms v e nyim 2 tee =8 68 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX

21 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth.........ooovmmmmmenmmnrennes 73— FX

22 7620W NUT, No. 10-24% 1/8 X 3/8heX o .oovnniinsiiamunsmm e 63to 74 — FL, FLH, FX

23 7748W NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 X 1/2he). (A)..ooeuiecnininmrerinenriees 74 to * — FX, FXS

24 7768W LOCKNUT, 1/2-13x 19/32x 3/4hex. (2)...ccvvnvvniimmmmnmmorens 7410 * — FX, FXS

25 9260 ROLLER, handiebar @ripi. v.eeueuswsismnasmssnammenes s aorese Late 73 to 74 — FL, FLH;
Late 73 - FX

26 9957 CLIP, control coil (timer) (1871 & later throttle — beneath tank)....... 50 to 64 — FL, FLH;
71to 76 — FX; 71to * — FL, FLH

27 9958 CLAMP, throttle cable (beneath L R e S S R 66 to 73 — FL, FLH

28 9982 CLAMP, throttle cable ......oveennirinnicnnmnonainnenserennnss 73— FX

29 9983 CLIP, control coil (Carburetor). . ... ..o onnnnamrmnenrseemsoreess 49 to 65 — FL, FLH

30 45218-52 CLAMP, throttle cable (frame steering head). . .....cooiiniai s 68 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX;
74 = FL, FLH, FX

3l 4573260 BUSHING, fork Bracket () - ..ooruoecmsrnsrresmamnmninenaainns §0to 71 — FL, FLH

32 54226—45 WASHER, 9/16 X 1-1/8 X 1/16 (2).coievvriiiinimrnrmnnnnnnenrnes 64 to 72 — FL, FLH

33 54544-65 WASHER, 5/8 x 1-1/2 x 3/32 (curved) (2) ..ooovnvmnnvnnnnnmvemnes 71to * — FX

34 55930-77 HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY ... ... ooneevuiansasmunsainmoeannnrannns 77to* = FX

35 5596176 HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY, buckhorn (chrome) R.H. throme (w/dir.)... 76to* —FL, FLH

36 55962-77 HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY . .. yoneranrnssosssnsonisnsuesiinannes 77 to * — FXS

37 5596377 UANDLEBAR, 0alY'. ... .. isviade sapae Sl frsg ot sng sz snnly 77 to * — FXS

39 56044-72 HANDLEBAR SIDE, right, buckhorn (chrome). .. ........c.comeennees 72to 74 — FL, FLH

a0 56044—75 HANDLEBAR SIDE, right, buckhorn (ChIOMe) ... vvmmrneevunnnens 75to* — FL, FLH

42 5605365 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buckhorn EBEBCIY.. .o o o e ssbiscincajanet s e 65 to 67 — FL, FLH

43 56054—60 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buckhorn (chrome). ......coooverromnnnns 60 to 71 — FL, FLH

44 56054—65 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buckhorn (chrome). .........oveerononnnns 65 to 71 — FL; FLH

45 56056—72 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buckhorn (Chrome) ... ......ocecrnnerne-e- 72t074 — FL, FLH

46 56056—75 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buckhom (CRIOMEY. .o v vvnvev v mmmne e 7510 *— FL, FLH

56072-75 HANDLEBAR, only —buckhom . ....coviiiianeninn o nmmnimnnnanns 77 to * — FX, FXS$

47 56083-69A HANDLEBAR SIDE, right, buckhorn (with cut-out SWIChR) | i Late 71to 72— FX

48 56083-73 HANDLEBAR SIDE, right, buckhorn (for SWItCh) .. ...vvverncnvannans 73— FX

49 5608374 HANDLEBAR, 00l ¢ .oosi tunmmmnivaaia s it msnnnns vans s f 3 s nmies 74t0 76 — FX

50 56083—77 HARDEEBAR: DALY v sesimmmmmnne spsnpy p i s s sifiie divieesd v 77t0* = FX

51 5608465 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, DUCKROM. . .. oovvniiiiiimnar e Late 71to 72 — FX

52 56084-73 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, buckhomn ... .oiuieaeen o viosunainaees 73 — FX

53 56085-69A HANDLEBAR SIDE, right, sport {with cut-out & dir. switch) ......... Late 71to 72— FX

54 5608763 HANDLEBAR SIDE, left, Sport .. ..ooviviiiamnnnrroneennennenenes Late 71to 72— FX

55 5608768 HANDLEBARSIDE, 8l ss e nars o rm s i iy iosis s s 71 — FX

56 56088—69A HANDLEBAR SIDE, right, sport (with cut-out switch) ........... ... Late 71to 72 — FX

57 5608969 HANDLEBAR SIDE, right (w/o directional switch) ..........covunens 71 = FX

58 56101-52 A B by G MR - R 71t0 73 = FX

59 56102—-60 HANDLEBAR STUD, to mount radio speaker (2).....oovroronrcanneas 60 to * — FL, FLH

60 56103-74A  CLAMP, handlebar — lower (Y O < e e S S 74t0* — FX

61 56104-73 HANDLEBAR CLAMP . . . ..ovncnbvs s samssans it ssi s sn st 60to* — FL, FLH; 71to 73 — FX

62 56104-74 CLAMP, handlebar — UPPer. . .. «.enuvnssoessenrsnnnnnenssmsensess 74 to 76 — FX

63 56106-74A  CLAMP, handlebar — lower Fight..........ooooooemevncnmmennes 7410 * = FX

64 56115-77 CLAMP, handlebar — UPPEr. ... voieeurnrsseserssomsmsmnnnnosssnns 77to * — FX

65 5611977 CLAMP, handlebar — UPPEL. ..« ooovosscsestessssn sissn snnnines 77 to * — FXS

66 56122-77 CLAMP, handigbar — 1ower left. .....cooveeiiiiirmioiannnoemmnees 77 to * — FXS

67 56124-77 CLAMP, handlebar — lower Fight......ooooeenmrenmmnnenermrnenee 77 to * — FXS

68 56153-73 SPACER, handlebar mOunting (2). ... ...ooeevesonammresaraseamneees 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

69 5615452 SCREW, tiser MOUNtINg (2) .. .- vovioiessanrriammmasessorannnnes 60 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

70 56158-49 RUBBER BUSHING (2). .« v o vvvvmnmsevmcinancoenmnmnnnassinss 4910 72 — FL, FLH, FX

71 56158—73 RUBBER BUSHING, handlebar mounting (4) ........ooovmammrenees 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

72 5615949 RUBBER WASHER (2) « vy ot taisnnin cmspsmns canran snsnva et = fioy 49to 72 = FL, FLH, FX

72 SR150-73 CUP WASHER, handlebar mounting (4)........cocovivnmmmrmomnenenns 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

14



HANDLEBARS AND CONTROLS (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
74 96201-62A  PAIR OF HANDLEBAR GRIPS — with PLES (WIta Yo e | 62 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
75 56205-62A  PAIR OF HANDLEBAR GRIPS — with PIBSABIAERT ... 5 v 62t0 73 — FL, FLH, FX
76 56216—53 anigh T s i e S 54t0 74 — FL, FLH; 71to 73 — F;
77 56220—53 SLEEVE, handlebar grip............o.ooooiuivuiinn 54 to 70 — FL, FLH
78 56220-58 SLEEVE, handlebar grip (2).........oo...oovoeoo 71t0 74 — FL, FLH; 71t0 73 = F}
79 56238—62 PEUG ThanfIsbartiin ... .. o oo i i s e i e T L AL 60to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
80 56276-31 SCREW, handlebar T e L L R e 57to 74 — FL, FLH; 71 to * — FX
81 56278-10 ROLLER, handlebar Brip. ... .. oouoiiviie i o s oo o o 57to 74 ~FL, FLH; 7T1to 73 - F)
82 56288—53 ENDICHENT I, e g e L LT 54to 74 - FL, FLH; 71 to * — FX
83 56377—-65 BONT RO W E RO it it oot e 2 57to 73 — FL, FLH, FX
84 56378—65 CONTROL WIREAND PLUNGER . ... ..cooociinis s vmiion e e dn 54t0 73 — FL, FLH, FX
85 36400~53A  PLUNGER KIT, control cable .......................... ... 5410 74 — FL, FLH: 71to 73 — FX
56401-73 PLUNGERZCORIBY Gl | onininiviny s oo s oteomc i BE 58 Late 73 to 74 — FL, FLH;
Late 73 — FX
86 56410-53 PLUG, BORBOLCAR (2 i o mmn s sesmsimt bt b S i £ 1 5410 74 — FL, FLH; 71t0 73 — FX
87 56503—65 CONTROL COIL (throttle and timer)........................... .. 53to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
88 56575-26 CROSS BAR, handlebar (use for mounting accessories).............., 60 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Includes:
3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2)
7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2)
7753 NUT, 5/16 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2)
56581-26 CLAMP, bar to handlebar (2)
89 56589—60 COVER, handlebar clamp (polished) (used with steering damper) ..., .. 60to * — FL, FLH
90 5659060 COVER, handlebar clamp (polished) (not used with steering damper) ... 60tg* — FL, FLH
92 56609-52 CLAMP, carburetor cable ..................oo..ooo0oooo 52to 65 — FL, FLH
93 61138-73 BRACRET SWIORIE CRBIG o ey, L B 73— FX
94 6700972 SPACER, handlebar CHRMPRY. . i csimmniamia i N S 74 — FX; 76 to * — FX, FXS
9170049 CONTROL COIL — 25 ft. (throttle and 111 2 (R S L 54to * — FL, FLH
91701-49 CONTROL COIL — 25 ft. (front brake and CHEEN i do st . 7, 2 5210 * — FL, FLH, FX

THROTTLE CONTROL — 1974 & LATER - FX. EXS

w0 oo~

11
12

13
14

15

126

1203
3208

7689W
56206—74

56220-74

56238-62

56300~74
56302—74
56303-74
56313—76
56389-74
56393~74A

5639474
5639574
56396—74
5639774
5650274
56505-74
56506~74
56507-74

56508-76
56520~77

- 1975 & LATER - FL. FLH

SCREW, No. 8-32 x 7/8 Pozidriv fil. hd, (2) ................ ...

SET SCREW, throttle cable SIH e el e T TS ol ic

L e L LT I

LOWER CLAMP AND CABLE ASSEMBLY, complete.................
FERRULE, throttle control'wire ... ............ooovusieinnn .,

FERRULE, control wire — hand grip end (Plastic 90° angle piece) .. ..
FERRULE, control wire — hand grip end (Steel 90° angle piece) . ... ..

74to* — FX, FXS;

75t0 * — FL, FLH

74t0 * — FX, FXS;

75to * — FL, FLH

Early 74 -~ FX

74 to * = FX, FXS;

75t0o * — FL, FLH

74to * — FX, FXS;

75to * — FL, FLH

7410 * — FX, FXS;

75to * — FL, FLH

74 & 75 - FX; 75— FL, FLH
74 & 75 - FX; 75— FL, FLH
74 & 75 - FX; 75— FL, FLH
76to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
74 & 75 — FX; 75 - FL, FLH
7410 * — FX, FXS;

75to * — FL, FLH

74 to * — FX, FXS;

75t0 * — FL, FLH

T4t0 * — FX, FXS;

75t0o * — FL, FLH

7410 * — FX, FXS;

75to * — FL, FLH

7410 * — FX, FXS;

75t0 * — FL, FLH

74 & 75 - FX; 75 ~ FL, FLH
742 75—~ FX; 75 - FL, FLH
74 & 75— FX; 75 — FL, FLH
74 & 75— FX; 75~ FL, FLH
76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
76to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS



@.

THROTTLE CONTROL
1974 & LATER — FX, FXS
1975 & LATER — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 127



128



WINDSHIELD

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 2725 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 17/32 Phillips hd. (5) (7 — Late 77 & later) ..... 49to * — FL, FLH

& 2726 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 21/32 Phillips hd. () .. cvovivnirniiciiinnanes 49 to Early 77 = FL, FLH
3 2728 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 25/32 Phillips Al ()il duidia vatek e s 49to * — FL, FLH

4 3956 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 9/16 hex. hd. (2) -.ooovrviivnimimmmnnnnnerooees 49tp *— FL, FLH

5 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-28 X 3/8 heX. (8) ... uouravrnrnncnconnsronsnsananson 49to * — FL, FLH

6 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex. hd. (2) .....covviininninnnnnnn Nl 60to * — FL, FLH

7 4014W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (73 1 R SR sl 60 to * — FL, FLH

8 6333 WASHER, 5/16 x 7/8 X 5/68 (4). . c....oonovvuinmnriimmmannennrs 49to* - FL, FLH

9 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11716 % 1/16 (2). ... ooviviniiieniinmmnarnannret 60to* — FL, FLH
10 7030W LOCKWASHER, No. 12 (11) (9 — Late 77 & Iater) ................... 49to * — FL, FLH
11 7041 LOCKWASHER, §/16 (8) ... onovinnneseiiainineisinueesuesnnes 49 to * — FL, FLH
i2 7651 ACORN NUT, No. 12-24 x 13/32 x 3/8 hex. (7) (5 = Late 77 & later).. 49to* —FL, FLH
13 7654W NUT, No. 12-24 x 5/32 x s LR () S ) L P R 49 to* — FL, FLH
14 7744 NUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 x 1/2 hex. (4) ... .vivrnonininiinrnnininannes 49to* -~ FL, FLH
15 7754 WELD NUT, windshield bracket (2).........cooveivrreenmoninnenen 49 to * = FL, FLH
16 57996—60A  WINDSHIELD, complete (Lexan) ........c..coomeieimnnnnnannns 60to* — FL, FLH
17 58020—49B UPPER WINDOW KIT — (1949 to Early 1977). ... ovenviiiinnnnes 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

contains besides window & tape:
2430 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 7/8 Phillips truss hd. (2)

18 58022—-49 LOWER WINDOW (Clear). ... ovvvvneirarsrmmnenennccnncnnnnens 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
19 58027—-60 ADJUSTABLE WINDOW (clear). . ..oooveeeennininiiiinnncanine 60to* — FL, FLH
20 58033—49A INNERBRAGE . v b s i i aws e o el v o bioess o awiaie e g 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
21 58037897 OUTER BRACE. ... .ucsimsnmommmmersnysvunnrsnssesnsennascasss 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
22 58048-50 CLAMP, windshield molding (2).........oocvmminnrmmmnniinnnns 50 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
23 58049-50A BUSHING, windshield clamp (2)....ccovomoaiiiiiniiunniieennnres 50 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
24 58078—49 ADJUSTMENT BRACKET, right .. .....oocni i 49 to * — FL, FLH
25 58079—49 ADJUSTMENT BRACKET, left ......ccoiinininranrnnnnns P 49 to * - FL, FLH
26 58085—49 OUTER BRACE, HERL. .ccvviiiavsnamtinonmncnoseorersersasneanss 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
27 58086—49 OUTERBRACE, 1€ft, . .cvrcvrerrrreiseimecnsunnanshionsnsainmeen. 49 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
28 58095—49 FORK BRAGKET, 1ight....ooovevonsiniroimnanantarrrmnnneenesss 49 to * — FL, FLH
29 58096—49 FORK BRACKET, 18t .. . .eeoees v i v st sl ties 49 to * — FL, FLH
30 58102—49 SPACER, fork bracket (2) .. cv.vvoeermmmmmemneeremonmiinsnsanenns 49 to * - FL, FLH
31 58107—-60 EXTENSION, left and right (2). . ..oonnenii i iiannniinnneees 60 to * — FL, FLH
32 58118-60 DEFLECTOR PLATE, 1eft.....ocvoiaiiiivneinmrnemmaninnnnconas 60 to * — FL, FLH
33 58119-60 DEFLECTOR PLATE, right.ocoueeismnscimmnseneersnpunpnasssenss 60 to * — FL, FLH

34 58183-78 WINDOW & CUSHION TAPE KIT ....voiiinnniiinn i Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
35 58406—75 QUTER BRACE, might. ... .ccoiaviiiiomammsiimoinssaraaanee s Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
36 58408—75 OUTER BRACE, left.....c.ciiaiarromermnnersnnetnsnesionineains Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
7 58411-76 OUTERBRACE. ....civvmaromnbiivse e T e R R R TR Late 77 to * = FL, FLH
38 58412-76 INHER BRAGE - ..o i abcisifiaiivmsias o ie sio i oniss s amsapive s Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
39 5841777 CUSHION TAPE, outer brace — left &right............oenninnes Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
40 58418-77 CUSHION TAPE, upper window brace. ..........oveviiniencinnnns Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

129



WINDSHIELD
AND FAIRING




WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2725 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 5/8 Phillips truss hd. (3 - Late 77 & later) ..... 60 to * — FL, FLH
2 2726 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 11/16 Phillips truss hd. (4) .........ooovuienes 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
3 3787 BOLT, 1/420 x 3/4hex. hd. (B) ovvvnininnnernnnnnninrnnnnnss 60 to * — FL, FLH
4 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24x 7/8hex. hd. (2) ...coooiimiiiiiiiininiiiienees 60 to * — FL, FLH
5 4014w BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (2).....civvmimniiiininninniennes 60 to * — FL, FLH
6 5933W SPACER, fork bracket to fork, upper (2) ...........oceomiuiiniinnns 60 to* — FL, FLH
7 6255B WASHER, 1/4 X 3/4% 1/32(8). 0. occvvninomianniiininninonnnenes 60to * — FL, FLH
B8 6261 WASHER, 1/4x 3/4x 1/8rubber (4)........oovrvnnomniiiraannnes 60to* — FL, FLH
9 6314W WASHER, 5/16 X 9/16 X 1/B (2)...0ierniinnimiiiiaiiiiiaiiininns 60to * — FL, FLH
10 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 X 1/16 (4). . occvoimvnnrcnnnoirnnennnneess 60to * — FL, FLH
11 6703 WASHER, 1/4X 5/8% 1/16(B). ... .oervueenieannrnnineriininnnnns 60to * — FL, FLH
12 7030W LOCKWASHER, No. 12(5) (3 —Late 77 & later).................0v. 60to * — FL, FLH
13 7651 ACORN NUT, No. 12-24 x 13/32x 3/8 (5) (3 — Late 77 & later) ...... 60to * — FL, FLH
14 7686 NUT, 1/4-20 x 5/16 x 7/16 hex. (10).....oovniiiiiinmrnnnnnnanens 60to * — FL, FLH
15 58019-78 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (red) . ...coverirnvnmnrnnaeaneanans 78 to * — FL, FLH
16 58028—78 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only — silver...... R T ese 78t0 * — FL, FLH
17 58029-78 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only —blue. ..o rnrenns 7810 * — FL, FLH
18 58031~78 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only —black cherry........ooovnvineniaenes 78 to * — FL, FLH
19 58033—49A BRACE, windshield — inner..........oooemenreiiaiananiiiaene: 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
20 58037—49A  BRACE, windshield —outer..............-ot e EOL R 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
21 58048-50 CLAMP, windshield molding (2).........oovmernemnearenrrrnre.ns 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
22 58049—50A BUSHING, windshield molding (2).......ccvveivniiiinniiinninennes 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
58151-78 WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT —black cherry . ............cocnnne 78to * — FL, FLH
58152-78 WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT —brown.........oooievninnnannnns 77to * — FL, FLH
58153—77A  WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT —black .....ooouvvnniiooeeenenes Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
58154-78 WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT —=blue ....oovnnnnneiiiaeeeiinns 78to * — FL, FLH
58157-78 WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT —red ........oovviiininmnininns 7810 * — FL, FLH
58158-78 WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT —sllver.......ooooiiviiineneenns 78 to * — FL, FLH
58160—698  WINDSHIELD AND FAIRING KIT —white ........oomvonnneenrennns 60to * — FL, FLH
23 5816169 BRACKET, windshield fairing — upper, 90° (2)........ooomvmminnnns 60to * — FL, FLH
24 5816269 BRACKET, windshield fairing — lower, 60°(2)..........oonvvvnes 60 to * — FL, FLH
25 58163-69 TRIM, windshield fairing (Whit€)...........coooiunioiinirirenenns 60 to * — FL, FLH
26 58164—69A  WINDSHIELD KIT (LeXAN). .. .counviirmmnnmnsnsmmmnsnnannoeeses 60 to * — FL, FLH
Includes besides label:
2725 SCREW, windshield braces, No. 12-24 x 17/32 Phillips hd. (3)
7030W LOCKWASHER, windshield braces, No. 12 (3)
7651 ACORN NUT, windshield braces, No. 12-24 (3)
58181-78 WINDSHIELD
58411-76 BRACE, outer
58412-76 BRACE, inner
58416-77 CUSHION TAPE, windshield brace
27 58165-69A FORK BRACKET, feft.......ooviceneoeeocriairaimiainminnnne 60to * — FL, FLH
28 58166—69A FORK BRACKET, right.......o.oioiimmmiiiiimminin e 60 to ¥ — FL, FLH
29 5816769 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (white) .......coveneeennnoreenns 60 to * — FL, FLH
30 5816869 TRIM, fairing brackets (2) (White). ...cooovivimner i 60 to * — FL, FLH
31 58171-69 MOUNTING STUD, windshield fairing (4)..........cocvvenamnnnennes 60to * — FL, FLH
32 58178—77 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (black) . ...ooovnenninoneraneneanns Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
33 58180-78 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (Brown).....ooveeiimenananinamannn 77to * = FL, FLH
34 58181-78 WINDOW AND CUSHION TAPE KIT, 18-1/2in. high window.......... 60 to * — FL, FLH
35 58182-78 WINDOW AND CUSHION TAPE KIT, 15-1/2in. high window.......... Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
36 5832076 TRIM, windshield fairing —black .......c.coveivninvrcriienrennnns Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
37 58321-76 TRIM, windshield fairing —Dblack (2) .........oovivemnniirinnnrns Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
38 58411-76 BRAGE, OUIEE . ... covpole s diivaaios i dina i daiataann busnsioeyass Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
39 58412-76 BRACE, inner. .. siises sidemsliinss mosmmipanens wre iamoe rom o s 42 Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
40 5841677 CUSHION TAPE, windshield brace..........oooeviinniiiniiainnn Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.

131



COMPACT WINDSHIELD — FX, FXS

132



COMPACT WINDSHIELD — FX. FXS5

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON
1 2725 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 5/8 Phillips truss hd. (5) ........coovnnninnnns 71to* — FX, FXS
2 2726 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 11/16 Phillips truss hd. (4) ..........coonnns 71to * — FX, FXS
3 2728 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 3/4 Phillips truss hd. (2) ...........comnennnn. 71to * — FX, FXS
4 3953w BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1/2hex. hd. (4) .......ocorniiinrmemoininnns 71to * — FX, FXS
5 3996 BOLT, 5/16-24x 7/8hex. hd. (4) ... cociriiimiiiines 71to * — FX, FXS
6 6333 WASHER, 5/16 x 7/BX 5/B8(4). . ..ovvvnninnniiniiiiinrecaans 71to * — FX, FXS
7 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1 /16 (4). .. oooneinnn it T1to* - FX, FXS
8 7030W LOCKWASHER, MNo. 12 (11)....civimrivivniianinisnnamaanaenees 7lto * — FX, FXS
9 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(8) ......covveemnnvonsomcnacrseosnmmcaiinnns 7lto* — FX, FX$S
10 7651 ACORN NUT, No. 12-24 x 13/32x 3/8 hex. (7)......oooviviivnnnns 71 to * — FX, FXS§
11 7654W NUT, No. 12-24x 5/32x 7/16hex. (4)-....cocoviiniiniiiiinnnnnns 71to * — FX, FXS
12 7744 NUT, 5/16-24%x 3/16 X 1/2hex. (4).......ocoviniiniiiiinniannnn 71to* — FX, FXS
58001-71B COMPACT WINDSHIELD, complete (Lexan) ...........ooooovninnens 71to * — FX, FXS
13 5800371 FORK BRACKET, right. 71to * — FX, FXS
14 58004-71 FORK BRACKET, left......... 71to * — FX, FXS
15 58017-61 WINDOW, lower 18t ... ..ciuciivirsannrenronnieinnunsovaneee. 71t * — FX, FXS
16 58018-61 WINDOW, lower right . .. ....oimiumnninrreineiiiiieienens ... Tlto* —FX, FXS
17 58020-61 WINDOW, UDPEI. .. o.vvrereranenrammnansmanoeaneas st 71to* = FX, FXS
18 58025—61A  ADJUSTABLEWINDOW. .. ... it ees 71 to Early 77 — FX, FXS
19 5802677 ADJUSTABLE WINDOW Late 77 to * — FX, FXS
20 5803861 INNER BRACE ... vviaviesssmuinsnaaesiossssssanisinsnsnssnen 71to * — FX, FXS
21 58039-61 OUTER BRACE. ... .cvvvvmssnssinm e smsmnsn s ssnesss sasoncassis 71to * — FX, FXS
22 58048—50 BRACE CLANMP () ..oy i iaiieuioss sk sia e v/ s @808 e 71to * — FX, FXS
23 58049—-50A RUBBER BUSHING (2) 71to * — FX, FXS
24 58078—49 ADJUSTING BRACKET, r1ight ... .onneeiiiaeiiiiioiiiiiiinn 7lto * — FX, FXS
25 5807949 ADJUSTING BRACKET, left ... oo iaeanes 71to * — FX, FXS
26 5808549 OUTER BRACE STRIP, right. ... ..oiivmiie i iiiiieens 71to * — FX, FXS
27 58086—49 OUTER BRACE STRIP, left. ... ... .ioiiiiinnnns G e e e 7110 * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

13



WINTER WINDSHIELD

== .57 9—
Al
(5]
WINTER WINDSHIELD
INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2583 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 3/8 Pozidrivpan hd, ......................... 60 to Early 63 — FL, FLH
2 2725 SCREW, Mo, 12-24 x 17/32 Phil. hd. (8). . ccviiiieiiviiinn . sy 43to * - FL, FLH
3 2773 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Pozidrivpan hd. (2) .............cooveninun.. 49to * - FL, FLH
4 7030W ERIERASHER: IN0: 12T e e S Pk e momomrsecs 49 to * — FL, FLH
5 7069 LOCKWASHER, Mo TUURE . ccovonnvommm s sstn i s s s 49 to * — FL, FLH
6 7654W NUT, No. 12-24 x 5/32x 7/16hex. (B).........oonomemiinnnnnnnnss 49 to * — FL, FLH
7 7754 WELDNOT, windshisl Beasket:. .o covvso s coanmeimor s 49to* — FL, FLH
8 9965w CLIP, apron to windshield (4) .............cooimiiiiieniniinnnn.. 60 to Early 63 — FL, FLH
57990-60B  WINTER WINDSHIELD KIT (fits plastic shields) ........ ... .. .. ... 49to* - FL, FLH
Consists of:
2604 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd.
2725 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 5/8 Phillips truss hd.
2726 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 11/16 Phillips truss hd.
7030W LOCKWASHER, No. 12
7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10
7654W NUT, No. 12-24 x 5/32 x 7/16 hex.
9965W CLIP
58072-63 SUPPORT, left
58073-63 SUPPORT, right
58125-63 APRON, windshield
58225-41 TEE NUT, center brace
9 5807263 SUPPORT, left ......... e S B A Late 63 to * — FL, FLH
10 58073-63 BUPPORT, FIEIE . oov e oaonivn mmios s eiais smissiaies s sinsieie sinie s sace cv... Late 63 to* — FL, FLH
11 58125-63 ARRCN. Vindehigld - ocovncannmnsansn ek o S Late 63 to * — FL, FLH
12 58225-41 TRE NUT, SBmBr DENCE. oo oo s s e s s st s 5 49to* — FL, FLH

134 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



i

LEG SHIELDS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidrivpan hd. (7).........coovvevnnnnns 41 to * = FL, FLH
3 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4) .......coomvmiiiniiniiiinniinn 41to * - FL, FLH
4 6316W WASHER, 5/16 X 5/BX1/16 (&) ..ovrurreiaiinniinmneeneranieann. 4l1to* — FL, FLH
5 7036 LOCKWASHER. 1/ (8.5 -csvpr vammnmenmimemnains o s sssnn e a8/ 00% 41to * — FL, FLH
6 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) 41to* — FL, FLH
7 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (7)., .ccvnieiiiimmiiiiiiiiianiennrnnns 41to * - FL, FLH
8 7620W NUT, No. 1024 x 1/8x 3/8Bhex. (7) ......... A e S e 41 to * — FL, FLH
9 7676 NUT, 1/4-28x 3/16 x 7/16 hex. (B).......cvvvvronminiiinnninnnns 41to* - FL, FLH
11 58511-37 LEG SHIELD, left ......covvnieminmrnnnrennsoaniitinnraseasnsnns 41 to * — FL, FLH
12 SARRT-AT" LEGSHIELDL FIERE | s vs s el et b armis s st st 41 to * — FL, FLH
13 5855451 BRACKET, leg shield (2) ......coovverireimmiaianr s Late 51 to * — FL,
14 58563—51 DRBOEEE (23, 1o vatton elensiiionsssenicsin iioabes e abibe s immnes St dJorkig LSRR Late 51 to * — FL,
15 58566—30 FLAP BRACKET, right.... 4] to * — FL, FLH
16 58568—36 FLAP BRACKET, left..... 4] to * — FL, FLH
17 5858137 FLAP, rubber (2) ......... 41to * - FL, FLH
18 58587-36 LOWER BRACKET, left ... 41to * - FL, FLH
19 5858936 LOWER BRACKET, right 41to * - FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

135




136



LIBERATOR FAIRING

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 58201-75 AME/H-D TRANSEER . .o cvnernn snmbimimaisinct 6y s aisa #1s 5 5 4ini0 60 ints 71to * - FL, FLH
2 58202-75 REFLECTIVE TRIM, white fairing (pair).........cooooiiiiiin cexs JTlto*—FL, FLH
3 58203-75 REFLECTIVE TRIM, black fairing (pair).........covmevvmeirieecinns 71to * — FL, FLH
4 58204-75 STEERING HEAD BRACKET KIT (T bracket, bolts & washers)....... 7lto* = FL, FLH
5 58205-75 L = o I R e e e T 71to * - FL, FLH
6 5820675 HANDLEBAR COVER ADAPTER [ o s T, e .vee Tlto*—FL, FLH
7 58207-75 HORN BRACKET HARDWARE........ e e s e s R 71to* — FL, FLH
8 58208-75 SAFETY BAR MOUNTING KIT. ... covivmnisniisirassssmmamsannnas 71to * — FL, FLH
9 58209—75 OFFSET SAFETY BARMOUNTING KIT ... 71to * — FL, FLH
10 58210-75 FURNSIGNAL SUPPORT BIT . ..o vinnmniisinsrsvresnimanmsnsns 71to* - FL, FLH
11 58211-75 HANDLEBAR SPACER AND BOLT KIT. ..c.ieeieiinieinnniiniines 71to * - FL, FLH
12 58212-75 MOUNTING SHIM KIT. copos B semnim e ssansamm oo v 71to* — FL, FLH
13 5821375 SIDE LAMPICE oi0iiwws o moes sos Sllmatonsn o miniain s omalha e e ore: 14 o acoreinmsmse nos, Tito * —FL, FLH
14 58214-75 LENS: ST Em (D). e e e e P = o m e e T e B R 71to * — FL, FLH
58215-75 FLASBER BELAY «on i i o s s e s s 0irebis ) 8355 008 e 71to* — FL, FLH
15 5821675 WIRING HARNESS, external......ovevecneiioninasrsnaronesssnesss 7lto* - FL, FLH
16 58217-75 TONNEAU COVER (2)..... e e e S s e R AT 71to * - FL, FLH
17 58218-75 WINDSHIELD MOUNTING BOLT KIT ... 71to* —FL, FLH
18 58219-75 g by o6 5 L O R | I & e e et 7110 * — FL, FLH
5822075 BLASTIC BRI KT e e v S e R R A 71to * — FL, FLH
19 58221-75 HERDL G T MOLDING T S M o . oo e omi it iRty 71to * — FL, FLH
20 58222-75 CHROME SIDE EDGING BIT. cccociivviny i diivini diavinisn 71to *— FL, FLH
21 5822375 POCKET EDGING: .ot it G sty a8 e s oo on ol 71to * — FL, FLH
22 58224-75 PANEL, instrument — with instrument plate e S St SR Ry | L e e
23 58225-75 WINDSHIELD FOAM TAPE . .. civiiiiissnm s orsms s ssiniran sxas 71to * — FL, FLH
24 58226—75 CIGARETTE LIGHTER ASSEMBLY ........ POROOR {= C | 71to * — FL, FLH
25 5822775 PANEL, fork COVEr (PaIr) & ..« ovissviaainli v il s viiatiiinaiet - 71to * — FL, FLH
26 58228-75 SCREW FASTENER, windshield ........coiviiiimmmiiiiiinsnrnenns 71to * — FL, FLH
28 58230~75 FAIRING SHELL, WHIte .. .oovrieammnssneramnnon men s biis sadains 71t0* — FL, FLH
29 58231-75 FAIRING SHELL, black .. ... iiiiviiianiaonin b srnaisinsianas 71to * — FL, FLH
58300-75 LIBERATOR FAIRING, WHItE .. ...cicernnuoneiocsminamasnsvasionsss 71to * = FL, FLH
7430075 FAIRING GAGE KIT (See Index for Gages) ........ coeoeiivaiaiienns 7110 * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

137



FRONT AND REAR
FENDERS

FRONT AND REAR FENDERS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2272 SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (4)................. 58to * — FL, FLH
2 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidrivpan hd. (3)....c0ovvurrvenennnnn. 41 to * — FL, FLH
3 2630W SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 self-tapping rd. hd. (5).................... 59106l 67to* — FL, FLH
4 2634w SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/2 self-tapping rd. hd. (2),.............. .. 59te66 - FL, FLH
5 2710C SCREW, No. 4-40 x 3/8 Phil. hd. (4).......... .. S54to*—FL, FLH
6 3560W TEE BOLT, No. 10-24 x 3/8 (2)...... .. S7to*—FL, FLH
7 3561w TEE.BOLT, No. 10-28x 1/3 @)u ammmssyans FEAES o, 57to*~FL, FLH
8 3991 BOLT; 6/16-18 k 7/8 hax. ho. (4} .o mivioimnanss R 49to * - FL, FLH
] 4018w BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/detsk, hd. (2).........ovvievrinnnennnn.. . 63to * — FL, FLH
10 43800 Ll T B S T T O S e S B 58to * — FL, FLH
11 6335 WASHER, No. 4 x5/16 % 1/32 (4). .. ..evviunenieinniinanennannns S54to * = FL, FLH
12 6716 WASHER, No. 10x 1/2% 3/64 (3)............ S 4lto* - FL, FLH
13 7041 LOCKWASHER, Late 70 to * — FL, FLH
14 7069 LOCKWASHER, 41 to * — FL, FLH
15 7115 LOCKWASHER, vves S9to*<FL, FLH
16 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 int. 100th (6)......c.ovenerainnensnnnnnnsss 57to * — FL, FLH
17 7232 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 ext. toothctsk. (8)............0cvevunnann... 58to* — FL, FLH

138



FRONT AND REAR FENDERS (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON
18 7233 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 ext. t00th {2). ... c.ovoiviiviimmnnnnnmmnman s 58 to 73 — FL, FLH
19 7410 LOCKWASHER, front fender bolt (4).....ovvvserenrennencncioaanans 51 to Early 70— FL, FLH
20 7613A SPEED BBT B oo .o visvabvi v ain i divas o s B an e 58 to * — FL, FLH
21 7620W NUT, NeS10-20 2 178X 3/B 06K (3).. oty 00 il e meon sk 41to * — FL, FLH
22 7635W NUT, No. 10-24 x 13/32 x:3/Bhexi (4).. . ciuviiiieianiiiniiinanis 57 to * — FL, FLH
23 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 % 17/64 X 1/2 NeXe (4) .. . onmovam v vuvnsmssn e st mmais 41to * — FL, FLH
24 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 X 21/68 X SA60EX: [2). . saiesvnnnntrensnsnner s ot 58 to 73 — FL, FLH
25 8131w NUT: Mo B8] oo i e s s i i e U oA S B e e 54to * — FL, FLH
26 8133W SPEED NUT, reflettor (8). .. .- ccouacominumseanionn e anonas e 69to 71 — FL, FLH
27 8515 RIVET: 328 X300 v v i s b e s s it s 54to * - FL, FLH
2 59000-58F FRONT FENDER, prime............. S e A A R B RN 54to * — FL, FLH
2 59100-77 ““CONFEDERATE EDITION" DECAL, frontfender.................. 77 — FLH
30 55136—69 FRONT FENDER BRACE (2F il iciii iiivivisvaunasimivisiay 69 to * —FL, FLH
31 59169-71 NAMEPEATE, 8. .o aaorn s simiimrinms s s ssosio sims 4 G arerit 71 — FL, FLH
32 59170-71 NANEPLATE iphl. . ..o s e s A R s 71 - FL, FLH
34 59196—65 NAMEPLATE, “*Efectra BH#e™ (D ailiv conmivicbawininasserssnnis 65to 70 — FL, FLH
35 5920459 FRONT FENDER TRIM SET, with fittings .........coovvvenvrennn.. 59 to 66 — FL, FLH
36 59204-598 FRONT FENDER TRIM SET, with fittings ..........ooiuiiiiiiiinna 67 to * — FL, FLH
37 59204-78 FRONT FENDER TRIM SET, with fittings ......................... 78to ¥ — FL, FLH
38 59209-71 TRIM TAPE, front fender (red, white &blue)........... ... coiin 71 = FL, FLH
59209-72 TRIM TAPE, front fender (red, white & blue) ..........ccivvvivnenn. 72873 -FL, FLH
59209-74 TRIM TAPE, front fender (red, white & blue) ......ovoeevinnennnns. 74 - FL, FLH
» 59211-74 SUBERRINSTRIP (21 cad o v s i S an S v i v 57 to * — FL, FLH
40 59216-59B FRONT FENDER TIP, with fitlings..........cvovivemrinaninnnnnn, 67to* — FL, FLH
41 59216-78 FRONT FENDER TIP, with fittings.............coooviviiiiain. 78 to * — FL, FLH
42 59233-76 FRONT FENDER TRIM KIT, lower (complete)...................00n 54to * — FL, FLH
43 53235—-48A FENDER FLAPDIMK]. . ..ocvvnivsmrnmasrvesevsvensasenssnennss 49 to*—-FL, FLH
44 50235-59A FENDER FLAP{While) oot covinmiviviminoie iammsimisns s 49 to * — FL, FLH
45 5925269 REFLECTOR KIT, front (amber) (2). ... cccvimeovonsvnnmermemopws 69to 71 - FL, FLH
46 59253—69 REFLECTOR KIT, rear (fed) (2)-. .o vnnvononsvesiviansvivioaa oo 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
47 59254-72 REFLEETOR, -amlier {2). covinssimsammuvinivsiior s s s 72to* — FL, FLH
48 59255-72 ra s e R 4 ST s R S O J f7T (S g5 B 72to* —FL, FLH
49 59604—69B REAR FENDER (prime) (turn signals). .......ooovoiiimiiiaiiaainn, Late 73to * — FL, FLH
50 59652—71 TRIM TAPE, rear fender — front (red, white &blue)................. 71 — FL, FLH
59652-72 TRIM TAPE, rear fender — front (red, white & blue) ................. 72 & 73 - FL, FLH
59652-74 TRIM TAPE, rear fender hinged end — lower (red, white & blue) ...... - 74 -FL, FLH
59654—71 TRIM TAPE, rear fender hinged end-upper (red, white & blue)........ 71 — FL, FLH
59654-72 TRIM TAPE, rear fender hinged end — upper (red, white & blue) ...... 72&73 - FL, FLH
59654-74 TRIM TAPE, rear fender hinged end — upper (red, white & blue) ... ... 74 — FL, FLH
59656—71 TRIM TAPE, rear fender hinged end-lower (red, white & blue)........ 71 — FL, FLH
59656—72 TRIM TAPE, rear fender hinged end — lower (red, white & blue) ... ... 72 & 73 - FL, FLH
59656—74 TRIM TAPE, rear fender — front (red, white & blue) ................. 74 - FL, FLH
51 59699—73 REAR END, 1880 TR . . - .. o viivisioiiioains viam wo aain sioiisals ddhae Late 74 to * — FL, FLH
52 59790-62 SCREW PLATE, rear fender {2)......cccoaueinannrinsnssscncnanns 62 to * — FL, FLH
53 59853—58A REAR FENDER HINGE, with rivets .. ......c.vovveennecacceiinnnns 58to* — FL, FLH
54 59862—30 HINGE PUN - <l s s i s 48 s s s v 8 o i o SR8 4l to * — FL, FLH
55 55887-59B REAR FENDER TIP, with fittings .. ... ..covvvviiiiiiminniininanan 67 to * — FL, FLH
56 59887-78 REAR FENDER TIP, with fittings .. .....ccoviavnviiniiiiniaa, 78to * — FL, FLH
57 59932-58 REAR FENDER SUPPORT, 1eft ... ...iicosinenumeiinrnvnnnnnnanns 58 to 76 — FL, FLH
58 59932-77 REAR FENDER SUPPORT; leff .....ccovvnsenssrmsssorrnsnncannss 77 to * — FL, FLH
59 59933-58 REAR FENDER SUPPORT, fight .. .cioiiiiimaiiianiinaiaiivies 58 to 76 — FL, FLH
60 5993377 REAR EENDER'SUPPORT,; Mgt . .cvuvrrrssvnonmonsmsorsnaniyes 770 * — FL, FLH
61 60111-58A POLICE DECAL, frontfender (2) .......ooeninniiininiinanianas 58 to * — FL, FLH
61162-74 TRIM; rear fander (FLHTR0Y oo mimames s o s msis s 74 & 75 — FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

139



FENDERS AND CHAIN GUARDS — FX, FXS

140




FENDERS AND CHAIN GUARD — FX. FX3

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2272 SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (4)................. 71 = FX
2 2882W BOLT, 5/16-18 x 5/8 hex. hd. (4) ....o0vvnmiivinsnminriaae,s Late 74 to * — FX, FXS
3 3720 BOLT, 1/8-28 % 7/16 hex. hd. ((4) <. o cvvvinaisimins svraeivnaoss os 718&72-FX
4 3945 BOLT, 3/824 x 2-1/4hex. hd. {2).. .. cvvmvnnninnsoscrssssrannnns 71 - FX
5 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4) (3 =77 &later).................. 71to * — FX, FXS
6 3951 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex. hd. (4) ....coacviiiaiiiriiomiiisinnannns 73 to Early 74 - FX
7 4014w BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4hex. hd. ... ... cuerimmrii e 77 to * — FX, FXS
8 4380W BOLT, 3/8-24 % 2 hex. -hd,: (2) calvviianvininineii oo e sdnswos i e 7210 * — FX, FXS
9 4716W BOLT, 37816 % T-L/ARERT . (8)cvorsanmanmpnsv e sosmnmmnlon bl 72to * — FX, FXS
10 5926B SPACER, chaliipugrd. ... 00 - ocaimuiiiund s gasssmage 73to * — FX, FXS
1n 5942B SPAGER, rear fender Support [2). i+ cuvvvevvnme o enenaasomses s 71 - FX
12 61078 WASHER: SEI6% T1/I6 X DAY, « o eveo oo e s s s s s a0 71 & 72 — FX; 7710 * — FX, FXS
13 6416 WASHER, 3/8x 1 5 S/0R(2) o s i s e oy a0 i Late 71 — FX
14 6701 WASHER, 3/85% 1876 X LA B l). o o ccovmmn s s pvmoivminon e won e e 8 72to * — FX, FXS
15 6702 WASHER, 5716 % 11/16:% /380 . van s iiiuiaii sihiaaidisiiivie vies 73to * — FX, FXS
16 7036 EOCKWASBHER, . THLIM oot s st s e sio e i iee e w0 71&72-FX
17 7038 LOCTNASIER,  BI0TRY .ovvnnv Bl sty immins 00 psas e aiim s, o w8 P REerS 71— FX
18 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16/(4).. ... ccoviiiimiiiiniaianiinsiin s ives 73 to Early 74 = FX;
77 to * — FX, FXS§
19 7232 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external tooth (6) c...vuvvvn i iiiiiiiiinin 71 = FX
20 7680W ACORN NUT, 3/8-16 (8)....civoitaiimousasrnntasnasanismnssnaren 72to * — FX, FXS
21 7684 ACORN NUT, 1/428 x3/16 % 3/8 hex. {4). . ..o ooovouiianaiviian 71&72-FX
22 7753 NUT, 5/1624 % IAX 1/2he (B) .. v s o s s vammiammaaies 71to 74 — FX
23 77T6W LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 x 3/4x 9/16 hex. (2)......ccciniiiaanrnrenrnnes J2to * = FX, FXS
24 7800W NUT, 3/8-24x 5/36% 9716 hews (2 oo voisni o il iiusssas 71 — FX
25 8133W SPEED NUT, iteHector (2). /s o ot itia s s saiasia dibns vissiees 71to * — FX
26 11411 GROMNET: haill guBta . . i o neen st s g iocrncnmimosmin e V8 58 73to * — FX, FXS
27 38622-73 GUIDE, speedometer cable..........otoiiviiuiiveiiniinniniie 73t0 * — FX, FXS
28 59007-73B FRONT FENDER —prime. ...occiencnviianrnconancrccasronneranes 71 to * — FX, FXS
29 58017-77 FRONT FENDER ASSEMBLY, with brackets (painted)............... 77to * - FXS
30 55028—-70A FRONT FENDER — prime (fiberglass) .........ooiiiiiminianaanns 718&72 - FX
31 5910077 “CONFEDERATE EDITION" DECAL, frontfender.................. 77 - FX
32 59109-70 FENDER BRAGE {2).... ., . oo s i i ssmsbiiaseiinisssiai as 71to 74 — FX
33 59111-74 FENDER BRACE, front fender (2)........ouvveromiroeirmaninneonnns 75to * — FX, FXS
34 59208-71 TRIM TAPE, front fender (red, white &blue)................oon.t 71 = FX
35 59208-72 TRIM TAPE, front fender (red, white & blue) ..........coeiveiniin T2& 73 - FX
36 5920874 TRIM TAPE, rear fender (red, white &blue). ........... ... ........ 74 & 75 — FX
37 59210-72 TRIM, fiberglass:front fender ... ooniiiinimssnisiaiinieiasninas 72 - FX
38 59252—69 REFLECTOR KIT, amber {2). ... ccovnniemersanssonccnanasssosnss 71872 - FX
39 59255—72 REFLECTOR, IBHDY . .. cconrommtiomms s s hls mis s o3 s e s s 72to* — FX, FXS
40 59584—73A REAR FENDER, prime (low seat) (turn signals)................o0en Late 73to * — FX, FXS
41 59594-73 REAR FENDER, prime (low seat) .........cooertoenrcsnnsrarsrnnes 72 to Eatly 73 — FX
42 59616—71 REAR FENDER, prime (fiberglass seat) ...............oooiiiiiin 71 & 72 — FX
43 5965072 TRIM TAPE, rear fender (red, white & blue) L 72& 73 - FX
44 5965074 TRIM TAPE, rear fender (red, white & blue) ...........ooiiininias 74 — FX
45 59672-77 SUPPORT, rear fender — left (Chrome).......cciceiiieerinrinannns 77 to * — FXS
46 59673-77 SUPPORT, rear fender —right {chrome)..... ... ... s 7710 * — FX3
47 5970477 TRIM, rear fender support (front) (2). ... .. .oiiiiiiiiiniiiiinnnns 77to * — FXS
43 5970576 TRIM, rear fender support — left (rear)...............c.ccvvnnann.e 77 to * — FXS
49 29706-77 TRIM, rear fender support —right (rear).......cooivvinnieieney 77 to * — FXS§
50 59928—72 SUPPORT, rear fender —left. . ..........ccoiiiiimiiinniiaiiianraas 72 to Early 73 — FX
51 5992873 SUPPORT, rear fender — left (turn signals) .......ccccvvvivnennnnnnas Late 73to * — FX
52 59929-72 SUPPORT, rear fender —right. ... ... ccooiimeiniiii i, 72 to Early 73 — FX
53 59929-73 SUPPORT, rear fender — right (turn signals) .....oenvivnvinnninnnnss Late 73 to * — FX
54 59932-58 SUPPORT, rearfender — left. .. .......cvovvrirnnrnrcrrnsencsunnaiss 71to * — FX
55 59933-58 SUPPORT, rear fender —right.....ovoiieeiiiiiimiiiiraiiiiiiins 71to0 * — FX
56 59938-72 SPACER, rear fender Support (2)........covvvmerieiirnrennneennne- 72 to * — FX, FXS
57 6030171 REAR' CHAIN GUARD, Chrome ... ......ccoiiiiiinniaainann vunins 71&72 - FX
58 60302-71 REAR CHAIN GUARD, black.......covevimennnvaneainneecaccanss 71872 - FX
59 60302-73 REAR CHAIN GUARD, CHIOME ... ..ccuvuuarsunsnnnnsrrnsrssncsnnns 73to* — FX, FXS
60 70577—26 GROMMET, rear Fander , oo n iy Mo s i i wiocss 72 to * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

141



LICENSE PLATE BRACKETS

142



LICENSE PLATE BRACKETS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
i 2774 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Pozidrivpan hd. (20r3) ......cooiviniiiinnn, Late 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 6341B WASHER, 5/16 x 1-1/B X 1/16 (207 3). v ivvnreomneieeaiiannnnns Late 73 to Early 75 — FX
3 6702 WASHER. S5/16 1T/ 16 X L/I6(3). o.onmcolti sonsninovsmwsnammusonns Late 75to * — FX, FXS
4 6703 WASHER. - T/ 4% S/BR I . ..ol d LR G e 55to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 7036 COCKWASHER, 1T/B1200 3)... ool diovinniiase viivans siwe s v 55to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 7676 L e W R T T e T 1 S RN 55to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 7688 NUT; 1/4-20x 7/32% 7/16hexs (200 3).vvsoiin oo inniinianan 55to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 7697 NYLON NUT, llcense plate {2) .. ooty sovinitinss woiiinienioss s 74 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9 58978-74 BRACKETS WITH STUDS AND NUTS KIT, licenseplate............. Late 74 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 59979-74 BRACKET WITH STUD, licenseplate (2) ..........ccoviiiaiiiiinnn. 74to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 59981-74 BRACKET, license plate (security system)..............cooiiviann, 74 & 75 - FL, FLH, FX
12 59982-74 SUPPORT, license plate bracket (security system).................. 74 & 75 — FL, FLH, FX
13 59983-75 BRACKET ASSEMBLY, licenseplate. ............cocvvvunsnenncsn. 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3S
14 59984-72 BRRGKET. Heose pIMe. . oo mmricn o W v abbsidin o o bt oo oo ooy o el Late 72 to Early 73 —
FL. FLH.-FX
15 59984-73 BRACKET, licenBe DIate (o i iiiivarsorias bovnisamenssnsny see Late 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
16 59985—72 BRACKET, Heefie plate . ..o oot vrnresdi o K byas oimmms sivev it Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
17 59986-75 SUPPORT, license plate bracket.........c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiannns 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 59988-72 REFLECTOR, license plate bracket. .. ........cocoieviiiunrensasns 72to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 59995-55A LICENSE PLATE BRACKET ASSEMBLY ...........cooviiniiinnnn. 58 to Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
20 59995—72A LICENSE PLATE BRACKET ASSEMBLY ...........ccoiiiiiinnnnnns Late 72 to Early 73 — FL, FLH, FX
21 5999573 LICENSE PLATE BRACKET ASSEMBLY .....viivvenraeacnceennns Late 73 — FL, FLH, FX
22 5899755 BRAGKET, liteiseptatliin v el it Wit siso s §5to 71 — FL, FLH
23 59999—55A  SUPPORT, license plate bracket.. ........covvnmirnenniiiiiiianns 55to 71 — FL, FLH
24 5999972 SUPPORT, license plate bracket. .........cooiiiiiioiiieainiinaes Late 72 to Early 73 —
FL, FLH, FX
25 5999973 SUPPORT, license platabrackel. . ..ol vnvromoinciiipiiiiis Late 73 — FL, FLH, FX
26 60001-55 CEARE: Ticenseplate.cuo o vt it e wd v st e 5510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 60001-72 CLAMP; HEense PIAtE ... .ouuiiebioosssononsssaionemns ee s e Early 72 — FL, FLH, FX
28 60002-55 BOLT, Heense plate clamp. .. oo oo vensesiannvnmsnniseiiiiiviees 55to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 143



1965 AND LATER |

| 1964 AND EARLIER

FRONT CHAIN HOUSING

FRONT CHAIN HOUSING

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 334 ROEL PN, ot chaln BonSIag o oo i s R S sy i o 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 515 CIRRE R SR S R O PR 4] to 64 — FL, FLH
3 903 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd, (black) (8)........... 77 to * — FXS
4 1301 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv fil. hd. (B).........ccovvuvvnnnnnnn, 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX
5 1374 SCREW, 17828 X S/4POZIdriv Bl . o ocooecesiisais sivrsissn cnains 73t0 * — FX
6 2150 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. (black) (w/lock patch) (3)..... 77to * — FXS
7 2265W SEREWS No 220N STBOVAINE 18).. o vsnismiesnon v s s/ 4] to 64 — FL, FLH
8 2268W SCREW, No. 12-24x 1/20val hd. (2).envueniennenniiianeeean.ns 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
9 233TW SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phillips pan hd. (w/lock patch) (3)............ 70to * — FL, FLH, FX
10 2345 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2ctsk. oval hd. (B). ........cccvviiiivinvnnnnn 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
11 2356 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (4) .......coovvnunnnnn. 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

144




FRONT CHAIN HOUSING (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON

12 2773 SCREW, 1/420 x 1/2Pozidrivpanhd, ........comiinirnoinnmonrses 65t0 * — FL, FLH
13 2774 SCREW, 1/3-20 x 5/8 Pozidrivpan hd. (2) ......cccciviiiiiininenes 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
14 2808 SCREW, No. 8-32x 3/8 Pozidrivpanhd. ..........oociniiiniinnenns Late 62 to 64 — FL, FLH
15 3987 BOLT, 5/16-18 % 3/8 hex. d. (8). ... covrnoronrnensrerocinseaain. 4] to 64 — FL, FLH
16 4017 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1 hex. hd. (2)...... T R R b A AR 70to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
17 4021 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1 hex. hd. (2) (with safety wire holes) ............ Late 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 6324w WDSHER: BB TA) L. v v rmnn s o e S R RS 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 6388HB WASHER, B/8 % 23/32 X 1/16 (Q):. i vinnimvinscmmsmincnnmismanss b 74to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
20 6703 WASHER, 17835 5B 1 06 12) .o v A S vawnrnnn sty s 41to 64 — FL, FLH
21 7315 LOCKWASHER, No. 8int. &ext. tooth................ooiiiiiiis Late 62 to 64 — FL, FLH
22 7688 NUT, 1/4:20 X 1/8 X 1/2ZheX. (& crcisn cnnvimorvonsmenes cnsoaanes 41 to 64 = FL, FLH
23 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24x 7/16 x /16 hex. (4)......coiiinniiiiiriinanns 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 8512 RIVET, 3/16 % 5716 x 5/ 6 dia rlo ' Maiuviininn iy amvvins vovaans 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
25 9037 BEARING. Chain WOUBING - nversimnn a0 s omipnimin e S & 65to 69 — FL, FLH
26 9040 BALL BEARING .. 0o v snipunyinines pube s donibices o s'ew s duiiaims s 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 9063 NEEDLE BERRING . ..o oo ovcs i s senns i omom siopsistaimsin e nz a2 65to * — FL, FLH
28 11125 O-RING, Chainl BOUSINE GOV ..o -.coe s s aioion ciosvumsainivn s yiws i 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
29 12018 O SEAL o i R e i R R e s 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
30 24811-59A  STUD, starter shaft housing (2).........cocaeeneirinnnnonnriesonns 65to * — FL, FLH;

73t0 * — FX, FXS
31 25401-77 COVER, clutch, chain guard (Eagle Medallion) .. ................... 77 to * — FXS
32 2541470 COVER, clutch, chainguard .. .., .......cccoemeiiiiaiiiniiaanans 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
33 25416-70 GASKET, chain &clutech gover ..o vvineriinineninsnsannanes 70t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34 31478-65 TOP SCREW, chain BOUSINE: - .« c.onenosonmeenmnatmsrosrnnesceses 65to * — FL, FLH;

7310 * — FX, FXS
35 4583048 PLUG, chain housing vent hole .......cccieevmenrroracrsnnanirscres 65— FL, FLH
36 50100-70 BHMPEREHBESIANN. . . .. .vo v ovnrentinonataite voissiiinissmios s ases 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
k74 52574-77 COVER, clutch chain guard — **Eagle Medallion™................... 77t0 * = FL, FLH, FX
38 5257777 COVER, clutch, chain guard — *'No 1" (silver)...................00 Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX
39 60348—65 MACNETIC DRAINPLUB ... . - el b iy oty 65t0 * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 6050777 COVER, chain housing (with needle bearing 9063). .................. 77t * — FX
41 60508-70 COVER, chain housing (with needle bearing 9063)................... 70to * — FL, FLH; 71 to 76 — FX
42 60512-71 INSPECTION COVER, cadmium (with footpeg hole).................. 71t0 73 = FX
43 60513-71 INSPECTION COVER, chrome (with footpeg hole)................... 71t0 73 - FX
44 60514—65 COVER, SArterholB . . ......ovnvnseonoe e alieaianiilidiauisiss v oe 6510 69 — FL, FLH; 71 to * — FX
45 60518—65 GASKET, starter hole COVer.........ccoviiiuisivmaimsniassanisann 65to 69 — FL, FLH; 71to * - FX
46 6054036 GASKET, NOUSIIE COVBY ... - -« vnon winascmnieis winiotare i i sciaie 4 aco s ann o 0 41to 64 — FL, FLH
47 60540—65A  GASKET, hOUSINE COVEr ... .. ..ivvermmeanrainassnosssnanannsnnnss 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
48 6054777 COVER, chain housing (with needle bearing 9063) (painted) .......... 77 to * — FXS
49 60549-70 CHAIN OILER FITTING, chain housing. .................ooieenannn. 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
50 60556—-74 BAFFLE PLATE, front chain housing...........cooiiiiennnnnn 66to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
51 60565—36 GASKET . CIMCRIGOVRE. oo waammmmain s rsisisisinio sniois oimt via sisimmiacoie .. 41to64 —FL, FLH
52 6056736 GASKET, inspection cover (2)......cvameniviiisiamieiiioiiianan 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
53 60567—65 GASKET, nspection SOVEr: .u.:iiivsscwres cobmmmninssaasisnase 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

60572—78 INSPECTION COVER, chrome (nohole)..........comevnnennnnennnns 7810 = — FL, FLH

54 60572—65 INSPECTION COVER, chrome (nohole)i........oovmeeeiiiiiinnnns 65to * — FL, FLH
55 60578-74 INSPECTION COVER, zinc — with bushing and oil seal.............. 74to * - FX
56 60579-74 INSPECTION COVER, chrome — with bushing and oil seal ........... 74to * — FX, FXS
57 60593—74 BUSHING shifter shaft... oo aiemismmsmammm s wememrs s v 74to * — FX, FXS
58 60616—77 FRONT CHAIN HOUSING (painted)........coovvrirnmmmmneiiaannn 77 to * — FXS
59 60619-70 FRONT CHAIN HOUSING . nuisieyy s siiams e s v imari e 70to * — FL, FLH
60 60619-71 FRONT CHAIN HOUSING . .. onvieiisi sunm sin sinnimn acmsaiae snmsinn s 71&72-FX
61 60619-73 FRONT CHAIN HOUSING . .. ..cvvivrenenivninnnionsanmnacaiannas 73~ FX
62 6061974 FRONT GHAIN HOUSING .. ovisniis s ssven s aesmsiss, =i 7410 * = FX
60640-29 SPRING, chaincover bolt {2).......ccoiiimiininnminseniiininsas 4] to 64 — FL, FLH
64 60641-74 CIL SEAL; shifter:Bhall .ociicinian s i s 74 to * — FX, FXS
65 60644-65 COVER; switch hole .. ..icoairivains isensnmansnsess Awe e e e B5to* — FL, FLH; 73to * — FX
66 60646—65 RETAINER, Switch hole COVEI ........c.vvneveiivneeinnniinsnnnes 65to* — FL, FLH; 73to * — FX
67 60650—-54A  PLUG, chain housing............... S i e A AT R R S e 54to 64 — FL, FLH
68 6065555 st o el TR RN O TR R e e e 55to 64 — FL, FLH
69 63533-41 FITTING, ventl Bose, ., . viuicamnniiipiiiveidedeaiveasde st saivs 66to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.

145



(o]
oc
=3
=
[
=
<t
o o]
(X}
o
=
Ll
(=

146



REAR CHAIN GUARD

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4hex. hd. .......c.oommiveininniaanins A 63to * — FL, FLH
2 4012 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/8 hex. hd........ 58 to 75 — FL, FLH
3 4014w BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd........ 76to ¥ — FL, FLH
4 59268 SPACER, chain guard — front mounting 63to 72 — FL, FLH;
74to *— FL, FLH
5 6107B WASHER, 5/16 X 11/16 X 1/8(2). v ovmeenneiiiiiianeaanenens 63to * — FL, FLH
6 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 73to * — FL, FLH
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (3)..........\- 58 to * — FL, FLH
8 7744 JAMNUT, 5/16-24x 3/16 x 1/2 (panel Kit) ..............covnennnnn. 65t0o * — FL, FLH
9 11410 GROMMET, panel bottom bracket (2)............cooiiiiiianinnnnnns 65t0 * — FL, FLH
10 11411 GROMMET, chain guard mounting . ........coceveiinrnronrannennss 63to *— FL, FLH
11 2482766 STUD, transmission cover (panel kit) 65to * — FL, FLH
12 6030263 REAR CHAIN GUARD . .......ccvininiininnnnnnnans 63 to * — FL, FLH
13 6057769 PANEL KIT, right side — chrome 65to * — FL, FLH
14 60586—69 BRACKET, panel — bottom 65to *— FL, FLH
15 60587—-69 BRACKET, panel — front 65to * — FL, FLH
16 60588—69 BRACKET, panel —10P.....cuovuininannrereenarnsnsrnrnanaranans 65t0 * - FL, FLH
17 6058969 BTUD (2. .. ..o vis Sonh fa i o e s v i s b Bin o s W i s i 65to* - FL, FLH
18 6059169 CLIP, panel Sthd (2) . «.oevnroasrernmsonersstnnosonsnriensenannas 65t0 * — FL, FLH
19 91089-58 SPACER, transmission cover stud (2) (panel kit).................... 65to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover.

147






GAS TANK

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 903 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (black).............. 77to * — FXS
2 3960W BOLT, 5698 x LRk Bl (B et di s s v s s oo i 41to* — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 = FX;
77 to * — FXS
3 4083W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3-3/4hex. hd.. . ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin s 73t0 * ~ FX
4 4725 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 2-3/4hex. hd. .. ... 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3S
5 5988 SPACER, tank = front (2). .. .....ciivemnnininnirnnaiscennrnreens 73t0o * — FX
6 6160P THRUST WASHER (as required).....c.oovviiiiviniiiiinininnaneenns Late 69 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
7 6161 SHIM, gasvalve (4) ........cocooiviiviiomivecmnansnrssccronmsens 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
8 6324W WASHER, 5/16 % 11/16 %X 3/32 (2). . cvvvviviienasinnsiaiiiiannroes 6310 75 — FL, FLH, FX
9 63278 WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 x 1/16 (5). .. i vvvimnvmmmvnmmasnncsmimisranans 41to* — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 - FX;
77 to * — FXS
10 6332B WASHER, 5/16 x15/16 x 1/16.... ... oo SR R s e 77 to * — FXS
11 6804 WASHER, 1/2x 1-1/8x 1/16 (8)........... el P, S 73to* = FX
12 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2):c v vneearscnsvsaraassosiiussanaansiocasas 73t0* — FX
13 7041 LOCHWASHER, 5/16 (2) - voiiiivssniibns oo roam aiasinnis oo sisnss 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
14 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 internal tooth (2). .....coveiiiinnrenmnnnerrnns 63 to Early 71 — FL, FLH, FX
15 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24x 11/32x 1/2hex. (2)......coviniinnnnnnnns. 7410 75 — FL, FLH
16 7721 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 2 1/2h8Xeuviivsnnnraneiniiasnmernsnes 73t0 * — FX
17 7753 NUT, 5/16-24x 17/64 x 1/2hex. (). ..o veninnrivnrnromeneanns 41to* — FL, FLH; 71 &72~FX;
77 to * — FXS
18 7783 NUT, 3/8-16 % 5/16 X 9/16heX. (2)..ccuoeriniiiininnineniaranans 73t0* — FX
19 9993 WIRE CLAMP (1/2in. 0.d. hose) (5)............coiiiiiviiianinns Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
20 10014 BAND CLAMP (1/2in. 0.d. hose) (2) .....ccovrmvriviiiinanneensnes 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 11040P LOCE RING Y+ oawaes s bipm sian e s sier oo o by b e S s a2 SR Late 69 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
22 60975-78 MOUNTING, gas tank trim. .......ooceinaiinnniiiinrensssaaananns 78 to * — FXS
23 61102-73 CAP, gastank (vented). .. ....couimcrrarneciniiiriiraneranaonenes Late 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 61103-36 CAP, gas tank (vented). - . .vceemennianmaniimnvnaiiin i, 41 to Early 73 — FL, FLH;
71&72-FX
25 GII0A-TIP AP, FaS MG .oy vn et onssmnsepionesn vt rm s e s s s o tihinemeesess Early 73 — FX
26 61103-73 CAP, gas tank (notvented). .......ocoiiiivniiiniiiiiiiiniiiiens Late 73to * — FL, FLH, FXS§
27 61111-77 GASKET, THANGRD o oo 5 mhvess 505 S a3 schbla e 3ia s e o aral e Late 77 to * — FX
28 6111448 GASKET, righttank Cap .. .. .cocnnroreeaiiaiiinanisniinenenninen 41 to * — FL, FLH;
71 to Early 77 — FX
23 61116-65 GASKET, left tank £ap - .. ...ouoeiiuaeiraracassarsroncnsoennsoses 65to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 - FX
30 61122-39 FILLER STRIP, rubber (standard seat) ........c.oooiiiiiiiiiiinns 41to* —FL, FLH; 71 & 72~ FX
31 61139-73 MOUNTING CUSHION, gas tank —front. .. ...t 73to * — FX
32 61152—65P RUBBER BUSHING, gas tank —front (2).........coooiinniiiiinnn. 73t0 ¥ — FX
33 61202—67 GAS TANK, right (Sgal.) (Prime) . ......oivvriaminiiianueiainne. 67to 77 — FL, FLH
34 6120477 GAS TANK, right (painted gray — with trim) (3-1/2gal.) ............. 77to * = FXS
35 61211-67 GAS TANK, right (Sgal.)(prime) ... ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin s 78to * — FL, FLH
36 61214-73A 2 GAS TANK IDEIMEY & i e s s vaa S A A A e 73to * — FX
37 61717—69A  GAS TANK, right (3-1/2 gal.) (prime). ........ccuivurmiinnniinaninnn 69to 77 — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 - FX
38 61218—67A GAS TANK, right (3-1/2gal.) (prime).. ... ..oovimmnnmnnnnnnnnnanns 77to * — FXS; 78to * — FL, FLH
39 GI27—GTA  GAS TANK, [6FT 15 821 Y (RFIMEY ovomsnsanrmmn smmmmnis wmis a py nin sinin 78to * — FL, FLH
40 61229—67A  GAS TANK, left (Sgal.) (prime) ......coivnninininnanaiiiiinnnnns 67 to 77 — FL, FLH
41 51230—69A  GAS TANK, left (3-1/2 gal.) (prime). ..... .. o LA B I e 69to 77 — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
42 61311-77 FILLER STRIP, rubber (Comfort-flex seat).................cooienne 7710 * - FL, FLH
43 61426—67A  GAS TANK, left (3-1/2gal.) (prime). ......oooniiii it iiiiaaaans 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
44 6143077 GAS TANK, left (painted gray — with trim) (3-1/2gal.) .............. 77t0*— FX$
45 6154674 PLATE, gas tank mounting SPring (2).......cooovirininiinenannans 7410 * — FX
46 §1550—73A  SPRING, gas tank (For 1973 also order 2 —61546—=74). .............. 73to * — FX
47 6155873 MOUNTING BRACKET, gas tank —rear (2).......coconnperreenvnns 73to * — FX
48 61562—-66 RUBBER MOUNT, gas tank .. ......ceenoiuieininiiimninineisians 73t0 * — FX
49 61605~36 REAR MOUNTING STUB (2)ics coveiiiisvoimns s sinmpansmmssaysues 41to 75 — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
50 6164777 PANEL, center — gas tank (black) ........... o RS RS 77to * — FXS
51 62096—69 FILTER SCREEN, fuel valve (Nylon).........ooooomiiiiiiiiiinnnes 69to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
52 6212366 RUBBER BUMPER, gas tank (2). . ....ccouuinnmnnuiinrnsranarannss 73t0 * = FX
53 62125-55B FUEL VALVE ASSEMBLY .. .....ciiiiiiiieiiiimirniinnneannnanes 66 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
54 62129-75 FUEL VALVE, without filter or nut . .. ..ccvovvvvveereeacnnnnee... 75t0% —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
55 62141-69P KNOB, fuel VAIVE . . ... cveiiieeriainrssmsnrersrrervonmrainsiies Late 69 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
56 62142—69P  KNOB, fuel valve (feServe)........ouuiiermemnrrorroieennieissns Late 69 to 74 — FL, FLH, FX
57 62150-50 RETAINING RING, valve Knob (2). ...covnuneneenirrarnieinsnnnn.s 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
58 62161-75 NUT, fuel ¥aIVe .. .. ...ovonoeirireeenaaai ot es 75to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
59 62162-75 FILTER, fuel Valve ... .- coiiiivmmos smmamemns sacues anne sy s 75to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
61 62360—50 A S o TR |31 o) P S S el b 1% 50 to 65 — FL, FLH
62 6350168 HOSE, 1/41.D. x 1/2 0.D. fabric reinforced rubber, 25 ft. Ig........ 59 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§

NOTE: Hoses will be sold only in bulk length under Part No.
£3501-68. Cut correct lengths from this hose.

149



GAS TANK
TRIM

am=|[Harley-Devidson

(o ~==Harley-Devidson « )

1
13
14

5 (1]
b6

GAS TANK TRIM

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2061W SCREW, nameplate, No. 4-40 x 3/16 Phillipshd. (4)................ 63to* — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
2 6105678 NAMEPLATE, black chemy — et . ..occoiiiiiiniiiivtciiaiiias 78 to * — FLH
3 61057-78 NAMEPLATE, black cherry — Tight.. oo vuverrecneeviaennioennsaes 78 to * — FLH
4 61125-72 PLASTIC PANEL, with tape and No. 1 Name Transfer............... 71&72 - FX
5 6112771 e 0 12RO T e g S e U S S 71to * — FX
6 6113177 NAME TRANSFER, '‘Harley-Davidson" (for tanks other than blue
SRR E20 o oo e e S e A e e 77 - FX
7 61134-77 NAME TRANSFER, ‘‘Harley-Davidson" (blue tank) (2)............... 77 — FX
8 61136-77 NAME TRANSFER, ''Harley-Davidson™ (brown tank) (2) ............. 77 — FX
9 6114272 o e R s D D S BN e S O T i el 73874 — FX
10 61142-76 | T Tl S R e S e g M e 76 — FX
11 6114471 BEURE b Ieil BB oo ot e A e i e 71 — FL, FLH, FX
61145-71 DECAL, BOUOM BT “HBEKG « o o v o vrrominin o e mny s smmsy v iy min s s popops 71 — FL, FLH, FX
61146-71 T R T T e L e e e R e e 71 — FL, FLH, FX
61147-71 e T T . e S S e 71— FL, FLH, FX
61148-71 PEGRL, 10D IRt = DIACK. , v0vvsonmnonnennebomossessmnssmemmmss 71 = FL, FLH, FX
6114971 e R T TR e e e 71 - FL, FLH, FX
61150-71 DECAL, toprighl —DIUE. .. ....oovvineiinnnranisirnrnnesranninns 71 — FL, FLH, FX
61151-71 BECAL. bottam Fight = retli.. oo il Syl i v o JI=TFL, FLH. FX
12 61146-72 DECAL, tank side —red, white & blue (left) ....................... 72 - FL, FLH, FX
61148-72 DECAL, tank side — black with white outline (2) ........covvvuvnnnn 72 - FL, FLH, FX
61149-72 DECAL, tank side — black with red outline (2) .............c.v0uiun 72— FL, FLH, FX

150  61150-72 DECAL, tank side — red, white & blue (right) .............covevu.n. 72— FL. FLH. FX




GAS TANK TRIM (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
13 6114673 DECAL, tank side — lower left (blue B white} ... ........... ... 73— FL, FLH
61148-73 DECAL, tank side — lower right (SiIVer) ......c.coecvviiniinninnannns 73— FL, FLH
6114373 DECAL, tank top — right (1ed) .o .ovveccmrivresiorvarriaivanarsonecs 73-FL, FLH
61150-73 DECAL, tank side — lower right (blue & white) ...............ooae 73 - FL, FLH
61153—-73 DECAL, tank side — lower left (silver) ........oooiiiiiiiiinas s SiaEFL FEH
61154-73 DECAL, tank top — right (silver) FLH
61155-73 DECAL, tank-top =Ileft(red). . .. . rosecansor iivsss o daiiedvis FLH
61156—73 DECAL, tank top — left (Silver) .......ociieiiiiiniinnineciinianas FLH
61170-73 TRIM, gas tank — left & right (white & blue) (2) ..............oounis 73 -FX
61171-73 TRIM, gastank —top (red) ... .ovnneeemiineiisiissnnaraninisnns 73 - FX
61178-73 TRIM, gastank —Top (BIIVRI) ocovvivviisommionesrinsuemasessssnas 73 -FX
51179-73 TRIM, gas tank — left & right (silver) (2) .........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 73 -FX
14 61148-74 TRIM, tank side — upper right (red, white &blue)................... 74 = FL, FLH
6115074 TRIM, tank side —upper Hght ... . oeevirerrsirrinrrrneraaacens 74 — FL, FLH
61153-74 TRIM, tank side —upper left ... ......cccoiaiiiiiiiiiniiiiie 74 — FL, FLH
61155-74 TRIM, tank side — uppet left (red, white &blue) .................... 74-FL, FLH
6116174 TRIM, gas tank —top (FX 1200) . ... ... ..ottt 74 & 75 - FX
61163—74 TRIM, gas:tank =top (FXE 1200):. . ool cinmnsiinininessonas 74 & 75 - FX
61257-74 TRIM, tank side — lower right .......ooimiriiiimrnnrrsenrcsrieninns 74 - FL, FLH
61258-74 TRIM, tank side — lower right {red, white & blue) .............oooness 74 — FL, FLH
6125874 TRIM, tank side — lower left ..., ..cocnerinansieioscnnnnicnannens 74 - FL, FLH
5126074 TRIM, tank Side — UPPer NI .\ cvuerevncsionsivnasvesissianvasidn 74 — FX
61261-74 TRIM, tank side — lower Hight ... ... ciiiiiinnirsrsmrsvevinannss 74 — FX
61262-74 TRIM, tank side —upperleft ........cc0neccnannns wowimn v T S 74 - FX
6126374 TRIM, tank side — lower left .. ... . .iciiiiiiriiiioniiiiinninnn 74 - FX
61264-74 TRIM, tank side — upper right (red, white & blue) ..........vuvnnnnns 74 — FX
61265-74 TRIM, tank side — lower right (red, white & blue) ................... 74 — FX
61266—74 TRIM, tank side — upper left (red, white & blue) .............ooivnns 74 — FX
61267-74 TRIM, tank side — lower left (red, white & blue) ................0n0. 74 —= FX
61268—74 TRIM, tank side — lower left (red, white & blue) ...............ccunee 74 - FL, FLH
15 61148-75 TRIM, tank side — upper right (red, white &bBIUg)......couverivnnn., 75— FL, FLH
“16 6115075 TRIM, tank side — upper right (green, blue & black)................. 75 - FL, FLH
17 6115375 TRIM, tank side — upper left (green, blue & black).................. 75 — FL, FLH
18 61155—-75 TRIM, tank side — upper left (red, white &blué). ................... 75 — FL, FLH
19 61157-72 NAME TRANSFER = N0, 1. .0 oo iimeiaad s Lo s v 72to * — FX
20 61167-71 NAME TRANSEER — “'NO. 1. oavianvmmacr oraive s e sinmaiss son v ae 71 —= FX
21 61170-71 NAME TRANSFER — " AMFP" . ciiiiiiiiiirinsrsnsnsnesonanans 71 =FL, FLH, FX
22 61205-77 TRIM, gas tank — “AMF HARLEY-DAVIDSON™ (2) .........covnnnn 77 to * = FXS
23 61241-77 NAME TRANSFER, *“‘Harley-Davidson’" (green tank) (2).............. 77 - FX
24 6125775 TRIM, tank side — lower right (green, blue & black)................. 75— FL, FLH
25 61258-75 TRIM, tank side — lower right (red, white & blue)................... 75 - FL, FLH
26 61259-75 TRIM, tank side — lower left (green, blue & black).................. 75 - FL, FLH
27 61260—75 TRIM, tank side — upper right (green, blue & black)................. 75 - FX
28 61261-75 TRIM, tank side — lower right (green, blue &black)................. 75— FX
29 61262-75 TRIM, tank side — upper left (green, blue & black).................. 75 - FX
30 61263-75 TRIM, tank side — lower left (green, blue & black).................. 75 - FX
31 61264-75 TRIM, tank side — upper right (red, white &blue)................... 75 - FX
32 61265-75 TRIM, tank side — lower right (red, white & blue)................... 75 - FX
33 61266—75 TRIM, tank side — upper left (red, white & blue).................... 75 = FX
34 61267-75 TRIM, tank side — lower left (red, white &blue).................... 75 - FX
35 61268-75 TRIM, tank side — lower left (red, white &blue).................... 75— FL, FLH
36 61348-78 NAMEPLATE, red —left.......coiuinnrrmninereean s .. T8to*—FL, FX
37 6134978 NAMEPUATE. blte —lefto s ft st s i S Uhnn i v ms st 78to * — FL, FX
38 61350-78 NAMEPLATE, brown —left ...........coiiiimiimincaciiiinnnnens 781to * — FL, FX
39 61352-78 NAMEPLATE, red —right. ... ... it 78 to * — FL, FX
10 GITEE=TE: | NAMEPLATE, blue —TIght . oo iosvumisimavasmasimes sivs s wawscs wasis 78 to * — FL, FX
41 61354-78 NAMEPLATE, brown —right . ... conviiaiienerromenrenenrrnrcsones 78to * — FL, FX
42 61370-75 TRIM, tank side — upper right (brown, pink & purple)................ 75 — FL, FLH
43 61371-75 TRIM, tank side — lower right (brown, pink & purple)................ 75 - FL, FLH
44 61372-75 TRIM, tank side — upper left (brown, pink & purple)................. 75— FL, FLH
45 61373-75 TRIM, tank side — lower left (brown, pink & purple)................. 75 - FL, FLH
46 6137475 TRIM, tank side — upper right (brown, pink & purple)................ 75 - FX
47 61375-75 TRIM, tank side — lower right (brown, pink & purple)................ 75 = FX.
48 61376—75 TRIM, tank side — upper left (brown, pink & purple)................. 75 - FX
49 61377-75 TRIM, tank side — lower left (brown, pink &purple)................. 75 - FX
50 61470-76 TRIM KIT, gas tank —right (black)...........ooiiviiiiiiiiiiin 76 — FL, FLH
51 61471-76 TRIM KIT, gas tank —right (brown) ... ......coviinmmeiiiiiinennes 76 - FL, FLH 151



GAS TANK TRIM (CONT'D)

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

52 61472-76 TRINKET, - Bas Ak = fieHE TBIEY. . - vonnonin o dhination o o miom s fains 76 — FL, FLH

53 6147376 TRIM KIT, gas tank —right (red). ... cooveviiiviiiiiiiiiiiion e 76 — FL, FLH

54 61474-76 TRIM KIT, gas tank — right (orange) 76 — FL, FLH

55 61475-76 TRIM KIT, gas tank — left (black). . .........c..oooviiiiiiniinn 76 — FL, FLH

56 61476—76 TRIM KIT, gas tank — left (Brown) .......coovieimimmisenaninsroans 76 — FL, FLH

57 61477-76 TRIM KIT, gas tank — left (blue). ........cvvvivernnns 76 — FL, FLH

58 6147876 TRIM KIT, gas tank — left (red). . ............ccoooinn 76 — FL, FLH

59 6147976 TRIM KIT, gas tank — left (orange). . ................. 76 — FL, FLH

60 6149176 TRIM KIT, gas tank (black) .........coivvvinnnnnnnn, 76 — FX

61 61492-76 TRIM KIT, gas tank (blue) .......... e 76 ~ FX

62 61493-76 TRIM KT, 2535 FAMCIrR) . o oo wsis wio it e ommsamsin o wincwacn 4 oo ey 76 — FX

63 6149476 TRIM KIT, gas tank [BIoOWn) . . . oo visyiiienilon villas Sap o 76 - FX

64 61495-76 TRIM KIT, gas tank (orange) .......oovvevveansnnns 76 — FX

65 61650—77 “CONFEDERATE EDITION" TRIM, right........... 77 — FLH, FX

66 61651-77 *“CONFEDERATE EDITION"” TRIM, left.............. 77 — FLH, FX

67 61745-77 NAME TRANSFER, ““AMF" (all but red tank) (2)..... 77 - FX

68 61746-77 NAME TRANSFER, “AMF™ (red tank) (2)........cooviimviuiniaianns 77 = FX

70 61771-72 NAMEPLATE, silver (1976 & later 3-1/2 gal. tank only) (2).......... 72t0 75 — FL, FLH, FX

71 61773-76 NARME T ATE B oo vrsnmmsa i sisine s drpsumsweodd N o 908 76to * — FL, FLH

72 61795-68 WHITE STRIPING TAPE (50 yd. roll) 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX

73 61796-77 NAMEPLATE, gas tank —brown (2).....ccccvamniinnnmrnncninsanan 77 — FL, FLH

74 6179777 NAMEPLATE, gastank —blue (2) ........c.ociiiiiiineniananana 77 — FL, FLH

75 61798-77 NAMEPLATE, gas fank —black (2) .i. . ccusaniiiiae s ivalue v 77 — FL, FLH

76 61799-77 NAMEPLATE, gas tank — red (2) 77 — FL, FLH
61829-76 DECAL KIT, gas tank — **Liberty Edition™ ... ...cooooiiiiiiiiain 76 — FX

OIL TANK,
OIL HOSES AND
REAR CHAIN OILER

152




OIL TANK. OIL HOSES., AND REAR CHAIN OILER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 704 DRAIN PLUG - v v sna s smntinss s g e <o a1 s 4o 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

2 2073w SCREW, No. 4-24 x 1/4 self-tapping flat hd. (2) .............coi.. 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§

3 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2) .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiaras 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

4 6700B WASHER, 5/8X 13/16 X L/32 . . o nvsasnnnmmmmpnrmmunn sy s o Bins 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

5 6242W WASHER: 14 x 9/18 % 1/32 .. oo iivvinaiaadasiiiannsiianaiyeai 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

6 7036 EOCKWASHER, 10800 o caevs v isvinisssimm e b s ine vt s msefeoe 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§

7 7041 LOCKWASHER, SR 0 M o o o aes o vinimnpomin et b8 b ek ke b e 4] to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

8 7688 NUT, 1/4:20 % 1/8x 172 ems (2)nson i i s v svivivn siwricn o 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$

9 7753 NUT, 5/16-28 % 178 x 1/2HeX. ...coovirinnsmmnarimninroreeeeens 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
10 8126 SPEED NUT, 0HiBaD v ce v e o foonmis o s B s s aoia s 0 S s 2t 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 9992 HOSE CLAMP, oiler hose — 11/32 dia. (2) (3 — Late 77 & later)...... 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 10006 HOSE STRAP, O 0SB mte v acries s e W s m s gornim on it v 3 8 H s eaobd 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

10013 CLAMP, oil hoses — 5/8dia. (B) ........covieimeriirruiininnnns Late 61 to 68 — FL, FLH
14 10014 CLAMP, oil hoses — 1/2dia. (2) ... ....ccovmmimiimiriiniinnninnns Late 61 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 10020 CLAMP, oil hoses, 11/36dia. (13).......cociiiiinnieiiiiiiiinenen Late 61 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 24920-67 CLAMP, rear chain oiler hose .........cooviuiiinnrarnrerarinicanas 67 to Early 77 — FL, FLH,
FX, FXS
17 24921-77 CLAMP, rear chainoilerhose ......... ...t Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 6054970 CHAIN OILER FITTING, chain housing. .........ccccviunnrnnrennss 70 to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 60554—65 HOSE, frontchainoiler.. . ... ...iviiiiiiiinnininiiiniiiiees 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
20 62504—-B5A OIL TANK .. it sammivmssvenvevrs v iias s ssnsserrssss 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 62534—65 EDGING, oil tank (without *H" decal).............coovvninnnene. 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 62563—65 RUBBE R MO T [2) oo i s aa s f oeimos bl wildi s S s s 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25 62576—65A  BRACKET, oil tank mounting. . ....cvveevnnvnnniinnnanan. s bR B65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 62625—70 FILLER CAP, with dipstick. ................. T R 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 63533—41 FITTING, feed and oiler return hoses (2).............ccooiieinannn. 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 63541-70 TEE; 18ar ChalTr OEr. <.« svammsmasansssnsvne tidams sosmrnnenas 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
29 6354965 BRACKET, 0il BOSE. . ..., oiviimisimvnaanvidiihanva s vve st iasas 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
30 63561-65 CHAIN HOUSING VENT KIT . . .cvsinmmvimavvmsins v sne s onsesass 65to * — FL, FLH
31 6357852 oLl 3L R e I e e 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32 63580—66A TEE, vent ROSE....c0ivviuiieranniimeciiini it e 66to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
33 63592—68 HOSE " rearthali o111 - - oo v s o o st sctas s v s iwimate 68to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
NOTE: Hoses will be sold only in bulk lengths under Part Nos.
63500—68 and 63501—68. Cut correct lengths from these hoses.
34 63500-68 HOSE, 3/81.D. x 5/8 0.D., fabric reinforced rubber, 25ft. Ig....... 59to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 63501-68 HOSE, 1/41.D. x 1/20.D., fabric reinforced rubber 25 ft. lg........ 59 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 153



OIL FILTER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 534 COTTER PHE /32 XBIB. .o ons s et s s s S s 58 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
2 6817 WASHER, 3/4 % 1-11/16 X 3/8. ...ccvnviinmimon s o s vimmensnnns 58 to Early 67 — FL, FLH
3 11012 RETRINING-RING . oo copoinmn e nnssae s i Saa v Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 11105 & ity LA E e SR S e e Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
5 B2610—52A  CAP ASSEMBLY i\ .. .\ creenenrsreesneeneiase oo onsene s e 58to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 62611—66 CAE T 1 0 i s e R T S s Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 62612-66 LOCIINGNUT, flerca... . o 450 tmavtmt sl o hitds ned et Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
8 62620-66 SOREW,-THIer CAD. .o A susd o ey il Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5S
9 62628—66 GASKET, oil filter cap Late 66 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
63794-77 OIL FILTER CONVERSION KIT —Chrome. . ......covveeeuneenennn.. Late 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
Includes besides hose and bracket:
9946 CLAMP, hose, 7/32x 5/8 1.D, (4)
10006 CABLE STRAP (3)
63792-77 FITTING, oil hose
63796-77 OIL FILTER —~ chrome
10 63799—65A L FILTER-ASSEMBLY 1888 880" o s s msas sy ity 65to 69 — FL, FLH
11 63826—53 HLEITE ol R TS | R 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 63831-67 SPRING, filter cup Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
13 63840—48A  FILTER ELEMENT 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
14 63840-53 FILTER ELEWMEN . ..... ... omcee e mssssmss s s/t v s 53 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 6384667 LOWER RETAINER, filter slement.. ... iiousoiiineitiniinsiome o Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 6387853 |1 CUE I g 1 O MR 0 T S 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
17 63879-53 RERING L o i e 58 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 6388167 UPPER SEAL, oil filter....... Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 63882—67 LOWER SEAL, oil filter .. ..... Late 67 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
20 63885—-65 VALVE, with gagerod. . ....... 65to 69 — FL, FLH
21 63885-70 b S T T O ook, £ TN i D S .... 7T0to*—FL, FLH, FX, FX§
154 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.




OIL COOLER

MIRROR KIT — FXS '2\\$

OIL COOLER
INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3353w BOLT. 556 r B Rey: B, (2. ol 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
2 3996 BOLT, 5/16°28 % 7/8 hedts B, oo bbimmniadlib iz s s 77to* — FXS; 78to * — FL, FLH
3 6702 WASHER SAI6 X T1/16 0 1/AB. ... coviivn oo n s e mmm e am s e 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * - FL, FLH
4 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(2).......... R L 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
5 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 1/2hex.............. i e 4 77to * = FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
6 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 % 1/8 X 1/2 08X, (2)v0srvsnenensnnnooonsoronsonsnios 77to * — FXS; 78to * — FL, FLH
7 9946 CLANF, ol hose (0. .. oo voiiiciinui e di e e siaimii s dais 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
8 10006 STRAR, ol ROSEBY. =i cha sty i i et ye i s s s 4w 77to* — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
9 10020 CLAMP, oil Koses'— 11/16 dia. (2) ........cohs@hies s cieaivuas 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
6257177 OIL CODLERKIT ShIE0K ouh ikt it ives s movinmsimm sl entises et 80 % FXS 7840 —FL, FLH
10 62574-77 MOUNTING BRACKET, oil COOlEr. .....cvvuniiriiinnenennenneanans 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
6257777 OIL COOLER KIT — chrome 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
11 62578-77 COVER: GlLEooler. . L i it m v o osaon s i o mim  amon s 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
12 63792-77 FUETING, Ofl HOSR .. ot oo oo murinir st eibn,n ot 4 57 w0 s o i e G R s 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL, FLH
MIRROR KIT - FXS
91878-77 MIRROR KIT, rectangular (black) ......c.oociiiiimiinniranniininas 77to * — FXS
Includes besides mirror:
1 3233 SET SCREW, mirror head, 1/4-28 x 1/8 socket hd.
2 6702 WASHER, mirror mounting, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 (2)
3 7041 LOCKWASHER, mirror mounting, 5/16
4 7736 ACORN NUT, mirror mounting, 5/16-24 x 19/32 x 9/16 hex.
5 47311-77 SPACER (left mirror only)

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

155




DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS




DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3201W SCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/4 socket hd. (2)......cooovvimmmnineaennnnnes 66to* — FL, FLH
2 3960W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1 hex, hd. (2) ..ovinevniieinnnimmmnnnannseennns 41 to * — FL, FLH
3 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. L e e R 41to* - FL, FLH
4012 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/8hex. h .. cueiniivuminmmnenioiinnnananes 58 to * — FL, FLH
4 4017 BOLT, 5/16-18 x L hex. Bd. . ..ooavanmncmnaccnnnuneerernnnnrane 70to* ~ FL, FLH
5 4380W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 2hex. hty oovonnnrninnrcrimmianniienevinenne e 58 to * — FL, FLH
"6 4435W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3-7/16 hex. hd. (2) (Not used with rear safety guard) . 581to * — FL, FLH
4440W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 4 hex. hd. (2) (Used with rear safety guard) .. ....... 58 to * — FL, FLH
7 4710 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 2-1/4 hex. 7 I R s i SRS SR SR 58 to * — FL, FLH
B 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/B. .uiuivasscrviisons s srmamsrsssraesamnnrnnsins 58 to * — FL, FLH
9 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(2) .. .. cuimisnnornsnrcansnieonaseansesinnnes 4] to * — FL, FLH
11 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x i [ e e R R SAR SR S 58 to* — FL, FLH
13 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 heX. w.vvvnnivnevvinnernnnnsnnraenness 58 to * — FL, FLH
14 9955 CLAMP, exhaust pipe shield (4) .........coooiiiiarmiinniininunenn 70 to* — FL, FLH
17 30013-71 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3-1/4 hex. Wi (e sorivmiam s sonmomarsmnennen g 58 to * — FL, FLH
18 58102-49 SPARER (@) vomenmmevgnss o o Sekom s nmn sy sl it iy bsss i o 58 to * — FL, FLH
20 §5242—62A  MUFFLER (fishtail — extra QUIEE)- | oo St was swesains s e 62 to 66 — FL, FLH
22 65242—708  MUFFLER, extra quiet (CHFOME) (2) + v ovnnneecrn o mmisbaaiess 70 to 77 = FL, FLH
65242-78 MUFFLER, extra quiet (chrome) (2) - oovvi sl T R R FE e pees 78to * — FL, FLH
23 6527662 CLAMP, muffler — front (I PR [ 1) R P LR R 58 to * — FL, FLH
24 6529358 HANGER, muffler — rear (BN coomithinss monnim v b AR 4 aca ot SRR ENTS 58 to 77 — FL, FLH
6529478 HANGER, MUFFIEr —18ar (2). .. .cuveemmannrinormmmseansrcennn s 78 to * — FL, FLH
25 65318—58A SUPPORT TUBE, muffler —right Side........oooenoncnriironnnees 58 to * — FL, FLH
26 £5318~59A SUPPORT TUBE, muffler — left sie . . e 58 to * — FL, FLH
27 6544048 EXHAUST PIPE, frORt. .. oovoviosiommmmiammnmanmnmeinssessnanss 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
30 65443—-66 EXHAUST PIPE, frONt. . cvvucamonsmnsnrernnrsntostanssesntiaaise 6610 69 — FL, FLH
31 65465—36 PIPE CONNECTOR, with fithings .......ooviuiricriramanmnennns 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
32 65494—61 EXHAUST PIPE, left — rear (CrosS-OVET). ......ocvrrrmnreeencnnsens 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
65494—635 EXHAUST PIPE, left — rear (CroSs-0Ver)........ooovvirmnnnnnneses 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
33 6549470 EXHAUST PIPE, left — rear (cross-over).. 70to * — FL, FLH
34 £5496—61 EXHAUST PIPE, right —rear.......ooeenreomisrmannnniinimnenes 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
35 65496—66 EXHAUST PIPE, right —rear.........ocviiiainnraarenmmnemannnes 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
36 6549670 EXHAUST PIPE ooy St iimmsins cmmtie spes e 35 e eg o2 70to * — FL, FLH
37 65505—61 CONNECTION, rear exhaust PiPe ........covainromnonmnrrmmmnreees 62 to 64 — FL, FLH
39 65512—37A  CLAMP, front pipe to frame ........ooviiiiiinniannninnrennnnnens 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
40 6551358 CLAMP, front pipe 10 frame ..........ooeenrrrrrniiieceeennees 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
41 65519—48A  CLAMP, exhaust Port (2). ... ..ccoerenciiaunnminrrannnnnnnesssees 48to 65 — FL, FLH
42 6553865 CONNECTOR, rear exhaust PIPB....c.cuiunsnsnrnrnnnnmrnennres 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
44 65561-70 SHIELD KIT, front exhaust pipe .......c.ooceeervnmnmnmmmranannn-s 70to* — FL, FLH
45 65565—70 SHIELD KIT, dual exhaust pipe — front 70 to* — FL, FLH
46 65567—70 SHIELD KIT, dual exhaust pipe — rear 70to* — FL, FLH
47 65834—-68A  GASKET, exhaust port D)o om s b AR TR e i i i e pis Late 68 to * — FL, FLH
48 9090858 SPACER. . . i s e e R e v R SR 69 to* — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (%) indicates part is used for |atest mode| year shown on cover.

157



SINGLE EXHAUST SYSTEMS

/m (e
/xﬁa

[




SINGLE EXHAUST SYSTEMS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3201w SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4 socket hd. (2)......oovvurvnoriiarummmnnenns 66 to * — FL, FLH
2 3960W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1 hex. hd. (2Yciisnsmicimmmsmnm sy srvsin s o3 41to * = FL, FLH
< 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. [ PP P S Iy S 41 to * — FL, FLH
4 399% BOLT, 5/16-24 x 7/8 hex. hd. (1 e PP RE s S R 41 to 63 — FL, FLH
4012 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/8 hex. hd. ....... I P ey L R 68 to* — FL, FLH
5 4020W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-3/B hex. Md. ....oooniiiimmnrmmmmmnnnrmnnnenes 65 to* — FL, FLH
6 4415 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3 hex. hd. CRY v iy sohas el M S e e 58 to * — FL, FLH
7 4435W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3-7/16 hex. hd. (2) (Not used with rear safety guard) . 58 t0 * — FL, FLH
4440W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 4 hex. hd. (used with rear safety guard) .......... ... 58to* —FL, FLH
8 4710 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 2-1/4 hex. D, D N e S S 58 to * — FL, FLH
g 4725 BOLT, 5/16-24 X 2-3/4hex. hdouooovoonnnnnoreiiinammmnamanonees 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
10 5942B SPACER, muffler front Clamp ........ccoovveiiiinreamrnrrrnnenes 66 to* — FL, FLH
11 7038 LOCKWNASHER, 3/8. . .o cuseemsnsissonmasonssannnnssdvsssusaiass 58to * — FL, FLH
12 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(2)....0ovanovesuipnresaiiaiunanieennanss 41 to * = FL, FLH
13 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 X 1/8 X 1/2 hBX. .oviniinrnnoesnnraennnarsonnnneces 58 to* — FL, FLH
14 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16hex. ........uenens AP Ol L L 58 to * — FL, FLH
15 9955 CLAMP, exhaust pipe shield (2) ......ooooiiiiinirmmmnnrenunnne 70to* — FL, FLH
17 30013-71 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3-1/4 hex. T NS U R - B e 63to 72 — FL, FLH
18 B5239-41A MUFFLER; blacK . ...ciecvoesnamnsinvassoesecnsyovicanmmsee s e 58 to * — FL, FLH
§5240—41A MUFFLER, extra-quiet (chrome) ............ e inminini e b s e 58 to * — FL, FLH
19 65276—62 CLAMP, muffler front (2 in. (1|1 i O e G SR £ SR R 58 to * — FL, FLH
20 6529358 HANGER, muffler —Tear..........comiuiruiaurnrnernrmnnreanres 58 to * — FL, FLH
21 £5318-58A  SUPPORT TUBE, muffler, right side ... .. .coiiniirmaarintnes 58 to* — FL, FLH
22 £5435—70 EXHALST PIPE . i sonen st inis St SR A ey b s anim i 70to * — FL, FLH
23 6544048 FRONT EXHAUST PIPE i ..iuicivrrseesmnvunurrmnnsnannrnsssrecia 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
24 65443-66 FRONT EXHAUSTPIPE .. cvvovirnsesnssvssmninsiiitaamsies 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
25 65465—36 PIPE CONNECTOR, with fittings .....ocoiiiiiiiiiiirnimnnreeess 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
26 65493-58 REAR EXHAUST PIPE ...ivscmns mmmrmeman sns pmne o a0 nusesyuiiiaon 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
27 65493-66 REAR EXHAUST PIPE .. .ouoassnpmsssnississsiiaadaninsasone s 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
28 65505-58 CONNECTOR, rear exhaust pipe.....ooeeevrcaicmmanncnnnnnrnees 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
29 §5512-37A  CLAMP, front pipe to FIAME ... vumersosesannsassssseannsssnansns 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
30 6551358 CLAMP, front pipe to frame ..........ooeeieaiiiianmnnrreernnense 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
31 65519—48A PORT CLAMPI2) ..o voccimrsvairansessassrsrsssrsennrstssossans 48 to 65 — FL, FLH
32 65539—65 CONNECTOR, rear exhaust pIPE. . . ..ooooiunnnnremmnrianeomenns 65to 69 — FL, FLH
34 65561-70 SHIELD KIT, single exhaust pipe — L O I e 70to* — FL, FLH
35 65563-70 SHIELD KIT, single exhaust pipe —F€ar ..........coeemmerrmmnanens 70to* — FL, FLH
36 6556570 SHIELD KIT, front exhaust 1 e e R P P 70 to* — FL, FLH
65713-61 CLAMP, exhaust pipe BUAID .....uvvrrrrecmrumsirennsannnnsreresss Late 61 to 64; 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
37 65834—68A  GASKET, exhaust port (DY s sinobim s Sy e SR G SRR Late 68 to * — FL, FLH
6772948 SCREW, exhaust pipe BUArd ........coovvmmorionnmnnnmnsensnnes Late 61 to 64; 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
38 9090858 CT e o I e T e e O oL L i 69 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (%) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

159



EXHAUST SYSTEM — COLLECTOR
FXS

EXHAUST SYSTEM — COLLECTOR - FX. FXS

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2667 BOLT, TGN 2 it B [2) s ciion,. FI0TEw Sy My ins 77to * — FX, FXS
2 2828W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 3hex. hd. ................... 7710 * — FX, FXS
3 2879W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1 hex. hd. (2) ....vuvvevrrennnnnnnn. 77to * — FX, FXS
4 3201W SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4 socket fil. hd. (2) 77to * — FX, FXS
5 4712 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 3-1/4 hex. hd... 77to * — FX, FXS
6 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8(4)......... 77to* — FX, FXS
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4)...........coovveuennno. ... 77to * — FX, FXS
8 7633 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (2). 77to * — FX, FXS
9 7740 LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2) «.. T7t0o* —FX, FXS
10 7783 NUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 X 9/16 hex. (2)... ... ..oveeeoneeeessnnnenn.. 77to * — FX, FXS
11 9955 CLAMP, exhaust pipe shield ....... 77to * — FX, FXS
12 9974 CLAMP, exhaust pipe shield (2) T7to * — FX, FXS
13 65201-77 it 77 — FX, FXS
14 65208-77 REATSHIELD KIT. ... ovoimas 77to * — FX, FXS
15 6527662 CLAMP, muffler (2)............... 77to * — FX, FXS
16 65311-77 EXHAUST PIPE ..o ovcvvnninniis 4 77 — FX, FXS
17 65311-78 EXHAUSTPIPE.................... 78to * — FX, FXS
18 6535378 o 781to * — FX, FXS
19 6576077 SUPPORT TUBE, muffler.............. 7710 * — FX, FXS
20 65834—68A  GASKET, exhaustport (2)................ooeveeoneonnonnson . 77 to * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown an ravar




SINGLE EXHAUST SYSTEM - FX

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3201W SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4 socket hd, (2} iovvinoiinriciramesmmmnsnenns 71 to Early 75 — FX
2 4415 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3 hex. hd. () S R 71 to Early 75 = FX
3 4710 BOLT, 5/16x 2-1/4hex. hd. ........... .. ey 71 to Early 75 = FX
4 5982W SPACER, muffler front €lamp. . ... o oveanaenmnmmnnansnr s Late 72 to Early 75 — FX
5 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8(2)....ccvomrivpnrmnnncenenes i A e 71 to Early 75 - FX
6 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16. .0 0uunrrnossanenmniosismiuiintenannes 71 to Early 75 — FX
7 7725 LOCKNUT, 5/16-24 x 11/32 x 1/2 hex. 3 e 2O S 71 to Early 75 — FX
8 7800W NUT, 3/8-24x 5/16 x /16 hHEx, {2).cvnennevrnrmaaiianiiaunmnae. 71 to Early 75 — FX
9 30013-71 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3-1/4 hex. Rl i i e S e S e 71 to Early 75 — FX
10 5810249 T (e e e RO L e S O R 71 to Early 72 — FX
11 65230=41A MUFFLER, ChIOME. .. .ovovn v nnnoinnenrriammnniansmainnecenens 71 to Early 75 — FX

12 6527662
13 6529358
14 65318—-58A
15 65463-71A
16 £5834—68A

CLAMP, muffler .....
HANGER, muffler
SUPPORT TUBE, muffler.........ocouiviiivnmmmnmmmnnatmsaonnes
BIEVE ASSEMBENY oo s i asu s s st snsie s a e mis i .0 $10eCp VAE
GASKET, exhaust port {2). . . ..ovvuernnrransreemumensmem oo

71 to Early 75 — FX
71 to Early 75 — FX
71 to Early 75 — FX
71 to Early 75 = FX
71 to Early 75 — FX

NOTE: Asterisk (¥) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

161




14

INDEPENDENT DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEM — FX
8

162



INDEPENDENT DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEM - FX

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3201W SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4 socket 1 7: ool 13 FOEIBSPS BRSPS R - S5 71to* —FX
2 4014W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 hex. (L o R - R e 71to*—FX
3 4084W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 2-15/16 hex. hd (2).cicooiiiiimnnrrmnmiansens Tltoe* —FX
4 4391 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 5/8 hex. 1 R e 7ito* — FX
5 4415 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3 hex. hd. [ TR e S e S 7lto * = FX
6 7038 LOCKWASHER; B/B{2).. . v ivhisinievumnmmedaarannsmas s s 71to * — FX
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(7):iceivasraranrmsnnrossnnansunanonaceeseis 71to* = FX
8 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 L (A SR S = R 71te* - FX
9 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. [ R S R T 71to * — FX
10 58102—49 SPACER, rear muffler (2) .. ..oovvonmmurinnanmamrrinaetnnanrnes 71to * — FX
11 S52900658, MUFELER, TG ..o Sobii SElIO G R AR o s mirn 2 7lto* — FX
12 65235-73 MUEFLER; FORY oo bty unen sy e s e aisio e nes 7lto* - FX
13 6526873 MOUNTING BRACKET, front muffler —front.......ooooovvvennnnenn 71to * — FX
14 65272-73 MOUNTING BRACKET, front muffier —rear............coomreencees 71to * = FX
15 6527662 CLAMP, muffler (2) ..........- 71to * — FX
16 6527957 HANGER, rear muffler 71to * — FX
17 6530773 SUPPORT TUBE, muffler.. . covvvvsnivrnmnmerannrnnmonroeraiaees 7Jlto * = FX
65400-73 DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEM KIT . oo.ioiiinrinririimrinamninnnnnens Jlto* — FX
18 6546473 EXHAUST PIPE, 188t i i st s vipmasinew tans se e s o n s 04 7lto * —FX
19 65498=73 EXHAUST PIPE, frONt . ccovvrcmsornnninnnss sossinesiuene e 71to* = FX
2 65834—68A  GASKET, exhaust port (2)......ccoooeiimasrssvmnnnnesan s 71t0o* - FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

163



INTERCONNECTED DUAL ”
EXHAUST SYSTEM — FX <

164



INTERCONNECTED DUAL EXHAUST SYSTEM - FX

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3201w SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4 socket fil. hd. (2)....oiieiiiioicinnnncnns Late 75 to * — FX
1A 3945 BOLT, 3/8-24x 21/ hex. hd. .. ooooiniianninnnoebiinsenes Late 75 — FX
2 4014W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (2)..vvoiiiieeiiimmiianreimienns Late 75to * — FX
3 4401W BOLT, 3/8-24x 2-3/4hex. hd..c.vvivvnniiinemionnnnes vive... Late75t0*—FX
4 4411 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4hex. hd. (3)coovomoeiinmniieiieniinninnens Late 75 to * — FX
5 4412 BOLT, 3/8-24x 2-1/2 hex. Rd...ivoiiivoiiiimininnenoeenens Late 75 to * — FX
6 4716W BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 hext. hd. (2)....occnemmnniinrinirrnneiienns Late 75 to * — FX
7 5761 SPACER, front — bracket muffler mounting (.3 e e R B B Late 7510 * — FX
8 5762 SPACER, rear — bracket muffler Moumting {2) .- ccomevinnn s s Late 75to * — FX
9 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/B{0)..cucinrnarernncrnnrsmannsasintasesenan Late 75to * — FX
10 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4)......ccovnvviiannens Late 75to * — FX
1 7753 NUT, 5/16-24x 1/4x 1/2hex. (2)......connnt Late 75to * — FX
12 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (7) . Late 75t0o *— FX
13 65201—75A MUFFLER ASSEMBLY.... ... ..ccvvevcviinnns Late 75 to * — FX
14 65276—62 CLAMP, muffler (2) Late 75 to * — FX
15 65334-75 PIPE ASSEMBLY .. ...vvvveeranrrneoenss .. Late75to*—FX
16 6576075 MOUNTING BRACKET, muffler........... Late 75to * — FX
17 65634—68A  GASKET, exhaust port (2)......coveeomnreniirneiosnnnmmmrennensss Late 75 to * — FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

165



166



BATTERIES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2356 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. 17| PRURRPR S A s 65to* — FL, FLH
z 3787 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2} convnniemnnirnomnniernnrnrennans 65t0 * — FL, FLH
3 3956 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 9/16 hex. AL v s s e e 65to * — FL, FLH
4 5917B SPACER (2], .7 v b iisiv s o s e s it s s s e e 2 o 65to * — FL, FLH
5 7036 LOGKWASHER, 178 (M) v re v mnmininnaonos maals o magen s s 65to * — FL, FLH
6 7229w LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal & external tooth (2)............coovnnne 65to * — FL, FLH
7 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16x 7/16 B o B T, v vin s b 65to * — FL, FLH
8 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 1/4x 1/2hex. (3)..-..ovoevioniiinininnanionnnaes 65to* — FL, FLH
g 37222-52 SPRING, battery cover T-handle (2) ..ooovnvnviviinirnnriamnenen: Late 62 to 64 — FL, FLH
10 6256365 RUBBERMOUNT (2) «v 0o cns vnmsimuians s vasammeassasssassisien 65to * — FL, FLH
11 66006—29D BATTERY, 22 amp. 41to 64 — FL, FLH
12 §6006—65A  BATTERY, 32 amp. . 65to ¥ — FL, FLH
18 66016—65 FILLER:PLUG (B8] .¢vvnnins v tivn 65to 72 — FL, FLH
14 6620470 BATTERY. CARRIER ..., oo cisinihtium Baivammivnss s asiosaimenos 70to 73 — FL, FLH
15 66204-74 BATTERY CARRIER ....ccncccananenronssssssnastvesnassssngeins 74to* — FL, FLH
16 66212—-65 SUPPORT BRACKET .. ... ccrcinnasabnsnnsiianinnmscsssstimanes 6510 * — FL, FLH
17 6635265 CUSHION, battery COVEr (2) . ....coaecuamnsvnrmmnrnnaeneinnnncons 49to * - FL, FLH
66353—65 CUSHION, battery COVET (SQUAIE). .. ......ooorueeaes iarrnsein ns 65to* = FL, FLH
18 66370-65 BATTERY COVER (ChrOME) . . . cuvvvvrimmsinemnirsrnmasrananssns 65to* — FL, FLH
19 66371-65 BATTERY COVER (black) ... ... 1 e S O N 65to* — FL, FLH
20 66378-70 SIDE COVER, battery (ChIOME) ... .....ovveuviomnnnamsnnrasirommas 70to* — FL, FLH
21 66383—65 BATTERY STRAP i i tii s miiyin it v s sisisaimomnsisma aon 2innn s 65to 69 — FL, FLH
22 66383-70 BAT TERY STRAP v vsimmm s mmm e e vonin v sine s n i o SdieSiiaian 70to* — FL, FLH
23 66425-68 COVER KIT, starter relay (Chrome). . ....o.ouviiniimneeniinirnrnnes 65to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

167



BATTERY — FX, FXS

168



BATTERY — FX, FX3

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 3956 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 9/16 hex. hd. (B) s civaninvsniunnens vunnns Qe Tito* = FX
2 6220W WASHER, 1/4 x 7/16 X 1/32 . civiinivvnnncnannrnanns PP ... Tlto*=FX, FX§
3 6316W WASHER, 5/16 X 5/BX 1/16(2). ... ooiiivvniminnninnmmenmmeeen 7ito * = FX
4 6702 WASHER, 5/16 % 11/16 X 1/16(2).c0veiirrreenmsenneinnevnnnene: 77 to * — FXS
5 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/842). . :covuorenranmprnesossunbamiaiooiasoces 71to * — FX, FXS§
6 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 X 7432 X T/1B MK, . ooonninnniimimainnnennernnnanns 71to * — FX, FXS
7 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 x 7/32 x 7/16 hex. Lo I R 71to * — FX, FXS
8 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 144 x 1/2 hex. (2. o e o s RN e e ... Tlto*—FX, FXS
9 61832-76 DECAL, battery (electric start). ....ooovvinnnnnrnnrnrnrennnrenses 77tc * = FX
10 62563—65 RUBBER MOUNT, battery CArfier ... ....ocoueerenrmmmunneoaenns 71to * — FX, FXS
11 65991-75A BATTERY — 12 V. (electric start) .......c.oooovoimnmmnnrrmrnns 73to * — FX, FXS
12 66006—70 BATTERY — 12 V. (Kick Start) ... ..ccoommmunmnnoronmrveennreeeees 71to * — FX
13 66013-70 FOH ERPLUGIRY ..o rvanemonss son iy el dhvinaiunsmemanns 71 10 * = FX
14 6603178 DECAL, battery — ““Made in USA” eagle........... T 78 to * — FX, FXS$
15 66100-70 PAD, battery (KiCK Start).......cooomiimmmrnrmnnrrennnerensonees 7lto * — FX
16 66103-74 PAD, battery (electric Slart).. . . . e e s e 74to * = FX, FXS
17 6611170 TERMINAL SCREW KIT.w.oviiiimcnrmmaunsrannaseuns TJlto* - FX
18 66190-71 CARRIER, battery ......coovvvmnsnsommssnsssseanns 71to * — FX
19 66191-73 CARRIER, battery (electric start) 73 to * — FX, FXS
20 66214-71 BRACKET, batlery Carmier .........ocvvvnsnnsreas 71to* — FX
21 66225-73 BRACKET, battery carrier (lectric Start)........covcvrmnnernoones 73t0 * = FX
2 6622877 BRACKET, battery carrier (electric start) ({10111 IR 77 to * = FXS
23 66352—65 CUSHION, battery COVEr (2) ...vuerecrnroe crmmanraunsiosnress 71to * = FX, FXS§
24 6636773 COVER, battery — with cushions {electric start) .........coovueennes 73 to * — FX, FXS§
25 66369-70 COVER, battery — chrome (Kick 2 11 ) DS SR R 7110 77 — FX
26 6636978 COVER, battery — with cushions, chrome (kick start).........covneen 78t0 * - FX
27 6637170 COVER, battery — black (kick RBIE) . vvaems ey e e e e b 71to 77 - FX
28 6647070 STRAP, battery cover (KiCk Start].........oooeenonninunonnenes 71to* — FX
pal 66476—73 STRAP, battery cover (electric start).......c.ooovmvrenrenrceerene 73t0 * = FX, FXS§
30 66612~76 DECAL, battery (Kick Start). ......conaiimnennnnnnnaeniinmes 77 - FX
1

NOTE: Asterisk (%) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

169



iy

—30




SPEEDOMETER AND TACHOMETER

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED OMN

1 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidrivpan hd. .........coomvniniiinnnes 41to * — FL, FLH, FX

2 2594 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv pan [ R e e T 61to 69 — FL, FLH

3 2763 SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1/2rd. hd. () PR N S PR T 2 LU 61 to 69 — FL, FLH

4 6716 WASHER, No. 10 x 1/2x 3/64 (2) 61to 69 — FL, FLH

5 7015 LOCKWASHER, No, 8(2)........cvvnuns 61t0 69 — FL, FLH

6 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10(2)........... 41to * = FL, FLH, FX

7 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4(2) .. 611069 —FL, FLH

8 7638 NUT, No. 10-32x 1/8x CYL R U b PR RS R PR TR 65to 69 — FL, FLH

9 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 0 g () T ) D e LR 61to 89 — FL, FLH
10 9983 CABLE CLIP, frametube. .. ......omvimvrnnnnnns .. b6lto69—FL, FLH
11 67004—68B SPEEDOMETER HEAD, mile.........c.ooovnee 71 & 72— FX; 68 to * — FL, FLH
12 67005-68A SPEEDOMETER HEAD, kilometer. 71&72—FX; 6810 * — FL, FLH
13 67006684 SPEEDOMETER HEAD, police ............... 68 to* — FL, FLH
14 6702662 DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY..........covvuns 71 & 72 — FX; 62to * = FL, FLH
15 6705562 CABLE CORE ....ooanrorosssron 62to * — FL, FLH, FX

67066-76 SPEEDOMETER ISOLATION KIT .......... Late 76 to * — FL, FLH

16 6706876 PIN, speedometer mounting {2)...........--+ 77 to * — FL, FLH
17 6706976 RETAINING RING, speedometer mounting L R 77t0 * = FL, FLH
18 6707076 GROMMET, speedometer mounting (2). .. ...oooomvvveenes 77 to * = FL, FLH
19 6707457 CABLE CLIP: cocvchvsnnns spns s Sri ase s 20aiin iamon san piainnan ois pons 57 to Early 61 — FL, FLH
20 67075-57A  CLIP, speedometer cable (on crankcase).. Late 61 to * — FL, FLH, FX
21 6713069 DRIVE UNIT ASSEMBLY (23 teeth)....... 71 & 72 — FX; 69 to * — FL, FLH
22 67141-36 GASKET, drive HOUSINE. ... cocvveniumirrsnnmnennsnrnesesenes 71 & 72 — FX; 41 to * — FL, FLH
23 67215-68 KNOB, odometerreset................ 71 & 72 - FX; 68to * — FL, FLH
24 67217-68 SCREW, resetknob...........conveees 71 & 72 — FX; 68 to * — FL, FLH
25 7109064 BULB, tachometer lamp [ v 2 ) R 65to 69 — FL, FLH
26 7115148 SOCKET, with wire — tachometer lamp. . 6l to 69 — FL, FLH
27 92051-65 TACHOMETER HEAD ......0iviivnmmnmenannmnannes 61 to 69 — FL, FLH
28 972062654  DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY........ .. 6lto69—FL, FLH
30 92093-65 KNURLED NUT, cable adapter .. .oooeeenremninenerunncnsnes .. 61to69—FL, FLH
31 92097-65 CABLE ADAPTER, circuit breaker cover 61 to 69 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

171



aenen
Scn -c-"c_;:

: SPER SPEEDOMETER AND
gm'ed 1§ 12 56 TACHOMETER — FX, FXS
4

172




SPEEDOMETER AND TACHOMETER - FX. FX3

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2668 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 9/16 Pozidriv pan hd. ...........oveenncnrenns 73t0 * = FX
2 2887W BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. 1) DI N 5 NN SR e 73t0 * — FX
3 3451 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 7/16 hex. Ml o..vviiiimmiiimsmmsnnmsn s o 77 to * — FXS
4 4337W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. o SRS | DRC 0 8 B e 73— FX
5 6192 WASHER, No. 8x 7/16% 3/64 (2). .....ocvinninniioioaiuiiineennnns 74 to Early 77 — FX, FXS
6 6379W WASHER, 3/8x 5/8 X 3/64(2). ... conrmmminnanrmrrmmnnnitonnnnnns 13- FX
T 6716 WASHER, 3/16 x 1/2 x 1/16 (2) (4 — Late 77 Bclater).....covvers sss 73to * — FX, FXS$
8 6762B WASHER, 11/16 % 29/32 X 1/32. .- ivvmiivcsinimmnmnansenrnenns 77 to * — FXS
9 7015 LOCKWASHER, No. 8 (). .vvvrraspusoniimeeranesnnnennennnane-. 74to * — FX, FX3
10 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/8. . cvueesrsmnnonisidess saiiihubaiiiva s e 77 to * — FXS
11 7042 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 high collar.....ooivimmiinrirmeiniiracecn nes 77 to * — FXS
12 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (3). .. .ccouimmimenrmnannrisrannnecnnsnres 73to * — FX, FXS$
13 7145W LOCKWASHER, 3/8external tooth .. ......coviiivieiinuinrnnnrens 73t0* - FX
14 7608 NUT, No, 8-32 x 1/8 x 11/32hex. (). c.oovreeninnnininnnnreres 74to * — FX, FXS
15 7620W NUT, No, 10-24 x 1/B X 3/BREX. covvnvrrnniniiiimmiiiinnienn 73t0 * - FX
16 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 % 7/32 % T/16 hex. .. oooivivamaninsiinunrses s 77 to * — FXS
17 7748W NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 % 1/2heX. (2)... covurnrennrrvrmnaaiineeinn, 7410 * — FX, FXS
18 50235-63 RUBBER MOUNT, speedometer.........coivivnieannnuninnnnronsens 77 to * — FXS
19 62563—65 RUBBER MOUNT, tachometer ... ... vonviicmnncninnnmnnnsans 77to * — FXS
20 67009-72 SPACER D) oo onn i e s prr s v s sl boii edas 74 to * — FX, FXS
21 67020—73A SPEEDOMETER HEAD, mile. . ..icoiviiiiiiivmmnsiiacanmemnees 731to * — FX, FXS
22 §7021—73A SPEEDOMETER HEAD, Kilometer.........oovuenemvnnriironmnnaes 7310 * — FX, FXS
23 67051-73 CABLE CORE AND CASING. . ... ...ontiiiiiiiiinair e 7310 * — FX, FXS
24 67055-73 CABLE CORE, only, ,iwivs somvarsiimes swsanmssds dospinr sas rrsn 73to * — FX, FXS
25 67127-73 DRIVE UNIT, Speedometer.. .. ..oovvercnmmerieaeniiniiannerainns 73to * — FX, FX§
26 67141-67P  GASKET, speedometer MOUNHINE © o s s e sy 73te * — FX, FX3
27 67180-73 CUP, SPEedOMBLRE .. v svwssenivs wmas e o ie sens s 10T b e 73t0 * = FX, FXS
28 67181-73 SUPPORT, SDEBUOMELET .. .. ..o nocinaains s s crean. IX=ER
29 67195-67P SCREW, reset cable to speedometer ... ........ovrumeennrorrenenes 73to * — FX, FX§
30 67198—67P  NUT, speedometer mounting {2).....c..ccmnovnrrnrrnaenanrnnceneess 73to * — FX, FXS§
31 6721073 RESET CABLE ASSEMBLY .....iiiiiauniiaiiniriisseinuomsnnss 73t0 * — FX, FXS
32 67321-76 WIRE, tachometer ignition terminal (OraNEe) .. vvvvmvueesoeomisnanas J6to* = FX
33 §7323—76A  SOCKET WITH WIRE, speedometer [amp ..........ooveennnunrneenes 76to * — FX, FXS
34 67324-76 WIRING HARNESS, speedometer & tachometer T 1 ORI S | FX
35 67891-75A SOCKET AND WIRE, with bulb — tachometer (high beam). . 77 to * — FXS
36 70120-73 WIRE, speedometer lEht. .. ....oiears oo iiia e cens 73 - FX
37 70148-75 WIRE, tachometer trigger terminal (11711 o SO O 75t0 * — FX
38 70150-75 WIRE, tachometer GrounT. .« . .cou.eonscssenaaassnsonsnmsnaenn o 75 - FX
39 7057668 WIRE CONNEGTOR .... .. 0 iass it cimasusmsmimes e anvasme e 73 — FX
40 70600-74 WIRE, tachometer Bround. . . .oeueuiucoirranneo nrernnansocnrencs 74 & 75 — FX
41 7090077 MOUNTING PLATE, speedometer & tachometer housing — front....... 77 to * — FXS§
42 70901-77 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4 round socket hd. (FACKY. onvevrnasamna s 77 to * = FXS
43 70902-77 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 2-1/2 round socket hd. (black) L 77 to * — FX§
44 70903-77 MOUNTING PLATE, speedometer & tachometer housing —rear........ 77 to * — FX$
45 70904-77 BRACKET, Speedometer. . .....oiervannsmnsmennmsnn e s 77 to * — FX$
46 70905-77 BRACKET, taCHOMEIET « oovp v vnrmvnssiissnaasmee i sniisanae. 77 to * — FX3
47 71090-64 BULB, SPeedometer, . .. ouh. seasriaivanesstaasaianes cansnte e 73t0 * = FX, FXS
48 71092—68A  BULB, taChOMELEr ..o.occmsensanmursrarnsson s tanensinsuaeiainns 7710 * — FX3
49 71099-74 BULE, tachomeler .. .. sl il s s it et 74t0 * — FX
50 71146-74 SOCKET AND WIRE, speedometer. ... ....ouuarnrernrsnnneiins von 74 - FX
ol 71146-75 SOCKET AND WIRE, speedometer. ... .....covoivunimmnnacneonees 75 - FX
52 71151-67P SOCKET AND WIRE, speedometer..........covocuiuuinnnernnrnnes 73 - FX
53 7130177 HOUSING, speedometer & tachometer. .. .........cooooiivucrmnnnns 77 to * — FX8
54 7165074 SOCKET AND WIRE, with bulb — tachometer ............ooevveeanns 74 - FX
55 71650-75 SOCKET AND WIRE, with bulb — tachometer ................cccenes 75 - FX
56 71795—-63A CLAMP, speedometer cable ..........coovviimnmnnnsineninnnnnss 73t0 * — FX
57 92040-74 TACHOMETER . ..o viduisvamy s smmmia s w paewsislen s voains 74875 - FX
38 5204076 TACHOMETER . .o covamvwinmnsmamamnn R o et S 76 to * — FX, FXS
59 92041-74 GASKET, tachometer. ... .....ovevaeainnns e e ey v A T4to * — FX, FXS
60 92045-76 SOCKET AND WIRE, with bulb — tachometer ........ e e B AT L 76 to * — FX, FXS
61 92074-73 HOUSING, speedometer and tachometer ...........ooovvvmcnnnnnrns 74te * — FX

NOTE: Asterisk () indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

173



./”ég::;g // . ‘L
\35

=5
41\@

= et

47

CYCLE SIGNAL
LAMP

1n 2412

174




CYCLE SIGNAL LAMP

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 384 ROLL PIN, swivel Ball ... ...cooieiamranansiinriinsnnimaeaanse 60to* — FL, FLH
2 90w SCREW, No. 6-32 x 3/16 rd. hd. £3) e 60to* - FL, FLH
3 997TW SCREW, No. 6-32x3/8rd. hd............ 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
4 1040 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 15/32 fil. hd. ..... .... 60to*—FL, FLH
5 2540 SCREW, No. 436 x 1/4rd. hd. (2)....ooinimeniiniiiiiniieiienns 60 to Early 77 = FL, FLH
6 2544W SCREW, No. 436 x 3/8rd. hd...o.ovoirinnarniiiniinninmesennsnes 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
7 2585 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 Pozidriv pan hd. 60to * — FL, FLH
8 2586 SCREW, No. 632 % 1/27d. oo onooniimniiiiiaiiii e iens 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
9 2587 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 5/B Pozidrivpan hd. .......coooiiiianniiinnens 60to * — FL, FLH
10 2589 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Pozidriv pan hd. 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
11 2581 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 1-3/4 Pozidriv hd. 60to * — FL, FLH
12 2622 SCREW, No. 8-32x 7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. ........cooovioioneienns 60to * — FL, FLH
13 2623W SCREW, No. 8-15x 5/8 self tapping rd. hd.......... v s Syt B0A0 M = L. JFELH
14 2659 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/8 Pozidrivpan hd. .........coovvaiiianennns 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
15 2660 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan Wl (3)ccovvvmmninz msnances .. 70to Early 77 — FL, FLH
16 2664 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/16 Pozidriv pan hd. (2) .. .. 70to Early 77 — FL, FLH
17 3421W SCREW, No. 6-32x 7/Brd. hd.........ovviiiiiiininnnninimins 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
18 3491 BOLT, No. B-32 x 5/8 hex. hd. (terminal plate) ...............coeee 60to* — FL, FLH
19 3956 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 9/16 hex. hd. (center of windshield). .. 60to* — FL, FLH
20 3986 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 27/32 hex. hd. (lower windshield).............c.0. g0 to* — FL, FLH
21 4036 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-1/2 hex. hd 60 to * — FL, FLH
22 6041 WASHER, 1/8 x 1/4 x 3/64 ... BOto Early 77 - FL, FLH
23 6150W WASHER, 3/16 X 3/8 X 1/16. ..o ovvvii i snenee 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
24 6182W WASHER, 3/16 x 7/16 x 1/32 (4) 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
6192 WASHER, No. 8 x 7/16 x 3/64... e e v s et Lt TTitoi® = FE, FLH
25 6197 INSULATING WASHER . . .ovuevrvinnnmnassesaansinrees 70 to * — FL, FLH
26 7015 LOCKWASHER, No. B.......cormieiniiianinarnnnaninns 60 to * — FL, FLH
27 7030W LOCKWASHER, No. 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
28 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 70to * = FL, FLH
29 7112 LOCKWASHER, No. 6 int. tooth . 60to* — FL, FLH
30 7115 LOCKWASHER, No. 8 int. tooth......... .. = 60 to ¥ — FL, FLH
3 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 int. tooth........ veu.. BOto*=FL, FLH
32 7206W LOCKWASHER, No, 4 int. tooth (2).... 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
33 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 ext. tooth (4).. 70to* — FL, FLH
34 7315 LOCKWASHER, No. 8 int. & ext. tooth. 60to * —FL, FLH
35 7564 NUT, No. 4-36x 3/32x 1/4 hex. (2)... 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
36 7590 NUT, No. 6-32 x 7/64 x 5/16 hex. (3).. 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
38 7608 NUT, No. 8-32 x 1/8 x 5/16 hex. (3) 60 to * — FL, FLH
39 7609W LOCKNUT, No. 8-32x 3/16x 3/BheX.........cocnvmmiiininn 60to * — FL, FLH
40 7620W NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/8 X 3/BheX. ... ..ovuimimmmiiiinneiininnenens 70to* — FL, FLH
41 7626W LOCKNUT, No. 10-32 x 3/16 x 3/8 hex.. 60 to * — FL, FLH
42 7638 NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex. (2 70to* — FL, FLH
42A 9902 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type, 3/16 dia. hole — H14-16 wire........... 60 to 69; Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
2B 9931 WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type — 3/16 slot .. .... S 70to* — FL, FLH
43 9972 WIRE CLAMP, fender Brace ..........coovovmumervseiennnnsssooeens 60to* — FL, FLH
44 . 9976 CLAMP, handlebar switch cable (2) .........coiommiminnnnaninenns 60to* — FL, FLH
45 9983 SPRING CLIP [2) 1ve womvmimmsmens =8 60 to * — FL, FLH
46 10001 CLAMP, handlebar SWItch .......c.cuivuvrnnrreiiiiininrninrnnenns 60to* — FL, FLH
47 10006 WIRING STRAP .. ...couvvvrrrnannns 60to* — FL, FLH
48 10009 CABLECLIP.......... 60to* — FL, FLH
49 10012 CLIP, lamp cable 60to* — FL, FLH
50 11017 RETAINING RING, driven gear (2) ........oooovirermnnnnanaainnns 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
51 11405 GROMMET, fampecable ..........coooinne 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
52 5927168 WELL NUT, lamp terminal . 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
67605-68A REAR MOUNTING KIT, cycie 5|gnal lamp (mounting hardware only) . 60 to * - FL, FLH
53 6760768 MOUNTING BRACKET . ..00ueiunrussenrarossnsrosrarsnnbonssnines 60to* — FL, FLH
54 6760968 WIRING BRACGKET L. 0vurueneneaesnsnsressasnsnsnassnsssrarnnsns 60 to* — FL, FLH
67623—64B  CYCLE SIGNAL ROTATING LAMP KIT, less brackets (blue lens).... 65toe*—FL, FLH
67624—64B CYCLE SIGNAL ROTATING LAMP KIT, less brackets —
T2V (IBA VRSN o5 o vy iminsim o s ot gd W SR i Stk i e 65t0 * — FL, FLH
67627—64B LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY, less mast — 12 V. (red) (with cable). . 6510 * = FL, FLH
56 67627-70A  LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY, with fender adapter —
12 V. (red) (fender mounted). . s e s s T = R
57 67628—59 FORK BRACKET, lefthand ..........ccoouns B0 to* — FL, FLH
67629-59 FORK BRACKET, right hand 60to* — FL, FLH
6763062 BRUSH ASSEMBLY, signal 1amp motor. . ....oovoeeeerncreniirnncnns 60to* — FL, FLH
SR A7632-70 BASE PLATE, cycle Signal 1amp ........oooormmrnaereencinencnnes 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH 175




CYCLE SIGNAL LAMP (CONT’D)

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON

59 67634-59 B REN G (e W L e el eI 60to*— FL, FLH
67635-59 EAME LENS AL o el con b cimnnatl o1 0B 0 T REY) 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLHK
67636—59 CAME EERS rat). oo s s st i ), L 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

60 6763770 GASKET, cycle SIgnal 1amp. .. .. ..o.ciuiveeisioniissinnnnns i 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

61 67638-59 BULB, frotaling Tamp —BV. 5 ou ittt e eeens s ol 60 to 64 — FL, FLH
67638—64 BULE, Yotting famp:<od2iV . e w1 65to Early 77 — FL, FLH

62 67639-59 BOCKE T Srotabimfamp cocni oL o SO SIS DT 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

63 6764059 SOGRETHDLEDER . . vooecn o onmnin momlonessie o o L i 00 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

64 67641-59 SHIEED, Tolatinglampe. .. b oo iabiimniesrematE A SN QAT 1T 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

65 67642-59 INSUEATGR, Herminal-strip o oo i o oo 0 i i o 3 | 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

66 67643-59 DRINER-GEAR . L., . 0ol s sy sy pil S0Sn e B & 0 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

67 67644—59 CARUE  SotatiBilailco ool Lo e pell s an D RETOMNGTY I E 60 to 69— FL, FLH
6764470 EABLE, 'oiatingtamp. . coneocenn s o omh oo U Ll 1 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

68 67646—59 RETAINING BAND, lamp 1ens..............c.covvivnoooen o 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

69 67647-59 BESEWEATES ooz, s o o o (610 S i Tl 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

70 6764864 DRIVE WIOTOR “U120V, .o b iny i s SHSIS 3 05 65 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

71 67649-59 MAST ASSEMBLY, COMPIOte . ... .....ocimescrmin somsmon sorcliss e oo 60to* — FL, FLH

72 6765059 OUTER MASTSECTION . uonymanmsnman QU Sl B0 0 0 60 to* — FL, FLH

73 67651-59 CENTER MASTSECTION ... .. TSUssimive b i ael ol it 60 to* ~ FL, FLH

74 67652—59 INNERMAST SEGTION . cov s o DRI Wnll it e 60to* - FL, FLH

75 67655—59 PRLESUCKETR M s o i oot o s b e o 2 M 60 to* — FL, FLH

76 67656—59 WASHERShailgobIat, 0 L e e el L 60 to* — FL, FLH

77 67657-59 SWIVELBRELL S - covscnmseorr s rseds a0l ] ) 60 to* — FL, FLH

78 67658-59 SERINGE G Nasalr 1 ey AN A 60to* — FL, FLH

79 67659-59 RUBBERTIP; Tamp mast ¢ ooin. o irs o ivmmivns sisasdin s sl 60 to* — FL, FLH

80 67660-59 CLAMP, lamp mast mounting e N e S | - 60 to * — FL, FLH

81 67661-59 COVER PLATE, ball 50cket (2) ..........coovvueenonensie e 60 to* — FL, FLH

82 67662—59 RETAINING RING, mast section ............................... ... 60 to * — FL, FLH

83 67663—59 SUPPORT BRACKET, lamp shield, right..................... . 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
67664-59 SUPPORT BRACKET, lamp shield, left........................ ... 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

84 67665-59 FERNINBESS BRI Lot swmmpuna sy Loy oo SRR I 60 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

85 70060-23 HANDLEBAR SWITCH, with fittings ........................... ... 60 to* — FL, FLH

86 70308-70 WIRE, terminal plate to lamp terminal................... .. . 70 to * — FL, FLH

87 70335-70 CAELE, fender terminal i e L 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

88 7033668 CABLE, fender to terminal board.................................. 70to * — FL, FLH

89 70337-68 WIRE, fender terminal to fender terminal ................._ .. ... .. 70 to Early 77 — FL, FLH

90 70574—68 EXPANSION NUT, wiring bracket ... .............................. 60to* -~ FL, FLH

91 71098-38 INELHORNCG WA ER (2] oo o e o ABE WSIIE S 0 70to* — FL, FLH

SIGNAL LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY — LATE 1977 & LATER

1 2806 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 3/4 Pozidrivpanhd. .......... ... ... .. ... .
2 6717 WRSHER, "NO: 5% 3/BX. 3B .covciiisibn e o L PORGE =l
3 7590 NUT,"No. 632 X 1/8 % 5/E8 06k (2).cw i oo sien s v

67627—64B LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY, lessmast — 12 V., (red) (with cable). ..
67633-77 LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY, less mast — 12 V. (blue) (with cable). .

4 67661-59 COVER PLATE, signal ENsoi i oy TR RN P T
5 6767077 BRI UENS (). o i S i e e
B 6767177 BULB, rotating lamp — 12 V. ......coo oo
7 67672-77 BEL RINER, BRI (2o romugmrians . o0l o e o bib o
8 6767377 BUSHING DI 0 v e s sn s oy s rh o B )
9 67674-77 BRI ERENID e es s b oo as o i et ol |
10 67675-77 RETANING RING, Bulb . ooooiomuivoriomsin o o T
11 6767677 OSHER, iON.Cs . o, LT, SIRTERT RO e (i iy
12 6767777 WASHER, nylon —drivewheel............................. ...
13 67678-77 SIMVENWHESL MHDMRROR . ... o v enmsn s i ie, oo L
14 6767977 RUBBER CUSHION, driven wheel and o | e TR L S B
15 67680—77 EIRSNEMOTOR: — 12 Voo o S0moRE M 11 SIRAS UITTA
16 6768177 B Nt s e e b e
17 67682-77 FEORTDase gl 5y 0 T e WORL - Tes sl
18 6768377 RETAINING BAND, baseplate ...............................
19 67684—77 BUSHING, base plate — signal lamp Kit........................
20 67685—77 BASE PLATE, signallamp kit /oo o e i e
21 67686—77 CABLE, TOlBIe Lol .. s e

Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * - FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * - FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,
Late 77 to * — FL,

FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH



SIGNAL LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY
LATE 1977 & LATER

SEE PREVIOUS PAGE
FOR MOUNTING PARTS

SIGNAL LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY — LATE 1977 & LATER (CONT’D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON

22 6768777 SCREW, bulb retainer (2).......0c0eveieiiiiianeniiiiaianens Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

23 67688—77 LAMP LENS (BIUE) 1+ v« v veevvsaessansenanasseauansunscininesss Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
6769077 LAMP AND LENS ASSEMBLY — 12 V. (red) (fender mounted)......... Late 77to * - FL, FLH

24 6769177 WASHER, nylon — fender mounted base plate (- P S e Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

25 67692-77 BASE PLATE, fender mount lamp .. Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

26 67695-77 BASE PLATE ADAPTER, fender mounted |amp Late 77 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

177




HEADLAMP

178




HEADL AMP

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 1655 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 5/16 flathd. (2) .........covcvivivinanananinn, 60 to * — FL, FLH
2 2662W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 self tapping Phillipshd. (7) ............... 60to ¥ — FL, FLH
3 2824w SCREW, 5/16-24 x 9/16 Phillips hd. (4) 60 to* — FL, FLH
4 6768 WASHER, 15/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 (fiber).... .... 49to69 - FL, FLH
5 7112 LOCKWASHER, No. 6int. tooth (2) ....oovivnnviinnrrrnineneainn 60 to * — FL, FLH
6 7149 LOCKWASHER, 15/16 int. tooth ... . iverinnnmnsnonesosssnasncsesn Late 66 to 69 — FL, FLH
7 7590 NUT, No. 6-32 x 7/64 x 5/16 hex. (2) T .« G0to*—FL, FLH
8 10006 WIRING STRAP, 1amp ..cu v v e smasimins smssanns Early 77 to * — FL, FLH
10 67702-70 HERDEAME Sl 2N . - horimrosn s mseasewhn g nipenaseoe mnis v 40w DRI L AT 4% 70to * — FL, FLH
1 67712-60 DOOR ASSEMBLY, with gasket and springs ..........cooeiueicnaes 60 to * — FL, FLH
12 67716—60A GASKET, headlampdoor. ........ccoouminiianann e e 18 60to * — FL, FLH
13 67717—-48B SEALED BEAM UNIT — 6 V. ...ivvneniimniniiiiiimmiiiaieanas 4910 64 — FL, FLH
14 6771764 SERLED BEAMOMNIT — IV, Jis o iivin B sysamssvmsesasicos vds 65to * — FL, FLH
15 67718—60 SCREW, headlamp door ... ...uonimennenenreneeiiieirnreniennanns 60 to * — FL, FLH
16 67724-71 ADJUSTING SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1-3/8 Phillips hd. (2) ................ Late 71 to * — FL, FLH
17 6772671 RETAINING RING, sealed unit (3/4inchdeep) .........c.....ovvnnns Late 71to * — FL, FLH
18 67732-71 MOUNTING RING, sealed unit (noslotin LD.)..........covnniinnn. Late 71 to * — FL, FLH
19 67753—60 LAMP WIRING AND CONNECTOR. . ... .. icvviiiininnnnnciiriannss 60 to 63 — FL, FLH
20 67753—70 LAMP WIRING AND CONNECTOR .. .......ocnivniiniianninnnnanains 70to* — FL, FLH
21 67765-60 RETAINING RING, sealed unit (1 inch deep) .. .. 60to* —FL, FLH
22 67766—60 MOUNTING RING, sealed unit (slotin .D.}...........ccoeveennn.. B0to* —FL, FLH
23 67767—60 ADJUSTING SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1slothd. (2)...........coociviinnnns 60 to * — FL, FLH
24 67768—60 ADIUSTING: NUT (D) i s cve i smcinivistumntvamniirin s v od s s 60to * — FL, FLH
25 67769—-60 RUBBER BUMPER (3).....cc0nneveenvas st ey .. 60to*—FL, FLH
26 67778—60 TOP SPRING, headlamp door S e 60to ¥ — FL, FLH
27 67779—60 SIDE SPRING, headlamp door (2)..........cccoveiininanniineinnnses 60 to Early 72 — FL, FLH
28 67780—60 BOTTOM SPRING, headlamp door (2).........oovvvieieiieiiiieinnn 60to * — FL, FLH
29 67781-60 DOOR RETAINING LUG, with fittings .... B0to*—FL, FLH
30 67841-60 ADAPTER RING, headlamp housing — prime (adjustable fork)......... 60to 70 — FL, FLH
31 67842-60 ADAPTER RING, headlamp housing — chrome (adjustable fork) ....... 60 to * = FL, FLH
32 6784760 HEADLAMP HOUSING, left —polished ........covvniennnniinn.ts 60 to * — FL, FLH
33 6784860 HEADLAMP HOUSING, right — polished 60to * — FL, FLH
36 67860—76 HOLE PLUG, headlamp housing .........c.ovuviineuennen Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
38 67898—66 LENS, high beam pilot lamp (red) ...............ccoovvnianns .... 49t069-FL, FLH
39 6856360 SOCKET ANDWIRE . - ;. ;v somiideveiiiedanaiisssis e .... 49t069-FL, FLH
40 6856460 NUT, high beam lamp........ oy .... 49to69-FL, FLH
41 68565—60 HOLDER, high beam lamp... ... 49 to 69 — FL, FLH
42 71090-64 BULB, highbeam lamp — 12 V. . ... iiiiiuininainrrinineseiiiinnnes 65t0 69 - FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model year shown on cover. 179



HEAD LAMP — FX, FXS

HEADLAMP - FX. FXS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2585 SCREW, No, 8-32 x 5/16 Pozidrivpanhd. (4) .............ccovvnn.s 7lto * - FX, FXS
2 2871W BOLT, 5/16-18x 1-1/Bhex. hd. (2)......ovuiunirnininnennennnnnss 71to * — FX, FXS
3 7041 LOCKMASHER, BB 2) .. ouvcincvienmsusns s biss ioy dabs e 71to * — FX, FXS
4 7068 LOCKINASHER, 172 ... ... .0cnenssirimoansnsommmms s mis s 71to * — FX, FXS
5 7115 LOCKWASHER, No. 8 internal tooth (4). ...................0eunnn.. 71to * — FX, FXS
6 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 external tooth ................c0vvvvunnn... 73to * — FX, FXS
7 7845 NUT, 1/2-20 X 7/18 % 3/8 8K, « ..\ vneresten i e iieennannnnns 71to 74 — FX
7880 L LR R B3 R G T B 3 A 75to0 * — FX, FXS
8 8519 RIVET, flasher clip 71to * = FX, FXS
9 9952 ERRSBERIEEAP . e ophovaannnnrins ... Tlto*—FX, FXS
10 67705-74 HEADLAMP, complete (w/o wiring) e .. 75to* — FX, FXS
11 67710-72 CAP, headlamp terminal (2) ...................c..c..e.. .. Late 72 to 74 — FX
12 6771463 RETAINER SPRING, sealed unit (4) ... Tlto*—FX, FXS
13 67717-65 SEALEDUNIT —12V. ... .. otiiiiiieieenenns 71to * — FX, FXS
14 67719-63 MOUNTING RING, resilient ...................... 71to * - FX, FXS
15 67725-63 MOLDING RING, outer (2)............coovvneunnn., 71to * — FX, FXS
16 67733-72 HEADLAMP, complete — 12 V. ................... ... Tlto*—FX, FXS
17 6774475 MBLDING RING, inner.....ovomvnsmaieivesmmaniing ... T7Tlto* —FX, FXS
18 6774563 TERMINAL PLATE KIT (2) . 0voieiee e 7110 * — FX, FXS
19 6775363 CONNECTOR AND WIRING. . ..., 71t0 74 — FX
20 67807-73 BRACKET, headlamp, w/flasher clip 73& 74 — FX
21 67809-75 BRACKET, headlamp.............. s v IO MO* =FX. FXS
22 GTB16=50A" WASHER, hestlambimotnt. ... .. ovmsss ioansa et s s s 71to * — FX, FXS
23 67818-71 BRACKET, headlamp, w/flasher clip.........o0ovuireeennnnnnn.. 71to 72 — FX
24 67830-59 T e L oy . Tlto* —FX, FXS
25 67832-71 TRIM, headlamp bracket . . St .. T1to72 -FX
26 67832-73 TRIM, headlamp bracket ................... 5 73&74 - FX
27 67833-75 TRIM, headlamp bracket ..................... dsmeraias Tot0¥ —FX FXS
28 6867238 SCREW, No. 8-32x 3/4fil. hd. (2) 7lto * — FX, FXS

180 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



®

y

INDICATOR LAMPS

INDICATOR LAMPS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 6762B WASHER, 11/16 X 29/32 % 1/32. ... ienniiiiniiiiiinn i 73t0 * — FX, FXS
2 6768 WASHER, 15/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 (fiber) ... 60to* - FL, FLH, FX
3 7149 LOCKWASHER, 15/16 internal tooth. .........oiviivmnanenieiennns 4910 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 7614 SPEED MUT, 1/2dia. stud Size (2)..........cooooiieniiiiinna 75t0 * — FX, FXS
5 9857 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — #16-22Wire........ooovvniinnnienes 76t0 * — FX, FXS
6 §7323-76A SOCKET WITH WIRE, speedometer........cccoucumenrineecnncnees 76 to * — FX, FXS
7 6785175 INDICATOR LAMP, neutral (green) ...........ceenveineninnss ... 15to* - FX, FX§
8 6789168 HIGH BEAM PILOT LAMP, less bulb (flat lens — single wire) ... . 13&74—FX
9 §7891—75A HIGH BEAM PILOT LAMP ... ... ioomniiiineiieiamiiii s 75to * — FX, FXS§
10 §7899—68A  LENS, indicator lamp (transparent red).. ..........cooommneennenens 73 to * = FX, FXS
1t 68536—72 INDICATOR LAMP, neutral & oil pressure (two W) (2). . o oiviiciains 73& 74— FX
12 6853675 INDICATOR LAMP, oil pressure (red) . 75to0 * — FX, FXS
13 68563—60 SOCKET AND WIRE, pilot lamp...........cvoveee 60to * — FL, FLH; 73 & 74 — FX
14 68563—75A SOCKET AND WIRE, high beam indicator 75t0 * — FX, FXS
15 68564—60 NUT, pilot tamp holder . ...oveniioneniiirnmriaaan e 60to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
16 68565-60 HOLDER, Pilot aMP ... ovvvnneetimmnsseemmniias s 60 to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
17 68566—60 LENS, pilot [amp (BrEen). ... .ccevvevrenrsnrnnasnnesceacaiaiinnes 60 to * — FL, FLH
18 71092—68A  BULB, indicator 18mp (3) ... ovnoeoiiiurnnarmienieiiiinianenees 7310 * — FX, FXS
19 72038-71 SOCKET, SINBIE PIN. .o vucvisnnnnstarsannnnmnescnscsneitansatsn 7510 * — FX, FXS
20 92045-76 SOCKET AND WIRE, with bulb — tachometer .........cocovveeevan.. 7610 * — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

181




182



TAIL LAMP

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2612 SCREW, No. 8-32x 1/2rd. hd, (3).......coovniminiiiiiiiinnn 42to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
2 7229W LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal and external toom {55 R 55to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
3 7501 SPEED NUT, 1/4x 7/16heX. (2)....covrneneirnrarierncaraiones 73to * - FL, FLH
4 7688 NUT, 1/4-20x 1/4x 1/2hex. (2)......0coniviiiinnns 55to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
3 67075-57A CLIP, tail lamp cable ......ivoisnrmriiiainnninnnees 7810 * — FL, FLH
] 68008—73A  TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY ............co000 73to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 §8010—64B  TAIL LAMP AND STOPLIGHT ASSEMBLY. 691to 72— FL, FLH, FX
8 68025—73 GASKET, tail lamplens ........oocviiiiniininannnnns 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
9 68026—73 SCREW, tail lamp lens (2). . ....ooeviiiriisimnncainns 73to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 68034—77 LENS, tall Tampisuiit oviapmsi s vovaemain s e e Gosin e 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
11 68086—55 DOOR, tail fampP 18N8, . . . covsvsacsimspmainnesasnoncnsionrvsesins 55t0 72 = FL, FLH, FX
12 6809069 LENS, tail lamp (red) 55to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
13 68093=55A OUTLOOK LENS.. . ..ccciaiiaeesommnnsansanenssvas 55to 72 = FL, FLH, FX
14 68114-55 SPEED NUT, lens screw (2). 55ta 72 = FL, FLH, FX
15 6811969 SCREW, outlook lens (2) . B69to72-FL, FLH, FX
16 68121-55 GASKET, outlook [8ns. . ....ovuniicinnarienrionicinasinnenes 55t0 72 = FL, FLH, FX
17 68122-55 GASKET, tail lamp lens 55to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
18 68123-55 GASKET, tail lamp housing .. 55t0 72 — FL, FLH, FX
19 68123-73 GASKET, tail lamp housing 7310 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
20 6816547 BULB, tail and stop lamp =6 V. .........oooinin 47 to 64 — FL, FLH
21 68165—64 BULB, tail lamp = 12V, ............ 65 to ¥ — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
22 68185-70 SOCKET AND WIRING ... 70 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
23 68195-55 EYELET, SOCKEL SCrew (3)...vovvieninvenneaniinirnoennnanuns 55to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
24 68196—55 GROMMET, socket screw (3) REL N 55to 72 = FL, FLH, FX
25 68225-55 PROTECTOR COIL, tail lamp wire........coooiiiuinrnnnninns .. 55to*-—FL, FLH
26 6867238 SCREW, tail 1amp door (2). ... oo cvvnne it aaanes 47 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

183



TURN SIGNALS
AND PARKING LAMPS — FL, FLH
EARLY 1973 & EARLIER — FX

184




TURN SIGNALS & PARKING LAMPS — FL, FLH: EARLY 1973 & EARLIER - FX

INDEX PART
NO, NO. NAME USED ON
1 1302 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 5/8 Pozidriv fil. hd. ............coiin Late 74to * — FL, FLH
2 2073W SCREW, No. 4-40 self-tapping rd. hd. (two-terminal flasher) Late 63 to * — FL, FLH;
71to Early 73 — FX
3 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. (4) (front) .............0n Late 64 to * — FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 — FX
4 2622 SCREW, No. 8-32x 7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. .........ccociiiniininins 70to * = FL, FLH
5 2585 SCREW, No. 8-32x 5/16 Pozidrivpan hd. (3).....ccooniviiiniainns 491t0 72 - FL, FLH, FX
6 2661W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 self-tapping Phil. o s ST R R 63 & Early 64 — FL, FLH
7 2692W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 socket hd. (4) (rear) .........ccoivveninins Late 64to * — FL, FLH;
71to Early 73 — FX
8 3206B SET SCREW, No. 8-32x 3/16sockethd. .........oooviuiiuiiiinn Late 68 to * — FL, FLH
9 3728 BOLT, 1/4-20x 1/2hex. hd. (2) ... convvniinnininiiiiiiiiiiine, 63 to * — FL, FLH;
72 to Early 73 = FX
10 3956 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 9/16 hex. hd. .. oovcovion caiiioisiiaivaioe s 49to * — FL, FLH; 72 - FX
1 4391 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 5/8hex, hd. (2) ..coovioiiiiiinnen ciiiiiinns Early 73 — FX
12 4410 BOLT, 1/428x 7/8hex. hd. (2) ... ovvnverviiiimriiiansniinnnians 49 to 62 — FL, FLH;
71to Early 73 = FX
13 4716W BOLT, 3/8-16 x I-1/4hex. hd. (2)... ...covvivinraninnnnnainiien 68 to * — FL, FLH
14 6182W WASHER, No. 10X 7/16 % 1/32. . ..oicviuiiiiiiivinniin ey 63to * — FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 - FX
15 6189W WASHER, 5/32x 13/32% 1/32. . 000 voneriiiriin i Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
15A 6192 WASHER, No. 8x7/16 x 3/64.......... 70 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
16 6228W WASHER, 1/4x1/2x1/16(2).......... 71— FX
17 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 (2) 49t0 ¥ - FL, FLH
18 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 (2). .. ..ot ovvivnes 58 to 62 — FL, FLH; 71 — FX
19 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(4)............. 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
20 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 (6).. 63 to * — FL, FLH; Early 73— FX
21 7229W LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal and external tmth (2) 71 -FX
2 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 external t00th (2) .......ovvniiviiiieiiiinns 49 to * — FL, FLH;
72 to Early 73 — FX
23 7608 NUT, No, 832 % 1/Bx5/16MEK. .....oovvivimnniniininiinie ey 49to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
24 7609W LOCKNUT, No. 832 x 3/16 x 11/32 hex 70to * - FL, FLH
25 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16x 7/16hex. (2)....cocvevvnnnnn 58 to 62 — FL, FLH; 71 — FX
26 7744 NUT, 5/16-24 % 3/16 x 1/2hex. (8).....covveviirinnniniiaiins 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
27 7778 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x 9/16hex. . ...ccooimeiiminiiiiirinennns 68to* — FL, FLH
28 9952 ERSHEERIOEIP. v b I s o LR 49 to * — FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 — FX
29 9963 CLIP, turn signal lamp cable (2) 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
9565W CLAMP, rear lampcable .. ......cnsuesnmssioniin 72 - FX
30 9976 HANDLEBAR CLAMP (2) R 49to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
31 9981 CLIP, tail lamp wires to license hracket (2: 7lto 75 — FX
32 10001 CLAMP handlebar switch (2) 49to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
33 10002 CLIP, front wires to fork (2)...... 49 to 70 — FL, FLH
34 10006 STRAP, rear lamp cable (6) ...... 71 to Early 73 — FX
35 10012 CLAMP, frame head 49to * — FL, FLH
36 31650—69A GROUND STRAP. . ..o oo samesiod v s s s ssisis s ssnie s wim s an 808 58 to 62 — FL, FLH
37 5797863 GROMMET, wires — rear mounting bracket (2)..............oooonine 71to Early 73 — FX
38 6784070 DECAL, flasher, passing lamp ............covt 70to * — FL, FLH
39 67843—70 TOGGLE SWITCH, hazard warning flasher kit.......... ..o 70to * — FL, FLH
40 67846—70 NUT, toggle switch ... ..oor oiiiii i 70to * — FL, FLH
41 68166—64 BULB, parking lamp — 12 V. (2)...cnoiminiiiiiiiiiinianicainns 65to *— FL, FLH
6850068 FRONT PARKING LAMP KIT ... ..couivvnieeaisiimainsenncininnares 68 to * — FL, FLH
6850365 REAR PARKING LAMP KIT, {led lens} —12v. -
(used With T SIgNAISY .. . cuiveareeiiaseesasneinisroreianans 63to 69 — FL, FLH
42 68508-64 REAR PARKING LAMP (red lens) — 12 V. .....ooiiiiiiininiinnnn, 63to 69 — FL, FLH
6851073 BRACKET, rear turn Signal 1amps. ... ...oovuiinnrneiecinineiiines Mid 73 — FL, FLH
42A 68510-74 BRACKET, rear turn signal lamps ... T4to*—FL, FLH
43 6851868 LAMP MOUNTING KIT, parking lamp (hardware only)................ Late 68 to * — FL, FLH
44 68519-68 BRACKET, front turn signal or parking famp (2)............. ....... 68 to * — FL, FLH
45 6852063 O-RING, lamp mounting (4)..... e e A R R T T A STy 6310 * — FL, FLH;
71to Early 73 — FX
46 6852163 EENSBASIKET T v s s ine o e s sl eiesis SRSy TG SR 63 to * — FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 - FX
48 68525-52A BRACKET, rear turn signal 1amps. .. ...c.oouveeiiiienenieinennine, 5810 62 — FL, FLH;
72to* — FL, FLH
6852562 MOUNTING BRACKET, rear 73to * — FL, FLH
49 6852567 MOUNTING BRACKET, rear 71 &72 - FX 185




TURN SIGNALS & PARKING LAMPS — FL. FLH: EARLY 1973 & EARLIER - FX (CONT'D)

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
50 68526—63 63to * — FL, FLH
51 68527—-63 63to* ~ FL, FLH
52 6853067 71 to Early 73 — FX

68to* — FL, FLH
6510 * — FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 — FX

53 6854164
55 68543—64A

56 68545-70 BRROKETSHACRE. . . \.oc.. b cnncnmmsmm e s SRS o S 8 70to * - FL, FLH
57 68552-70 LAMP WITH WIRE, front and rear (amber) — 12 V. (4)................ 63to * - FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 - FX
58 6857063 BNl R TR ) s s o R e B b e v eeh B e s 63to 73— FL, FLH
59 68571-63 LENS - Roat Eampitamber) (2) . .o mvieinmais s onasenadi =5 au i 63to * — FL, FLH;
71to Early 73 — FX
68572-64A  BULB, turn signal lamp —12 V. ..................0viveiviieieeo.. 65t0* —FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 — FX
61 68576—70 SR ANDIWIRE i foa s D I e 63 to * ~ FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 = FX
62 68586—63 SCREW, lens mounting (2). .......cooiuuniiniiieiniiineneinnanannns 63to * — FL, FLH;
71 to Early 73 — FX
63 68795-68 AR b e e e e R R A R R et ik Late 68 to * — FL, FLH
64 70058-508  HANDLEBAR SWITCHAND CABLE............coovirnininninnns. 49 to * — FL, FLH

71872 -FX
70& 71 - FL, FLH

7005970 HANDLEBAR SWITCH AND CABLE (external)
70061-70 HANDLEBAR SWITCH AND CABLE (external). .

66 70093-70 BEAR LAMP-CABLE oo A i e s e 71 to Early 73 — FX
70285-72 REARAAMFGERBLE |, ... .. i vvanvirs rommesi i fsiod sl 72 to Early 73 — FX

67 70418—69 FLASHER WIRE, orange... . 71&72-FX

68 70418-73 FLASHER WIRE, orange ...... B g S R R S A R e R 73 & 74 — FX

69 70425-70 WIRE, terminal 2 to toggle switch................ . cooiiuiiieinan.. 70 to * — FL, FLH

70 7042670 WIRE, terminal 10 to flasher. «oa 7T0to *=FL, FLH

71 70428—70 WIRE, terminal 1ito toggle SWItoh. .. ... .cicviii i cinnimonsie 70 to * — FL, FLH

72 70429-70 WIRING HARNESS, toggle switch to flasher ................. ...... 70to * — FL, FLH

73 70575-50 INSULATING CONNECTING TUBE (2)...... .. 49to71-FL, FLH

74 70576—68 WIRE CONNECTOR .. .. 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX;
71 to Early 73 — FX

76 7057726 GROMMET, rear lampcable ............. s R e T 49 t0 72 — FL, FLH;
781to * -~ FL, FLH
77 7058469 INSULATOR, Aflagtensinal (2). ... ccovivaisansmmessn 70to * — FL, FLH
78 7184770 HRUSING -t SIBtBUSWIER.. ...ttt b 70 & 71 — FL, FLH; 71 & 72— FX

TURN SIGNALS - LATE 1973 & LATER - FX. FXS

1 2698 SCREW, 5/16-28 % 5/8 socket ha. (#). .. .ovvovnnviroriismsainanians Late 73to * — FX, FXS
2 2889 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (2).. ... Late73to* - FX, FXS
3 6189W WASHER, 5/32 x 1382 % 1/82. . .. .. cvinvmnisiersins ... Late 76to * — FX, FXS
4 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (2). ... .vuit i ieaiaiiiananns ... Late73to* —FX, FXS§
5 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2)... ... Tlto*—FXS

6 7042 LBCKWASHER, 573614}, .o oo v i snlos dsisrashses ... Late 73 - FX

7 T748W NUT, 5/16-18 x 17/64 % 1/2hex. (2)....oovevnrnennnnn.. ... T1-FXS

8 7753 NUT, 5/16-24x 1/4x 1/2 hex. (2)..... 78 to * — FXS

9 8692 POP RIVET, 5/32x 3/8 x 5/16dia. hd.................. Late 73 to * — FX, FXS
10 9902 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 3/16 dia. hole — # 14-16 wire. . ... Late 73t0 * — FX, FXS$
11 9952 BB RSIBRMER B, . . oo ey v s e ... Late73to0* - FX, FXS
12 11410 GROMMET, rear lamp wire (2) Late 73 to * — FX, FXS
13 68476—73 CLAMP, handlebar (2) Late 73 to * — FX

14 68477-73 BRACKET, handlebar clamp or stud to lamp (2).. . Late 73 to * — FX, FXS
15 6847873 SCREW, handlebar clamp, No. 10-24 x 3/4 socket hd. (2).. Late 73 to * — FX

16 6847973 SCREW — front, lamp mounting, 5/16-24 x 2 socket hd. (2). Late 73 to * — FX

17 68480-73 SUPPORT, rear lamp mounting (2) v.. Late 73to * — FX, FXS
18 6848173 EERSICEE . durn Signal 1808 (R)eqoo. st bl Sl SRR s e s Late 73 to * — FX, FXS
19 68482—73 SCREW, turn signal lens (2).........ccoeveeivennnnnnnaeeanea..., Late 73t0 * — FX, FXS
20 68483-73 EENS RISl (D). 0 Late 73 to * — FX, FXS
21 68514—73 LAMP WITH WIRE, amber (4) (2 — FXS — rear)... . Late 73 to * — FX, FXS
22 68515—77 LAMP WITH WIRE, amber — front (2)......... . T1to*—FXS

23 68528—77A  STUD WITH SPACER, front turn signal (2) .. e T 10 = FXS

24 68543—64A BEASWERS L= 3 e peseam e ... Late73to* —FX, FXS
25 BE5T2-GARA | HBULB SN EIPaal — TN e s Y s Late 73 to * — FX, FXS

3
o~



TURN SIGNALS
LATE 1973 & LATER

187



FRONT FENDER LAMP

188



FRONT FENDER LAMP

INDEX PART

NO. NO. MNAME USED ON
1 2401 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 5/8 Pozidriv oval ctsk. hd. (2) ........... —eu.. 68to*—FL, FLH, FX
2 2587 SCREW, No. 10-32x 5/8 Pozidrivpan hd. .........c.oveeiiiiiiins 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
3 2630W SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 self-tapping rd. hd..........cooooiiiaiiin 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
4 2658 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7/8 Pozidrivpanhd. ............. ... ....c... 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
5 3005W SCREW, No. 6-32'x 3/16 self-tapping (2). . .......oovviiiii i 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
6 3491 BOLT, Nb. 852 x25/8 ¢l 0 (8} oamvinnsme s samvnm conmugals 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
7 6197 INSULATING WASHER, lamp and fender terminal (2)................. 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
8 6393 RUBBER WASRER, leas . . cipsisfesesvaian i v s 68 to ¥ — FL, FLH, FX
9 6716 WASHER, Mo, 105 122 %308 (B s mnmmmmssamimmsini-so vy His ot 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
10 7069 LOCKWASHER, Nose Uil ... oo i s P S 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
i 7115 LOCKWASHER, MNo. 8internal tooth. ............ocimiiniiniinannin. 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
12 7220 LOCKWASHER, No. l0external tooth(4)........cooon oo aiiain, 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
13 7608 NUT, No. B/32 x I/Bx 5/ hoR. oo ot vvm ivniliaii s wanminagile 68to * — FL, FLH, FX
14 7624 NUT, No. 10-24 x 1/4 X 3/8hex. (3)..cvvvinresiimnennnnnineannnan 68to * — FL, FLH, FX
15 7638 NUT, No. 10-32x1/8 X 3B hexe (2] - .. wovivesnsinaiiinibviiei 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
16 9961 SPRING CLIP, amall (3] sm iniuiivivind vinediadfisaes e g aiilan s e B8 to * — FL, FLH, FX
17 9986 A L e B T R Wy e SRR R JLI ) Y T S 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
5926068 FRONT FERUER EAMBE KIli ;s ool ciirs s o i aanaiy i vl g 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
18 59266—68 GASKET, fender Jamp ... . cuicy v st via v s s sinimiom ssabviatne i e o 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
19 5926868 LANMPILENSY. ... L Laaseels 0L C B8 el o s avyanvais 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
20 59269—68 CENS GASKET Lo ondes S besdiun b i metin e B nre e s 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
21 59271-68 WELL NUT, 1amp tamminal . vovae i ss ccnnammminnn som snasos sianases 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
22 59274—68 LAMP-SOCKET, with:wire (2Faasvidy v ssdniblcizais fusomn 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
23 7033568 CABLE, switch to terminal plate. . ....cvvevremniimiiameinsnasns 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
24 70336—68 CABLE, fender toterminal plate ......oovveernimrneneiiiioninennns 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX
25 7033768 WIRE, lamp to fender terminal .. ... ... .coiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 68to * — FL, FLH, FX
26 71090-64 BULB, pilot and fender lamp — 12 V... ...coiiriiinniiiinaniinnnn, 68to * — FL, FLH, FX
27 7109838 INSULATING WASHER, fender terminal (2)..........c.oiiiiiiinan, 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest mode! vear shown on cover.

189



SPOTLAMPS, PASSING LAMPS
& PURSUIT LAMPS

SPOTLAMPS, PASSING LAMPS AND PURSUIT LAMPS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 1302 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 5/8 Pozidriv fil, hd. (4) ..........cccoovvnee.. 68 to * — FL, FLH
2 2585 SCREW, No. 8-32x 5/16 Pozidrivpan hd. ............co..ovion.. 60to * — FL, FLH
3 2622 SCREW, No. 8-32x 7/16 Pozidrivpan hd. .................... wevss 10t *—FL, FLH
4 3206B SET SCREW, No. 8-32x 3/16 socket hd. (2) ............covuuneen.. 68to * — FL, FLH
5 3956 BOLTASTG2R 0 00 hew, Bl [8) o unmnsniams vavitem s s 49to * — FL, FLH
6 3960W BOLT, 5/16-24x 1 hex. . (2) ... .cuemmmmnennnmensnneneinneans 49to* — FL, FLH
i 6189W WBSHER, No. 0 x 38X 182 i vvivisssun s e i 70to* - FL, FLH
8 7069 e e L R T S SR RO S 68 to * — FL, FLH
9 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4).............o.... 49to * — FL, FLH
10 7115 LOCKWASHER, No. 8(4)................. 49to 69 — FL, FLH
11 7145W LOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (2) ...... 68 to * — FL, FLH
12 7608 NUT, No. 8-32x1/8x3/8hex. (7)........ G 49 to * - FL, FLH
13 7609W LOCKNUT, No. 8-32x3/16 x 3/8 hex...... 70to * — FL, FLH
14 7754 WELD NUT, spotiamp bracket ............. 49to * - FL, FLH
%59( 7778 LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x 9/16 hex. (2) 49to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest moda! vear shown on cover.



SPOTLAMPS, PASSING LAMPS AND PURSUIT LAMPS (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
16 9952 MOUNTING CLIP, flasher....... 49 to A4 — FL, FLH
17 9976 CLAMP, switch wires (2) ....... 49 to * — FL, FLH
18 10001 CLAMP, handlebar switch (2) .. 49to*—FL, FLH
19 10002 WIRE CLIP-(Y. oo st i s aeia i o dw L o ahns tace oo s 620 69 — FL, FLH
20 10006 CABLE STRAF D) ... smmimimn s B b o M it 70 to * — FL, FLH
56575-26 CROSS BAR, handlebar (mount spotlamps & accessories), . ........... 37to* —FL, FLH

Includes:

3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex, hd. (2)

7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2)

7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex.

5658126 CLAMP, bar to handlebar (2)

21 58102-48
22 67840-70
23 67844-70
24 67846—70
25 6851968

SPACER, spotiamp brackets (2)........coooviimiieietiiiniinnionns
LABEL, headlamp housing.................. T o E et S e el
TOGGLE:SWITCH, | 8pOtIBMPL-.-. oo vimslian s covemia b simisinmncmss sssmbaryviniaa
NUT, toggle switch
MOUNTING BRACKET, direction lamp...........coooniiaiiainans

26 6854164 PLASHER =12, . s pessame sis iy e somit s @ aeeisie y
6859870 SET OF PURSUIT LAMPS AND FITTINGS — 12 V. (blue lens)........
6860070 SET OF PASSING LAMPS AND FITTINGS — 12 V. .....oiiiniininnns
68601-70 SET OF PURSUIT LAMPS AND FITTINGS — 12 V. (red lens).........

2 6860362 MOUNTING BRACKET, left ................... SR T R e e
68603-70 SET OF PURSUIT LAMPS AND FITTINGS 12 V. (less flasher) .......

28 68604—62 MOUNTING BRACKET, FIEht . ovcevneninreissiesriiiniaimssasas
68605-70 SET OF PURSUIT LAMPS AND FITTINGS, (1 — red) (1 — white). .

2 68627—62A  SPOTLAMPWIRE (2).......cconvneeninninoy T, T o
30 68652—64B  PASSING LAMP (clear lens) — 12 V. ... ... ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns
68654—64 PURSUIT LAMP frad Iens] — 12 Wioo oo woni sl mivimmssmnmes o
31 68658—70 PURSUIT LAMP KIT —right (red lens) — 12V, .....ooivininnnnnnnes
32 68662—-38 REDEENS: . et s S st o i R e
33 68668—38 DOOR, spotlamp.............
34 68672—38 SCREW, spotlamp door :
35 68673-38 EENSBRBKET oo coiovihas s im0 soissasiies wpatoroie o ehiis
36 68674—69 PASSING LAMP SEALED UNIT —12V. (2).. Syeen
38 6868938 (ot 1 e R e S e e e R
6869069 WIRE CLIP, passing lamp (2)
40 68693—38 SWIVEL WASHER (2) ..........
41 6869438 SWIVEL WASHER, fibre....v.io cioimineisnm smimonivas
42 68696—38 SWIVEL BOLT. . . .ovovmvsmm st v susssssne e sasne
43 68715-64 BULB, spotlamp — 12 V. ... e
44 68720—62 Lo, BT s A R e P T e e

45 6872162
46 6872362

SNIVEL BLOGIK 18Y: s oo rsiiaa st i ims aitoms o s B a5 e
ADAPTER BUSHING (2) (to mount old-style lamps to

new-style brackets)...........icviiiiiiiiiiia i
LAMP MOLDING, spotlamp and pursuit lamp...............
SPOTLAMP SEALED UNIT (clear lens) =6 V. ............
SPOTLAMP SEALED UNIT (clear lens) —12 V. ... ¥
68727—-64A  PURSUIT LAMP SEALED UNIT (red lens) — 12 V. ......

47 6872562

6872864 PURSUIT LAMP SEALED UNIT (blue leas) =12 V. ..
45 6878068 SHPPORT-BAR ..o vsvicvrmimonnmses
50 6879568 CLAMP BRACKET, spotlamp (2)........
51 68797-68A END PLUG, spotlamp bracket (2) ..............ccovnin
52 70060—-29 HANDLEBAR SWITCH, with wires (three wire) . .,

WIRE, passing lamp (grey) (2) .............o.c.
FLASHER WIRE, yellow ............ e
CABLE, flasher terminals (2)...........
WIRE, toggle switch — passing lamp, blue (2) ....... AT R R
WIRE CONNECTOR (2)
SWITCH HOUSING, pursuit lamp

54 70245-70
55 70418-61
57 70426-70
58 70430-70
59 70576—68
60 71847-70

62to* — FL, FLH
70to * - FL, FLH
70to* — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
68to * — FL, FLH
65to* — FL, FLH
70to* — FL, FLH
70to* — FL, FLH
70to* — FL, FLH
62to * — FL, FLH
70to* — FL, FLH
62to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
62to * - FL, FLH
62to * — FL, FLH
62to* — FL, FLH
70 to * — FL, FLH
4lto 71 - FL, FLH
41to 71 — FL, FLH
41t * - FL, FLH
41to 71 - FL, FLH

Late 69 to * — FL, FLH

41to * —~ FL, FLH

Late 69 to * — FL, FLH

4lto* — FL, FLH
41to 71 — FL, FLH
41to 71— FL, FLH
65t0 71 — FL, FLH
62to 67 — FL, FLH,
70to * — FL, FLH
62to * — FL, FLH

62t0 73 - FL, FLH
6210 * — FL, FLH
62to 64 - FL, FLH
85to* — FL, FLH
65to* — FL, FLH
6510 * — FL, FLH
68to * — FL, FLH
68to * — FL, FLH
6810 * — FL, FLH
41to* — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
49t0 69 — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH
68to * — FL, FLH
70 & 71 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.

191



192



HORN

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 1719W SCREW, No. 832 x 5/8Phil. hd. (3) ....c0ovivsrerosnsvsrsansonon 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS$
2 32068 SET SCREW, No. 8-32x 3/16 socket hd. (2) ......oovuennnnnannnsn 70 to ¥ = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 3956 BOLT, 571628 X 9/ IB e .. . .o viemaviemnsvssvessy o 66 to * — FL, FLH
4 6703 WASHER, 1/4x5/8x1/16................ . 73t0* — FX, FXS
5 7015 LOCKWASHER, No. 8 (2).. 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$§
6 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/4(2).... v I3t —FX FX§
7 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16(2).- ... .. crcrricncins .. 54to*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
8 7608 MOT; No. Be32'% T/8% T1/3Z BBR. [ 2) ovvmnviaisis s i ey 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$§
.1} 7688 RUT, 174206 7/32 % TLAGH0R. (R) ennce nnnomnmn onivrimnmmagmpnnssins 73to * — FX, FXS
10 T748W NUT, 5/16-18 x 17/64 x 1/2 hex, (2) .. B5to* - FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
11 8125 SPEED NUT. WM COVBE vy oiwsom g msumasos sumivies s ¢ s 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 10006 PLASTIC STRAP, hornwiretoframe (2)..........ccovvinenrinannn, 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 10025 CLAMP, Horit toframe (100 2) oo iviiiisivmisioisassses diavas 70to * — FL, FLH;
7073, 77to * — FX; 77 — FXS
14 3862368 GHHOE, mas - hese v rrispnnGainms 73to * — FX, FXS§
15 6256365 RUBBER MOUNT, horn — 1/4-20 threads...... 73to * — FX, FXS
16 69000-76 HORHM, lowimobe ......coconiemnvnmsnsnnsnns Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
69003-76 TWIN HORNKIT.......... Late 76 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$§
17 69016—76 HORN, highnote.......... Late 76 to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 69017-76 COVER, high note horn . Late 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 69116—73A  BRACKET, horn mounting — Chrome. .......ccevuvurvnernaenrvnnnias 73to * — FX, FXS
20 6911765 NMOUNTING PEATE; DWW n v cnisnmemacsme mmm s asiam e aisce v noniniese misus omoe 65to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX;
Late 76 to * — FX, FXS§
21 6912565 RUBBER MOUNT, horn — 5/16-18 threads. . . ..........cooooiininn.. 65to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 = FX;
Late 76 to * — FX, FXS
22 69131-68 MOEUNTANG BRACKET MO Lot cnnos s s wsini oo e s fenisa 65t0 * — FL, FLH
23 69130-65C HORN MOUNTING BRACKET, with rubber mount , , 65to* — FL, FLH
24 6913865 COVER, low note horn (standard FX)......... 70 to Early 76 — FX
25 69140-76 COVER, low note horn (standard FX)......... Late 76 to * — FX, FXS
26 69141-70 COVER, highnote horn.........oovvunvennnnn 70 to Early 76 — FL, FLH, FX
27 69144—65 SPACER, -DOMBOVETE <. oo iuvns s sanssn e 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 6914965 NUT, DOrEmOBatIng. .. ...covcivimuvsnpmvens 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
pat] 70016—65A GROUND STRAP, hom . ......oovoviiiniiasmmiinsinsimiaaiianiv, Late 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
30 70318-70 CABLE-ASSEMBLY, 1IN B0 oo fioes i ivinas s wos seamm sy 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
31 7057668 MBECONNEETOR oo rent il sl mr e nis s i bela i i 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
32 70584-69 INSHERTOR RGBSl (Z) - . o st s et s ivaniei o 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

MOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for |atest model vear shown on cover,

193




WL
—ieNy

H,

N— ST

21—@k

O5—23

==

—2

— S )

= s

—ax
&

(9)

4 e

n—L

194



WIRING

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 31650—69A  GROUND STRAP, regulator . ......cooouiiiiioninmnininiaranannns 6510 63 — FL, FLH
3 70069—65A CABLE, solenoid to starter & battery (2) (electric starter)............ Late €5to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 70071-74 HEADLAMP CABLE ASSEMBLY, blue........couiviniiiiiviinninas 75t0 * — FX, FXS
3 70072-74 HEADLAMP CABLE ASSEMBLY, brown .......... 75to * — FX, FXS
6 70073-74 HEADLAMP CABLE ASSEMBLY, violet .......... 75to0 * — FX, FXS
7 70074-74 HEADLAMP CABLE ASSEMBLY, orange.......... 75t0 * — FX, FXS
8 70075-74 HEADLAMP CABLE ASSEMBLY, orange. . ...............ccovuvinin 75t0 * = FX, FXS
9 70076-74 HEADLAMP CABLE ASSEMBLY, black............cocoiiiiiiiiinns 75to * — FX, FXS
10 7007975 WIRING HARNESS, left handlebar (Buckhorn)....................... 75t0 * — FX, FXS
11 7008673 WIRE, starter solenoid to starter relay (FX Kit only —no FXE) ....... 73t0 * — FX
12 70088-73 WIRE, battery positive to starter relay (FX Kit only —no FXE)....... 73t0* — FX
13 70089-73 WIRE, starter relay mounting to starter motor thru-bolt ............... 73to* — FX, FXS
15 70105-73 WIRE, fusible link (batt. positive to starter relay) .. ... 73to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 70144-73 WIRE, ignition switch terminal 2 &4 .....cccvvunnnnn 73to* — FL, FLH
17 70145-73 WIRE, ignition switch terminals 1 &3 ... .ooiiiiiiiniann. veiidse, 73to*~ FL, -FLH
18 70158-73 WIRE, ignition switch terminal 5 and ignition circuit breaker. ......... 73to * = FL, FLH
19 70159-73A  WIRE, ignition switch terminal 6 and lights circuit breaker . .. ... 73to* —FL, FLH
20 70160-73 WIRE, ignition switch terminal 4 and accessory circuit breaker........ 73to * — FL, FLH
21 70167—47 e T pia S e e .0 W LR L 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
22 70169-70 WIRE, starter relay to starter motor mount (black) .. 70to* - FL, FLH
23 70191-73A  WIRE, handlebarground. .. .................cooun Late 73 to * — FX, FXS
24 70209-65A BATTERY GROUND CABLE 65to * — FL, FLH
70255-73 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (Kick start) ......cooovvvniinininniinnnnanas Late 73 = FX
70255-74 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (Kick start) .. ........ccviciiviaiacniiiannas 74 - FX
25 7028147 TAIL LAMP WIRE (red) S 47 to * — FL, FLH
26 7028247 TAIL LAMP WIRE (black) ..... R T A S s P ST WS e 47 to * — FL, FLH
27 70313-71 BATTERY GROUND CABLE 71t0 * — FX
70320-71 MAIN WIRING HARNESS ...... 71 & 72 = FL, FLH
70320-73A  MAIN WIRING HARNESS 73t0 77 — FL, FLH
70320-78 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 7810 * — FL, FLH
70326-71 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 71 & 72 - FX
70326—73A  MAIN WIRING HARNESS (electric start) 73t0 77 — FX
70326—75 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (kick start).............. sie TA=FX
70326—-76 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (kick start).........cooviiivviriarnrinnnnss 76 & 77 — FX
7032678 AN WIRING HARNESS oo . .o onivesncmmrrnmsnnlihee i oran sns s 78t0 * = FX
70343-75 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (electric start). . 75— FX
70343-76 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (electric start) 76 & 77 - FX
7034378 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (electric start). . 78to * — FX
70353-77 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (electric start) 77 — FXS
70353—78 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (electric start). . . - 78to * — FXS
28 70378-73 WIRE, wiring harness to starter relay center termmal = R S
29 7045673 WIRE., clrcifit hreaker 10 oMl - . .ot wns vvesdiidimeny v w a0 s 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
30 7046167 WIRE, battery ground (electric start).. S IS %= EX: FX5
i1 7055169 CONDUIT, 1/8 1.D. x 10 ft. lg. black vmyl (hn-lemp] “a 41to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
70552—69 CONDUIT, 3/8 I.D. x 10 ft. lg. black vinyl .. i 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
70553-69 CONDUIT, 7/16 I.D. x 10 ft. 1g. black vinyl .. 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7055469 CONDUIT, 1/4 1.D. x 10 ft. Ig. black vinyl.......coeveiininninanas 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7055569 CONDUIT, 1/41.D. x 10 ft. Ig. black vinyl (hi-temp) ............... 41 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7055671 CONDUIT, 5/16 1. D. x 10 ft. lg. black vinyl 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7055871 CONDUIT, 1/21.D. x 10 ft. Ig. black vinyl 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
70559-71 CONDUIT, 1/8 1.D. x 10 ft. 1g. black vinyl... 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
91704-15 BRAIDED CABLE, 16 strand (soft black) ...............coveninnne. 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

195



~

coeoll

cooC

ooooon &\

o0 O e
0000/~ s S e ©
cooo

.
R

o~

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL

~

%,, .. J

A
@//n

Pl

-+ ooy

W

196



MISCELLANEQOUS ELECTRICAL

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 9857 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — No. 10 hole —#16-22 wire............ 77 to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL,
FLH, FX
2 9858 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 1/4 dia, hole — H16-22 wire........... 77te * = FX, FXS
3 9859 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 1/4 dia. hole —#16-22 wire........... 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL,
FLH, FX
4 9862 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 1/4 dia. hole — #14-16 wire........... Late 75 to * — FX, FXS;
78 to * —FL, FLH
5 9863 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 1/4 dia. hole — #14-16 wire........... 78 to * — FL, FLH
6 9866 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — No. 10 hole —#10-12wire............ 78 to * — FX, FX5
7 9868 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 5/16 dia. hole — # 10-12 wire. . wenee  IGRE<EL FEH, FX
8 9871 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — No. 6 dia. hole —#14-16 wire......... 74to * — FL, FLH
9 9875 WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type — 5/16 slot —# 16-22 wire . ... .. Late 75 to * — FX, FXS
10 9901 WIRE TERMINAL, ring flag type — 5/32 dia. hole —#14-16 wire...... 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 9902 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 3/16 dia. hole — # 14-16 wire.......... 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 9903 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 1/8 dia. hole —# 18-22 wire........... 48to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 9904 WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type — 1/8 slot — #16-20 wire ....... 48to* — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
14 9905 WIRE TERMINAL, 1/4 dia. cap type —#18-22wire ................. 48to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
15 9909 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 3/16 dia. hole — #10-12 wire.......... 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
16 9910 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 1/4 dia. hole — #14-16 wire (u-clamp).. 73to * — FL, FLH
17 9913 WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type — 5/16 slot —£14-16 wire .. .. .. Early 75 — FX
18 9914 WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type —1/4slot.................... 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 9918 WIRE TERMINAL — ring type — 1/4 dia. hole —# 14-16 wire. ......... 4810 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
20 9923 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 5/16 dia. hole —#B wire ............. 4Bto* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 9924 WIRE TERMINAL, round plug type (used with 9929) .. ............... 48 to * — FL, FLH
22 9925 WIRE TERMINAL, female flag type — 1/4 slot — #16-18 wire......... 48 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 9926 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 5/16 dia. hole — #14-16 wire....... ... #8to*—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 9931 WIRE TERMINAL, female spade type — 3/16 slot — # 16-20 wire . 48to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25 9932 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 3/16 dia. hole — #18-22 wire ......... 48to* — FL, FLH, FX FXS
26 9945 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 5/16 dia. hole — #10-12 wire (u-clamp) . 48to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 9957 ot ¥ e e e e e e e ety b e b ket Late 50 to * = FL, FLH;
71t0 76 — FX
28 9971 CLIP, timer wire to crankcase .. .........vuvvivennrnncnnnrsnsennen 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
2 9990w CLAMP, starter relay wires (2) . i ins viiiieisiees Tato 77 — FX, FXS
30 10006 PLASTIC STRAF IBIACRY. < iaic o inmanammnssamss s wovsmassms v Late 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
31 10007 PLASTIC STRAP (white)............. <n Late 68 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
32 10012 WIRE CLIP, cables to frame............ 41to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
33 3871268 CLAMP, wiring harness. . .............. 77to * — FXS; 78to * — FX
34 56062-73 CLIP, Thandiebar Wires () ol i i i i ve s s 72to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 67839-74 BOOT, headlamp connector (FX Kit only —no FXE)...........co0vn 75t0 * — FX, FXS
36 70005-70 CABLE STRAP (2).. 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 7057668 WIRE CONNECTOR 681to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 70578-71 CONNECTOR, transmission neutral switch......................... 71872 -FL, FLH, FX
39 7058469 INSULATOR, flag terminal 70 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 72034-71 CONNECTOR, A0UBI0 SOCKEE. . oo i s sy s sre s miessrais 77 to * — FXS
41 72035-71 [ L R S T oy R R N S 77 to * — FXS
42 72037-71 DONNECTOR; st 8obRet . .civiis i simnrmsnnissivennmoee Tl F—~FEX EXS
43 72038-71 BOBICET, SHMTE P .o vor s oy ot g S s g e s 73t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
44 72039-71 PIN, single socket 3 73t * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
45 72041-71 CONREBTOR. S0P -« vvvnimanm eorwenimeia s s s b e wis 75t0 * — FX, FXS
46 72043-71 CONNERTOR, SINBIEDIN . /e v vomssmnrvsrmmsssn s ey 73t0* — FL, FLH; 73 t0 75 — FX
47 72044-71 CONNECTOR, Single soelali oo soiiv ol Sosp el S 0 ev i 73 & 74 — FL, FLH, FX;
78t0 * — FL, FLH
43 72047-71 INSULATOR, spade terminal — headlamp wiring harmess ............. 75to * — FX, FXS
49 12275-74 CONNECTOR TAB, 2 terminal (5). 7510 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
50 72276-74 HOUSING, pin.i.......couveennn. 75to * — FX, FXS
51 72277—74  CONNECTOR TAB, 3 terminal (2).. 75t0 * — FX, FXS
52 1227874 PRI BOCMAT . . e o simen fom ieoe ESh ost i s 75t0 * — FX, FXS
53 72501-74 BUBRING R AERIIE O TR o ot o b AT b pe B b e 75t0 * — FX, FXS
54 72502-74 BUSHING, e ANEI0 o iiersiir e nams S sea bvs s b 75t0 * — FX, FXS

NOTE:

Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.

197



HANDLEBAR SWITCHES — NEW STYLE

198



HANDLEBAR SWITCHES — NEW STYLE

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2695W SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1-1/8 Pozidriv fil. hd. (8).............c....... T72to* — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FXS§
2 2803w SCREW, No. 6-32x 1/ Phillips hd, (2) . .oi i cineasini. Gdaivseeed T2 Fls; FLHY
73to* — FX, FXS
3 2804W SCREW, No. 6-32x 1/2Phillipshd. (2)..........c0vvivvvunenennn. 72%0*—FL, FLH;
) 73to * — FX, FXS
4 6220W WASHER, TER T AAB R 182 (2 s oot s bdil s s ais e it ere oy ARG 73to * — FX, FXS
5 27751-69P  RUBBER CAP, front stoplight switch. .. .....cvvivviviiiiiviinannos 72to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 33626—72 CLAMP, left handiebar switch (handshift only) . 72to* — FL, FLH
T 4690173 LABEL, dimmer switch .......... veveear.. 13& 74 —FL, FLH, FX
8 46901-75 EABEL, HEIE . s i e s S L R e e S 75 & 76 — FL, FLH;
75t0 * — FX, FXS
9 46902-73 LABEL, enginestop svatel oo b it i@ iaiass 73 & 74 — FL, FLH, FX
10 46902-75 LABEL, ' SapIne S0P <. 5 oo i svnw s s oo WPy wian s s ehe o et s 5.6 80s 75 & 76 — FL, FLH;
75 to * — FX, FXS
11 46903-75 ERBEL Stk o sy mis sl mns o mie e iog sl ol 75 & 76 — FL, FLH;
75te * — FX, FXS
12 4690475 E N = L N e e o e o o LI 75 & 76 — FL, FLH;
75t0 * — FX, FXS
13 46905-75 LABEL, MRS, e vt vt eimo s s s B b 75 & 76 — FL, FLH;
75t0 * — FX, FXS
14 46906—75 ERBEL W0 o issre s i mi s iy e . 75 & 76 — FL, FLH;
75t0 * = FX, FXS
15 4690777 LABEL, Snping stop .. ouunwvnvimiesme R R O AT A S 77to * — FL, FLH
16 46908-77 LABEL, Start) | Lo e Sovisle o Slierami N - e Mo oo M 77to * = FL, FLH
17 4690977 LABEL, AW— B minvsadii R oy S Ryt svesaaaass T to®E=FL; FEH
18 46910-77 EABEL, B =L oo oo e e s s St s e S s e 77 to * — FL, FLH
19 46911-77 ERBEL S TROnme o i b o SO el sl e e 77 to * — FL, FLH
20 46912-77 EABEL. BRI i i S i i iy e S s e S A 77to * — FL, FLH
6953777 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar switeh............oovnvuieiunnn, 77 to * — FXS
69538—77 WIRING HARNESS, left handlebar switch......................ooua 77to * — FXS
70023-72 WIRING HARNESS, left handlebar switch. . .........c.ooiviiiiinnnas 721to 74 — FL, FLH
70023-75 WIRING HARNESS, left handlebar switch ...............c.ccoievinnn 75to* — FL, FLH
70023-72 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar switch ...... cespiss = EL S FEH
70024-73 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar switch. ....................oo... 73 & 74 - FL, FLH
70024-75 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar switch .........ccoivivineninnnns 75to* — FL, FLH
21 70044-77 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — left handlebar (w/dir.) ............. 77 to * — FXS
22 70051-72A  SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — left handlebar..................... 72to * — FL, FLH
23 70052-73A SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — right handiebar (w/dir.) (elect. start) 73to* — FX
24 70054-73A SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — right handlebar.................... 7210% = FL, FLH
5 70055-77 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — right handlebar (w/dir, ) (elect. start) 77 to * — FXS
70064—73 WIRING HARNESS, left handlebar switch.. ...........cooiieiininnnn 73 & 74 - FX
%6 70066—73A  SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — right handlebar (w/dir.) . ceveen.. Late73t0*—FX
27 70067—-73A  SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — left handlebar (w/dir. ) ... ......... Late 73t0 *# — FX
70078-75 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar switch ... ... o W 7510 % — FX
70079-75 WIRING HARNESS, left handlebar switch . ,............... s TS TO®—IFX
28 70122-73 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, complete — right handlebar (w/o dir.}........... Early 73 — FX
70176-73 WIRING HARNESS, right handlebar switch (w/dir.).................. 73& 74 - FX
9 7148372 ROCKER SWITDH £2) i oo siisuinic i b ans Sovasa iy 72to 74 — FL, FLH; 73 & 74 — FX
30 71484-72 BUTTON SWITCHES (4). ............ 72 to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
i1 71519-75 HOUSING, handlebar switches (vertical rocker switch) (2)............ 72to* - FL, FLH
32 71533~72 RETAINER, Buthon SWHERES [2) . .0 cnee nssurmrsspesismmmesansansss 72to* — FL, FLH;
73t0 * — FX, FXS
33 71534-72 BUTTON CAP, . sWHtEH = SR (2 ccsimm s s simsimiin sieimie sriosis seis 72to * — FL, FLH;
73to * — FX, FXS
34 71535-72 BUTTON CAP, awiteh — 1002 {2) e visiiiiaiiiainsiiviseias 72 to Early 73 - FL, FLH;
Early 73 — FX
35 71539-73B  HOUSING, handlebar switches (vertical rocker switch) (2)............ 73to * — FX, FXS
36 7154675 ROCKER SWITCH (HI — LOW) ..o zssmamnnss saania s s amsnmy 75t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
37 71547-75 ROCKER SWITCH (RUN < OFF) . covvvnimnnessssnmssnmmsonssssnssss 75t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
B8 7155973 PLUG, handlebar switch hole S .. Early 73— FX; 75to * — FX
19 T2001=69A STOPLIGHT SWITCH, Tront Brake. .....vovrvieerssimnrenvisnnesss 7210 * — FL, FLH;

73to* — FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (* indicates oart is used for latest model vear shown on cover.

199



HANDLEBAR SWITCHES — OLD STYLE

200



HANDLEBAR SWITCHES — OLD STYLE

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED OGN

1 2594 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 1/4 Pozidrivpanhd. (2) ...c..coonvivinmanneaon, 71 & 72 - FX; 41to 71 — FL, FLH
2 70059—-66 BUTTON - SWTCH REPAIR KIT (2WHEB). . ... oovisnsndansisninionns 71872 -FX; 65t0 71 — FL, FLH
3 70060-29 HANDLEBAR SWITCH, with wires (three wite) _..........co0vuvunns 41to 71 — FL, FLH
4 7006066 BUTTON SWETCH ABSEMBEN S . oo gt oo Bt Meniate b miace 65to 69 — FL, FLH
5 70060-70 BUTTON SWITCH, horh and starter (2).. ... iiviiiiiiniiiianas .. 70 &71-FL, FLH
6 70120-70 BUTTON SWITCH, engine Glt-0uT . .. s ccoomponinnmithy s e 71&72 - FX
7 7012170 BIUTTON-SRETCH, ToHLL ..o vone oo Sl e bt it 71 &72 - FX
9 71800—26A BUTTON SWITCH ASSEMBLY ., .. ciivsviiuniesinnsaiinsonninees 4] to 64 — FL, FLH
10 71802—26A BUTTON, horn & starter switch e 71 & 72 — FX; 41to 71 — FL, FLH
11 71804-26 SERING, HornswitER L Soa o e v v e e e 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
12 71804—65 SPRING,; horn and starter sSwitch: ... iivamssvns snorbivitinmae s 71& 72— FX; 65t0 71 — FL, FLH
13 71806—53 WIREEERMIBRL. i .t s b by s A LR ot s 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
14 71811-26 HOUSING. . hoen and SEarter switchissna s oviivevsmvs B pta s 71&72—-FX;41t0 71 = FL, FLH
15 71813-26 CONTACT, horn switch. 41 to 64 — FL, FLH
16 71840-29 HANDLEBAR LIGHT SWITCH, complete, less wire .............ou0. 4] to 69 — FL, FLH
17 71843~29 LEVER, Haht SWHRERL 38wy s el 5 s o i e dine S O 10 71 & 72—~ FX; 41to 71 — FL, FLH
18 7184665 HOUSING, light switch 71&72—-FX; 41to 71 —FL, FLH
19 71847-65 HOUSING, switch (external wires). ...... ... oiiiiiiiviiiinineanes Late 65to 69 — FL, FLH
20 71851-29 CONTACT BLOCH: lightgwieh . L L. 00 o aviaipasmini sanom s 71&72—-FX; 41to 71 — FL, FLH
21 71856—61 PLATE, light switch contact retainerblock ................cooi.. 54 to Early 60;

Late 61 to 71 — FL, FLH;

J18&72-FX
22 71859-29 PIN, light switch contact (two position). ............. ...l 71 & 72 - FX; 41t0 71 — FL, FLH
23 71859—-38A PIN, light switch contact (three position) ...............cocvevvnnn.. 71 &72=FX; 41t0 71 — FL, FLH
24 71861-29 SPRING, light switchcontactpin .......................... veiialei 71&72—-FX; 41to 71 — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (¥) indicates part is used for |atest model vear shown on cover. 201



=]
(58]
—
=8
Qe
-
]
w
=
e |
o=
=
(7]
—

202



INSTRUMENT PANEL AND TERMINAL PLATE

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2574W SEREW, No: B32% T nd bl 18). o wvvsnsveisnnandsamndn s it Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
2 2583 SCREW, No. 10-32x 3/8 Pozidrivpanhd. (2)..............covciiiy 70to * — FL, FLH
3 2589 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Pozidrivpan hd. .........coiiviiiiiaiivnnn 71 to Early 76 — FL, FLH;
71&72-FX
4 2598 SCREW, No. 12-24 x 3/8 Pozidrivpan hd. (2) ..........coiiveiinnn, 71 & 72— FX; 47t0o * — FL, FLH
5 2623W SCREW, No. 8-15x 5/8 self-tappingpanhd. (10) ................... 70 to 77 — FL, FLH; 71to 77 — FX
6 2630W SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 self-tapping rd. hd. (2) (1 — 78 & later) ... .. 68 to * — FL, FLH; 71to 77 = FX
7 2750 SCREW, No. 6-32 x 3/4 self-tapping rd. hd. (4).............ciiiiinn 70to * — FL, FLH
8 2882W BOLY - S/I6A18 6 S/ RO . | i e s s e s 71&72—-FX; 6810 * - FL, FLH
9 3491 SCREW, No. 8-32x 5/Bhex. hd. () .........cccoviveiiiiiniiieea 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
10 3952 BOLT; - 5/16-18 % 7/16-hex: o BY v s snmmasnisiaimisminaemas i 56 to 67 — FL, FLH
11 3983w BOLET, 2353 0 PSS L B hnie oo cimon simyaeny miacn aimmie in o sl 68 to 70 — FL, FLH
12 3987 BOIET S Ia=I800 308 Tex. I Q)i isdip e e nmisisaagicnra 68 to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 - FX
13 4014w BOLT, 5/16-24 % 1oL /808 B0 2). cvv ot o lovi sl scow snias ve. T1t074 = FX
14 6182w WASHER, 3716 % 1/ 16:x 132 (B): o otain o i s s s 43 to 69 — FL, FLH
15 6185 WASHER,  3/36:% /2 % LA [B).. . oiuimiiimnnt vinews s ilwnamnsniscain ais 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
16 6220W WASHER. 1/8 % T/16 % 1782 . occviyanshinncsnsibsnss s vnssnanssns s 68 & 69 — FL, FLH
17 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 21/16 (a8 reg. ) covoin o  Anmamiives: 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
18 7010 LEDRWASHER. "NOv Bi0) . ciannsuten snmaiili s sy dinnn sty Late 76 to * = FL, FLH
19 7015 COCHRWNASHER, NDY BT . o b i e i S e ey 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
20 7030W EOCRNASHER N8, Y. s o Sniaen sl s o st Vg s e m o e 71&72 ~FX; 47to* — FL, FLH
21 7041 LOCKWASHERT DA (D) .o e o PO B s pes s wpinen 70t0 77 — FL, FLH; 71t0 77 - FX
2 7069 LOCKWASHER CING=TERY . co s il sis e di et o » S g B o s 70t * — FL, FLH
23 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 intemal tooth.....................0 ... .. 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
24 7232 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external tooth (3) .........ccooiiiaiiiianianns 71872 - FX; 48to * - FL, FLH
25 7608 NUT, Now B82'% TIB'R SEIBROX voingais <owuysisasm bisam e v s szt 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
26 7654W NUT, Noi 12-28'% 57382 X 716 0o 12 teunin oo vttt v v v 71 & 72 - FX; 47t0 * — FL, FLH
27 7753 RUT, 520624 % /8 x 1/ 20ex. (). obcormvr et iiinasaais 48to * — FL, FLH; 7110 77 — FX
28 11430 GROMMET, instrument panel (2) ........cociiiiivinnncneiananonias 71872 -FX; 70to * — FL, FLH
29 38712—68 GLEAR e A ol il o DR IR T L e st e e e 70to 77 — FL, FLH; 71to 77 = FX
30 68462—64 BULE, stonablalps—12 VI (3) - ciiniamniin o i bon s s 718& 72~ FX; 65to * — FL, FLH
31 68582—73 SOOKE T, nesttral TIdiGaton.. .« aivws e sansnsnonane v shsivn s 73to * - FL, FLH
32 70574—68 EXPANSION NUT, terminal board (5)...........ccooiiiiiiiiiinn.n 70to 77 = FL, FLH; 71to 77 — FX
33 70576—68 WIRE CONNECTOR . oo asnion it s B st oo 70to * — FL, FLH, FX
34 70935-73 INSTRUMENT PANEL BASE | ...uvivernernnias SEow-Nl . S— | 4 73to* — FL, FLH
35 70952-71 INSTRUNMENTIFANELBRSE o0y s S s e i i s i 71 & 72 — FL, FLH, FX
36 7102768 P RCER = DI IRIEE L LT bt alen b B A G 71872 —-FX; 68to* — FL, FLH
37 7102868 SEATER — TOBDIHEIC., o, 5 o bo h oails g v oot &0 in v Jeib0e 0 b 71872 - FX; 68to * ~ FL, FLH
38 71029-68 SPACER = (120 thiBle v vivn caiviinn s i T VB 718 72— FX; 68to* — FL, FLH
39 71090-64 BULB, speedomster famp — 12V, ot e sem e s s 71& 72 - FX; 65t0 * — FL, FLH
40 7109838 INSULATOR, terminal screw (9)n . ..o uh o viaiisiomiioaas e Erd 41 to 69 — FL, FLH
41 7113468 SUPPORT, /ndicator TAmP BN o cousvmme s com i dsionans Fepi oF 718 72— FX; 68to * — FL, FLH
42 71138-68 LT, PR e S T S iy S S S A S SR S 3T 71 & 72— FX; 68to 74 — FL, FLH
43 71139-68 EENSCwariing 1amips: - oo oo el ai T oo wa s b wcisaie s 68 & 69 — FL, FLH
44 71139-70 LENS. WG ERRDE. .. .o oowimin o mmin wm s e S e b s e e 71872 —-FX; 70to 74 — FL, FLH
45 71141-68 RETAINER, indicator Tamp: 18RS ¢ i ian v civa i cos 71&72—-FX;68t0* — FL, FLH
46 71143-75 LENS:  diraction 1aMO. . oo sovis o vt g sans o wisisnsey 75to * — FL, FLH
47 71144-75 (Mo T R R | S e A s 75to * — FL, FLH
48 71145=75 LERS 0l BICRIOr .o oo o iiinn i e e S s B 75to * — FL, FLH
49 71151-48 SOCKET, speedometer 1amp. ......ccoovnvnirsinanerrnnrnnenenenns 48 to 69 — FL, FLH
50 71151-70 SOCKET, speedometer 1amp... ..o ivinniasannsivassidinioiives 71&72—-FX; 7010 73 - FL, FLH
51 71159-73 SOCKET, Speedometer TaMp. . .o vws s s s iame s s s 73t0* - FL, FLH
52 71161-70 SOCKET, DIESIEIaIamD . . o oo st emm i ros merpniominsinn b AW E R S50 70 to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
53 71162-70 SOEKET () (91913 &) < i innre s bens e i 70to * — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
54 71166-73 SOCKET, MU 808 . . v ccn v s b e ae 73to * — FL, FLH
55 71182—47A  WASHER, signal lamp socket..........c.ovviiniiiiiiiiiiiiiniinas, 71& 72— FX; 47t0o * — FL, FLH
56 71183-47 FIBREWASHER, {amp sogkel . ... .. .cvouimmesecsuenssvsssamonae 47 to 67 — FL, FLH
7119047 WIRE, 1amp SOCKEt {E1M) ... vvvevriennernnenarenaerneesenceaeas 11 8&72—FX; 47to* — FL, FLH
57 71241-68B COVER, instrument panel (chrome)................co00 L 71872 -FX;68t0 *— FL, FLH
58 71244-68B COVER, instrument panel (Prime) ......cvveveeiiniicnnsrnssnnsnnss 71472 -FX;68t0* - FL, FLH
59 71295-68 GASKET, instrument panel COVET. ... .. uovevevrereiransacsiona.no: 71 &72—FX; 68t0* — FL, FLH
60 71297-68 LR  Ta SRRt C2) L s oo ey v i Mo A S i S R AT a7 o e 71472 -FX;68t0 *— FL, FLH
61 TE300=680 PERTE, igmbion switeh .. ... rmvne s seisoanisr sasinne sempes os 68to* — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX
62 72300-70 TERMINAL PLATE . o oo vusivivmasu sn s 70to 77 — FL, FLH; 7110 77 — FX
63 72301-49 TERMIRALPLATE oo m oo oo sies s s 6500508 0N s 4 s 4, 49 to 69 — FL, FLH
64 72303-70 TERMINAL PLATE, complete. ... .. uiviiiiiiainssiavneniaysuds 71to 74 — FX
65 72305-70 INSULATOR (between terminal plate and bracket) ................... 70t077 — FL, FLH; 7110 77 — FX 203



INSTRUMENT PANEL AND TERMINAL PLATE (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME

USED OHN

66 72310-70 BRACKET, teminal Black .. - soiiivinnmns ot vicas il mes s
67 72311-70 TERMINALBEQUIG . .. . ..o oo nnn s oo o8 ol Miiile i &,
68 72312-73 EERMINALBEBICIC o o i i vimed S e M s i Sty el
69 7232548 EERMINA L BRI o et iy e s s S e e
70 72335-48 COVER vteminal hox: o s ons i e s i e iy
71 72341-56A  STUD, terminal box and terminal plate (2)...........covvviiinniians
72 7234548 INSULATOR, taiihal [B0%. . caddiie s T v ilis, 30 e banraglies, 52

W0to* —FL, FLH

701072 — FL, FLH

73to * —FL, FLH

4810 69 - FL, FLH

48 to 69 — FL, FLH

56to* —FL, FLH; 7110 77 — FX
4810 69 — FL, FLH

LRI
SIBBBRI

204




GAGES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 1205 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/4 Pozidriv fil. hd. (2)........cccoiviiiannss 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
2 2591 SCREW, No. 10-32x 1-3/4 Pozidrivpan hd............coccoooinnnn 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
3 2659 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 7,8 Pozidriv pan O e e s o e B A 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 2660 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 Pozidriv pan hd. E3)samesns T 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
5 59688 BPRCER e i st e o o s A A i . POS— 68to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 7118 LOCKWASHER, No. 10 internal tooth (3)........coooiiiiiiinnnnnns 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 7692 NUT: temp2age Sending unit . ..ot o bevipmpvi o ermiames de s 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FX5
8 9909 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 3/16 dia. hole — #10-12 wire ,.,....... 68to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
9 9926 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 5/16 dia. hole — # 14-16 wire.......... 70t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 9931 WIRE TERMINAL, male spade type — H16-20 Wire ...ooovvvivnnnnnnns 75t0 * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
31 9932 WIRE TERMINAL, ring type — 3/16 dia. hole —#18-22 wire. ......... 70to* —FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 9976 SPRING BEIRIY L. s ottt Lo innvadlvnninmansi s 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 10006 CABLE RIRBP. o v Bovevininin e oo v i Bioine o 85 aspine g gin v 70 8 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
14 10007 AR STRAP L s eiennmmnmas oM R s e s s SRR S A b e el 75t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
15 11400 R, || ) e ST s S R S S L e S 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
16 11405 GROMMET, 00l 1ine ... .oiivinvmrnnrnaenranninbmninnensessnsn 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
17 45030-55A HANDLEBAR CLAMP .. ... .....iiiiiiniiiinriimmmomeneenn s 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 68462-74 BULB, gages with light socket ............coiiiiiin e 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
18 70485-68 CABLE, AMMETEr o\ vvvvneeen s vevinsnnssscamaibishaaiia s i 68 & 69 — FL, FLH
20 7057668 COMNECTDR. oo oo vr b s ¥ sace o o e s s asdsw aces i s s eom o ne 68 to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 72038-71 WIRE TERMINAL, socket type. ... .coovnreniniiiroannnnnnanenns 75to* — FL, FLH, FX, FX8
22 72275~74 CONNECTOR TAB —2 terminal. .. .civuevnainivnvennciansn e 75to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
74300-75 GAGE KIT (Liberator FAItINg) ..ovvvmeemmsvn oimnrianeonansnnennses Late 75to * — FL, FLH
7440068 OIL PRESSURE GAGE KIT .. ...ivicicasesoissimmsdaiiidossnasins 68to*=— FL, FLH, FX, FX$
23 7441068 OIL PRESSURE GAGE, only .......c.cunmrrriiiriirninnnaninnenans 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 74410-77 DIL PRESSURE GAGE, with light. .........covviieiiiiiininain 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
25 74414-68 MOUNTING BRACKET, pressure Bage........cuceremiiamaraanasnn 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 7442268 TEE, Pressure BABB. . ....cuverrmssassssnsrreranictsssanosennases 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
27 74425—68 HOSE, Pressure Bage..........oooeeescscnatanmmntatansnasesonon 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 7442768 CONNECTOR, pressure gage N0Se .......coveurcueriincannianeones 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
74430-70A NDECTRETEREAT . s At ot S o iy le 3 5 b VR EF P 70to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
29 74432=70A VOLTMETER, Only . ..cocuuieinnianrieramaminieeioneisnnnass 70to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
30 74432-77 VOLTMETER, with light. ... ..o 77t0o * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS8
31 74433-70 CABLE ASSEMBLY, VOItMETBr. ... ..oioieanraeeniainneseinannnss 70to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX3
74440-68 BRNETEREIT i i vvs v ivavi s diss a neascs sasnsms 40 e b sien'e 68 & 69 — FL, FLH
32 74452-68 BNMETER, ORIV . « o cnemamnn i smoenins s weis wnebab i e ok Dh isiiins 68 & 69 — FL, FLH
33 7447268 HOUSING RING | . o0 st simvisio s siisipiedier e a s oo v o 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
34 74477-68 HOUSING, il pressure Zage. .. ... ..cooveuiinenmnsaninnirancaines 68 to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
35 74479—68 B INE L L LY, o s v e i et e e e S oS T 68to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
36 74484-68 MOUNTING BRABKET. ..o vvvnmainnmvionis sisiemmncers s mnrete i ptaias i alsosine 68 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
75000-69 CYLINDER HEAD TEMP. GAGE KIT ... ....0civiivirianeaiiinnin, 65to* — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
a7 75002—-69 TEMPERATURE GAGE, oOnly......ccvviiinrimivinanissnnnnaenviss 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
38 75002-77 TEMPERATURE GAGE, with light.......0vviviiiiirenrrieiionas 77 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
39 75003-69 CABLE ASSEMBLY, temperature gage —complete................... B5to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
40 75005-69 SENDING UNIT, temperature gage. . ............ooiiiinimnnnannnnes 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
41 75005-77 SENDING UNIT, temperature gage with light. ............ooooiaiinn 77to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
42 75006—69 DISCONNECT CABLE, only, temperature Bage .........ccoucununanns 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

205



CIRCUIT BREAKER
AND
BRAKE SWITCHES

CIRCUIT BREAKER AND BRAKE SWITCHES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2551W BOLY LRl e B .. i i i it i mima et 7310 77 — FX, FXS
2 2636W SCREW, No. 8-32x 5/16 rd. hd. (2) 7310 77 — FX, FXS
3 6703 WASHER, F/EHS/BXLLYE, vevwssvwssmwassies 7310 77 — FX, FXS
4 7036 RS E R B o 4 s S i SN A5 o N i et beern vov. 131077 = FX, FXS
5 7069 LOCKEASHER, SN0, 10 (B).v.0cnmims o s moiitasss ois did 77to* — FXS; 78t0 * — FL,
’ FLH, FX
6 7602 ACORN NUT, No: 10-32 nylon (B .. cov v iniinnois v siisnasnnise Late 74to * — FL, FLH
7 7638 NUT NG D] B T B (B). s ocvovi s omospinmim mimieminins cesers 13100 =FL, FIH, FX. FXS
8 7688 NAET, (/42020732 X T/H0 NBX. s iviinviivanilonadinmane 73to 77 — FX, FXS
9 8483 POP RIVET, circuit breaker clip (3) .. 73to*—FL, FLH, FX, FX§
10 9952 OB T Y DS S A A 73to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 9931 TERMINAL, brake light switch 70to * - FL, FLH, FX, FXS
12 10007 CABLE STRAP, switch cable to handlebar (2) .. Late 69to *—FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 69999-77 CONNECTOR BAR, circuit breaker to battery.. ..................... 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL,
FLH, FX
14 71500-70 STOPLIGHT SWITCH, front — with terminals ....................... Late 69 to 71 — FL, FLH;
71&72-FX
15 T2001=65  CSTOPHEIGHT SWITCH, FIOHE. ... v ovismvoseilbd o Soats dusasss 72to * — FL, FLH;
7310 * — FX, FXS
16 72005138 SUSATOPLIGHT SWETDH, TEAN .10, con s vt b ey s e e 7310 77 — FX, FXS
17 72015-39 INSULATOR, rear stoplight switch.. 73t0 77 — FX, FXS
18 72023-51 STOPLIGHT SWITEH, 10ar: . oo ainyiorns s ihie e mes o e s 58to* — FL, FLH; 71 & 72 — FX;
78to * — FX, FXS
Includes:
19 9925 WIRE TERMINAL, female flag type — 1/4 slot — #16-18 wire (2)
20 7058469 INSULATOR, flag terminal (2)
21 7458670 CIRCHTBRENKER, ooly 0o i vi ot o s elesisloiss 70to 72 — FL, FLH
22 74589-73 CIRCUIT BREAKER (3)......counivenin 73to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 74594-71 CIRCUIT BREAKER, only 71&72 - FX
24 74598-73 CONNECTOR BAR, ignition and accessory circuit breakers .......... 73to * — FX, FXS
25 74599-77 CIRCUIT BREAKER, battery.. ... R S e e TN 77to * — FXS; 78 to * — FL,

206

FLH, FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



IGNITION SWITCHES

IGNITION SWITCHES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. N AME USED ON
1 612 ROLL PIN, eyholecower. . ... i atisnsraivvaih i iduiess e 71 & 72 - FX; 68 to * -~ FL, FLH
2 2585 SCREW, No. B-32 x 5/16 Pozidriv panihd. (3) ...covveiiiniirinnan.. 73 & 74 — FX
3 2589 SCREW, No. 6-32x 1/4 Pozigrivpan hd.o o Lloo suvntailoiiiios. o 71 & 72 - FX; 4l to * = FL, FLH
4 2625 SCREW, No. 8-32x 5/8 Pozidrivpan hd. (4) .....covvioiiiiiiiin 71 & 72 — FX; 4l to * = FL, FLH
5 6730 WASHER, 12 1-11/16x 1/32 (Delrin).. oo e viveninniiiiiennnennns Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
6 7015 EOCHNASHER: Nt BAAY s Srianais i S e Sanian sl 41 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
7 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4external tooth ............coovvvvvvnnnnneenn.. T1t0* —FXS
8 7688 NIFE, -1/ &200% 7 /825 THAB MR o s i S AR aanlisy 77to * — FXS
9 45996-73 SCREW, ignition and light switch ....... iawsasaeas  TOtO¥F —FX, FX5

10 4815530
11 6256365
12 69024-77
13 70124-75
14 71425-77
15 71500—-36A
16 71501-73
17 71506—36A
18 71510-36A
19 71516-36
20 71524-59A
21 71525-36
22 71530-66
23 71541-73
24 7155036
25 7155075
26 7155275
27 71554-75
28 7156036
29 71562-36
30 71580-36
31 7158736
32 7162375
33 7162659

KEY, ignition switch (specify letter and n

umber of lock) (2) ..........

RUBBER MOUNT, ignition switch bracket. . .................co0t

BRACKET, ignition switch (painted)

IGNITION AND LIGHT SWITCH, with keys.........................
IGNITION AND LIGHT SWITCH, withkeys..................ooun.
IGNITION AND LIGHT SWITCH, withlock .........c.oovvninnnnna...
IGNITION AND LIGHT SWITCH, with lock ............ ... ... ...

SWITCHCOVER .....onvvniivass
KEYHOLE COVER, with roll pin
SWITCH BASE . ..oocvivinnins
NUT, ignition — light switch mounting
PLATE, switch mounting........
INSULATING DISC, ignition switch
PLATE, switch mounting ........
CONTAGCT HOLBDER: - i
LABEL, ignition switch .........
FACE NUT, ignition and light switch
WASHER, ignition and light switch
CONTACT ROLLER............

RETAINER, contact roller
SWITCH LOCK AND KEYS

PLATE, switchlock............

SET OF IGNITION SWITCH KEYS (specify lock or key number).....
KEY, ignition switch (specify lock or key number) (71500—59A switch).

71872 - FX; 48t0 * — FL,
77 to * — FXS
7710 * — FXS
7310 77 — FX

77to* — FXS; 78 to ¥ — FX
48 to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
73to * — FL, FLH

71 &72 —FX; 4l to * — FL,
71&72 —FX; 41 to* — FL,
71&72-FX; 41 to * - FL,
T3 & 74 - FX

41to 72 - FL, FLH, FX
7T3&74 - FX

73to * — FL, FLH

41to 72 — FL, FLH, FX
75t0 * — FX, FXS
73to* — FX, FXS
7710 * — FX§; 78 to * — FX
71&72 - FX; 41to * — FL,
71&72-FX; 4l to * - FL,
71&72-FX;64t0*—FL,
71&72—-FX; 4l to * — FL,
75t0 * — FX, FXS
7T3&74-FX

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover,

FLH

FLH
FLH
FLH

FLH
FLH
FLH
FLH

207




oG] —
V1A

192
2

STAHTER SWITCHES e

208




STARTER SWITCHES

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 255 PIN, 7/68dia. X1/2 1€ ... cciiiinarnsmcninnarnnraniusinosioinss 65 to * — FL, FLH, FX
2 256 ROLL PIN, 7/64dia. x 1/2 lg, 77 to * — FXS
8 600 ROLL PIN, 1/8dia. X 1/218.c. ceevinnnniians 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
4 614 ROLL PIN, 1/8 dia. x 1lg..... 65 to Early 75 — FL, FLH, FX
5 613 ROLL PIN, 1/8 dia. x 1-1/4 Ig. Late 75 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
6 2774 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8 Pozidrivpan hd. (2) ........cocovvniiiienns Late 67 to 73 — FL, FLH
7 2816 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Pozidriv ctsk. hd. (Yl covsasansaammi 73to * — FX, FXS;
74to* — FL, FLH
8 3802w BOLT, 1/4-20x 7/8hex. hd. (2) ..covmnnmroirinenmnaiiiiin B5to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX§
9 7036 LOCKWASHER, 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
10 7038 LOCKWASHER, 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
11 7041 LOCKWASHER, 73 to * — FX, FXS;
74t0 * = FL, FLH
12 7220 LOCKWASHER, Mo. 10 external tooth .............oooviiininiinnn 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
13 7638 NUT, No. 10-32 x 1/8 x 3/8 hex g, S 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
14 7688 NUT, 1/8-20 x 1/4x 1/2(2).cccvvvnvnnnninniinninnnn. 73to * — FX, FXS,
74t0 * — FL, FLH
15 T748W NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4x 1/2hex. (2).....ccovevinrmniniinrinnian 73to * — FX, FXS;
74to #* — FL, FLH
16 7783 NUT, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (2)......... cs e eneee: OGRS FEH, EX; FX8
17 9941 CLIP, neutral switch wires (2). . rimnmnennny By FEH
18 25811-11 WASHER, transmission neutral smtch (ftber) (as req d } ............. 65t0 * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
19 31435-65A PLUNGER ASSEMBLY, solenoid. 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
20 31438—65A OVER-RUN SPRING..........coonn 65to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
21 31439-65 RETAINER, over-run spring...... 65to * = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
22 31440-65 RETURN SPRING, PIUNBEr .. .cvovviinnmniinr e ciia e 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
23 31441-65 RUBBER BOOT, solencid pIUNger. .......ooovmvnimrianiaiaiiaeenn, 65to ¥ = FL, FLH, FX, FXS
24 31444-65A COVER, solenoid switch (rubber) . 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX$
25 31452-65 SPACER, 501enoid mounting. ... ....covveeeeininrinonreioreaneenas 65to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
26 31475-77 COVER, solenoid switch (black).......o.ooiiviininiaiiiiieannnns 7710 * — FXS$
27 3390059 TRANSMISSION NEUTRAL SWITCH ... .. ceiviiinrianniirennns 59 to 64 — FL, FLH;
Late 73 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
28 60645—65 GASKET, solenoid MOUMEING. .. ..vvvvenmiiiiaiinrmn e Late 65 to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS
o) 70169-70 WIRE, starter relay (black).....ovvneveenaonniirsina e 70to * — FL, FLH
30 71455-67 STARTER RELAY, without wires.......coooiviiiiniinimanieiinns 70 to 73 — FL, FLH
31 71463-73 STARTER RELAY ... voivnminiinerinsosasemas b ssresaessassss 73to * — FX, FX§;
74to* — FL, FLH
32 71465-65 TERMINAL STUD KIT, starter solenoid. .. ...c..ovooevivnnnninnnes 65t0 * — FL, FLH
33 71466—-65 SOLENOID INNER PLUNGER ......... 65to * — FL, FLH
34 71467—65 COVER GASKET, starter solenoid ..... 65to * — FL, FLH
35 7146865 TOP COVER, solenoid switch......... 65t0 * — FL, FLH
36 71469-65 STARTER SOLENOID SWITCH. . ................ Pk .... 65to*—FL, FLH
37 71473-77 STARTER SOLENOQID SWITCH (painted) : . T7to* —FXS
8 71507-64A  TRANSMISSION NEUTRAL SWITCH, with 2 — 9942 termmals - ...: 65to 70— FL, FLH
N 71507-71 TRANSMISSION NEUTRAL SWITCH .. ...o i 71to Early 73 — FL, FLH, FX
NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 209



210



VOLTAGE REGULATOR

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

1 2595 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1 Pozidrivpan hd. (4) ....... ... coiiiiinae. 70 to 75 — FL, FLH, FX

2 2585 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 Pozidrivpan hd. .......i..cciiiiiiaas, 65to 69 — FL, FLH

3 2751 SCREW,. 1/4-28. % S/LEPRIIDR . cvsis s simnnisniees s it e 58 to 64 — FL, FLH

4 3802w BOLT, 1/F20% /B NEN. . v ovvrissnenrsonovssmssnrassassansssyss 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
5 3952 BOLT, 5/16-18x 7/16 hex, . (2} cccivemoiinn s i vasis 58 to 64 — FL, FLH

6 6182W WASHER; Noo 102 77165 332 (2] it son s nmn i 65to 69 — FL, FLH

iy 7036 LOGRWASHER, 3/8. . ... sxo v oinnumaincsaes ailnncamipieins W v g Beis i anias 41 to 64 — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS
8 7069 LOCEWASHER,"No, I0Id) s rpavameanvsncisis wme R 65to * — FL, FLH

9 7118 LOCKWASHER, No. 10internal tooth (B). ........covvivivniicnnnns 70to * — FL, FLH, FX
10 7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 internal tooth (2)............ s s e g 65to * — FL, FLH
11 7230 LOCKWASHER, 1/4external tooth (3) ......ccvviiiniennnnianienes B5to * — FL, FLH
12 7624 NUT, No. 10-28x 1/4 % 3/8hex. (#)nvronrrrrrrmmer e crsbeiuiins 7Joto * — FL, FLH, FX
13 7638 NUT, No. 10-32'x 1/8 X /B hex. (8)..ciiiiiiaiiviiie st viinn viswai 65to * — FL, FLH
14 7688 NUT, 17820 % 3/8 % 112000, (BYicvmmmnin sinmmisiniman sinin o fomm siecoa st s 65to 69 — FL, FLH; 77 to * — FXS
15 8125. SPEEDNUT, confecting sBap: . .. . i onivnamaianasiiilsns 65 to 69 — FL, FLH
16 10006 CABEE STRAP ... oois s et ommaicim et s icrivs iiaidis o s amsires 65to * —FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
17 31607-64 RUBBER CAP, spark plugcables (2)........oovvmremiiiieiinannns 65to * — FL, FLH
18 3162047 TERMINAL, sparkplugcable...... oo coiviiiaiaiivaiiieinnans 65to * — FL, FLH

31640-70 RADIO SUPPRESSION BT oo coiomn servnmiss cmssusimsmass s s es 70 to * — FL, FLH

19 31645-70 WIRE, capacitor10 Spamt Gl ... . ....oeosesnsiiiessioaiiiaavaey 70 to * — FL, FLH
20 31650—-69A GROUND STRAP, regulator — radio suppression Kit................. 65to 69 — FL, FLH
21 31651-70 WIRE: BARING 10 THIME .. oo crnn i mmesnssis s snis fiams iy winy eagws s 70 to * — FL, FLH
22 31710-69 CAPACITOR, .10 MFD — radio suppression kit..................... 65to * — FL, FLH
23 31998-68 SPARK PLUG CABLE (radio Suppression) (2)........ceoviienuivenns 6lto * — FL, FLH
24 71795—63A CLAMP; repulator Cabll .. vvov s soronmessnrsnoss sanyorniny e 70to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
25 74510—-47A VOLTAGE REGULATOR, only (standard generator) ................. 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
26 7451064 VOLTAGE REGULATOR — 12V, oo iiniiiiiniiircerinnnnnnnnns 65t0 69 — FL, FLH
27 74510-70A RECTIFIER AND REGULATOR ASSEMBLY — 12 V. (chrome) ........ 70 to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
28 74510-75 RECTIFIER AND REGULATOR ASSEMBLY . ........ccviiivveiiinns 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FXS§
29 74511-58 CURRENT AND VOLTAGE REGULATOR (standard generator)........ 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
30 74531-58 SUPPORT, remulabor . rs irec v iosiniions v aiam il dasie o 58 to 64 — FL, FLH
31 74533—=70R -BRACKET, refillalor ...« oo v omvrvessniersaimeessonos IR, 70to 75 — FL, FLH, FX
32 74533-75A BRACKET, regulator (Chrome).. .. .....ccoiiuiiiamiianiiinaiinniiann 76to * — FL, FLH, FX, FX5S

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

21



FENDER MOUNTING

SADDLEBAG
MOUNTING

ITEMS IN ILLUSTRATION
WITHOUT INDEX NUMBERS
ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE

212




RADIO CARRIERS (POLICE)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2593 SCREW, No, 10-32x 1/4 rd. hd. (4) 66to * — FL, FLH
2 2757TW SCREW, 1/4-28 x 7/16 phil. hd. (4) .. 66to* — FL, FLH
3 3738 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1/2 hex. hd. (8} .. 66 to * — FL, FLH
4 3765 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex. hd. (3) .. 66 to* — FL, FLH
5 3986 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 27/32 hex. hd. .. 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
6 4020W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-3/B hex. hd. (4).. 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
7 4380W BOLT, 3/8-24 x 2-1/8 hex. hd. (2)........ 58 to Early 63 — FL, FLH
8 4640 BOLT, 7/16-20 x 1 hex. hd. (2) . .ovniminii i ieiiaanens 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
5 6228W WASHER, 1/4 X 1/2 X 1/16 ... .o oviireniiniinrnmannenansnieaiin 66 to * — FL, FLH
10 6240B WASHER, 1/4 x 9/16 x 1/16 66 to* — FL, FLH
11 7036 LOCKWASHER, 1/8(B).......cocvvrusmsinsisrmmannnnnnessenses .. 6b6to*—FL; FLH
12 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (2)............0coiiiainnmiiniiiinininiae 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
13 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10(4).........cviennvnns .. 66to*—FL, FLH
14 7136 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 internal tooth.............. . 58to 65— FL, FLH
15 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7/16 hex. (2) ...........vun i e R 66 to* — FL, FLH
16 7682 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7/16 heX. (4)......oovvovmninnnnonns 66 to * — FL, FLH
17 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 x 1/2hex. .........oovvs 58 to 65 — FL, FLH
18 41841-31 RIVET, rubber mounts (12) .............oouinns ., 66to*—-FL, FLH
24 9086566 RUBBER MOUNT, radio carrier (3) ................. s e DOMBE—FL, FLH
26 91016—-66 BOTTOM BACKING PLATE, saddlebag................oooiiinenins 66 to* — FL, FLH
27 9104166 FRONT SUPPORT BRACKET .. coiiiivinraemiieii e 66 to* — FL, FLH
28 91042-66 REAR SUPPORT BRACKET, radio camier ............oooipeevenenn 66 to* — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

213



FIBERGLASS BODY

214



SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 559 COTTER PINEIUB R LR/ v inne e vty i o 4lto*—FL, FLH
2 2065W SCREW, No. 440x 1/2 Phil. hd, (2)...cooniciiiioiiiniiiaiians: Late 67 to 71 — FL, FLH
3 2216W SCREW, No. 4-24 self-tapping Phil. hd. (2).....cccoovinniiiiiinnnnn Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
4 2599 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 Pozidrivpan hd. (2)............ceeeeninien Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
5 2605 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Pozidriv pan hd. (6)...........ocnvnrnonnns Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
[ 2726 SEREW, Mo 12-28 % Z1/32 Phile Bl (8 e anvsnmensnpnrnntidlosois Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
2871W BOLT, 5/16-18 - 1-1/4 heX. R, .. covonmnasiorvivaiboldniaiea siadl 73to* — FL, FLH
7 3232H SET SCREW, 5/16-24 x 9/32 (2) .. covvinmvinnciniiiinnnnnnnaaes 41 to * — FL, FLH
8 3946 BOLT, 7/16-20x 2hex. hd. (4) ....ocvrmeeeermneriiiarenmnanase. 41 to* — FL, FLH
4017 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1 hex. hd. (2) .....coviveiiiiiiiiiiiiniinanaanas 73t0* - FL, FLH
9 4319 BOLT, 3/8-24x T hex. hd. ....oooiiiiamiamnariieonnrrnsmareeses Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
10 6228W WASHER, 174 1/2 X 1/16 (2). . oo vnnnonngyeesvbain i o Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
11 6236B WASHER, 1742 172 x Y/82(8)vuniivnssvmmos sivniinivn g Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
12 6253W WASHER, 1/4x3/4%x1/16(2).cc..cvneinnnnas o = . ! | | Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
13 6327B WASHER, S/1663/4 % L/I6(2), .. coiv v iiiabdadimvainaivavdadun, 41 to* - FL, FLH
14 6332B WASHER, 5/16 0 15/16 X 1/16.(B). .. .covuiuiumcimerinsninnsivianans Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
21 6335 WASHER, 7/64 X 3/BX1/32(2).....civimimannonrnnncninroionasns Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
22 6341B WASHER, 5/16 x 1-1/8x 1/16(2). . ..coiniiini it 41to * — FL, FLH
23 6701 WASHER, 378 % 13/16% 1/1B. 40 v emivvmrnsmmiminssn cnnnmn e e 67 to * — FL, FLH
25 6716 WASHER, No. 10% 1/2 x3/68(16).........vumiiciaruaninniiianne Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
26 6718 WASHER, 1/2x1-1/16 X 3/32. ... . oot iiiiiiiiiiiaraannes 41to * — FL, FLH
27 6725HB WASHER, 41/64 x 1-7/16 X 9/68. . 00vnvrveivenrnnranernreraearenas 58 to * — FL, FLH
28 7030W LOCKWASHER: No. 12 (5} viv v veivadiusamiiniami A Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
29 7036 LOCKWASHER: 174 (B). . ivnivs viinian s mvvivnonmaneins dnsibioboiias Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
30 7038 LOCKWASHER: 3/8 (5). . vevnsnnsassrenornossisosaeviaieiaisiin 41 to * — FL, FLH
31 7039 LOCKWASHER: 7716 {4). 11 s cvsvivissmmmiiins eaaiiinsasss sies 41to * — FL, FLH
32 7041 EOERWASHERY S7I0/(B). . s vosamnmonmime o esmms i gowis sosma g v b o0 Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
3 7043 LOCEWESHERZ B . . . .. .. sl S ... 4lto*—FL, FLH
34 7069 LOCKWASHER, No. 10(16).....cuccvvvieennnvnans P e S (e Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
7127 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 internal tooth (3) . ........cvvieneierininininns 73to*—~FL, FLH
35 7608 NUT, No. 8-32x 1/8x 5/16hex. (16)........cociiiininininininnns Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
36 7654W NUT, No. 12-24 % 5/32 X T/16 heX. «.ovverminviuionennannennionns 41 to * — FL, FLH
37 7688 NUT, 1/420 0 14 % 1/2hex. (). .. oheesveyii i o Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
38 T734W CASTLENUT, 1/2-20x 9/16 X 3/4heX. ... covmvrvmannnniiinn, 41to* - FL, FLH
33 T748W NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4x 1/2hex. (8)............ e e e SR 41 to 72 - FL, FLH
40 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 x 17/64 X 1/2 ReX. .oonvnininiiiiiiinninnnanarinnses 41 to* — FL, FLH
41 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 x 5/16 X 9/16 heX. ....ccviiiiiiiinimisonnnnarennenns 41 to * — FL, FLH
41A 7823 NUT, 5/8-18 X 8/8 X 15/16 .. ..ceoneiuniiinnnennianserasnacnsines 73to* —FL, FLH
42 7851W JAMNUT, 3/8-24 x 7/32 x 9/16 hex. (2) .......... O P e e 41 to * — FL, FLH
43 8034 NUT, 3/4-18 % 7/32 % 1-3/16 heX. (2) .oonrovenirinioinnnnioronss 41to* — FL, FLH
44 8059 NUT, 13/16-18 x 15/32 x 1-3/16hex. ........c.oooiiiiiiiiinnn 41 to * — FL, FLH
45 8131W LOCKNUT, MNo. 480 (2)......ciunevisanscanmnanurosssssnsnssasens Late 67 to 71 — FL, FLH
45A BI133W SPEED NUT, reflector...... e, e R N 69to 71 — FL, FLH
8232 RIVET, 8/16 - TX/32 (B} i avsinaisms i s maime FETY TR 41 to * — FL, FLH
46 8321 POP RIVET, 1/8 x 1/2 x 1/4 dia. hd. (aluminum)} (2)................ 71to * — FL, FLH
47 16602—-30 NUT, 7/16-20x 1/2x 5/8Bhex. (2)............ AR S S 41 to * — FL, FLH
4575250 WASHER, fork upper bracketbolt. . ............coiiiiiiiiiiiinens Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
45753-50 BOLT, forkupper Brackel. ... .oveevrsvomns vrsnnprmnrs o vossisinsss Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
48 49064-36 U-BOLT, side car connection (4). .........oiieiiiniiiniiiiiiiiana 58 to * — FL, FLH
50668—35 SPACER, muffler support —11/16 0.D. ......... N — 58 to * — FL, FLH
52103-31 SPACER, muffler mounting —3/4 0.D. ...t 58 to * — FL, FLH
58102-439 SPACER, muffler support —1/2 18, <. .ovroiiiiniiiiinraiannnnas 58 to * — FL, FLH
49 58132—-66 SNAP STUD, body cover (16).....c.cuoenuiiimmmranineersiararannss Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
49A  59253-69 REFLECTOR KITUhen) . o i L s i e ek e s G e s 69to 71 — FL, FLH
50 59255-72 REFLEBTOR, 03 {2 . vy vinnimmniins swmmmniss wsisidimn soteivs Siuens 72to* — FL, FLH
51 61771-72 RAMERPLATE. .. .. vovo v s mmmmmnseerin s o8 M 8 o s e A e e 72t0 75 = FL, FLH
61773-76 R P A T s s T e R S R S b e s 7610 * — FL, FLH
83975—37A WASHER, 5/8x1-1/2X1/16 ... iiininirrnrrntannnentincannanas 73to* — FL, FLH
52 87064—67A SIDECARFRAME .. .. ...0icvececirisitsssiansvassnassasonssanss 58to * — FL, FLH
(For Early 1967 & Earlier sidecar order 88600-36 with frame)
87082-58 SIDE CAR ADAPTER KIT (to attach eatly sidecars to 1958 — 1972 motorcycles)
NOTE: In order to install on 1965 & later Electra Glides, Part No.
87094-36B must be ordered separately.
87082—62 SIDE CAR CONNECTION KIT, with frame fittings. .................. 58 to 72 — FL, FLH
87082-73 SIDE CAR CONNECTION KIT, with frame fittings .. ........cco0vnun 73to* — FL, FLH
87083-73 BRACKET - MO oo o vvemsmmmnsnnemnimas s s R R 73to* — FL, FLH
87084-73 i i e s e e i e e e S R 73to* — FL, FLH 215



SIDECAR BODY AND CHASSIS (CONT'D)

INDEX PART

NO. NO. NAME USED ON

53 87094-36B 'BRACE, sidecar frame. .. .. vivvivais vt ves s s s s 41to* — FL, FLH

54 87117-36 W E G B L e —— | ¢ S L 41to* — FL, FLH

55 87127-36 UPPER CONNESTION fiont. couiinaiimiiieh e et s n e L 41 to * — FL, FLH

56 87128-36 UEPER CONNEC IO - Pear. - o vn e inin ik s Sl s i 41to* —FL, FLH

57 87135-36 BOLT, "BOREr COMMECTION ... . «..vovmv s somaonammn o ib A SRS 00 41 to * — FL, FLH

58 87136-36 LOCKWASHER, conrectionBolt. .. cic oy puuivinievin ave s s iivviiess 41 to * — FL, FLH

59 87138-36 SPRING! cofneCHORDAIL. . . cooicrrvivsrrivsvmm st mm s 41 to * — FL, FLH

60 87176-37 [ G BT T T PR S G S S | 4 | - o0 41to * — FL, FLH

61 87181-37 WASHERTower Ttont the 1o« e e s ool 41to* - FL, FLH

62 87191-58 BUSHING = SIE0 Gor COMBEIEE . .o oo ey e s o 20 58 to * — FL, FLH

63 87192-58 EENNECRORSRUD oo i posimeriurrri s e 58to 72 — FL, FLH
87192-73 CONNECTOR STUD, 5/8-18thwead:. . . ...covnunminms s sdimibsuss 73t0 * — FL, FLH

64 87197-58 SIDE CAR CONNECGTOR . ... . ..o ceeeir o in s iemimirs b s s 58to 72— FL, FLH

64A 87197-73 SIBE CARCONRECTOR oo vue s prapmrnse sudn il 73to* — FL, FLH

65 87205-58 0 S e U S S e S R T 58to * — FL, FLH

66 87206—58 BRABRET TEMERIERt s e it s R Y = i) 58 to * — FL, FLH

67 87254-24 BALL STUDNRY - v s s i s e s e e e 41to * — FL, FLH

68 8726524 LT, BRI SIEE L e orie i ceme wmrem g im o m e e b obn oL 41 to * — FL, FLH

69 87267—-24 LOCKNUE Y, Bl SIud ARy oo ivovinnsias s ey e s ek 41 to* - FL, FLH

70 87433-36 T g T O] SO S S UL Y | | 0 S 41 to Early 76 — FL, FLK

70A  B7433-T76 /B R L T S e G S G R T A < 31 e B Late 76 to * — FL, FLH

71 87438-67 BT -l EIOEION v vvim s s R e A e A Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

72 87444-33 BONLE NUTHEIIe TraMEY. . oo v o o sesmmmenion wrswmsms o s e s s r 41to * - FL, FLH

73 88100-24A  SIDE CAR SPRING, with bushings (2) ......ovvviniiniiniinnrnnnnns 41to*— FL, FLH

74 88172-25 EEBOE T SORRPRIAY -, ., o oo ey s s e 41to * — FL, FLH

75 88174-37 SPRING BUSHING (4). ... .0iitiniitiiiiiiiai e eiieieaeeennns 41to*—FL, FLH

76 88261-36 SURPORT RODORY o s s i i i b i o 41to * - FL, FLH

77 8826436 SHEPORT-RORESEEAL. . o s msn s st s v S e S 41to *— FL, FLH

78 88304-67 SHACKLE PLATE, with bushing —inner .............ccoiiimvinnns Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

79 8831067 SHACKLEE PLATE, With stud .....cvvciviivusamivmen o v evaiis Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

80 88314—37 SHACHLE'BUSHING. . . . .. oo ivamvmsmmnaiaasssehibhde ot sl AL 2 41to *—FL, FLH

81 88366—36A  SIDECAR, only — without frame (Fiberglass) ....... TR A R s 41to*—-FL, FLH

82 88425—67 TERMSERIP. BRIV YOD. .. -« oo e s o s e S o e e aeaie 4% Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

83 88481-67 BACHRIGISHION & oo st Tol ol SRl A s () Late 67 to* — FL, FLH

84 8848767 SERTEUBMION. ..o vnmn s v i v e e S s s e Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

85 8849167 ARM REST CUSHION (2)...........covvinnnn s AR E g A Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

85A 8852867 EANVEDR St B Doty . oo ool i s s S e SRR Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

86 8869467 B TS T s T LTS S U s L Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

87 88695-67 RETAINER CGLIP, sifdecar rim stip. ... 0voveresonsssnaisosossemsoe Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

88 88698—67 CHANNEL INSERT, body trim (black vinyl) .......ovvvviviivarinnnn Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

89 8885067 WINDSHIELD, Wity TS . .. e ain airie s ssaTh e b s Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

8SA  BB862-67 WINDSHIETR- only oocoooo gy o sl re s i s e Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

90 88883-67 CLAMP, ‘winidshield molding (2. . . . coviinnesiwvsns sos sy easimiasi s Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

91 8888567 BUSHING, windshield molding (2).......covrrririneeiiieinnennn.. Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

92 8889567 IRDSEHELD BRACE .. i o v S e s i i a s Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

216 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shown on cover.



SIDECAR WHEELS

SIDECAR WHEEL

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2660 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 3/8 Pozidrivpan hd. .......ocvennnreinnnes 67 to * — FL, FLH
2 7118 LOCKWASHER, Mo. 10 internal tooth. .......... 67 to * — FL, FLH
3 40982-76 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (Ghrome) .....comorrrmnnernnosoernes 76 to * = FL, FLH
4 4098576 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16 in. (black) 4 76 to * — FL, FLH
5 41196-55 SPAGER: WhasT hith... . .0 ..o fvasiiagieimgivmiggme vo s st mpmoas 67 to * — FL, FLH
6 41210-55 OIL SEAL, wheel Bearing. .. ..oovne-cenanaromnnnmmnrenssessees 67to * — FL, FLH
7 43032—40A SPOKE AND NIPPLE SET — metric (80) covi. ot iiesea e 67 to * — FL, FLH
9 43099-29 SPOREPETTING. . . . co.c/s shiss bt o tatings s aivn mn gl e PSS 67 to 76 — FL, FLH
10 4354267 LOCKNUT, Wheel BEaring. .. ..coovvvenssnsesneernnsmineoersnsnss 67 to * — FL, FLH
11 4355176 WHEEL HUB, complele, L., ... civeseviiinsnvaamanmmsssasasnnnases 67 to * — FL, FLH
43562-76 WHEEL HUB REPLACEMENT KIT......coionmmnnrnneirnrnreenes 41to 75 = FL, FLH
13 4357767 BEARING, wheel hub and brake drum, ........oooremeernnnreress 67to * — FL, FLH
14 43592-70 RETAINER, wheel bearing locknut. . ....oovvencrvnencenrnrnnmnrres 67 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (¥) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover.

217




18




SIDECAR BRAKE AND FENDER

INDEX PART
NO. NO, NAME USED ON
1 3953W BOLT, 5/16-28 x 1/2hex. hd ..ooonoooovnmeniinmimmmnnnrmnnennse 70to * — FL, FLH
2 4020W BOLT, '5/16:24 % 1-3/Blhex; (2] .cowsisins amizonetnonammnen 2o 58 to * — FL, FLH
3 4319 BOLT, 3/8-28 %1 heke Mla ¢ cononaiamrns sermpe prame s edoi vt Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
4 4716W BOLT, S878-16 x 1-1/anex, bl a1 41 to * — FL, FLH
5 6701 WASHER, 3/8 % 13/16 X 1/16.cuuvanmnsnnrsnepmunnsnnimssssones Late 67 to ¥ — FL, FLH
6 7022 LOBRWASHER: 5B e it mmis g £ 5 S s s Tt e it 58 to * — FL, FLH
7 7038 LOCKWASHER. “B/8. . - « o oo o slimaiinvilin it - miafBan o whe o ume non b 41to* - FL, FLH
8 7242 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 external tooth (2) .....o.oovnnnmirannemmnneees 58 to * — FL, FLH
9 7581 B OORNET e B e e U B L e e e ey Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
10 7783 NUT, 3/8-16 % 5/16 % 9/16 heR. wovunnsonmmetrnnmmmnnennntnrmsress 41to* — FL, FLH
11 7980 NUT, 5/8-18 x 7/1EX Z/BREX. ..o voneecnamenavbaiinntonaennnne o 58 to * — FL, FLH
12 7988 NUT, 5/8-18 x 1/4x 1 hex. (1 R ey, S, S WS 58to * — FL, FLH
13 8133w SPEED NUT, reflector. «vvs e aimms voosis swonr saimesire gosd o g i i 69to 71 — FL, FLH
14 9991A HOSEERAMP .ok sy sirmirans S0T SR g e e 58 to * — FL, FLH
15 10006 STRAP, braketube (3).. .. eqves e msuins o anievunesiaszaenayte e 5810 * — FL, FLH
16 27063-57 HOSECEAMP 5 o i asiamantiamm e sapma e ore s e b s S s doss 73t0 * — FL, FLH
17 4165058 SIDE PEATE s e werseaeri e SRR B R R A e e s i 58 to Early 76 — FL, FLH

18 4172058 ANCHOR STUD
19 41742-58 SCREW AND LOCKWASHER, brake cylinder (2)....

21 41801-58A  SET OF BRAKE SHOES AND LININGS. .o 0ovsveerirnensennrnasonens 58 to * — FL, FLH
22 41835-58 HOLD DOWN SPRING (2).. .o oo vonnrrsmmmnscmeuuamnnnnnsemerenss

23 41836--58 BRAKE SHOE SPRING, UPPEr ..oovorrnnmnnnrmmman e

24 41837-58 BRAKE SHOE SPRING, 10WBr . .cooovnunnciinnnnnarerrcnnnnnnenes 58 to * — FL, FLH
25 42309-70 TEE, brake line (used WZBIABEAr G ot 5 b i e s w4

26 42311-58 PLUG, rear brake line {used when sidecar is removed).........-

27 42318-72 TEE, brake line (used W/O SIECA) .. vrheeei e

28 43530-35A  SCREW, wheel MOUNTING . . .ouvrnvrnnnu msmsmmrnenennsrsmsnmees 41to * = FL, FLH
29 59253—69 REFLECTOR KIT, rear (red) .. ...veccumnessasshomitusnmmameamaers

30 59255-72 REELEETOR, $001{2)1 . o comims oo s Guics i patam sminusaiin g naitins

3l a7657-68A) | BRAKESHELL: . .ot iyt nsinsps s it gpe fessnimas

32 8765776 BRANE SHELL oo nsst o ggeh a s e it VSt o Late 76 to * = FL,
34 87670-76 (o 1] 5.5 7. o R o ) (i e Late 76 to * — FL,
35 87671-76 BEBRING, o i < wassnn st e sl maaa a0 o AR o Rea D wseies Late 76 to * — FL,
36 87672-76 T o g o L e s A Late 76 to * — FL,
37 8775058 WHEEL CYLINDER . ... ccvvvvmvnrmmracnmsnenns

38 87752-58 REPAIR KIT, wheel cylinder

39 8777558 BRARETUBES FBAT . . . os wisd DA ReREA e cn i c sy e S8 58 to * — FL, FLH
40 87777-58 BRAKE TUBE; TrON «ci e sne s mmsmmnpmalsns o srsis s sisweii s i 58 to 69 — FL, FLH
41 87777-170 BRAKEDIBE ORE L uneesomems i iisitsvinision s iansasan e

42 87778—58A BRAKE HOSE e o st s s s wrmmymamn e SERE L = e 58 to * — FL, FLH
43 87778—64 CAP, brake hose (used when sidecar isremoved). . .. ... iiiieenn 64 to * = FL, FLH
44 87900-67A FERDER. . oo covnios o amony B A SRR o e Fr s st

NOTE: Asterisk (%) indicates part is used for latest model y

..... Late 67 to * — FL, FLH

ear shown on Cover.

58 to * — FL, FLH
e B0 * = Fly FLA
90 41749-53  BLEEDER FITTING, brake Cylinger. ... ..co.oovosoerreeesnnnssncs 58 to Early 70 — FL, FLH

58 to * — FL, FLH
58 to * — FL, FLH

70t0 * — FL, FLH
..... Late 76 to * — FL, FLH
..... Late 72 to * — FL, FLH

69to 71 — FL, FLH

72to* — FL, FLH
58 to Early 76 — FL, FLH

58 to * — FL, FLH
5810 * — FL, FLH

70to * — FL, FLH

219



SADDLEBAG GUARD

220




SADDLEBAGS

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2841W SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 Phiillips hd. (4) (8 —78 BJater). ..o voveenes 68to *— FL, FLH
2 2882W BOLT, 5/16-18 x 5/8 hex. hd. (&) . ooconnvmaronsnennmnarunome e 7810 * — FL, FLH
3 3738 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 5/8 hex. hd. (8) ... ovevimmsaciiiimiiinnnnnnnns 68 to 77 — FL, FLH
4 3825 BOLT, 1/428 % L hex. N (2) «ivuvvvmmsmmsimnvostaime v n s s 63 to * — FL, FLH
5 3826 BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (2) 68 to 76 — FL, FLH;
78 to * = FL, FLH
6 3974HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 hex. hd. (4) 68 to 77 — FL, FLH
7 4014W BOLT, 5/16-28 x 1-1/4hex, Mo oovonnivincreiinvimsnneninn e 77 =FL, FLR
8 4020W BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-3/8 hex. Nd. (2)..ccnvonnensonmmimnnneerereees 68 to * — FL, FLH
9 4042HW BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd. (&) ...vneiivannmnienninienres 63to * — FL, FLH
10 6048W WASHER, 1/Bx 1/4 X 1/32(8). . ...coiviinimiiianionns 78 to * — FL, FLH
11 6701 WASHER, 3/8x 13/16 X /16 (2)..0cvvvveviniiinnneens 68 to * — FL, FLH
12 6702 WASHER, 5/16 X 11/16 X 1/16 () . ooneromnnenimmanmaininei 7810 * — FL, FLH
13 7036 LOCKWASHER: 1/4 (2).. . «ooviisavuaehiassninsummsissdsassatany 63 to * — FL, FLH
14 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5716 (4).:cuvvasessacermnnionansesnnmisiacnnnis 68 to 77 — FL, FLH
15 7124 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 internal tooth (B).......ovvvvariiiiriniinnnnes 68 to * — FL, FLH
16 7232 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external tooth R S R T 68 to * — FL, FLH
17 7676 NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 X 7/16 hexe (2) .- vovvenconoivsnnnnnnnmnennes 63to 76 — FL, FLH;
78to * — FL, FLH
18 7684 ACORN NUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 3/8 hex. (4) (8 —T8 & later} .......... 68 to * — FL, FLH
19 7710W LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 % 1/2 hex. (&) ..oooiivianmnnmnnnnnaiaas 78 to * — FL, FLH
20 7753 NUT, 5/16-24% 1/4% 1/2hex. (2)..cvnuneaniinvinneeeinniineee 77 — FL, FLH
21 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24x 7/16 % 9/16 hex. (2).......ovvniivniiamannnns 68 to * = FL, FLH
2 8135B SPEET NUT (B) e oninsminins y 8 b1 T s S s e S 70to * — FL, FLH
24 8160 SPEED NUT, saddiebag cover trim (B).......ooovoeernromoinareoaes 76 to * — FL, FLH
25 53306—69 LOCKING HOOK, saddi@bag. ... ......convevrmneimmianumencuiines 70 to * = FL, FLH
26 5330769 LOCK, saddlebag —with nuES ..o oooiaiinamnmrrnarimmmn e es 70 to * — FL, FLH
27 53324-69 WASHER, saddlebag [0CK ... .. cvuriunnmnnronnncmenermanuuienns 70 to #* = FL, FLH
28 59253—69 REFLECTOR KIT, with speed nut (red).....cooovvninreniomrnenner 69 to 71 — FL, FLH
29 58255—72 REELEC TOR I TEE (@)~ v mvewmiin i ssimn s sy smnas SEFSa byl 72to * — FL, FLH
30 71626-62 KEY (specify key no. LL226 to LLASO)......ooovvmmnnninnninnnns 70to * — FL, FLH
90705-78 HARDWARE KIT, saddlebag mounting ................. 78 to * — FL, FLH
31 90792-78 TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover —red.......oovnronivoiiniuninerees 78to *— FL, FLH
90793-78 TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover —blug. . ..ooiiiiiiiiinnnnenes 7810 * — FL, FLH
90794-78 TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover —Brown.......covuronnonsnmrnareenss 78to * — FL, FLH
9079578 TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover —gold. ... ...coovimeniinimnimninnns 78 to * = FL, FLH
90796~78 TRIM ASSEMBLY, left cover —black cherry......oovonnmviiinnnes 78to * — FL, FLH
32 90800—68 SADDLEBAG GUARD KIT. . ccnoivinnmsnnmnnresns s aanisnie 63 to 77 — FL, FLH
33 90800-78 SADDLEBAG BUARD KIT. . . . . ot tiniiny sns s damuains aine waiive 7810 * — FL, FLH
34 9080278 TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover —red.. . ..ooomurmnceameormmninnnns 78 to * — FL, FLH
9080378 TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover —blue. ... ....coiiiiiiiiianiennns 78 to * — FL, FLH
9080478 TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover —Brown. ... .....covovevianruas s 78to * — FL, FLH
90806—78 TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover —gold........oovenrorniiinnmnnriens 78t0 * — FL, FLH
90810-78 TRIM ASSEMBLY, right cover —black cherry.......co.ooiirnnaenns 78 to * — FL, FLH
35 90805—68 SADDLEBAG GUARD [2). o s vscminsnsonse vas o salan st i 68 to 77 — FL, FLH
36 5080578 SADDLEBAG GUARD, upper — right. ......oovvvmeniiiiiinrinunes 78 to* — FL, FLH
3 90807-78 SADDLEBAG GUARD, lower (2) .....coveiviveseasaanunnssnsnsnses 78 to * — FL, FLH
38 90808—68 BRACKET, saddlebag guard (2). .. .....covmmmennirrecraonn e s 68 to 77 — FL, FLH
3 90808-78 BRACKET, saddlebag guard (2).......ccvnemeeniiimamnnninnanasses 78 to * — FL, FLH
40 90811-68 SADDLEBAG GUARD, rear (2). .....oovamminrnanannnnasceneeoces 68 to 77 — FL, FLH
41 9082074 LABEL, saddlebag l0ad limit........ccooveeemmirenimmiinrennnes 68 to * — FL, FLH
42 9082276 TRIM, saddlebag — right (“1876"") ..ooovvmiiiininrminenes 76 — FL, FLH
90822-77 TRIM, saddlebag — Fight. . .coovuunoiairminamiinnresnrne e 77 = FL, FLH
43 90822-78 TRIM, SaddIebag COVBI . .. vvonnn s cmresmmiss s easn e 78to* — FL, FLH
44 90823~76 TRIM, saddlebag — left (“1976™) ...ooovvreeeiiiniiaroianannres 76 — FL, FLH
9082377 TRIM, saddlebag — 18ft. .. .cooeoiioneniiin i nirn it 77 — FL, FLH
45 90830-78 SADDLEBAG GUARD, upper — left....oooivmmeniniinrarine s 78 to * — FL, FLH
90849-77A  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, White..........coovmenenrrmmnnees 58 to 77 — FL, FLH
90849-778  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, White.........oovvinvrmmrmmrmeeces 78 to * — FL, FLH
o0851-77A  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, black.....oooovennnireeommannnnes 58 to 77 — FL, FLH
90851—77B  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, black...............ccoennnnnsnee 78to * = FL, FLH
9p852-58E  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, black (G. E. ortube type Motorola radio) 60 to * —FL, FLH
90854—77A  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, DIOWR ...ouunneeevnnenrannrmnrcnns 58 to 77 — FL, FLH
30854-78 SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, Brown .. .......ocoiuiruiinnmmnnenss 78to * — FL, FLH
90855-68C  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, black Solid State (Motorola radio) ... .. 68 to * — FL, FLH
90856-68C  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, white Solid State (Motorola radio) ..... 68 to * — FL, FLH
a0RE&_58D  SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER, white (G. E. or tube type Motorola radio) 66to* — FL, FLH 221



SADDLEBACGS (CONT'D)

NAME

USED ON

INDEX PART
NO. NO.
9085878
90861-78
90862—78
90863-78
46 90871~70
47 90875-63
48 9087577
49 9087763
50 90877-77
51 9089163
52 5090858
53 90513-67
54 90914-78
55 90918—78
56 9091968
57 9092068
58 90921-68
59 90922-63D
90923—-63D
90924-67C
90924~68C
90925-67C
90925-68C
90927-63D
90928—63D
60 90929-70A
90931-70A
91002-77
61 90937-64
62 9093966
63 90943-69
90944-69
64 9094763
65 90949—63A
66 9095263
67 90953-63
68 9095764
69 9096064
70 S0961-63A
71 90961-70A
72 90962-70
73 9096363
74 9096463
75 90965-63
76 9096667
77 9096764
78 9098963

122

SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER,
SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER,
SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER,
SADDLEBAGS AND CARRIER,
EQCRIPERTE LS i i

SUPPORT BRACKET,
SUPPORT BRACKET,
SUPPORT BRACKET,

LATCH PLATE, saddlebag
LOCK PLATE, bag cover
TS e e Mg oS T
) s = IR T

RIVET, saddlebag clips — 516 lg. (26)
RIVET, saddlebag clips — 1/4 Ig, L e T L R Y
RIVET, saddlebag — 3/8 Ig. (8)
REAR CROSS-BRACE

CLAMP, saddlebag guard — right (2)
CLAMP, saddlebag guard — left (2)
CLAMP, saddlebag guard, left (2)
CLAMP, saddlebag guard, right (2)
STUD, saddlebag guard

SPRING CLIP, with rivets (2)
LOCKING CLIP, left

78ta* — FL, FLH
78to* — FL, FLH
78 to* — FL, FLH
7810 * — FL, FLH
70to * — FL, FLH

63 to Early 77 — FL, FLHK
Late 77to * — FL, FLH
63 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
Late 77 t0 * — FL, FLH

63to* —FL, FLH

72 to* -~ FL, FLH
67to * — FL, FLH

78to * — FL, FLH

7810 * - FL, FLH

68to 77 — FL, FLH
68 to 77 — FL, FLH
68to* — FL, FLH

63to * - FL, FLH

63to* — FL, FLH

67to* —FL, FLH

68to* — FL, FLH

67 to* — FL, FLH

68to* — FL, FLH

63to* — FL, FLH

B3 to* — FL, FLH

70to* — FL, FLH

70to* —FL, FLH

77 - FL, FLH

63to * — FL, FLH

70 to * — FL, FLH

691071 — FL, FLH
69to 71 — FL, FLH
6310 69 — FL, FLH
63 to* — FL, FLH

63to * — FL, FLH

63to* — FL, FLH

63 t0 69 — FL, FLH

Late 64 to 69 — FL, FLH

63 to 69 — FL, FLH
70 to * — FL., FLH
70to * —FL, FLH
63 t0 69 — FL, FLH
63 to* — FL, FLH
63to* — FL, FLH

Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
Late 64 to * — FL, FLH

6310 * - FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest madal vear shawn nn ravar



FIRE EXTINGUISHER

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
1 2773 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. s RN 4o s S 63to*—FL, FLH
2 4380W BOLT. 3/ 2452 heX, Rl (2] ... v sinss e e 63to* - FL, FLH
3 7036 LLOCEWASHER, T/A2) sussiiiasmmmauiineiismvs suejes sranat 0803 63 to* — FL, FLH
4 7688 NUT, 1/4-20 % 7/32X T/16 X, (2).0vnnnnnneenininnnmmmrmmmrceens 63to * — FL, FLH
5 8331 T ol TR o ) R b R e Late 64 to Early 76 — FL, FLH
6 8528W RIVET, 3/16 x 3/8 x 3/8dia. hd. (3).....covvinmmmnnnrrnnncnnnes Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
7 8529 POP RIVET, 3/16 x 1/2 x 3/8dia. hd. (3).....ovvvvrmmmiiiinnnrens Late 76 to Early 77 — FL, FLH
91620-638  FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND BRACKET KIT ... iiiiiinrnnnne s 63to * — FL, FLH
8 91623-77 FIRE EXTINGUISHER . ., .o cnmnamvmmsresranassssaaansianrnsioiin, Late 74 to * — FL, FLH
91626—63 CHARGE RE-FILL CARTRIDGE . ..ovvvrvmiinimrremmmnnnsnnnones 63 to * — FL, FLH
9 9163577 CLAMP AND BRACKET . iusviiaesnsvarorsusnnmnesnsrrerseneee Late 74 to * — FL, FLH

NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model year shown on cover. 223



®— ﬂa\m

@Q@Mﬂﬂ

224 430 48&

43E/ S § (D

24




SIREN

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME UsED, QN
1 1304 SCREW, No. 10-32 x 5/8 Pozidriv fil. L e s e s AR 58 to * — FL, FLH
3 2585 SCREW, No. 8-32 x 5/16 Pozidriv pan L O § TSl O e S 58 to * — FL, FLH
4 2592 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd. .....ooovenrinraeoooes ... 6B7to*—FL, FLH
5 3233 SET SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1/8 socket hd. ......ooveevnensinvnneranens 58 to * — FL, FLH
[ 3825 BOLT, 1/8:28 %1 hex. M., ....cooveseraniiiisbadanaiinvoisaans 65to * — FL, FLH
4 3960W BOLT, 5/16:28% 1 hex: N <o cvcisomsmsvesmnssmnnrsnnentns 58 to * — FL, FLH
8 4017 BOLT, 571618 x 1 hext. v (@) .. o camiiinanas it dniinse 49 to 69 — FL, FLH
9 4411 BOLT, 3/8-28 x 1-3/4hex. hdi...oovvmvmivimmmmrmmnnrmne s nnnns o 73to * - FL, FLH
9A 4440w BOLT, 2/8-F4 xdihex: Bl o iiovermasosommensrnnrenes et e ppsas g 73 to * — FL, FLH
10 6333 WASHER, 5/16 X 7/B X 5/B&. .. . .cooorrvneannniaisoraiassnnonsnss 58 to * — FL, FLH
11 6408HB WASHER, 3/BX%.1 % 37825 - oo iimmis s s vasbiamsinenans snoSipnitnny Late 59 to * — FL, FLH
13 6590HW WASHER, 1/2 x1-1/8 X 3/32 ... oiviniiiminnnonnnnnsnens A 69to* — FL, FLH
14 6716 WASHER, No. 10K 1/2 % 3/B4. . .ooiioaininiviiuiinnnnnessses 67 to * — FL, FLH
15 6718 WASHER, 1/2:%1-1/18 X:3/32 cvsspametusssnmmmmmnnnnenirnisony Late 59 to Early 69 — FL, FLH
16 7036 LOBKWASHER. L/, ... rvnmsmmsens o meseia eVl auicm 58 to * — FL, FLH
17 7038 LOCKWASHER, 3/8.. ... ..k i wasasiis Suveaisiosm s spn we e 73to * = FL, FLH
18 7041 LOKWARHER: (G108 < ismpsmniscorya s wovim s rensecssnen w8 Sarme o 49to * — FL, FLH
18A 7068 LOCKWASHER B2 o vov oo vimsionps oo wn Haisiein s i s s gisiae ipiieiocs 49t * - FL, FLH
18B 7069 LOCKWASHER, Mo, 10, .. .0cuiunsmerronommmmmessnnensnueeness.s 67 to * — FL, FLH
19 7115 LOCKWASHER, No. 8 int. tooth (3) ......cuvemrrneiinencnnanney 58 to * — FL, FLH
20 7136 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 int. tooth . ... couieiiiiiiineranmnnieneeny 58 to Early 69 — FL, FLH
21 7572W LOCKNUT, 1/2-20 x 19/32 % 3/8 hBX. . . conannvnscnnmmmnn e nnnes Late 69 to * — FL, FLH
22 7608 NUT, No. 832 x 1/Bx5/16hex. (3) ...overnniiiiirannnnnnsinans 58 to * — FL, FLH
22A  7626W LOCKNUT, No. 10-32x 3/16 x 3/8eX.....ociiirrirnnrnnnrnnnns 70to * — FL, FLH
23 7676 NUT, 17428 x3/16 X T/16 heX. . covvminrornsdnnnpnenies inrnionns 58 to * — FL, FLH
24 7744 NUT, 5/16-24 x 3/16 X 1/2 hex. (2) ..ooovieeiiomimniienimmmnnenne 58 to* — FL, FLH
25 7753 NUT, 5/16-24 % 1/8% 1/2 hexX. {2).ccavmasmmcrannnomens s onsnes 4910 * — FL, FLH
26 7775 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 % 7/16 X 9/16 1o s cnvvnsne priinisinni s mamcis s Late 69 to * — FL, FLH
27 7800W NUT, 3/8-24 % 5/16 X 9/16 hex. . uiusu i i suvsunme nusns wonsisna 2o 73t0 * — FL, FLH
28 7837TW NUT, 7/16-20 x 3/8 X 11/16 RBX. .. inmiiiniiannrn e 58to* — FL, FLH
30 7921 g e e Py T S S PSRN e e e 58 to Early 69 — FL, FLH
31 8524 RIVET, 3/16 x 5/8 » 11/32 dia. rd. - N e - Late 59 to * — FL, FLH
33 9958 CLAMP, siren cable Late 59 to Early 71 — FL, FLH
9961 CABLE CLIP scaivans Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
9965W CABLECUIP. it s g v B aemavanmscn i oo act 8 S ¥ o3k 59 to* — FL, FLH
34 9995 CLAMP, brake hose to siren bracket .............cocviiiivinienens 58 to* — FL, FLH
35 11004 RETAINING RING . .. .. 4ol voin s e shimnsio s co s e sins 58to* — FL, FLH
36 38641-61P CABLE BLOCK WITH SCREWS _.........coocmmmrnirnnnrnreonens Late 71 to * — FL, FLH
37 38646—47 CABLE END, hand €ontrol . . .....veerrasneoivmneinisioiuinnnans 58 to 61 — FL, FLH
38 41837-58 CABLESPRING s i ssvasws tomssis sinmassinn sitfh e il (itie 58 to 71 — FL, FLH
40 42298—67A  MOUNTING PLATE, DIake h0Se ...........oocccmrerrnnennnnanenns Late 67 to 69 — FL, FLH
41 42303-67 HYDRAULIC TUBE, rear brake .....o.uocemiiissnnannrosssanosee Late 67 to 69 — FL, FLH
42303—70A HYDRAULIC TUBE, rearbrake ...........ccccovrnnnmnnnnrcrnnnnes 70to * — FL, FLH
43 45030—65A CAP, hand lever Bracket ... .......coooveeiriimiainnnisnrannnanss 65 to* — FL, FLH
4507326 CONTROL COIL, 7/64 1.D. x 5/16 0.D. black vinyl covered — 25 ft. . 58to* — FL, FLH
44 45161-51A  ADJUSTING SCREW, control cable _ .. .......ccoevemniiianaiiiena Late 59 to Early 71 — FL, FLH
44A 45161-71 CABLE END, hand control with foot lever Bl - soiec s amenvmemsist e Late 71 to * — FL, FLH
45 54516—58 STUD, shock absorber — left .. ...ooooiiimiiininrornnr i 58 to Early 67 — FL, FLH
54518—67 STUD, shock absorber — left .. ... ..oooviieiininiiennnnes Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
46 6057465 SUPPORT PLATE, on chain housing COVer .............oovomeereens 65 to * — FL, FLH
47 91089-58 SPACER, brake hose Plate . ........covummmmmnreccrnsotnaneenanaes Late 61 to * — FL, FLH
91126—67C  SIREN AND FITTINGS (foot operated) ........oiieemiinminnarmancns Late 67 to 72 — FL, FLH
91127—-67C  SIREN AND FITTINGS (foot or hand GORMGHL 2 oesvmimcscymssmpmisssyee oor B8 Late 67 to 72 — FL, FLH
91128-73 SIREN AND FITTINGS (foot operated) ........ooeeunnniiooamnanens 73to * — FL, FLH
91129-73 SIREN AND FITTINGS (foot or hand COMOT . caswinaa wisaipisiasesmeis Ses 73to* — FL, FLH
48A 91134-70 ROD ASSEMBLY, 1€ar SIfeN ... ...coverruieearnrnsarnsrrscessasres 70 to *# — FL, FLH
48B  91135-70 FOOT LEVER AND BUSHING . ...ovvenscrnenrprnsniarnnnsnnnsnes 70 to * = FL, FLH
48C  91142-70 ROD END, 1881 SN, (o daws slin s sbiebmmen baons s oo s 70 to * — FL, FLH
48D 91143-70 HUB; 168E SHAE moonvivssmmems ssvanmmesnnnnad s E8C R e e E e Late 67 to * = FL, FLH
91145-71 FOOT LEVER KIT, 180 SITEM .\ uuvrneunrrrencnssnsanseasnan o 70to 72 — FL, FLH
48E 91146-73 LEBDLTN . oA ass s e s e i s m s e Rery s e AR 73to* — FL, FLH
48F 91147-73 SLEEVE, rear siren support .......eeveaere e R o L e AT 73to * = FL, FLH
48G 91148-73 SPRING COLLAR, rear siren support .. ...oiiiiannsrmnsnnananre ey 73to* — FL, FLH
49 91158—49 BALL BEARING(2) .. ciusuisinamnvnssmmemm s ans g s ssslisasois 49 to 57; 59to* — FL, FLH
50 91160-58 70 p ol - A I e 7 e L e e 58 to* — FL, FLH
52 91162-59 ROTOR SHAFT, 1688 SITeN L. . ovimeesnasuninressnnsnsrsnmsssnesss Late 59 to ¥ — FL, FLH
53 91163-58 SPACER, 10801 Shaft o o coovoinmmnn oo mmns sl wobis s vsaieipia o s s 58 to* — FL, FLH
54 Q1164-58A BEARING RETAINER ......cicvreniiienennsd TR e R AT e 58 to* — FL, FLH 225



SIREN (CONT'D)

INDEX PART
NO. NO. NAME USED ON
56 91168-59 TIMEROULER Woir sita 00 5 s ea ot DUl g o Late 59 to Early 67 — FL, FLK
9116867 TR ROELER, Blreniocac o vo (0 W0 0 S s dsasal il Late 67 to * — FL, FLH
57 91181-59 SCREEN, FHarsitan cover:.. Lo v s Lo adt Sl SRS ST Late 59 to * — FL, FLH
58 91182-58 EONER rapmBal L e e et IR T 58to *—~FL, FLH
59 91225-59 SERING IS Stel. . oornmnarsopapaane e ie e Late 59 to Early 67 — FL, FLH
73to * = FL, FLH
9122567 Hrn e U e I e e Lo = Late 67 to 72 - FL, FLH
60 91233-59 MEPORYT SHAFT rearsiven. oo aarsar ot n oo ol e s Late 59to * — FL, FLH
91233-69 SUEPORTSHAET, tear SIbin, ..o oo it bbb g e 00 4 Late 69 to * — FL, FLH
61 91234-59 COLLAR, Suppotsiatt oocan o 1o 8 8 o e TG Late 59 to Early 69 — FL, FLH
62 91249-67 FPOOTLEVER AND BUSHING .. ..o st o Late 67 to Early 71 — FL, FLH
66 91252-65 SUERORTCSobbBvepr o ey o I BRE T VGRS L RRET 65to* — FL, FLH
68 91257-49 SHAEE TRt lovel 2ol s el e AR 49 to * — FL, FLH
70 91269-59A B A e o e b Foe I ] Late 59 to * — FL, FLH
72 91290-59 PEFEEGIOR S gliode o sy o eopiow o O it Late 59to * — FL, FLH
74 IAGUT—HOA ) FUB MRl L o AR e Late 59 to 64 — FL, FLH
9130961 BRACKET, rear siten hub...................ooooiie oo Late 59 to 64 — FL, FLH
75 91310-73 MOUNTING BRACKET, r8ar Sifen .. ...........0vesensieenn ... 73to* — FL, FLH
76 91310-67A MOUNTING BRACKET, rear siren. .. .............................. 67 to 73 — FL, FLH
T6A 91310-73 MOUNFING BRACIKET, BI0N. ... e s s st b T 8 73to * — FL, FLH
7 91313-58 BUSHING Rl brdtpliat o oo cnmnmenmoesrine o g I 58 to* — FL, FLH
82 91354-59 HAND LEVER AND CABLE ASSEMBLY, rearsiren ... ... .......... Late 59 to * — FL, FLH
91356-59 CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, rear siren
(hand control with foot lever) .......... .. bl IO Late 59 to Late 71 — FL, FLH
91356-71 CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, rear siren
(hand control with foot lever) . . ... ... ... ... . .. . Late 71 to * — FL, FLH
87 91358-59 CONTROL CABLE ASSEMBLY, rear siren (foot control) ............. Late59to Early 71 — FL, FLH
51360-59 CORE, control cable, rear siren (hand control with foot lever) ........ Late 59 to Early 71 — FL, FLH
91360-71 CORE, control cable - rear siren (hand control with foot fevery'™ =1l Late 71 to * — FL, FLH
90 91372-57 CABIEENG. VIR b maalstes it L0 o0 210 e 1 1T g 58to* -~ FL, FLH
91 91374-59 T e e I S N e Late 59 to Early 71 — FL, FLH
94 81377-58 SPRING, Teable {had eontral) oo looocosiinson i, s 58 to* — FL, FLH
95 91379-58 HANG SEVERSSSEMBEY . . ol cnll o e e 58to* — FL, FLH
9% 91385-58 SOREW. - Bad1ever .. oicooi poannimges Al e iR 58 to * — FL, FLH
FRONT AND REAR BUMPER
1 2871W BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. TOE. . s P ST e 68 to * — FL, FLH
2 3765 BOLT, 1,/4-28 x 5/8 hex. hd. (Misg i ean IR ioesl: o o SN HORIE 68 to * — FL, FLH
3 4091 SCREW, No. 10-24 x 1/2 self-tapping slotted hex. washer hd. .. .. .e.. I7to*—FL, FLH
4 6703 WASHER, 1/4x5/8x 1/16 {7 P A B e R e R e e ek 68to * — FL, FLH
5 7232 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external tooth o e e R NS B | 68 to * — FL, FLH
6 7682 LOCKNUT, 1/4-28 x 3/16 x 7/16 hex. (oo I N e S e 68 to * — FL, FLH
7 7686 LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 X 5/16 X 7/1600Xe. ... .o v oo el 68 to * — FL, FLH
8 8126 BRERD NOT, | reflector () .. coxsvmoisissn s bte ol Ll 8 77 to * ~ FL, FLH
9 81358 SEEEDNUT, rear bumpar (2). ..o coon oo oo gt o e 77to * — FL, FLH
10 59254—69 BEREECEOR. “mbar (2 oo coonieans o Lo Tl e Early 77 — FL, FLH
11 59261-77 REFLECTOR NanBet (9),. ... oot v s cne Dl e D Late 77 to * — FL, FLH
12 91007-68A  REAR BUMPER, with fittings (used with saddlebags only)........ ... 68to * — FL, FLH
13 91014-68 REABSIOMPER MoRlY ..o oo o i 4 68 to 76 — FL, FLH
14 9102168 SUEPUREL e Bumoar. . .. ..ho vl oo v b e Rl e 68 to 76 — FL, FLH
15 91075-68A FRONT BUMPER, with fittings......................... .. ... . 681to * — FL, FLH
16 91081-68 RUBBER BUMPER STRIP (WhiteY: s nanamewnd IREER R0 8 B 68 to 76 — FL, FLH
17 91082—68 RUBBER BUMPER STRIP (black). . ... ......ooviininnn 68 to 76 — FL, FLH
18 91089-58 SRACER, OOt OUMPar ()b i ind s s oo s s 2T 68 to * — FL, FLH
19 91080-77 BRACKET, front bumper mounting. . ............................... 77to * — FL, FLH
20 91091-61 Lias i ST D G S IR R I i 68 to * — FL, FLH
21 91107-77 PRUNEBUNEERL Ol oo s s s 77t0* — FL, FLH
22 91123-77 L1 s L RS R e R WS s 77to * — FL, FLH
226 NOTE: Asterisk (*) indicates part is used for latest model vear shawn an causr



-4
=~
(=
=
—]
-]
(-4
L -1
[
=
(=}
=
-
[
-_
o
(-4
Bhe

227



FLHS-1200 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT-PARTS

PART
NO. NAME USED ON
AIR CLEANER AND CHOKE - PAGE 23
2902477 BACK PLATE, air cleaner (snorkel BIPe] e 717 = FLHS
290B6—75 FILTER ELEMENT, foam type — with screen (3-1/2" wide) .o ....... 77 — FLHS
SEAT - PAGE 111
2757TW SCREW, seat to fender, 1/4-28 x 7/16 T 77 — FLHS
2802w SCREW, bracket to seat, No. 6-32 x 3/4 i T T, ) 77 — FLHS
S2025-76R HELOSEAT, BIaEk MINVE < . < oo ooy s s s e e s e 77 — FLHS
52064-78 HIsLO SERT/RIacH 1BBIBE., .. ... .ot st s s i 77 — FLHS
52181-78 RO SEAT, brown ViYL i it oo s e s 77 — FLHS
52538-72 BRACKET, S8t =380 L . oo s s i e e st 77 — FLHS
FOOTRESTS - PAGE 117
2348 BOLT, footrest, 1/2-20 x 7/8 hex. hd. A LT T e R, 77 — FLHS
4721 BOLT, footrest (2) & footrest bracket (4), 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 hex. hd..... 77 — FLHS
7038 LOCKWASHER, footrest bracket, 3/8 (4)........................... 77 — FLHS
7068 LOCKWASHER, footrest, 1/2 (2)...........ooovovmonn . 77 — FLHS
7778 LOCKNUT, footrest support, 3/8-16 x 7/16 x VAT L ) 77 — FLHS
7783 NUT, footrest bracket, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. £, ) R 77 — FLHS
33048-72 FORTRESTADY. . oo s m s b e s oo 77 — FLHS
33189-63 RUBBER, only —footrest (2)..........coooiueeereene . 77 — FLHS
47116-77 BRACKET, A00WRSt o Ieft ot ot e e et o e s mieia it e 77 — FLHS
47117-77 BRACKET, FOOMESt — ight. o .cowiivsainiintn s b s oy s e 77 — FLHS
50900-72 FOOTRESTSEPPORT (). . . . v s el ot oo 77 — FLHS
50912-72 SPRING WASHER, footrest support (2)............o..oovuneeo . 77 — FLHS
FENDERS — PAGE 138
2074 SCREW, rear fender support, 5/16-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv pan hd, (4)...... 77 — FLHS
59604-698  REAR FENDER (prime) (turn signals). ..........c0.on oo, . 77 — FLHS
7057726 GROMMET, rear fender (turn Signal Wires). .. .......cooooorrsnnn.. 77 — FLHS
GAS TANK TRIM — PAGE 150
61126-71 FEASTIC PANEL S gas MR . i e e rms wiscarc T T 77 — FLHS
61127-71 ! Sz St e o oS || SO I 77 — FLHS
6120777 DECAL, gas tank panel *‘Electra-Glide Sport™. ..................... 77 — FLHS
EXHAUST SYSTEM
2828W BOLT, muffler support tube, 3/8-16 x 3 hex. hd. s PR e SR 77 — FLHS
3201w SCREW, exhaust pipe mounting, 5/16-18 x 3/4 socket hd. (- TN 77 — FLHS
4086 BOLT, ‘muffier support tube to frame, 5/16-18 x 3hex. hd............ 77 — FLHS
4392 BOLT, muffler support tube to frame, 5/16-18 x 3-1/4hex. hd. ....... 77— FLHS
7038 LOCKWASHER, muffler support tube, 3/8 (2)........o.oooooooo. . 77 — FLHS
7041 LOCKWASHER, exhaust pipe mounting (2) & muffler support
BB T MR [ e SR SN & (0 77 — FLHS
T748W NUT, muffler support tube to frame, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (2)..,.. 77 — FLHS
7783 NUT, muffier support tube, 3/8-16 x 5/16 x 9/16 hex. (2)............ 77 — FLHS
9955 CLAMP, exhaust pipe shield (2) ............cooo oo 77 — FLHS
65276—62 CLAMP, muffier front (2 in. dia.) {ohrome) oo s T v 77 — FLHS
65336-77 R B e s M R S 77 = FLHS
6534477 HANGER, U e e ¥ 77 = FLHS
65354-77 SPACER, muffler support tube to frame (2) ............oovvueenn. .. 77 — FLHS
6543570 22y T R e e U N S 77 — FLHS
65561-70 SHIELD KIT, single exhaust pipe — front ...........ooooovovnonn. .. 77 — FLHS
6556370 SHIELD KIT, single exhaust pipe —rear.............coooovueennn. .. 77 — FLHS
65834—68A GASKET, exhaust port (2). . ..\ oiiie it eris e, 77 — FLHS

228



FLHS-1200 ELECTRA GLIDE SPORT-PARTS (CONT'D)

PART
NO. NAME USED ON
TURN SIGNALS — FRONT
56062—73 CLIP, handlebar wires (4). .. .......oceciiuiiiimiiiiaiurrannonen 77 — FLHS
68476—73 CLAMP, handlebar {2).. .ccuiaiciaivednsvn snvevanesmesncensns s 77 — FLHS
6847773 BRACKET, handlebar clamp to 1amp (2). .........cooieeieniannnensn 77 — FLHS
68478-73 SCREW, handlebar clamp, No. 10-24 x 3/4 socket hd. (2)........c-u-- 77 — FLHS
68479-73 SCREW, lamp mounting — front, 5/16-24 x 2 socket {7 . T PR R 77 — FLHS
68481-73 GASKET, turn signal 18nS (2).......ooumamrurmnnnecaaamiienaeeen 77 — FLHS
6848273 SCREW, turn signal 1ens (2).....cvveeiieiimnriamniniianeenae: 77 — FLHS
68483-73 LENS, tum SIgNal (2): .o csvmeeemeamssmonennonrnennarsrreeesnusss 77 — FLHS
68514-73 LAMP WITH WIRE, amber (2) 77 — FLHS
68572—64A BULB, tumn signal — 12 V. (2) 77 — FLHS
72038-71 SOCKET, tUm STEAAI(2) .« se s e vme smrm s ssbp i e s et s s 77 — FLHS
LIBERTY EDITION
53299-76 LUGGAGE BOX, complete 3 . FLH
5335076 COVER, IUgAZe DOX .. ouiitivteemiannims i siaeiees FLH
5817676 WINDSHIELD FAIRING, only (Liberty Edition painted with decals).... 76— FL, FLH
58318-76 DECAL, fairing — “Eagle™ ... ..cocvveiiiini it 76 — FL, FLH
58320-76 TRIM STRIP, windshield fairing — 14" (black). .......coooveiivienns 76 — FL, FLH
5832176 TRIM STRIP, windshield fairing — 4'" (black) (2) 76 — FL, FLH
61773-76 NAMEPLATE ““AMF Harley-Davidson'’ (gas tank) | R R T ey 76 — FL, FLH
6183376 DECAL, ga518nK (2). .. ciussumnossman s sneanosronsernensns 76 —=-FL, FLH
9082276 TRIM, saddlebag — right (*1976"") FLH
90823-76 TRIM, saddlebag — left (“/1976") ....ooooi i FLH
91000-76 SADDLEBAG KIT, FHEht ..vnvovinmraissarmnnrnarn nnioseiivanis FLH
91001-76 SADDLEBAG KIT, left .. ......ovvenmmoiininrnmsnmnsnnsiinass FLH
91002-76 SADDLEBAG COVER ASSEMBLY FLH

229



NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Paoge | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
341 11 19 228 2623 W 175 2751 53
358 11 20 2356 144 203 211
375 44 948 25 167 2625 113 2757 W 111
378 i1 990 W 175 | 2360 39 207 213
384 175 991 53 | 2401 189 2628 11 228
515 20 61 2402 W 23 57 2758 23

39 123 | 2430 129 2630 W 138 2763 171

43 997 W 175 | 2540 20 189 2764 W 124

53 1040 175 175 203 2713 51

61 1047 29 2544 W 175 2634 W 103 134

67 1183 15 2551 W 39 138 145

69 1203 126 99 2636 W 206 223

70 1205 53 115 2652 58 2774 143

86 61 206 69 145

144 67 2574 W 203 70 209

520 W 58 205 2583 134 2653 25 2802 W 111
534 3 1301 il 203 2657 73 228
6 144 2584 124 2659 175 2803 W 199

11 1302 185 | 2585 29 189 2804 W 199

39 150 53 205 2805 W 113

43 1303 86 175 2660 7 2806 176

48 1304 225 180 67 2808 124

51 1305 11 185 77 145

77 1308 11 190 81 2816 113

154 1369 39 207 124 209

559 86 1374 27 211 175 2823 91
215 53 225 205 93

575 23 144 2586 175 217 95
600 209 1430 ii 2587 27 2661 W 185 37
603 25 1608 39 175 2662 W 179 2824 W 179
27 1655 179 189 2664 38 2828 W 160

604 123 1719 w 39 2589 20 43 228
612 207 193 27 44 2830 93
613 209 1761 w 39 175 57 2841 W 221
614 209 1764 w 39 203 58 2853 83
615 29 1765 W 39 207 61 2871 W 103
620 29 %43 2591 175 65 119
623 29 1766 W 39 205 175 180
39 43 2592 67 26617 160 215

625 39 1767 W 39 73 2668 58 226
653 11 1772 W 39 135 173 2879 W 44
655 11 1783 54 138 2682 33 58
657 i1 1864 8 44 171 35 85
700 11 2061 W 150 185 2690 W 27 119
15 2065 W 215 225 2692 W 185 160

701 A 38 2073 W 153 2593 213 2695 W 53 2882 W 23
44 185 2594 29 199 51

T04 11 2074 228 124 2698 186 141
153 2150 144 171 2710 C 138 203

707 44 2216 W 25 201 2725 129 221
711 20 215 2595 211 131 2887 W 124
712 20 2265 W 144 2597 39 133 173
713 20 2268 W 144 | 2598 203 134 2889 101
720 11 2272 138 2599 215 2726 129 186
902 11 141 2604 134 131 3005 W 189
903 11 2333 W 43 2605 215 133 3201 W 157
144 44 2612 183 134 159

149 2337 W 144 2622 11 215 160

905 11 2341 HW 11 175 2728 129 161
906 3 2345 144 185 133 163
930 17 2348 117 190 2750 203 165

230



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
228 3945 141 131 115 4729 86

3206 B 185 165 141 165 4730 110
150 3946 215 147 4410 107 4806 11

193 3951 B 107 163 185 5430 W 15

3207 61 3952 203 165 4411 38 5761 165
124 211 203 sl 5762 165

3208 126 3953 W 69 221 93 5895 17
3210 124 133 4017 99 g5 5905 103
3232 H 215 155 145 87 5911 27
3233 155 219 157 101 5915 B 125
225 3956 70 215 109 5917 B 167

3237 W 43 129 225 117 5926 B 141
3238 W 38 167 4018 W 138 165 147
3421 W 175 169 4020 W 73 225 5933 W 131
3425 W 124 175 159 4412 165 5940 110
3433 67 185 213 4414 125 5942 B 101
3451 173 190 219 4415 159 141
3453 65 193 221 161 159
3491 175 3958 123 4021 145 163 5960 W 123
189 3960 W 149 403¢6 175 4420 69 5968 B 205

203 157 4041 W 121 70 5982 W 70

3560 W 138 159 4042 HW 221 4422 B 54 16l
3561 W 138 150 4081 17 4432 W 11 5983 W 70
3566 W 31 225 4083 W 149 4434 W 70 5988 149
3570 29 3965 HB 109 4084 W 163 101 5989 58
3680 a3 3974 HW 11 4086 228 103 6001 3
3720 43 99 4091 226 4435 W 11 6002 3
73 103 4319 73 157 38

124 110 99 159 G4

141 113 115 4440 W 103 6041 175

3728 113 126 215 157 6048 W 221
185% 129 219 159 6106 29

3738 23 135 4336 W 38 225 6107 B 141
43 141 99 4450 W 103 147

213 147 125 4640 213 6150 W 6

221 153 4337 W 39 4710 157 175

3765 23 157 107 159 6156 15
213 159 215 16l 29

226 191 125 4712 160 71

3770 3 221 173 4713 W 39 6160 P 149
3775 51 3983 W 203 %362 oy 69 6161 149
121 3986 175 4370 HB 115 T0 6165 W 27

3778 124 213 4371 W 9l 103 29
3781 B3 3987 145 S3 4716 W 38 6182 W 29
3782 85 203 85 85 175
3787 113 3991 138 97 141 185
121 141 4374 B 95 165 203

131 3996 101 4380 W 109 185 211

167 103 138 219 6185 203

3802 W 209 107 141 4720 W 117 6186 27
211 129 157 121 6189 W 20

3825 23 131 213 4721 117 29
117 133 223 119 185

221 155 4391 57 228 1886

225 159 103 4724 65 is0

3826 221 4012 147 105 4725 31 6192 11
3838 31 157 163 149 173
3839 W 117 159 185 159 175
3842 31 4014 W 39 4392 228 4726 = 185
3854 8s 109 4401 W 69 31 6193 21
3862 B 54 129 70 95 6197 178




NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No, Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
189 6388 HB 145 23 61 7038 23
6218 W 95 6393 189 48 6811 W 57 3]
6220 W 39 6400 HB % | 51 6817 154 38
69 43 61 6910 W 123 39
71 53 88 6969 20 44
117 109 91 7010 203 51
169 6408 HB 44 97 7015 29 54
199 225 99 171 67
203 6409 39 101 173 69
6228 W 185 6416 3 119 175 71
213 123 129 193 13
215 141 131 203 85
6229 W 71 6443 HW 48 133 207 99
6230 65 6448 HB 69 141 7022 73 101
6236 B 215 71 143 75 107
6240 B 213 115 147 79 109
6242 W al 6466 W 3 155 81 110
37 6469 HW 3 169 83 115
53 & 185 85 117
153 6473 HB 95 203 219 119
6253 W 35 6486 HW 69 221 7030 W 125 141
113 6495 HW 3 6703 33 129 149
121 6 107 131 157
215 6497 HW 3 131 133 159
6255 B 131 b 143 134 160
6261 131 6506 T 145 175 161
6300 17 6516 HW 3 193 203 163
6314 W 103 6 206 215 165
119 31 226 7036 15 L86
131 6521 W 3 6716 33 23 205
6316 W 19 6 73 27 215
38 6522 HB 3 138 31 219
44 6 171 32 225
113 6524 W [ 173 33 228
135 6542 HW 3 189 35 7039 3
169 6581 15 215 37 &
6324 W 27 6590 HW 75 225 39 48
99 17 6717 176 43 51
145 225 6718 58 51 58
149 6647 121 119 113 61
6327 8 149 6649 86 123 115 67
215 6653 75 215 117 69
6332 B 149 79 225 125 85
215 81 6722 B 123 135 103
6333 129 83 6725 HB 215 141 215
133 85 6730 207 143 7041 11
225 6677 HB 67 6750 39 153 23
6334 69 6700 B 153 43 167 31
103 6701 11 6752 39 169 39
6335 29 44 43 171 43
138 65 €754 29 173 51
215 107 43 185 57
6341 B 110 110 (| 6762 B 3 193 69
143 117 6 206 71
215 119 173 209 88
6375 B 39 141 181 211 91
61 215 6768 179 213 93
6377 15 219 181 215 97
6379 W 123 221 6774 11 221 99
125 6702 3 6804 149 223 103
173 17 6807 W 53 225 105

232




NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
107 173 73 7613 A 139 225

109 175 113 7614 181 7680 W 141

119 185 125 7620 W 33 | Te82 107

121 189 138 40 213

126 190 175 53 226

129 203 180 57| 7683 23

133 206 189 58 27

135 211 209 61 29

138 213 | 7229 W 113 65 31

141 215 167 67 43

147 225 183 123 | 7684 31

149 7112 175 185 125 141

153 179 | 7230 31 135 221

155 7115 29 35 139 | 7686 121

157 53 39 173 131

159 138 77 175 226

160 175 185 7624 ig9 | 7688 31

161 180 207 211 33

163 189 2il 7626 W 15 35

165 150 7231 3g 29 37

180 225 51 175 113

185 7118 25| 1232 138 225 143

186 33 141 7633 117 145

190 77 203 160 153

191 a1 221 7634 15 167

193 205 226 3 169

203 211 7233 139 7635 W 139 173

209 217 | 7242 73 7638 15 183

213 7124 27 219 23 193

215 39 7315 145 27 206

22K 221 175 31 207

225 7127 35 7410 139 51 209

228 149 | 7501 183 53 211

7042 173 175 | 7504 17 171 215
186 203 7507 119 175 223

7043 215 211 7509 3 189 | 7689 W 126
7065 109 215 38 206 | 7691 W 15
7067 80 7130 W 39 44 209 51
7068 75 58 1564 175 211 53
117 99 | 7572 W 117 7643 W 99 61

119 71386 54 123 7651 129 115

125 15 225 131 7692 205

180 85 7581 219 133 7697 143

225 213 7590 175 7654 W 129 | 7710 w 99

228 225 176 133 221

7069 15 7145 W 58 179 134 | 77125 17
27 85 | 7602 206 203 19

31 103 | 7608 23 215 27

33 173 29 1676 27 43

43 190 173 32 61

44 7149 179 175 35 67

57 181 185 53 86

58 7206 W 175 189 117 99

67 7220 27 190 135 101

73 33 193 143 117

123 35 203 167 149

125 38 215 1569 155

134 57 225 171 161

135 58 7609 W 175 185 7727 &

138 61 185 213 43

i71 65 190 221 53



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
149 169 7808 23 8131 w 139 40

7729 65 186 7809 11 215 9108 A T
7734 W 17 191 7812 W 123 8133 W 113 9171 A 7
215 203 7813 79 139 9172 A 7

T736 103 213 83 141 9173 A 7
155 215 7823 215 2i5 9174 A 7

7739 Y 221 7825 v ; 219 9175 A T
7740 103 225 -} 8135 8 221 9176 A 7
119 7754 129 31 226 9179 A T

160 134 54 8160 221 9180 T

T744 23 190 69 8226 48 9181 T
40 7763 W 87 7837 W 48 8227 48 9182 7

23 7768 W 125 51 8232 48 9183 7

61 Ti15 11 54 215 9184 T

&7 43 61 8241 38 9185 3

T 53 75 8321 215 9186 7

87 65 85 8331 223 9220 A 11

109 101 103 8475 65 7 |

129 103 225 8483 206 9221 A 11

133 109 7843 58 8512 145 9222 A 1

147 123 7845 15 8515 109 9223 A 11

185 145 180 139 9224 A 11

225 221 7848 W 69 8519 180 9225 A Il

T748 W 69 225 7851 W 23 8524 54 9260 125
88 T776 W 21 51 225 9441 A i

91 109 107 8528 W 223 9442 A 7

93 141 109 8529 223 9443 A 7

o7 7778 58 215 8532 54 9444 A )

125 117 T86T W 3 8583 109 G445 A 7

173 119 & 8692 186 9446 A " §

186 185 7872 3 8860 38 9450 A 7

193 190 7873 103 8866 15 9540 A 48

209 228 7877 3 8872 43 9851 40

215 7783 71 7880 i19 8905 44 53

228 149 180 %007 27 69

7753 3 160 7911 38 9009 80 Ti
Il 209 44 9020 44 77

31 219 7921 225 5028 11 99

35 228 T947 W 87 9029 11 109

38 7787 101 877 38 9033 99 9857 181

40 T800 W 40 7980 73 9037 145 197

43 44 Tl 9040 145 9858 197

44 53 81 9052 75 9859 197

53 67 99 9 S8B62 197

&9 69 219 81 9863 197

Tl T3 7984 51 83 9866 197

99 77 7986 T5 85 9868 197

103 99 81 9058 11 9871 197

107 107 85 9062 32 9875 197

109 110 7988 73 9063 32 9901 197

121 117 219 145 9902 113

126 139 7993 13 9064 27 175

139 141 123 9084 44 186

141 157 8034 215 9085 44 197

149 159 8059 215 9086 Gt 9903 197

153 161 8095 A 73 9101 A 7 9904 197

155 163 8115 B 31 9102 A T 9905 157

157 165 8125 193 9103 A T 9909 197

159 215 211 9104 A T 205

163 225 8126 153 9105 A ! 9910 197

165 7805 p 117 226 9106 A T 9913 157

34



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
9914 197 185 | 11063 57 | 16814-77 3 | 18057-66 &
$918 113 191 | 11065 95 6 | 18058-66 &

197 | 10002 185 | 11084 25 | 16830-29 44 | 180T4-66 4

9923 197 191 | 11096 48 | 16830-54 44 | 18082-57 4
9924 197 | 10006 53 49 | 16831-30 3 6
9925 197 69| 11101 3 6 | 18082-60 4
206 71 29 16836-78 3 6

9926 197 153 32 16837-7¢ 3 | 18100-49 ]
205 154 | 11105 11 16838-78 3] 18102~49 [

9931 175 155 95 1£852-67 3 | 18164-49 4
197 175 154 | 16853-48 3 6

205 179 | 11107 21 6 | 1816549 4

206 185 | 11115 44 | 16864-48 3 6

9632 187 191 | 11125 145 16865-52 3 | 18166-49 4
205 193 | 21137 57 6 6

9941 209 197 | 11218 7| 17028-58 & | 18167-45 4
9945 197 205 | 11400 205 17025-66 3 6
9946 154 211 | 11405 175 | 17034-48 3 | 18169-49 4
155 216 205 6 6

9952 180 | 10007 197 | 11410 147 | 17360-48 6 | 18170-49 4
185 205 1886 17360-66 3 6

186 206 | 11411 141 17375-48 6 | 18181-48 &

151 10008 13 147 | 17375-66 3 6

206 10009 175 | 11430 203 | 17428-57 3 | 18182-48 &

9955 157 10012 175 | 12002 27 17448-57 4 6
159 185 | 12013 44 17448-T71A 4 | 18183-48 4

160 197 | 12014 48 17449-77 4 6

228 | 10013 153 | 12018 145 | 17452-66 4 | 1B185-48 4

9957 23 10014 149 | 12022 44 | 17500-66 4 )
125 153 | 12026 11 | 17502-66 4 | 18186-51 4

197 10020 153 | 16087-78 3 17506-66 & &

9958 125 155 | 16051-7¢& 3 17507-48 6| 18187-51 4
225 | 10025 193 | 16091-78 3 | 17508-66 & 6

9961 18¢ | 11000 48 | 16092-78 3 17509-54A 6| 18193-51 4
225 11002 11 | 16484-668B 3 1751¢-17 4 6

9963 61 15| 16484174 B YA 2 i 4 | 18194-51 &
185 11004 27 | 16484-T4A 3 17540-6% 4 [

9565 134 225 | 16485-668B 3 17541-488 6 | 18201-57A &
185 11007 11 | 16485-74 3 17611-66A & 6

225 11012 156 | 16485-T4A 3 | L7647-48 6 | 18202-57A 4

9971 197 11015 57 | 16492-668 3 17904-66 4 6
59972 175 | 11016 40 | 16492-T74 3 | 17905-538 6 | 18204-36A ¥
9974 160 11017 175 | 16492-T4A 3 | 171920-53 4 6
9976 175 11027 75 | 16493-668 3 6| 18221-36 4
185 81 | 16493-T74 3 17935-488 6 6

191 85 | 16493-T4A 3 | L7935-66 4 | 1B222-48 4

205 11031 38| 16550-77 3 | 17938-488 4 &

9981 185 40 | 16602-30 3 & | 18228-36 4
9982 125 11035 80 6 | 17945-368 4 6
9983 125 | 1103¢ 40 215 6 | 18522-53A 4
171 43 | 16602-78 3 17947-3¢ 4 6

175 53 | 16697-77 3 6 | 18534-29A 4

9986 189 61 | 16700-66A 3 | 17950-48 6 6
9990 57 67 | 16702-66A 3 17950-66 4 | 18556-57 &4
197 11037 51 | 16725-66A 3 | 17955-36 & 6

9991 219 53 | 16770-48 6 6 | 18570-38 4
9992 153 11039 32 | 1L6TT0-66A 3 17955-48 & T
9593 149 11040 P 149 | 16776-63 > 6 | 18600-53 &
9995 13 11041 32 6 18055-66A %4 | 18600-66A 4
225 11047 95 | 16T7T77-63 3 18056-664A 4 | 18600-76 4

10001 175 11048 95 6 | 18057-48 6 | 18610-53 i



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Poge | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
18610-66A 4 | 22581-32 9 | 24389-408B 9 | 25316-52 12 | 26349-73 13
18610-76 4 | 22582~-52 S | 24390-408 9 | 25401-77 145 | 26362-3¢ 15
18633-48A 4 | 22588-178 9 | 24391-408 9 | 25414-70 145 | 26363-36 15
7| 2273532 9 | 24490-3¢6 Bl 25416~70 145 | 26363-56 15

18634-48A & | 22739-32 9 99 | 25523-56 12 | 26374-54 15
7| 22760-73 9 | 24519-66A 11 25523~-70 12 | 263771-68 15

18660-53 4 | 22762-73 9 | 24519-70 11 25523-77 12 | 26390-68 13
7 | 23741-55 11 | 24519-73 11 | 25550-36 12 is

22101-53C T | 23906~-708 9 | 24524-77 11 | 25550~-57 12 | 26400-54 15
22101- 744 7 | 23906-73 9 | 24582-17 12 25551-36 12 | 26424-50 LS
22103-53D 7 | 2390674 9 | 24599-58 12 | 25552-36 12 | 2&551-36C 15
22103-74A 7 | 2391s-70A 9 | 24600-58 12 | 25553-3¢ 12 | 26560-63 15
22104-53D T | 23919~-72 9 | 24601=-58 12 | 25554-36 12 | 26569-58 15
22104~ 74A 7 | 23940-41A 9 | 24602-58 12 | 25555-3¢ 12 | 2700676 17
221 05-53D 7 | 23961-41 9 | 24608-54 12 | 25581-3¢ 12 | 27021-71A 17
22105-T4A T | 23966-54A 9 | 24641-3¢ 12 | 25581-70 12 19
22106~-53D T | 23971-54 9 | 24£43-69 12 | 25582-54 12 | 27023~-71 19
22106~ 74A 7 | 23973-41 9 | 24650-58 12 | 25582-73 12 | 27060=-55 17
22107-53C T | 23985-12 9 | 24651-58 12 | 25715-47 54 19
22107-74A i 4 54 | 24652-58 12 | 25715-71 T 21
22108-530 7 | 23985-18 9 | 24653-58 12 | 25785-30A 12 | 27061-78 17
216 39 | 23985-54% 9 | 24654-58 12 | 25791-36 12 | 27063-57 It
255 209 11 | 24655-58 12 | 25794-36 12 19
256 209 | 23985-56 9 | 24692-54 71 | 25800-36 12 21
275 11 | 24001-65 9 | 24692-58 12 | 25811-11 209 219
334 32 | 24001-70 9 | 24699-37 12 | 25856-34 12 | 27065-57 19
144 | 24001-72 9 [ 24703-54 12 | 26200-688 15 21

22108-T4A 7 | 24002-70 11 | 24721-30 77 | 26200-73A 15 | 27077-78 17
22109~53C T | 24006-58 9 | 24791-36 12 | 26201-48D 15 | 27132-T71 19
22109=-T4A T | 24006-73 9 | 24805-30 12 26202-65 15 | 27138-66 21
22141-558 T | 24010-54 11 | 24806-36 12 | 26206173 15 | 27147-66 21
22141~T74A T | 24010-77 11 | 24809-30 12 | 26207-13 15 | 27155-72B 19
22143-55C T | 24015-36 9 | 24811-59A 145 | 26224-1T7 15 | 27155-76A 17
22143-74A 7 | 24017-72 9 | 24811-63 12 | 26227-58 15 | 27164-71 19
22144-55C 7 | 24018-72 9 | 24B15-40 12 | 26232-68 15 | 27271-71 19
22144-T4A 7 | 24023-36 9 | 24818-52 17 | 26234-73 15 | 27272-71 1s
22145-55C B | 24023-54 11 44 | 26239-T77 15 | 27212-74% 19
22145-74A 8 | 24029-55 11 | 24819-36 15 | 2624541 15 | 27281-71A 19
22146-55C 8 | 24032-70 11 | 24820-36 15 | 26246-68A 15 | 27282-71 19
221 46-T4A 8 | 24033-T70 11 | 24820-78 17 [ 26257-50A 15 | 2730476 17
2214171-55C 8 | 24034~-T70 11 | 24B24-67 21 | 26258-688 15 | 27305-76 ir
22147=T4A 8 | 24035-70 11 | 24825-66 21 | 26265-68A 15 | 27306-76 17
221 48-55C 8 | 24036-70C 11 | 24827-66 147 | 26315-48 15 | 27307-76 17
22148-T4A 8 | 24037-70 11 | 24918-52A 12 | 26315-68BA 15 27308-76 17
22149-55C B | 24281-41A 9 | 24920-67 153 | 26317-68A 15 | 27309-76 17
22149-T4A 8 | 24281-T4A 9 | 24921-77 153 | 26326-62A 15 27310-76 3
2232555 8 | 24290-T74A 9 | 24981-66 12 | 26327-52 15 [ 27311-76 17
22327-55 B | 24294-74 9 | 24981-70 12 | 26327-68 15 | 27312-7¢ 17
2232 g=-55 8 | 24298-36 9 | 24982-66 12 | 26328-74 15 | 27313-76 17
22329-55 8 | 24302-36 9 | 24982-70 12 | 26338-68 15 | 27314-76 17
22330~55 8 | 24334-35 9 | 25216-70 12 | 26340-36 15 | 27315-T7¢6 17
22331~-55 8 | 24335-36 9 | 25216-73 12 | 26345-39 12 | 27319-76 17
22332-55 8 | 24345-36A 9 | 25225-36C 12 | 26345-73 12 | 271320-76 17
22333-55 8 24356-36A 9 | 25225-70A 12 | 26346-70 12 | 27321-7& 17
22355-53 9 | 24366-51 2| 25255=71: (12 15 | 27322-76 17
22357-53 9 | 24366-T1 9 | 25275-36 12 | 26348-15 9 | 27326-7T1 19
22358-53 9 | 24367-T1 9 | 25313-50 12 12 | 27328-7& 17
22359-53 9 | 24385-408 9 | 25313-73 12 15 | 27333-76 i g
22360-53 9 | 24386-408B 9 | 25313-77 12 | 26348-36 12 | 27335-76 17
22361-53 9 | 24387-408B 9 | 25314-50 12 15 | 27336-76 17
22362-53 9 | 24388-408 9 | 25315-50 12 | 26349-54 13 | 27337-76 17

234



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part Na. Page | Pari No. Page | Part No. Page
2733e-76 17 | 27624-66 21 | 29018-78 23 | 30605-48A 29 | 31542-66 35
2733576 17 | 27630-TL 19 | 29020-71 23 31 | 31565-67 33
27340-76 17 | 27631-71 19 | 29024-73 23 | 30851-61 27 35
27341-71 19 | 27€40-66 21 | 29024-77 23 | 30851-654 27 | 31568-67 33
27342-71 19 | 27641-T71 19 228 | 31035-58 27 35
2734 7-69 21 27642-T1 19 | 29030-586 23 | 3109¢-58 27 [ 315T0=73 33
273486176 17 2764466 21 29032-68 23 | 31097-58 27 31572-73 32
27348-71 17 | 27645-T71 19 | 29036-41A 23 | 31098-58 27 " 31575513 33
27352-66 21 27646-T1 19 | 29036-66 23 | 31435-65A 2C€9 | 31576-73 33
27353-66 21 27651-75 19 | 29036-72 23 | 31438-65A 209 | 31577-73 33
27354-66 21 27652-175 19 | 29054-77 23 | 31435-65 209 | 31578-73 33
27355-76 17 | 2165375 19 | 29054-78 23 | 31440-65 209 | 31579-73 33
27356-76 17 | 27654-75 19 | 29058-77 17 | 31441-65 209 | 31580-73 33
27358-76 7 | 27165575 19 23 | 31443-65A 32 31581-73 33
27359-76 17 | 27656175 19 | 29084-73 23 | 31444-65A 209 | 31582-73 33
271360-76 17 27658-66 21 | 29086-73 23 | 31445-65 32 31583-73 33
27361-T¢ 17 | 27655-71 19 | 29086~-75 23 | 31452-65 209 | 31584-73 23
27362-76 17 27661-66 21 228 | 31458-66A 35 31585-73 33
27364-76 17 | 27663-T71 19 | 2918471 o3 37 | 31586-73 33
2736676 17 | 27664-T71 19 | 29205-69 23 | 31465-65 32 31&04-61 31
273617-76 17 | 27665-171 19 | 29205-76 23 | 31475-77 209 | 31607-64 a3l
2736876 17 | 27666-71 19 | 29206-78 23 | 314T76-66 35 211
2736976 17 | 27&68-66 21| |c29212=T1 23 | 31478-65 32 31609-65A 31
27371-76 17 27669-66 21 | 29214-67A 23 145 | 31620-47 31
27373-76 17 27671-55 21 | 29214-71 23 | 31481-66 32 FAS S
271379-76 17 2767366 21 | 29216-67 23 | 31482-65 32 31640-70 211
27385-76 17 | 27686171 19 | 29216-72 23 | 31482-70C 32 | 31645-7T0 211
27389-71 19 | 27688-66 21 | 29220-61 23 | 31493-67 32 | 31650-69A 185
27395-T6A 17 | 27689-61 21 | 29221-73 23 | 31501-65 32 195
27396-71 19 | 27651-5S 21| | 2922567 23 | 31502-65 32 211
27403-71 19 | 27704-61 21 | 2960348 29 | 31503-65 32 31651-70 211
27404-T1 19 | 2770666 21 | 29954-T1 25 | 31503-70 32 31710-69 211
27406-26 21 27707-66 21 | 29957-70 25 | 31506-65 37 21724-65 31
27407-66 21 | 27708-67 21 | 29957-75 25 | 31509-65 37 | 31727-65 3l
27416-76 17 27712-66 21 | 29965-70 25 | 31510-65 37 31800-65 31
2741 7-76 17 | 27714-66 21 | 29965-75 25 | 31511-65 37 | 31980-658 31
27418-76 17 |“Z2TTE5=5T 21 | 29975-58A 27 | 31513-65 37 | 31981-658 31
27419-76 17 | 27716-55 21 | 29975-65A 27 | 31514-65 37 | 31991-74A 131
27420-76 17 27716-61 21 | 29988-73 25 | 31516-64 37 | 31998-68 211
2T459-T4 19 | 27716-67 21 | 30011-58 27 | 31517-64 37 | 32000-37 31
27588-66 21 2771 7-66 21 | 30012-58 27 | 31518-64% 37 | 32301-47A 21
27595-66 21 27718-67 21 | 30013-71 157 | 31519-64 37 | 32301-60 31
27596-66 21 271720-61 21 159 | 31520-64 37 | 32303-47A 31
27598-66 21 27725-71 19 161 | 31521-64 37 | 32305-48A 31
27599-66 21 271371-711 19 | 30095-61 27 | 31522-64 37 | 32307-58 3l
27612-71 19 | 27740-66 21 | 30116-69 27 | 31524-65 37 | 32309-69 31
27613~-71 19 | 27746-66 21 | 30132-61A 27 | 31526-65 37 | 32310-77 31
27614-71 19 | 27747-66 21 | 30143-58 27 | 31528-65 37 | 32312-77 31
27€15-6¢& 21 27748-71 19 | 30145-46A 27 | 31530-65A 32 32342-58 31
27616-66 21 27750-72 19 | 30201-58A 27 | 31531-69 32 | 32352-77 31
2761 1-66 21 27751-69P 199 | 30201-65 27 | 31532-65 37 | 32353-77 31
27618-6¢ 21 27759-66 21 | 30276-58 27 | 31533-65 37 | 32354-77 21
27618-T1 19 2776066 21 | 30280-58 27 | 31534-66 35 | 32503-77 13
27619-66 21 27762-71A 19 | 30350-58 27 | 31535-66 35 | 32508-T77 13
27615-71 19 | 27763-71 19 | 30350-66 27 | 31536-66 35 | 32513-77 13
27620-66 21 27804-66A 21 | 30421-5BA 27 | 31537-66 35 | 3251666 29
27620-71 19 | 27806~-66 21 | 30426-58 27 | 3153866 35 | 32522-67 29
27621-71 19 | 27812-66 21 | 30453-58 27 | 31539-66 35 | 32522-70 29
27622-66 21 27814-66 21 | 30475-66 27 37 | 32525-36A 29
27622-71 19 | 27816-66 21 | 30505-47 29 | 31540-66 35 | 32542-64A 29
27623-71 19 | 29018-71A 23 | 30507-47A 29 | 31541-66 35 | 32542-T0A 29



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Pagi
325713-70 29 44 | 33660-70 41 43 | 34800-65 44
32577-70 29 33163-65A 48 | 33660-T4A 41 3417536 41 | 34801-65 44
32580-66 29 54 | 33675-37A 43 43 | 34802-65 44
32534-170 i3 33175-16A 39 | 33676~66 43 34179-33 41 | 24803-59 4z
32584-71 13 | 33178-63 39 | 33745-31 43 43 44
32588-64A 29 33182-63A 39 | 33775-37 43 | 34180-33 4] | 34824-36 42
32588-T0A 13 33189-63 39 | 33776~-47 43 43 44
32589-65 29 117 | 3377666 43 34182-T76 41 | 34825-77 42
32591-70 13 119 | 33778-47 43 34428-52 41 | 34840-T77 42
32598-78 29 228 | 33778=-66 43 34430-3¢6 44 | 35036-65 4¢
32605-67 29 33202-63 39 | 33789-66 43 34435-52 41 | 35039-T0A 46
32605=-69 29 33213-31 39 | 33791-66 43 34447-52 41 | 35040-50 46
32£05-70 29 | 33215-30 39 | 33851-52 41 34447-T4% 41 | 3504&-36 48
32607-70 13 33217-173 33 33857-66 43 34448-51 44 | 35050-40Q 46
29 33237-64 b d 338€65-66A 43 34453-52 41 | 35065-65B 46

32608-70 i3 33268-78 36 | 33870-51 41 34459-26 44 | 35066~T7 4é
29 ‘44 43 | 34477-53 41 | 35070-77 46

32608-T72 13 33276-70C 44 | 33871-67 41 | 34478-53 41 | 35072-70 46
: 29 33277-36A 39 | 33875-66 43 | 34478-75 41 | 35073-70 4&
32618-T0A 29 44 | 33878-51 41 34482-53 41 | 35094-31 46
32629-T0 29 33288-37 39 43 | 34488-52B 41 | 35094~565 46
32631-70 13 33290-38 39 | 33900-59 209 | 34498-52 41 | 35100-3¢6 46
29 44 | 33960-36A 41 34500-52A 41 | 35111-3¢6 46

32661-70 29 48 43 | 34525-54 41 | 35125-37 46
31 33291-36 39 | 33960-65 41 34551-52 41 | 35129-3¢ 46

3266547 29 44 43 34552-52 41 | 35131-36 46
32670-70 29 48 33960-74 41 34555-52 41 | 35159-39 46
32676-64 29 33295-36 39 | 34006~T74 4] 34555-74 41 | 35171-37 46
32678-49 29 44 | 34010-76 43 | 34580-52 41 | 35175-38 46
32726~30A 29 33298-65 17 | 34019-73 41 34564-T71 41 | 35203-36 46
31 19 43 34564-T4A 41 54

33008~-70B 44 39 | 34030~-36 43 | 34565-52 41 | 35211-36 46
330L1-70B 44 44 | 34031-41 4l | 34574-74 41 54
33013-708 44 33299-65 i 43 | 34600-74 41 | 35212-73 46
33014-740 44 33350-36 39 | 3403¢&6-36 41 34603-71 41 54
33016-78 44 33353-36 44 43 | 34604-71 41 35216-36 46
33020-T7A 44 33355-36 39 | 34050-36 41 34606—-54A 41 54
33031-3¢ &i 33358-36 39 43 | 34606-74 41 | 35230-39 46
33031-65 44 33381-39 39 | 34053-3¢6 43 34609-52 41 | 35231=-36 46
33048-72 117 33390-26 40 | 34057-3¢ 43 | 34609-561 41 | 35282-59 46
228 43 34062-52 41 | 34606-65 41 | 35282-14 46

33052-71 38 33391-36 39 43 34611-65 42 35306-59 46
33055-78 38 33393-50 39 | 34064-52 41 | 34614-T4 %42 | 35322-38 46
33057-72 38 | 3339439 39 43 | 34690-65 42 | 35337-3¢ 46
33057-77 38 33429-39 46 | 34066-52 41 34690~-T4A 42 | 35365-36 46
33061-77 38 33430-50 39 43 | 34701-78 46 | 35440-38 46
33068-54 38 | 33430-59 39 | 34068-52 41 34702-78 46 | 35£06-73 46
33074-77 38 | 33438-50 39 43 | 34703-78 46 | 35607-73 46
33076-37 38 | 33560-75 39 | 34140-36 41 34704-78 46 | 35614-65 46
33080-3¢ 38 | 336286-T72 53 43 34705-65B 46 | 35614~-T¢ 46
15 199 | 34145-76 41 | 34706-78 46 | 35630-36 46

33082-1¢6 38 | 33630-70 40 43 34708-7TTA 45 | 35635-69 45
&4 33630-71 40 | 34158-36 %41 34720-586 46 | 356€65-36 46

33085-36 38 33631-66 43 43 | 34723-47 46 | 35699-T76 46
33085-T4 38 3363 8-52 41 | 34159-36 4l | 34T724-36 46 | 35700-69 46
313086-T7T4 38 33638-70 41 43 | 34747-65 99 | 35700-73 46
313096~-548 38 33644-65 41 | 34160-39 4l | 34797=70 42 | 35701-76 46
33150-59 38 33644-171 41 43 44 | 35703-69 46
§3152-59 39 33656-66 43 34165-36 41 46 | 35716=-T6 46
33153-60 39 | 33660~-54% 41 43 | 3479965 42 | 35717-74% 46
$13160-77 39 33660-65 41 34168-39 41 | 34799-T4A 42 | 35751-36 46

'38



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
35762-39 46 49 197 81 | 41750-63 73
35765-36 46 37285-41 48 203 217 | 41761-58 65
35775-39 46 49 399T76-65A 55 41196-73 75 71
35789-26 46 | 37285-65 49 | 39990-65 55 8l | 41761-73 69
35791-36 47 | 37285-75 48 | 39992-65 55 85 71
35810-36 47 49 | 39993-65 55 41197-73 55 | 41761-78 69
35811-36 47 | 37305-41 49 | 39996-65 55 41198-73 58 71
35812-3¢ 4T | 37305-65 49 | 39998-65 55 85 | 41762-58A 69
35875-3¢ 47 | 37305-70 49 | 4000T7-36A 55 41210-55 77 71
35876-36 47 | 37311-75A 49 | 40025-77 55 81 | 41764-T0 69
35877-36 47 | 37312-75 49 | 40026-77 55 217 7
35878-36 47 3733 7-36 49 | 40028-15C 55 41400-63 73 | 4176558 69
35879-36 47 | 37357-41 49 | 40029-15C 55 | 41400-67 73 71
35882-36 47 37361-41 49 | 40033-15 55 41425-37 73 | 41765-78 69
35883-36 47 | 3743¢&-36 47 | 40034-15 55 41470-62 55 71
35884-36 &7 49 | 40052-15 55 41470-67 55 | 41766-58 69
35915-3¢6 47 | 37496-41 49 | 40052-65 55 41470-73 55 71
35917-36 4T | 3749665 49 | 40053-15 55 41470C-78 55 | 41768-73 59
35920-36 47 | 37503-41 49 | 40053-65 55 85 | 41765-58 69
35961-52 &7 27523-15 49 | 40055-39 55 41485-30 55 71
36045-76 47 | 3754941 49 | 40066-12 55 41485-67 55 | 41801-58A 73
36046-36 47 | 37550-418 49 | 40069-30 55 | 41552-67 17T 219
36048-36 4T | 37566-58 49 | 4007C-28 55 8l | 41801-63 73
36048-T76 47 | 37567-41A 49 | 40091-15 55 41552-73 75 | 41805-63 73
36048-78 47 | 375T4-44 49 | 40092-15 55 Bl | 41806-72B 59
36140-36 47 | 37576-41 49 | 40093-15 55 85 85
36150-31 47 | 37581-47 49 | 40094-15 55 | 41570-77 99 | 41807-73 59
3615836 47 | 37583-41 49 | 40206-55 55 41576~36 T7 | 41807-74% 65
36B10-654 51 | 37585-41 49 | 40209-55 55 99 | 41808-63 73
36811-65 51 | 37702-70A 49 | 40210-55 55 41594-73 75 | 41814-76 59
36812-65 51 55 | 40211-55 55 41595-67 77 85
36816-65A 51 | 37850-41 49 | 40270-65A 55 8l | 41835-58 73
36830-36 51 37850-68 49 | 40271-65A 55 41595-73 75 219
36842-%1 51 37855-41 49 | 40272-65A 55 Bl | 41835-69 61
36857-36 o 37860-41 49 | 40275-55A 55 85 67
3686948 51 | 37871-41 49 | 40275170 55 | 41596-30 13 69
36869-T0 51 37930-68 49 | 40280-70 55 41596-63 73 T1
36871-40 2 g 37975-41 49 | 40282-170 55 41600-67 73 | 4183¢&-58 73
36880-36 51 38010-41 49 | 40299-70 55 41603-32 17 219
36899-4]1 51 38025—-41 %9 | 40324-70 55 81 41 836-63 73
36906-36 51 | 38077-41 49 | 40375-T70 55 | 41650-58 73 | 41837-58 73
36909-36 51 38460-52 44 | 40384-70 5o 219 219
36913-41 i 53 | 40385=65 55 41650-63 13 225
36916-36 51 38608~-68 53 | 40385-70 55 41680-67 73 | 41837-63 13

53 | 38608-T2 53 | 40392-70 55 | 41720-58 73 | 41841-31 67
36917-36 51 | 38608-73 53 | 40968-73 75 219 73
3691 7-65 51 38609-68 53 81 41720-863 73 213
36918-52 53 38609-72 53 | 40981-67 17 41725-63 73 | 41848-64 67
36956-65A 69 | 38618-52 53 81 41729-63 T3 | 41849-64 67
36962-67 69 | 38618-68 53 | 40981-73 75 | 41734-73 59 | 42257-T1 71
36964—-67 69 | 38622-732 141 81 41740-63 73 | 42257-72 71
37051-36 51 38623-68 53 | 40982-67 14 41741-63 73 | 42269-30 42
37052-65 51 193 81 41742-58 73 69
37053-68 53 | 38641-61P 225 | 40982-T76 217 219 71
37053-78 53 38646-4T7 225 | 4098576 217 41743-58 73 | 42269-T70 69
37070-39A 48 | 38712-68 53 | 41041-77 85 41 744-58 73 71

49 57 | 41073-77 85 41748B-63 T3 | 42298-6T7A 225
37074-38A 48 58 | 41074-T77 85 41749-58 59 | 42299-72 71
37077-68 48 65 | 4#1191-74 65 65 | 42300-63 73
37222-52 167 69 83 T3 | 42300-73A 5%
37228-75 48 71 | 41196-55 17 219 | 42302-58 69

239



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
42303-67 225 | 43025-73A 79 | 43562-76 217 | 44132-72 59 | 45016-72 57
42303-70A 69 | 43031-3€ 77 | 43563-35 77 | 44133=-72 59 | 45023-41 53
71 | 43032-40A 75 | 43564-35 77| 44134-72A s9 61

225 77 | 43566-35A 77| 44135-74 59 | 45023-65 53

42304-T0A 69 8l | 43570-35 77| 44137-77 83 61
42305-T1A 69 217 | 435T1-35 77| 44141-77 63 | 45023-69 61
71 | 43075-77 83 | 43574-55 77| 44146-T7 &3 67

42309-70 69 | 43099-29 75 | 43576-35 77 | 44148-64 67 | 45024~65A 53
71 77 | 43577-67 77 | 44151-77 63 61

219 79 8l | 44153-77 63 67

42311-58 69 80 217 | 44154-73 59 | 45024-72 57
71 Bl | 43578-35 13 | 44156-64 67 | 45030-28 53

219 217 17 | 44157-77 63 61

42314-71A 69 | 43302-T7 65 | 43592-70 77| 44158-77 63 | 45030-654 53
71 | 43306-78 57 8l | 44161-77 63 61

42315-72 Tl | 43307-78 57 217 | 44162-77 63 67
42318-72 57 | 43308-78 57 | 43600-64 80| 44163-77 63 205
69 | 43469-77 83 | 43600~-73 79| 44164-77 63 225

Tl | 43483-77 75 | 43600~-74 79| 44165-77 63 | 45031-41 53

219 85 | 43600-78 79| 44166-73 59 61

42319-72 69 | 43485-T5 75 | 43636~52 B0 | 44172-77 63 | 45031-65 53
71 85 | 43644-73 75 | 44173-77 &3 61

42321-71 69 | 43488-77 83 8l | 44174-77 63 67
71 | 43495-70 80 85 | 44177-77 63 | 45031-72 57

42327-70 69 | 43499-78 83 | 43740-64 80 | 44195-77 63 | 45032-72 57
71 | 43505-70 80 | 43745-73 79| 44197-77 59 | 45033-49 53

42328-73A 59 | 4350973 79 83 | 44264-64 67 61
42330-71 71 | 43509-74 79 | 43871-52 80| 44271-74 &5 | 45033-65 53
42330-72 71 | 43522-77 83 | 43871-73 79| 44272-74 &5 61
42333-70 69 | 43524-77 B3 | 4387548 77| 44273-74 65 | 45034-68 53
71 | 43526=7T7 83 | 43875-67 77| 44274-74 65 61

42394-65 71 | 43530-35A 59 | 43875-72 77 | 44275-7¢ 65 67
42399-7T1A 71 61l | 43875-73 75| 44276-T¢ 65 | 45036-68 53
42395-T2A 71 73 | 43882-67 61 | 44277-74 65 61
42401-70 69 219 | 43883-77 83 | 44278-74 65 67
4240L-73A 69 | 43531-35 73 | 43885-72 59| 44279-74¢ 65 | 45037-73 57
42402-T0 &9 | A3522~-713 .55 77 | 44280-74 &5 | 45039-68 53
42402-73A 69 75 | 43886-30 61 | 44281-74 &5 61
42411-70 69 85 | 43886-52 80| 44283-7¢ 65 67
71 | 43540-67A 77 | 44089-74 65 | 44307-52 67 | 45040-57K 88

42425-71 71 8l | 44098-77 63 | 44310-77 57 | 45041-65 53
42436-72 71 | 43540-73 75 | 44104-72A 59 | 44331-73 59 61
4243972 Tl 8l | 44105-72 59 | 44401-458 61 | 45044-74 57
42440-72 71 | 43542-6T 77 | 44106-72 59 | 44441-75 75 69
42480~-70 69 8l | 44107-72 59 | 44448-48 61 71
42480-173 69 217 | 44108-72 59 | 44454-48 61 | 45053-72 57
42481-71 T1 | 43548-73 719 63 | 44490-69A 61 | 45054-72 57
42486-71 71 | 43548-74 79 | 44109-72 59 | 44499-48 61 | 45055-72 &7
43002-70 80 83 | 44111-67 61 | 44505-48 61 | 45056-77 57
43006-40A 75 | 43549-67 77 | 44111-72 59 | 44524-51 67 | 45057-72 57
77 8l | 44114-73 59 | 44525-45 gl | 45059-72 57

BL | 43551-76 217 | 44116~77 63 | 45002-41 53 | 45060-54 61

43006-57 77 | 43552-39 77 | 44117-77 63 61 | 45061-72 57
43007-40A 75 | 43554-35 77 | 44121-77 63 | 45002-65A 53 | 45063-72 57
77 | 43556-35 77 | 44123-72 59 61 | 45071-72 57

8l | 43557-73 59 | 44124-72 59 | 45002-69 6l | 45073-26 225

43010-70 80 | 43558-39 77 | 44125-69 &1 67 | 45081-71 67
43018-73 79 | 43559-T3 75 | 4412669 61 | 45005-77 71 | 45092-66 17
43024-70 80 8l | 44127-72A4 59 | 45010-72 57 19
43024-T3A 79 85 | 44128-72 59| 45012-72 57 21
%3025-70 B0 | #3560-35 77 | 44129-73 59 | 45013-72 57 6l

240



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
45105-77 57 | 45532-T74 65 | 45797-69 87 | 45964—49 BT | 46243-68 95
69 | 4556771 95 | 45795-69 87 45965-48 87 | 46700-60 88

71 45567-13 93 | 45800-50A 87 45972-48 B7 | 46T15-48 88

45110-62P 53 45608-77 9] | 45801-69 87 45574-73 93 | 46718-48 88
45114-77 57 97 | 45804-69 87 45975-T1 95 | 46720-48 88
45120-7T2A 57 | 45620-77 97 | 45807-72 87 45976-73 93 | 46727-48 a8
45121-T77 57 | 45642-77 97 | 45811-77 88 4597674 93 | 46730-48 as
45123-T7 57 45643-T77 g7 | 45818-52 95 45977-73 93 | 46731-48 88
45137-51 6l | 45644-T77 97 | 45821-72 59 | 45978-73 93 | 4673248 B8
67 45657-77 97 88 4587973 93 | 46740-60 88

45150-78 Tl 4£5658-T7 97 93 459B0-73 93 | 46741-T1 88
45151-T78 59 | 45690-69 87 | 45821-75 59 | 45982-73 91 | 46743-60 88
Tl 45695-T2 a7 a7 93 | 46746-52 88

45]152-78 71 45695-T73 87 | 45822-T2 59 97 | 46751-48 88
45159-50 61 | 45697-69 87 88 45983-73 S3 | 46901-73 199
67 | 45700-69 87 93 45984-73 93 | 46901-75 199

45161-51A 225 | 45708-508 87 | 45822-75 59 97 | 46902-73 199
45161-71 225 | 45710-58 87 87 45G685-73 93 | 46902-75 199
451 T4-64% 67 | 45711-51A 87 | 45823-49 87 45986~-73 93 | 46903-75 199
451 75-69 61 4571 7-63 87 | 45824—49 87 45992-73 93 | 4690475 199
45202-50A 61 | 45718-48 87 | 45825-T77 88 45993-T73 91 | 46905-75 199
45203-52 &7 | 4571 8-60 BT | 4582649 87 93 | 46906-75 199
45205-49 61 | 45718-T7T1 91 | 45828-77 88 97 | 46907-7T7 199
45207-49 61 93 | 45829-77 88 | 45993-T74 93 | 46908-7T7 199
45216-49 61 95 | 45830-48 39 | 45994~T73 91 | 46909-77 199
67 S7 87 93 | 46910-77 199

45218-52 67 | 45732-80 125 145 45995-173 93 | 46911-77 199
125 | 4573348 B7 | 45831-T7 88 | 45996-73 91 | 46912-77 199

45400-75 91 | 45738-73 91 | 45832-77 88 93 | £7000-77A4 99
97 93 | 45834-77 BB S7 | 47000-78 99

45401L-75 91 97 | 45836-48 B7 207 | 47002-78 99
97 | 45739-628B 95 | 45837-77 88 45997-73 g1 | 47013-72 99

45402-75 91 45751-T1 9] | 45838-77 88 93 | 47013-78 99
ST 93 | 45839-T717 88 97 47094-58 99

45403-75 91 95 | 45840-48 B7 | 45998-73 93 | 47116-77 117
97 97 | 45842-T77 88 46001-71 35 228

454 04-75 91 45752-50 87 | 45843-717 88 | 46018-T77 91 | 47T1L7-77 117
97 215 | 45844-77 88 97 228

45405-75 91 45753-50 87 | 45845-77 88 4600L9-T7 91 | 4T261-68 99
97 215 | 45849-49 87 97 | 47275-78 99

45406-75 B8 | 45754-60 87 | 45850~48 87 46024-75 91 115
91 45756-59 95 | 45852-48 87 | 46025-75 91 | 47278-178 99

97 4575T7-49 87 | 45854-48 87 | 46026-77 91 | 47279-78 99

45407-75 g1 95 | 45855-77 88 &4602T-T77 91 47311-77 155
45408-75 o) 8 45765-49 87 | 45856-48 87 46028-78 91 | 47500-58C 99
45409-15 91 | 4576649 87 | 45858-7T7 88 | 46051-49A 87 | 47500-73 99
97 | 4576849 87 | 45856-77 88 | 46057-71 95 | 47510-58 99

45410-75 S1 4576949 87 | 45894-52 95 | 46062-71 95 | 47513-58 99
45412-75 91 45774-77 9] | 45916-73 93 | 4€6100-48 BT | 4751 7-58 99
97 93 | 45917~-73 93 | 46100-71 95 | 47519-58 15

£5498-T72 8T | 4577549 87 | 45918-73 93 | 46111-48 87 99
45505=-69 87 | 45775-50 BT | 4592673 93 46%21—48 87 | 4751%-72 59
45509-72 87 | 4577649 87 | 45927-73 93 | 46125-48 B7 75
45518-73 59 | 45777-50 87 | 45928-73 93 | 4€126-48 87 79
45519-77 57 | 45778-50 87 | 45931-73 93 | 46160-71 95 81
65 | 45782-72 91 | 45932-73 93 | 46161-49 B8 83

45521-73 57 93 | 45933-73 93 461 70-T1 95 85
45521-T4A 57 g5 | 45944-T1 95 | 46172-48 88 99
65 97 | 45946-T1 95 | 46201-52 95 | 47554~-78 99

456527-73 93 | 45788-717 97 | 45950-48 87 | 46230-T1 95 | 47698-65A 99
45527-T4 93 | 45754-69 87 | 45953-71 95 | 46231-T71 95 | 4773077 99



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
48155-3C 207 50603-66 115 | 51900-30 109 | 52546-78 105 53303-69 121
48300-60 88 50605-T4A 115 | 51911-29 109 | 52547-77A 105 53304-69 121
91 50614-66 115 | 51918-29 109 | 52547-78 105 53305-69 121

93 50616-66 115 | 51920-29 109 | 52548-77A 105 53306-69 121

95 50620-T4 115 | 51925-37 109 | 52548-78 105 221

97 50622-40 115 | 51925-65 109 | 52550-65 110 53307-69 121

48311-60 88 | 50623-40 115 | 51988-66 109 | £2551-36A 107 221
48315-60 88 50628-14 115 | 52004-25 109 | 52554-5%9 110 5330877 " 121
91 50635-14 115 | 52006-478B 109 | 52560-68 107 53310-65% 121

93 50655-T0 115 | 52025-75A 111 | 52566-65 107 53311-69 121

95 | S0657-TO0A 115 228 | 52574=-7TT 145 53312-69 121

S7 50658-T7TCA 115 | 52039-71 113 | 52575-65 107 5331669 121

48330-48A 88 50659-70 115 | 52061-7L 113 | 52577-77 145 53321-69A 121
48362-38A 91 50668-35 69 | 52064-78 111 | 52583-68 107 53324-69 221
93 71 228 | 52584-68 107 £3325-89 121

g5 215 | 52074-71 113 | 52586-68 107 53326-69 121

ST | S0800-71A T1 52076~71 113 | 52590-77 105 53327-717 121

48365-48 88 117 | 52090-25 109 | 52596-65 107 £3329-69A 121
91 50805~-61P 117 | 52096-34 109 | 52602-65 107 53331-69 121

93 50806—-61P 117 | 52098-34 109 | 52603-77 105 53332-69 121

95 50807-61P 117 | 52103-31 109 | 52605-58 107 | 53350-7¢ 229

S7 | 50809-62P 117 215 52608-68 107 53355-77 121

49016-728 101 50880-69 117 | 52104-38 109 | 52609-65 107 53403-58A 121
49032-74 101 50881-69 117 | 52110-71 113 | 52620C-77 105 53417-65 121
49033-77 101 | 50884-69 117 | 52119-71 113 | 52621-77 105 5341 8-65 121
49034-77 101 50900-72 117 | 52178-77 1l1 52622-77 105 53450-52 121
49037-588 101 228 | 52181-7T8 111 52623-7TT 105 53451-52 121
49038-58B 101 | 50907-69A 117 228 | 52625-55A 110 | 53454-52 121
49064-36 215 | 50912-72 117 | 52182-78 111 | 52650-65 117 £3455-52 121
49108-77 1195 119 | 52465-65 110 | 52683~74 117 §3456-52 121
49114-77 119 228 | 52466=-65 110 | 52686~-T77A 117 | 53460-74 121
49115-77 119 | 50930-75 117 | 52467-65A 110 | 52688-65 117 £4226-45 125
49117-77 117 | 50936-77 117 | 52469-65A 110 | 52690-T7A 117 | 54500-67 123
116 119 | 52486-60D 110 | 52695-77 117 | 54500-73 123

49126-77 119 | 50939-52 117 | 52490-60C 110 | 52698-65 117 | 54508-71A 123
49127-77 119 | 50940-52 117 | 52506—-658 107 | 52700-65 117 5450873 123
49129-77 119 | 50946-52 117 | 52507-65C 107 | 52793-64 107 | 54509-71A 123
49130-77 119 | 50970-52 117 | 5251 0-65A 107 | 52801-77 105 | 54509-73 123
49135-67B 101 | 50973-65 117 | 52510-77 105 | 52802-77 105 54515-58A 123
49137-678 101 51610-58 109 | 52511=-65 110 | 52803=77 105 | 54515-65 123
49168-67A 101 | 51614-58 109 | 52514-61C 107 | 52804-77 105 54515-67 123
49165-67B 101 51626-36 109 | 52514-T7TA 105 | 52805-77 105 | 54515-73 123
49170-6TA 101 | 51634-36 109 | 52514-78 105 | 5280&-77 105 | 54516-58 225
49171-678 101 | 51640-29 109 | 52516=-7TA 105 | 52807-77 105 | 54517-67 123
49400-59A 103 | 51642-29 109 | 52516-78 105 | 52808-77 105 | 54518-67 123
49404-£&1 103 | 51644-13 109 | 52518-77A 105 | 52805-77 105 225
50003-58D0 103 | 51661-36 109 | 52518-78 105 | 52810-77 105 | 54530-67 123
50011-30 103 | 51672-25 109 | 52520-64A 107 | 52811-77 105 | 54534-73 123
50013-74A 103 | 51674-25 109 | 52524-59 110 | 52812-77 105 | 54536-67 123
50014-74 103 | 51770-29 109 | 52525-65 107 | 52813-77 105 | 54537-72 123
500L5-74 103 | 51771-2S 109 | 52526-66 110 | 52814-77 105 | 54538-73 123
50028-74 103 | 51772-31 109 | 52533-77 105 | 52815-77 105 | 54540-67 123
50036~-36 103 | 51773-31 109 | 52533-78 105 | 52816-77 105 | 54543-65 123
50036-74 103 | 51774-31 109 | 52534-77 105 | 53291-69 121 54544-65 123
50049-58 103 | 51775-31 109 | 52534-78 105 | 53291-77 121 125
50052-70 103 | 51777-30 109 | 52536-77 105 | 53294-77 121 54545-65 123
50061-36E 103 | 51778-30 109 | 52536-78 105 | £3295-77 121 £4546-73 123
50094-36 103 | 51780-30 109 | 52538-T72 111 | £329&-77 121 54554-71 123
50100-70C 103 | 51790-29 109 228 | 53297-77 121 54555-71 123
145 | 51791-31 109 | 52541-5S6 110 | 53299-76 229 | 54555-73 123

50235-63 173 | 51795-29 109 | 52546-77A 105 | 53300-69A 121 | 54558-73 123

242



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No, Page
54559-73 123 56220-74 126 133 58213-75 137 | 59204-78 139
54570-73 123 56238-62 126 | 58045-50A 129 | 58214-75 137 | 59208-71 14l
54590-56 123 56276-31 126 131 £8215-75 137 | 59208-72 141
54635-67 123 56278-10 126 133 58216-75 137 | 59208-T4 14l
54700-67 123 56288-53 126 | 58072-63 134 5821 7-75 137 | 59209-71 139
54702-67 123 56300-T4 126 | 5B073-63 134 5821 8-75 137 | 59209-72 1329
54702-73 123 56302-T4 126 | 58078-49 129 | 58219-75 137 | 59209-74 139
54T04=-65 123 56303-74 126 133 58220-75 137 | 59210-72 141
54708-65 123 563]13-76 126 | 58079-49 129 | 58221-75 137 | 59211-74 139
55930-T7T 125 | 56377-65 126 133 58222-75 137 | 59216-59B 139
55961-T6 125 56378-65 126 | 58085-49 129 | 58223~-75 137 | 5921&-78 139
55962-7T7 125 56389-74 126 133 58224-75 137 | 59233-76 139
55963~-77 125 56393-T4A 126 | 58086-49 129 58225-41 134 | 59235-48A 139
56044-T72 125 | 56394-74 126 133 58225-75 137 | 59235-5%A 139
56044-75 125 56395-74 126 | 58095-49 129 | 5822675 137 | 59252-69 139
56053-65 125 | 56396-T4 126 58096~-49 129 | 58227-75 137 141
56054-60 125 56397-74 126 | 58102-49 129 | 58228-75 137 | 59253-69 113
56054-65 125 56400-53A 126 157 | 58230-75 137 139
56056-T72 125 | 56401-73 126 1561 58231-75 137 215
56056-75 125 5641 0-53 126 163 | 58300-75 137 219
56062-73 197 S€£502-74 126 151 s8318-76 229 221

229 | 56503-65 126 215 | 58320-T6 131 | 59254-69 226
56072-75 125 56505-74 126 58107-60 129 229 | 59254-72 91
56083-69A 125 56506-7T4 126 58118-60 129 | 58321-76 131 ; 93
56083-73 125 56507-T4 126 58119-60 129 229 97
56083-T74 125 56508=-T¢ 126 58L25-63 134 58406-75 129 139
56083-77 125 56520-77 126 | 58132-66 215 €8408-75 129 | 59255-72 113
56084-65 125 56575=-26 126 58151-78 131 58411-76 129 139
56084-T7T3 125 i9i 58152-78 131 131 141
56085-69A 125 | 56581-26 126 | 58153-T7T7A 131 58412-76 129 215
56087-63 125 191 58154-78 131 131 219
56087-68 125 56589-60 126 | 58157-78 131 58416-77 131 221
56088-69A 125 56590-60 126 58158-78 131 58417-7T7 129 | 59260-68 189
56089-69 125 | 56609-52 13 | 58160-698 131 | 58418-77 129 |59261-77 226
56101-52 125 126 58161-69 131 58511-37 135 | 59266-68 189
56102-60 125 57978-63 185 | 58162-69 131 58531-37 135 | 59268-68 189
56103-T74A 125 | 57990-60B 134 | 58163-6S 131 58554-51 135 | 59269-68 189
56104-73 125 57996-60A 129 | 58164-69%9A 131 58563-51 135 | 59271-68 175
56104-74 125 58001-71B 133 | 58165-69A 131 58566-30 135 189
56106-74A 125 | 58003-71 133 58166-65A 131 58568-36 135 | 59274-68 189
56115-7T7 125 58004-71 133 58167-69 131 58581-37 135 | 59584-T3A 14l
56119-7T 125 5801 7-61 133 581 68-69 131 58587-36 135 | 59594-73 14l
56121-60A 88 58018=-61 133 58171-69 131 58589-36 135 | 59604-698 139
56121-73 88 58015-78 131 58176-T7¢& 229 59000-58F 129 228
56122-77 125 58020-498 129 | 581 78-77 131 59007-73B 141 | 59616-7T1 14l
56124-77 125 | 58020-61 133 | 58180-78 131 | 59017-77 141 59650-72 141
56129-60A 88 58022-49 129 | 58181-78 131 59028-70A 14l 59650-T4 141
56129=-73 88 58025-61A 133 | 58182-78 131 59100-77 139 | 59652-71L 139
56153-73 125 58026-77 133 58183-78 129 141 | 59652-72 139
56154-52 125 58027-60 129 | 58201-75 137 59109-70 141 59652-T4 139
56158-49 95 58028-78 131 58202-75 137 59111-74 141 59654-71 139

125 | 5802%9-78 131 58203-75 137 59136-69 139 | 59654-72 139
56158-73 125 58031-78 131 58204=-75 137 | 59169-T71 139 | 59654-74 139
56159-49 125 58033-4GA 129 | 58205-75 137 59170-71 139 | $9656-T7T1 139
56159-73 125 131 £8206-75 137 59171-71 113 59656~-72 139
56201-62A 126 58037-49A 129 | 58207-75 137 56172-7T1 113 £9656~-T4 139
56205-62A 126 131 58208-75 137 59176—-72 93 | 59672-77 141
56206-T4 126 58038-61 133 58209-75 137 95 | 59673-7T7 141
56216-53 126 58039-61 133 58210-75 137 | 59196-65 139 | 59699-73 139
56220-53 126 $8048-50 129 | 58211-75 137 59204-59 139 | 59704-T77 141
56220-58 126 131 58212-75 137 | 59204-598 139 | 59705-76 141

243



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Port No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
S59706-77 141 £0556-T4 145 | 61148-73 151 | €61266-T4 151 | €2096-6% 149
59731-T77 105 | 60565-36 145 | 61148-74 151 | 61266-75 151 | 62123-66 149
59790-62 139 | £0567-36 145 | 61148-75 151 | 61267-74 151 | €2125-55B8 149
59853—-58A 139 | 60567-65 145 | €1149-T1 150 | 61267~-75 151 | 62129-75 149
59862-30 139 | 60572-65 145 | 61149-72 150 | 61268-74 151 | 62141-6SP 149
59887-598 139 | 60572-78 145 | 61149=73 151 | 61268-75 151 | 62142-69P 149
59887-78 139 | 60574=-65 117 | 61150-7T1 150 | €1311-77 149 | 62150-50 29
59928-72 141 225 | £1150-72 150 | 61348-78 151 149
59928-73 141 | 6057T7-69 147 | 61150-73 151 | €1349-78 151 | €2161-75 149
59929-72 141 | 60578~-74 145 | 61150-74 151 | 61350-78 151 | 62162-75 149
59929-73 141 | €0579-74 145 | 61150-75 151 | €1352-78 151 | 62360-50 149
59932-58 139 | €0586-65 147 | 61151-71 150 | 61353-78 151 | 62504-65A 153

141 | 60587-69 147 | 61152-65P 149 | 61354-78 151 | 62534-65 153
59932-77 139 | 60588-65 147 | 61153-73 151 | 61370-75 151 | 62563-65 153
59933-58 139 | 60589-69 147 | 61153~-74 151 | 61371-75 151 167

141 | 60591-69 147 | 61153-75 151 | 61372-75 151 169
59933-77 139 | 60593-74 145 | 61154-73 151 | 61373-75 151 173
59938-72 14l €0616-77 145 | 61155-73 151 | 61374-75 151 193
59978~-T4 143 | 60619-70 145 | 61155-74 151 | 61375-75 151 207
59979-7T4 143 | 60619-71 145 | €1155-75 151 | 61376-75 151 | 62571-77 155
59981-T74 143 | 60619-73 145 | 61156-73 151 | €1377-75 151 | €2574-77 155
56982-74 143 | 60619~-74 145 | €1157-72 151 | 61426-67A 149 | 62576-65A 153
59983-75 143 | 60640-25 145 | €1161-74 151 | 61430-77 149 | 62577-77 155
59984-72 143 | 60641-T4 145 | 61162~74 139 | 61470-76 151 | 62578-77 155
59984-73 143 | 60644=65 145 | 61163-74 151 | 61471-76 151 | 62610-52A 154
59985-T2 143 | 60645-65 209 | 61167-71 151 | 61472-76 152 | 62611-66 154
59986-75 143 | 60646-65 145 | 61170-71 151 | 61473-76 152 | £2812-66 154
59688~-72 143 | 60649-60 55 | 611 70-73 151 | 61474~76 152 | 62620-66 154
59989-71 113 | 60650-544 55 | 61171-73 151 | 61475-76 152 | 62625-70 153
59995-55A 143 145 | 61178~-73 151 | €1476-76 152 | 62628B-66 154
59995-T2A 143 | 60655-55 145 | €1179-73 151 | é1477-76 152 | €2702-52 13
59995-73 143 | 60975-78 149 | 61202-67 149 | 61478-76 152 47
59997-55 143 | €1056-78 150 | €1204-77 149 | 61475-76 152 | 62783-664A 4
59999-55A 143 | €1057-78 150 | 61205-77 151 | 61491-76 152 | 62785-664A 4
59999-72 143 | 61102-73 149 | €1207-77 228 | 61492-76 152 | 63500-68 153
59999-73 143 | 61103-3¢6 149 | 61211-67 149 | €1493-76 152 | 63501-68 149
€0001-55 143 | 61103-72P 149 | 6L214-73A 149 | 61494-76 152 153
60001-72 143 | €1103-73 149 | 61217-69A 149 | 61495-76 152 | £€3526-57 4
60002-55 143 | 61111-77 149 | 61218-67A 149 | €1546-74 149 13
60111-58A 139 | 61114-48 149 | 61228-67A 149 | 61550~-T73A 149 | 63527-57 4
60301-71L 141 | 61116-65 149 | 61229-6TA 149 | 61558-73 149 | €3529-57 4
60302-63 147 | 61122-39 149 | 61230-69A 149 | 61562-66 149 | £3533-15 13
60302-71 141 | 61125-72 150 | 61241-77 151 | 61605-36 149 15
60302-73 141 | 61126-71 228 | £1257-74 151 | 61647-77 149 | 63533-41 13
60348-65 145 | 61127-71 150 | 61257-75 151 | €1650-77 152 15
60400-74 42 228 | 61258-74 151 | 61651-77 152 145
60507-7T7 145 | 61131-77 150 | 61256~75 151 | 61745-77 152 153
60508-70 145 | 61134-77 150 | 61259-T4 151 | €1746-77 152 | 63533=65 13
£0512-T71 117 | €1136-77 150 | €12595-75 151 [ 61771=72 152 | 63540-62 15

145 | €1138-73 126 | 61260-74 151 215 | €3541-70 i3
60513-71 117 | 61139-73 149 | 61260-75 151 | &1773-76 152 153

145 | 61142-T72 150 | 61261-74 151 215 | £€3549-65 153
60514-65 145 | 61142-76 150 | ¢1261-75 151 229 | £3561-65. 153
€0516-65A 32 | £1144-T1 150 | 61262-T4 151 | 61795-68 152 | 63578-52 13
60518-65 145 | 61145-T1L 150 | 61262-75 151 | 6179&-77 152 19
60540-36 145 | 61146-T71 150 | €1263-74 151 | 61797=-77 152 153
60540-65A 145 | €1146-72 150 | 61263-75 151 |61798-T77 152 | €3580-66A 153
60547-77 145 | 61146-73 151 | 61264-T74 151 | 61795-77 152 | 63592-68 153
60549-T0 145 | 61147-71 150 | €1264-75 151 | 61829-T6 152 | £3609-72 57

153 | 61148-71 150 | 61265-74 151 | 61832-76 169 | 63610-70 15
60554-65 153 | 61148-72 150 | 61265-75 151 | 61833-76 229 | 63614-72 15

244



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
£3792-77 154 | 65463-TLA 161 | 66353-65 167 | 67635-55 176 6T71T7-64 179

155 | 65464-73 163 | 66367-73 169 | €7636-59 176 | 67717-65 180
63764-77 154 | £5465-36 157 | €6365-70 169 | 67637-70 176 67718-60 179
£3756-77 154 159 | 66369-78 169 | £7638-59 176 | 67719-63 180
£63799-65A 154 | 65493-58 159 | €6370-65 167 | 67638-64 176 €T724-71 179
£3826-53 154 | 65493-66 159 | 66371-65 167 | 67639-55 176 | 67725-63 180
63831-67 154 | 65494-61 157 | 66371-70 169 | 67640-55 176 | £7726-T1 179
£3840-4BA 154 | 65494-65 157 | 66378-70 167 | 67641-59 176 6772%5-48 159
63840-53 154 | 65494-70 157 | 66383-65 167 | 67642-59 176 &67732-71 179
63846-67 154 | 65496-61 157 | 66383-T0 167 | 67643-55 176 67733-72 180
63878-53 154 | 65496-66 157 | 66425-68 167 | 67644=59 176 6T7744-75 180
63879-53 154 | £5496-70 157 | 66470-70 169 | 67644-70 176 67745-63 180
63881-67 154 | 65498-73 163 | 66476-73 169 | 67646-55 176 | 6775360 179
63882-67 154 | 65505-58 159 | 66612-T76 169 | €7647-59 176 67753-63 180
63885-65 154 | 65505-61 157 | 67004-688 171 | 67648-64 176 67753-70 179
£3885-70 154 | 65512-3TA 157 | 67005-68A 171 | €7649-59 176 67765-60 179
65201-75A 165 159 | 67006-68A 171 | 67650-59 176 | 67766-60 179
65201-77 160 | 65513-58 157 | 67005-72 126 | 67651-59 176 67767-60 179
65208-77 1860 159 173 | 67652-59 176 | 6T7768-60 179
65230-65A 163 | 6551 6-48A 157 | 67020-73A 173 | 67655-59 176 £7765-60 179
65235-73 163 159 | 67021-73A 173 | 67656-59 176 | 67778-60 179
65239-41A 159 | 65538-65 157 | 67026-62 171 | 67657-59 176 £7775-60 179
65240-41A 159 | £5535-65 159 | 67051-73 173 | 67658-59 176 67780-60 179

161 | 65561-70 157 | £7055-62 1Tl | 67659-59 176 £7781-60 179
6£5242-62A 157 159 | 67055-73 173 | 67660-59 176 | 67807-73 180
£5242-708 157 228 | €7066-76 171 | 67661-55 176 | 67809-75 180
65242-78 157 | €5563-70 155 | 67068-76 171 | 67662-59 176 67815-59A 180
6£5268-73 163 228 | €7069-76¢ 171 | 67663-59 176 | 67818-71 180
£€5272-73 163 | 65565-70 157 | 67070-76 171 | 67664~-59 176 6£7830-59 180
£5276-62 157 159 | 67074-57 171 | 67665-59 176 | 67832-71 180

159 | £€5567-70 157 | 67075-57A 171 | 67670-77 176 67832-73 180

160 | 65713-61 159 183 | 67671-77 176 | £7833-75 180

161 | 65760-75 165 | 67127-73 173 | 67672-77 176 | 67839-T4 197

163 | 65760-77 160 | 67130-69 171 | 67673-77 176 6T7840-70 185

165 | 65834-68A 157 | 67141-36 L7l | 67674-77 176 191

228 159 | 67141-67P 173 | 67675-77 176 | 67841-60 179
65279-57 163 160 | 67180~-73 173 | 67676-77 176 | 67B42-60 179
£5293-58 157 161 | 67181-73 173 | 67677-77 176 | 67843-70 185

159 163 | 67195-67P 173 | 67678-77 176 | 67844-70 191

161 165 | 67198-67P 173 | 67679-77 176 | 67846-70 185
65294-78 157 228 | 67210-73 173 | 67680-77 176 191
£5307-73 163 | 65991-75A 169 | €7215-68 171 | 67681-77 176 67847-60 179
65311-77 160 | £6006-29D 167 | 67217-68 171 | 67682-77 176 67848-60 179
65311-78 160 | 66006-65A 167 | 67321-T6 173 | £7683~77 176 67851-75 181
6531 8-584 157 | 66006-70 169 | 67323-76A 173 | 67684-77 176 67860-T6 179

159 | 66013-70 169 181 | 67685-77 176 | 67891-68 181

161 | 86016-65 167 | 67324-T6 173 | €7686-77 176 67891-T5A 173
65318-59A 157 | 66031-78 169 | 67605-68A 175 | 67687-77 177 181
65331-71 113 | 66100-70 169 | 67607-68 175 | 67688-77 177 67898-66 179
65334-75 165 | 66103-74 169 |67609-68 175 | 67690-77 177 678995-68A 181
£5336-T77 228 | 66111-T0 169 | 67623-64B 175 | 67691-77 177 68005-70 113
65344—-77 228 | 66190-71 169 |67624-648 175 | 67692-77 177 68008-73A 183
65353-78 160 | 66191-73 169 | 67627-64B 175 | 67695-77 177 68009-70 113
£5354-77 228 | 66204-70 167 176 | 67702-70 179 | 68010-648 183
65400-73 163 | 66204-74 167 |67627-70A 175 | 67705-74 180 68025-73 183
65435-70 159 | 66212-65 167 |67628-59 175 | 67710-72 180 €8026-73 183

228 | 66214-71 169 | 67629-59 175 | 67712-60 179 68034-77 183
65440-48 157 | 66225-73 169 |67630-62 175 | 67714-63 180 68086-55 183

159 | 66228-77 169 |67632-70 175 | 67715-59 113 | 68088-70 113
£5443-66 157 | 66352-65 167 | 67633-77 176 | €7TTL6-60A 179 €808%-70 113

159 169 | 67634-59 176 | 67717-488 179 | 68090-69 183

245



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
€B093-55A 183 | 68543-64A 186 | 69116-73A 193 70L45-73 195 | 70559-71 195
68108-70 113 | 68545-70 186 | 69117-65 193 T0148-75 173 | 7T0574-68 176
€8114-55 183 | 68552-7C0 186 | 69125-65 183 | 70150-75 173 203
6B119-65 183 | 68563-60 179 €9130-65C 193 70158-73 195 | T0575-50 186
68121-55 183 181 | 69131-68 193 | 7015%-73A 195 | T0576-68 113
68122-55 183 | 68563~-75A 181 69138-65 193 | 70160~-73 165 173
68123-55 183 €8564-60 179 | 69140-76 193 70167-47 195 1886
68123-73 183 181 | 69141-70 193 70169-70 195 191
68L25-70 113 | 68565-60 179 69144-65 193 209 193
68128-70 113 181 | 69149-65 193 T0176-73 199 197
68131-70 113 | 68566-60 181 | 69537-77 199 | 70191-734 195 203
€B165-47 183 €B8570-63 186 | €9538-77 199 70209-65A 195 205
€8165-64 113 | 68571-63 186 | 69995-77 206 70249-70 191 70577-2¢6 141

183 | 68572-64A 186 | 70005~-70 197 70255-73 195 186
68l66-64 113 229 | 70009-71 113 T0255-74 195 228

185 | €8576-70 186 | 70012-70 113 70281-47 195 70578-71 197
6€8185-70 183 68582-73 203 70016-65A 193 70282-47 195 70584-69 186
€8195-55 183 €8586-63 186 | 70017-70A 113 70285-72 186 193
€8196-55 183 | 68598-70 191 | 70023-72 199 | 70308-70 176 197
68225-55 183 €B600-7C 191 | 70023-75 199 70313-71 1955 206
68462-64 203 | 68601-T0 191 70024-72 199 70318-70 193 T70600-74 173
68462-T4 205 | 68603-62 191 T0024-T7T3 199 70320-7T1L 1S5 70500-77 1713
€8476-73 186 | 68603~-70 191 70024-75 199 70320-73A 195 | 70901-77 173

229 | 6B604-62 191 70044-77 199 | 70320-78 195 70902-77 173
6B8477-73 186 | 68605-70 191 | 70051-72A 199 | 70326=-71 195 | 70903=-77 173

229 €862 7-62A 191 70052-734A 199 | T032&6~73A 195 | 70904-77 173
68478-73 186 | 68652-564B 191 70054-73A 199 | 70326-75 195 70905-77 173

229 | 68654-64 191 70055-77 199 70326-76 195 T0935-73 203
68479-73 186 | 68658-70 191 70058-508 186 | 70326-78 155 | 70952-71 203

229 | 68662-38 191 T0055-66 201 70335-68 189 | 71027-68 203
68480-73 186 | £8668-38 191 T0059-70 186 70335-70 176 71028-68 203
68481-73 186 | 68672-38 180 | 70060-25 176 T70336-68 176 71029-68 203

229 183 151 189 | 71090-64 171
68482-73 186 191 201 70337-68 176 |

229 | 68673-38 191 | 70060-66 201 189 179
68483-73 186 | 6B674-65 191 70060-70 201 70343-75 195 189

229 £8689-38 191 70061-70 186 70343-76 195 203
€8500-68 185 | 68690-6S5 191 70064-73 199 70343-78 195 | 71092-68A 173
€8503-65 185 | 68693-38 191 70066~-73A 199 | 70353-77 195 181
€8508-64 185 | 6B694-38 191 70067-73A 199 70353-78 195 71098-38 176
68510-73 185 | €8696-38 191 T70069-65A 195 70378-73 195 189
68510-74 185 | 68715-64 191 | 70071-74 195 | 70418-61 191 203
68514-73 186 | 68720-62 191 73072-74 195 7041 8-69 186 | 71099-74 173

229 | 68721-62 191 T0073-74 195 70418-73 186 71134-68 203
68515-77 186 | 68723-42 191 70074=74 195 | 70425-70 186 | 71138-68 203
68518-68 185 | 68725-62 191 70075-74 195 70426-70 186 | 71139-68 203
€8516-68 185 | 68726-62 191 70076-74 195 191 T1139-70 203

191 68726=-64 191 70078-75 199 70428-70 186 | 71141-88 203
68520-63 185 | 6B727-64A 191 70079-75 195 70429-70 186 | 71143-75 203
68521-63 185 | 68728-64 161 199 T0430-70 191 Til44=-75 203
68525-52A 185 | 68780-68 191 70086-73 195 T0456-73 29 | T1145-75 203
68525-62 185 | €8795-68 186 | 70088-73 195 195 [ TL146-74 173
68525-67 185 191 70089-73 195 70461-67 195 7M146-75 173
68526-63 186 | 68797-68A 1951 70093-70 186 70485-68 205 Tl151-48 171
68527-63 186 | 69000-T6 193 70105-73 195 70551-69 195 203
68528-T7A 186 | 69003-T6 193 70120-70C 201 T0552-69 195 | TL151-67P 173
68530-67 186 | 69013-77A 4 | 70120-73 173 70553-69 195 | 7L151-70 203
68536-72 181 | 69016-76 193 | 70121-70 201 70554-69 195 [ 71159-73 203
€8536-75 181 | €901T7-7¢ 193 70122-73 199 70555-69 195 | 71161-70 203
68541-64 186 | 69018-73A & T00124~-75 207 T70556=-71 195 T1162-7T0 203

191 | 69024~-77 207 | 70144-73 195 70558-71 195 | T1166-73 203

246



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page
71182-47A 203 | 71813-26 201 | 74440-68 205 | 8767C-76 219 90849-778 221
71183-47 203 | 71840-29 201 | 74452-68 205 | 87671-76 219 g0851-77A 221
71190-47 203 | 71843-29 201 | 74472-68 205 | 87672-76 219 90851-778 221
71241-688 203 | 71846-65 201 | 14477-68 205 | 87750-58 219 90852-58E 221
71244-688 203 | 71847-65 201 | 74475-68 205 | 87752-58 219 90854-TTA 221
71295-68 203 | 71847-70 186 | 74484-68 205 | 87775-58 219 90854-T778 221
71297-68 203 191 | 74510-47A 211 | 8B7777-58 219 |90855-68C 221
71300-684 203 | 71851-29 201 | 74510-64 211 | 87777-70 219 90856-68C 221
71301-77 173 | 71856-61 201 | 74510-70A 211 | BT778-58A 219 90858-58D 221
71425-77 207 | 71859-29 201 | T4510-75 211 | B7778-64 219 90859-78 222
71455-67 206 | 71859-38A 201 | 74511-58 211 | 87900-67A 219 90861-78 222
71463-73 209 | 71861-29 201 | 74531-58 211 | 88100-24A 216 90B862-78 222
71465-65 209 | 71900-7T0 206 | 74533-TCA 211 | 88172-25 216 90863-78 222
71466-65 209 | 72001-69A 199 | 74533-75A 211 | 8BL74-37 216 | 50865-566 213
71467-65 209 206 | 74586-70 206 | 88261-36 216 |90871-T0 222
71468-65 209 | 72005-73A 206 | 74589-73 206 | 88264-36 216 | 90875-63 222
71469-65 209 | 72015-39 206 | 74594-7L 206 | 88304-67 216 90875-77 222
71473-77 209 | 72023-51 206 | 7459873 206 | 88310-67 216 90877-63 222
71483-72 199 | 72034-71 197 | 74595-77 206 | 88314-37 216 S0B877-77 222
71484-72 199 | 72035-71 197 | 75000-69 205 | 88366-36A 216 90891-63 222
71500-36A 207 | 72037-71 197 | 75002-65 205 | 88425-67 216 | 90908-58 157
71501-73 207 | 72038-71 181 | 75002-77 205 | 88481-67 216 159
71506-36A 207 197 | 75003-69 205 | 88487-67 216 222
71507-64A 209 205 | 75005-69 205 | 88491-67 216 | 90913-67 222
71507-71 209 229 | 75005-77 205 | 88528-67 216 | 90914-78 222
71510-36A 20T | 72039-71 197 | 75006-69 205 | 88694-67 216 g0918-78 222
71516-36 207 | 72041-71 197 | 83162-51 13 | 88695-67 216 | 90919-68 222
71519-75 199 | 72043-71L 197 | 8356651 69 | 88698-67 216 | 90920-68 222
71524-55A 207 | 72044-71 197 | B39T75-37A 215 | 88850-67 216 90921-68 222
71525-36 207 | 72047-71 197 | 85210-42A 123 | B8862-67 216 90922-63D 222
71530-66 207 | 72275-74 157 | B7064-67A 215 | 88883-67 216 90923-63D 222
71533-72 159 205 | 87082-58 215 | 88885-67 216 | 90924-67C 222
71534-72 199 | 72276-74 157 | B7082-62 215 | 88895-67 216 90924~-68C 222
71535-72 199 | 72277-74 197 | 87082-73 215 | 90792-78 221 90925-67C 222
71536-738 199 | 72278-T4 197 | 87083-73 215 | 90793-78 221 | 90925-68C 222
71541-73 207 | 72300-70 203 | 87084-73 215 | 90794-78 221 90927-630 222
71546-75 199 | 72303-70 203 | 87094-36B 216 | 90795-78 221 90928-63D 222
71547-75 199 | 72305-T0 203 | 87T117-36 216 | 90796-78 221 90529-T0A 222
71550-36 207 | 72310-70 204 | 87127-36 216 | 90800-68 221 | 90931-70A 222
71550-75 207 | 72311-70 204 | 87128-36 216 | 90800-78 221 90937-64 222
71552-75 207 | 72312-73 204 | 87135-36 216 | 90802-78 =221 | 90935-6&6 222
71554-75 207 | 72325-48 204 | B7136-36& 216 | 90803-78 221 90943-69 222
71556-73 199 | 72335-48 204 | 87138-36 216 | 90804-78 221 90944-69 222
71560-36 207 | 72341-56A 31 | 87176-37 216 | 90805-68 221 90947-63 222
71562-36 207 204 | 87181-37 216 | 90805-78 221 | 90949-63A 222
71580-36 207 | 72345-48 204 | 87191-58 216 | 9080&-78 221 | 90952-63 222
71587-26 207 | 72501-74 197 | 87192-58 216 | 90807-78 221 50953-63 222
71623-75 207 | 72502-74 157 | 87192-73 216 | 90808-68 221 90957-64 222
71626-59 207 | 74300-75 137 | 87197-58 216 | 90808-78 221 | 90960-64 222
716286-62 121 205 | 87197-73 216 | 90810-78 221 | 90961-63A 222

221 | 74400-68 205 | 87205-58 216 | 90811-68 221 | 90961-T0A 222
71650-74 173 | 74410-68 205 | 87206-58 216 | 90820-74 221 90962-70 222
71650-75 173 | 74410-77 205 | 87254-24 216 | 90822-T76 221 90963-63 222
71795-63A 173 | T4414-68 205 | 87265-24 216 225 | 90964-63 121

211 | 74422-68 205 | 87267-24 216 | 90822-77 221 222
71800-26A 201 | 74425-68 205 | 87433-3¢ 216 | 90822-78 221 90965-63 121
71802-26A 201 | 74427-68 205 | 87433-76 216 | 90823-T6 221 222
71804-26 201 | 74430-70A 205 | 87438-67 216 229 | 90966-6T7 222
71804-65 201 | 74432-7CA 205 | 87444-33 216 | 90823-771 221 90%67-64 222
71806-53 201 | 74432-77 205 | 87657-58A 219 | 90830-78 221 90989-63 222
71811-26 201 | 74433-70 205 | 87657-76 219 | 90849-77A 221 91000-76 229

247



NUMERICAL

INDEX

Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Part No. Page | Port No. Page | Part No. Page
91001-76 229 | 91372-5T 226
91002-76 229 | 91374-59 22&
91002-77 222 | 91377-58 226
91007-68A 226 S1379-58 226
91014-68 226 | 91385-58 226
9l016-66 213 | 91574-58A 107
91021-68 226 | 91820-638B 223
91041-66 213 | 91623-77 223
91042-66 213 91626-63 223
91075-68BA 226 | 91635-77 223
91081-68 226 | 91700-49 126
91082-68 226 | 91701-49 53
91089-58 147 61
225 126
226 | 91704-15 195
91090-77 226 91878-77 155
91091-61 226 | S2040-74 173
91107-77 226 | 92040-76 173
91123-77 226 | 92041-74 173
91126-67C 225 | 92045-76 173
91127-67C 225 181
91128-73 225 | 92051-65 171
91129-73 225 | 92062-65A 171
S1134-70 225 | 92074-73 173
91135-70 225 | 92093-65 171
91142-70 225 | 92097-65 171
91143-70 225 | 95578-41 75
91145-71 225 IT
91146-73 225 79
91147-73 225 80
91148-73 225 81
S1158-49 225 | 95581-47 75
91160-58 225 T
91162-59 225 79
91163-58 225 80
91164-58A 225 81
91168-59 226 | 95582-47 75
91168=-67 226 77
91181-59 226 79
S1182-58 226 80
91225-59 226 8l
91225-67 226 | 95587-75 15
51233-59 226 79
91233-69 226 80
91234-59 226 81
91249-67 226 | $5588-75 75
91252-65 22& 79
91257-49 226 80
91269-59A 226 81
91290-59 226 | 95590-77 75
91305-59A 226 83
$1309-61 226 85
91310-67A 226 | 95591-177 15
Si310-73 226 83
91313-58 226 85
91354=-59 226
91356-59 22&
91356~-7T1 226
91358-59 226
91360-59 226
91360-71 226

248




A=

Harley-Davidson

b=
N
B
i
:
2
:
-
=






